
Bank Sl. Roll No Enrollment No Name & Father Name Center
AB Bank PLC 1 200563 0000225037 Name: Bhabesh Kumar

Father: Sachindra Nath Mandal
Khulna

2 201160 0000269388 Name: Biplab Hossain
Father: Omar Ali

Dhaka

3 201409 0000214808 Name: Md. Shakawat Hossain
Father: Md. Anisul Hoque

Chattogram

4 201980 0000276267 Name: AJIT KUMAR DAS
Father: YOGENDRA CHANDRA 
DAS

Chattogram

5 202409 0000299230 Name: Omar Faruq
Father: Mohammed Elias

Chattogram

6 202838 0000277528 Name: RAZAUL KARIM 
Father: AMANUL HOQUE 

Chattogram

7 203005 0000118710 Name: Farjia Tanjim Khanam
Father: Anwar Hossain Khan

Chattogram

8 203132 0000238866 Name: Md. Nasir Uddin
Father: Md. Nazim Uddin Khan

Rajshahi

9 206035 0000118621 Name: Showrin Kumar 
Chowdhury
Father: Sunil Chandra 
Chowdhury

Chattogram

10 210333 0000269572 Name: Md. Kamrul Hassan
Father: Md Mofazzal Hossain

Rangpur

11 210568 0000126448 Name: Sharif Sinthia Islam
Father: Sharif Nazrul Islam

Dhaka

12 218359 0000303296 Name: Mohammed Rahamat 
Ullah
Father: Basir Ullah Chowdhury

Dhaka

Agrani Bank PLC 13 200318 0000146634 Name: Muhammad Suhel Khan
Father: Muhammad Dilwar 
Khan 

Sylhet

14 200439 0000176849 Name: Md. Salim Uddin
Father: Mohammad Hossain

Chattogram

15 200524 0000308653 Name: NOSRAT JAHAN LUCKY
Father: Md. Khalil

Dhaka

16 200636 0000198277 Name: Farok Ahmmed
Father: Abdur Rouf

Mymensingh

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:53 PM 1 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



Agrani Bank PLC 17 200698 0000173155 Name: Hosne Ara
Father: Abdul Based

Mymensingh

18 200978 0000200756 Name: Naeim Hossain
Father: Abdul Kadir

Dhaka

19 201047 0000296284 Name: MD. MAMUNUR RASHID
Father: MD. ABDUL KHALEQ

Sylhet

20 201077 0000219578 Name: Asibur Rahman
Father: Mahbubur Rahman

Dhaka

21 201227 0000219334 Name: Mansura Munni
Father: Ali Hossain Molla

Dhaka

22 201478 0000169094 Name: Santosh Kumar Ghosh 
Father: Late Anil Chandra 
Ghosh 

Mymensingh

23 201516 0000116007 Name: Mayn Uddin Shake
Father: Md. Sumsouddin Shake

Dhaka

24 201608 0000126180 Name: Volanath Dey
Father: Narayan Chandra Dey

Dhaka

25 201679 0000298218 Name: MD.HAMJAL ALI
Father: MD.YEANUS ALI

Sylhet

26 201699 0000304794 Name: MD.SHUBHA SHADIK
Father: MD.AKBAR ALI

Dhaka

27 201886 0000168833 Name: Md. Zahir Raihan 
Father: Md. Hedayetul Islam

Rajshahi

28 201957 0000192399 Name: Asia Khatun
Father: Md. Abdul Mazid

Dhaka

29 202921 0000292139 Name: Md. Jamal Hossain 
Father: Md. Abdul Mannan 

Barishal

30 202964 0000168201 Name: Pintu Ranjan Deb
Father: Monoronjon Deb

Sylhet

31 203113 0000260873 Name: Kamrunnaher Sathi
Father: Md. Faruk Hosen

Khulna

32 203150 0000222422 Name: Md. Imtiaz Chowdhury
Father: Md. Ayub Chowdhury

Chattogram

33 203315 0000302769 Name: Md. Zakir Hossain
Father: Md. Abdul Malek

Barishal
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Agrani Bank PLC 34 203484 0000172054 Name: Md. Mojnu Hossain
Father: Md. Abdul Mazid 
Akanda

Rangpur

35 204000 0000144018 Name: Md. Sabuz Islam
Father: Md. Monjurul Islam

Khulna

36 204065 0000190084 Name: Apurba Kumar Das
Father: Arun Kumar Das

Khulna

37 204149 0000302012 Name: KAZI EMRUL HASAN 
HERON
Father:  KAZI EMDADUL 
HAQUE

Dhaka

38 204511 0000311563 Name: FAZLE RABBI
Father: GOLUM MOSTUFA

Mymensingh

39 204597 0000168764 Name: Mohi Ullah Khan
Father: Mazib Ullah Khan

Dhaka

40 204762 0000226845 Name: Bipul Biswas
Father: Gokul Biswas

Khulna

41 205105 0000218083 Name: Md. Masud Rana
Father: Md. Saidur Rahman

Rangpur

42 205131 0000133130 Name: Md. Faruk Hossain
Father: Md. Mohsin Ali

Rajshahi

43 205243 0000294118 Name: Abdullah-Al-Mamun 
Father: M.Amir Hossain 

Chattogram

44 205318 0000309443 Name: MD ASLAM HOSSAN
Father: MD AZMAT ALI

Dhaka

45 205550 0000131185 Name: Md. Abdullah Al Mamun
Father: MD. Abdur Rahim

Khulna

46 205858 0000227803 Name: Sharmin Akter Suma
Father: Md. Abu Taher

Chattogram

47 206839 0000312917 Name: Sarker Sabikun Nahar
Father: Sarker Mohammad 
Mahbubul Alam

Dhaka

48 207236 0000225144 Name: Md. Masum Iqbal
Father: Abdul Muttalib Golder

Khulna

49 207457 0000197425 Name: Md. Shaidur Rahman 
Father: Md. Shaokat Ali

Khulna

50 207748 0000218134 Name: Surovi Yesmin 
Father: Md. Abdul Jalil Sarkar 

Dhaka
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Agrani Bank PLC 51 208710 0000158608 Name: Md. Mahmudul Islam
Father: Md. Kamrul Islam

Dhaka

52 208747 0000307527 Name: Md. Nurul Islam
Father: Md. Nuhir Uddin

Dhaka

53 208995 0000113699 Name: Shertaj Hossain
Father: Late Gulzar Hossain

Dhaka

54 209017 0000205607 Name: Md. Shariful Islam
Father: Shahidul Islam 
Chaudhary

Khulna

55 209127 0000166457 Name: Md. Mahbub Mia
Father: Abdul Mannan Akon

Barishal

56 209212 0000219590 Name: Fatema Akter
Father: Ali Ahmed

Dhaka

57 209226 0000309642 Name: Sudip Bosu Roy
Father: Ratan Bosu Roy

Dhaka

58 209310 0000190822 Name: Md Tariqul Islam
Father: Fakir Md. Matiar 
Rahman

Khulna

59 209321 0000190745 Name: Nazmul Ahsan
Father: Hazrat Ali

Dhaka

60 209330 0000222439 Name: Ruhu Lamin
Father: Shahid Miah

Mymensingh

61 209460 0000125192 Name: Md. Kamal Pasha
Father: S. M. Amir Ali

Dhaka

62 209485 0000267615 Name: MD NUR AMIN HOQUE
Father: MD ANAMUL HOQUE

Rajshahi

63 209665 0000301312 Name: Md. Mehede Hasan
Father: Md. Khalilur Rahman

Mymensingh

64 209696 0000299446 Name: KHOKON CHANDRA
Father: SIKINDRI NATH

Rajshahi

65 209764 0000161015 Name: Md. Majedul Islam 
Khandaker
Father: Md. Golzar Hossain 
Khandaker

Rangpur

66 210385 0000228298 Name: Md. Shahidullah
Father: Md. Abdus Samad

Rangpur

67 210882 0000205714 Name: Babul Hossain 
Father: Abdul Jabbar

Mymensingh

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:53 PM 4 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



Agrani Bank PLC 68 210895 0000292406 Name: MAHAMMADUL HASAN
Father: ASHRAF

Khulna

69 210967 0000190817 Name: Md. Aiub Ali
Father: Mayen Uddin Khan

Rajshahi

70 210998 0000172535 Name: Umme Afroza Jahan 
Father: Md. Mizanur Rahman

Dhaka

71 211226 0000298267 Name: Shafikul Islam
Father: Md. Abul Mondol

Sylhet

72 211229 0000300015 Name: SHAPAN KUMAR PAUL 
Father: DHIRAZ KUMAR PAUL 

Khulna

73 211284 0000126181 Name: Rintu Bhakta
Father: Mrinal Bhakta

Khulna

74 211521 0000314110 Name: Imtiaz Adnan
Father: Md. Abdul Malek

Dhaka

75 211522 0000301705 Name: Md Nahiduzzaman 
Nahid
Father: Md Khatib uddin

Dhaka

76 211523 0000261783 Name: S. A. NEWAZ
Father: MD. ABUL KASHIM

Dhaka

77 211527 0000314114 Name: MD. AHADUL ISLAM
Father: MD. BABLU MIA

Dhaka

78 211530 0000313375 Name: Md. Kawshik Ahmed
Father: Md. Zakir Hossain 
Babul

Dhaka

79 211712 0000302168 Name: NIRMAL KUMAR 
SARKAR
Father: NITAY CHANDRA 
SARKAR

Sylhet

80 212166 0000295572 Name: Md. Ali Ahasan
Father: Md. Wadud Ali

Dhaka

81 212249 0000202297 Name: Md. Alamgir Hossen
Father: Md. Afzal Hossen

Rangpur

82 212360 0000303083 Name: NAHEED HOSSEN 
KHAN
Father: MAHMUD HOSSEN 
KHAN

Sylhet

83 212374 0000259067 Name: LIMON KANTI DEY
Father: NANTU KRISHNA DEY

Chattogram
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Agrani Bank PLC 84 212570 0000198658 Name: Md. Alamgher Hossain
Father: Md. Osman Shake

Dhaka

85 212966 0000200374 Name: Haradhan Chandra Paul
Father: Harendra Chandra Paul

Mymensingh

86 213193 0000301310 Name: Md.Ebrahim Sarker
Father: Md.Abdur Rahman 
Sarker 

Rangpur

87 213543 0000199089 Name: Md. Golam Mostofa 
Sarker
Father: Md. Sabed Ali Sarker

Rangpur

88 213863 0000293287 Name: LINGKON CHANDRA 
SARKER 
Father: SAJAL CHANDRA 
SARKER 

Sylhet

89 213902 0000298444 Name: UJJAL KUMAR
Father: PARITOSH CHANDRA

Dhaka

90 213990 0000308676 Name: Sajib Chandra Das 
Father: Sodansu Chandra Das 

Dhaka

91 214136 0000147078 Name: S. M. Aminur Rahman
Father: Md. Tofazzel Hossain

Khulna

92 214237 0000316278 Name: MD. FOGLA RABBI
Father: MD. AMIRUL ISLAM

Dhaka

93 214459 0000228135 Name: Shubhra Saha
Father: Shambhu Nath Saha

Rajshahi

94 214788 0000223978 Name: Rashna Mahazben Khan
Father: late Abu Taher Khan

Dhaka

95 214889 0000151847 Name: Md. Shariful Alam
Father: Md. Zahurul Haque

Dhaka

96 215053 0000229724 Name: Sunam Chakma 
Father: Shanti Dutta Chakma 

Dhaka

97 215952 0000133832 Name: Susmita Biswas
Father: Rabindra Nath Biswas

Chattogram

98 216350 0000298771 Name: MD RAKIBUL HASAN
Father: FOYZUR RAHMAN

Dhaka

99 216401 0000231447 Name: Md. Mayen Uddin
Father: M. Momtaz Uddin

Chattogram

100 216714 0000228815 Name: MIJANUR RAHMAN
Father: SHAMSUL HAQUE

Mymensingh
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Agrani Bank PLC 101 216861 0000198633 Name: Md. Golam Nabi
Father: Md. Shamsul Hoque

Dhaka

102 217415 0000124161 Name: Md. Afzal-Ul-Abdullah
Father: Md. Abdur Razzaque

Rangpur

103 217567 0000199036 Name: Md. Asaduzzaman 
Father: Md. Shahjahan

Khulna

104 218261 0000176740 Name: Md. Sazzadur Rahman
Father: Md. Sadaqur Rahman 

Dhaka

105 218269 0000301040 Name: SANTANU PODDER
Father: UTTAM PODDER

Dhaka

106 218593 0000218726 Name: MD. TANZIR RAHMAN 
KHAN
Father: MD. LUTFAR RAHMAN 
KHAN

Rajshahi

107 218727 0000232566 Name: Md. Zakir Hossain
Father: Md. Abdul Mannan

Mymensingh

108 218763 0000284997 Name: Farzana Meherun Rappe
Father: Md. Rafiq Uddin

Dhaka

109 218777 0000219331 Name: Rafiqul Islam
Father: Tara Mia

Khulna

110 218999 0000307957 Name: RAJ SHAKHAR DATTA 
RAJU
Father: DULAL CHANDRA 
DATTA

Chattogram

111 219189 0000116435 Name: Mohammad Habibur 
Rahman
Father: Late Abidur Rahman

Dhaka

112 219199 0000183170 Name: Amatul Mujib
Father: Md. Rajib Uddin

Chattogram

113 219461 0000190458 Name: Sudhir Chandra Ray
Father: Hari Prosad Barmon

Rangpur

114 219504 0000283719 Name: ASHUTUSH DAS
Father: RAM HARI DAS

Chattogram

115 219704 0000200473 Name: Md. Moniruzzaman 
Father: Md. Ruhul Amin

Dhaka

116 220272 0000266083 Name: MD. SOHAG HOSSAIN
Father: MD. ABDUL GONI

Chattogram
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Agrani Bank PLC 117 221232 0000257726 Name: MD ZAKIRUL ISLAM
Father: MD RAFIJOL HAQUE

Rangpur

Agrani SME Financing 
Company Limited

118 201605 0000267144 Name: RAFIQUL ISLAM
Father: A. RASHID

Mymensingh

119 212883 0000205731 Name: Ajoy Roy 
Father: Adhir Roy

Barishal

120 217922 0000218908 Name: Sujon Goswami
Father: Rajendra Narayan 
Goswami

Sylhet

Al-Arafah Islami Bank 
PLC

121 200052 0000300295 Name: Md. Azharul Islam 
Father: Rafiq Ullah

Dhaka

122 200234 0000114455 Name: Md. Golam Mostofa
Father: Md. Abdul Hakim

Dhaka

123 200333 0000256956 Name: HOSSEN MOHAMMED 
TAJEL
Father: MD ABUL KASHEM

Chattogram

124 200357 0000277194 Name: NUSRAT JAHAN LIZA
Father: FARIDUL ALAM

Chattogram

125 200399 0000128339 Name: Akter Hossain
Father: Late Mohammed 
Hossain

Chattogram

126 200584 0000306809 Name: SM NAZMUL HASSAN
Father: HARUNOR RASHID 

Dhaka

127 200585 0000271433 Name: MOHAMMAD SYFUL 
ISLAM
Father: MONTAJ MIA

Dhaka

128 200965 0000156050 Name: Md. Shariful Hoque
Father: Md. Mozammel Hoque 
Khandaker

Dhaka

129 201039 0000293413 Name: Farjana Islam
Father: Md. Monirul Islam

Dhaka

130 201122 0000221562 Name: Md. Jewel
Father: Md. Farid Miah

Dhaka

131 201285 0000136965 Name: Md. Mohiuddin
Father: Md. Abul Basher

Chattogram

132 201392 0000173976 Name: Md. Ziaul Haque
Father: Abul Hashem

Chattogram
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Al-Arafah Islami Bank 
PLC

133 201398 0000095727 Name: S. I. M. Shahriar
Father: Mohammad Noor Mia 

Dhaka

134 201451 0000110641 Name: Md. Habibur Rahman
Father: Late Md. Mokbul 
Hossen

Dhaka

135 201506 0000288241 Name: Pritam Dhar
Father: Rampada Dhar

Chattogram

136 201511 0000126024 Name: Kazi Taher-A-Mustafa
Father: Kazi Mohammed 
Monsur Uddin

Sylhet

137 201756 0000156069 Name: Md. Shahab Uddin
Father: Md. Arifur Rahman

Chattogram

138 201897 0000254441 Name: Md Jashim Uddin
Father: Md Kamal Uddin

Chattogram

139 202005 0000158941 Name: Md. Ikram Hossain
Father: Md. Ali Akbar

Sylhet

140 202415 0000221573 Name: Tanvir Alam Khan
Father: Shafiqul Alam Khan

Dhaka

141 202573 0000150297 Name: Al-Faruq
Father: Abdul Khaleque

Khulna

142 203015 0000176088 Name: Md. Mahfuj Ibne Kabir
Father: Kabir Ahmed Chy.

Chattogram

143 204553 0000293412 Name: KAYS-UZ-ZAMAN
Father: MD. NAZMUL AHSAN

Dhaka

144 204626 0000232733 Name: Rimi Farhana Tinni
Father: Md. Siddiqur Rahman

Dhaka

145 205066 0000170349 Name: Mohammad Sazzad 
Hossain
Father: Mohammad Shahjahan 
Ali

Dhaka

146 205454 0000196279 Name: Md. Rabiul Islam
Father: Md. Nizam Uddin 
Biswas

Khulna

147 205456 0000279680 Name: Md. Nazmul Alam 
Father: Md. Nurul Alam 

Chattogram

148 206671 0000265181 Name: Rehenuma Tabassum
Father: Kazi Rezaul Karim

Dhaka
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Al-Arafah Islami Bank 
PLC

149 206840 0000301175 Name: Masudur Rahman
Father: Md. Amir Hossain

Dhaka

150 207138 0000304814 Name: Abdullah Al Noman 
Father: Md. Lokman

Chattogram

151 207983 0000238293 Name: Reazad Islam
Father: Nazrul Islam

Dhaka

152 209198 0000150281 Name: Md. Noor-E-Alahi
Father: Md. Shahjahan Ali

Dhaka

153 209916 0000282498 Name: Al Ikram Setu
Father: Md Abdus Samad

Dhaka

154 209961 0000265487 Name: RAJU AHMMAD
Father: BAHADUR RAHMAN

Mymensingh

155 210172 0000174006 Name: Mohammad Riad 
Hossain Bhuyan
Father: Mohammad Abdul Awal 
Bhuyan

Dhaka

156 210176 0000221523 Name: Zulfikar Mahamud
Father: Abdus Sabur

Chattogram

157 210762 0000259210 Name: Md. Mizanur Rahman
Father: Md. Mozibur Rahman

Rajshahi

158 211038 0000196231 Name: Taslima Yeasmin
Father: Md. Moktader Hossain

Khulna

159 211493 0000242516 Name: Sadman Faysal Khan
Father: Abdus Samad Khan

Dhaka

160 211513 0000221519 Name: Jasia Jannah
Father: Siddiqur Rahman

Dhaka

161 211999 0000242577 Name: Md. Mahmud Hasan
Father: Md. Jainal Abedin

Dhaka

162 212356 0000232723 Name: Md. Ismail
Father: Nurul Islam

Dhaka

163 213197 0000254457 Name: Md. Rafiquel Islam
Father: Md. Amin Sheikh

Dhaka

164 213467 0000311692 Name: Md. Sayed Anowar
Father: Md. Anowar Hossain

Dhaka

165 214581 0000156993 Name: Mohammed Morshed 
Alam
Father: Mohammed Abdul Baki

Dhaka
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Al-Arafah Islami Bank 
PLC

166 214595 0000188503 Name: Md. Arifur Rahman
Father: Md. Anisur Rahman

Dhaka

167 215395 0000111094 Name: Mohammad Abul 
Hossain
Father: Abdul Jalil Sikdar

Dhaka

168 215421 0000186239 Name: Md. Bizon Biswas
Father: Md. Shirajul Islam

Dhaka

169 215422 0000196241 Name: Md. Sultanul Alam
Father: Md. Shirazul Islam

Dhaka

170 216950 0000254574 Name: Md. Azizur Rahman 
Mulla
Father: Md. Abu Jafar Mulla

Dhaka

171 217363 0000232798 Name: Md. Kamal Parvez
Father: Golam Mohammad

Dhaka

172 217798 0000302435 Name: MAINUL KABIR
Father: MD ABU TAHER

Chattogram

173 217907 0000209257 Name: H. M. Jahirul Islam
Father: Abdul Mannan 
Howlader

Dhaka

174 218325 0000138187 Name: Abdus Subhan
Father: Late Nurul Islam Bepari

Dhaka

175 218787 0000238272 Name: Md. Ashraful Alam
Father: Md. Sadar Uddin 
Mondol

Dhaka

176 219773 0000232831 Name: Rubel Ahamed
Father: Helal Uddin

Dhaka

177 220339 0000216976 Name: Md. Sabuj Hasan
Father: Md. Edris Sannamat

Dhaka

178 220396 0000260662 Name: Muhammad Nazmus 
Sakib Chowdhury 
Father: Farid Uddin Chowdhury 

Sylhet

179 220408 0000208954 Name: Mohammad Ziaul Islam 
Father: Mohammad Shahid 
Ullah

Dhaka

180 220569 0000185111 Name: Md. Abdullah Munshi
Father: Md. Younus Munshi

Dhaka

181 221005 0000183935 Name: Md. Ishfaq Kabir
Father: Md. Abul Hashem

Chattogram
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Al-Arafah Islami Bank 
PLC

182 221092 0000308290 Name: MEGHNA FERDOUSY 
Father: MD NURUL ISLAM 

Dhaka

Alliance Finance PLC 183 200382 0000313911 Name: Arif Abdut Towab
Father: Abdur Rakib

Dhaka

184 221214 0000292375 Name: Ishrat Alam
Father: Md. Shafiql Alam

Dhaka

Ansar-VDP Unnayan 
Bank

185 213124 0000087870 Name: Mohammed Mohi Uddin
Father: Mohammed Abu Sayed

Dhaka

186 215402 0000159080 Name: Md. Moniruzzaman
Father: Kabir Hossain

Dhaka

187 216732 0000243214 Name: Md. Nayemul Hasan
Father: Din Muhammod

Khulna

188 217810 0000092251 Name: Shahadat Hossain 
Sikder
Father: Late Sale Ahmed Sikder

Chattogram

189 219052 0000254775 Name: Kamrul Hasan
Father: Saiful Islam

Rangpur

Bangladesh Bank 190 200186 0000239467 Name: Muhammad Hasnat
Father: Md. Hanif

Chattogram

191 200475 0000171466 Name: Fazlul Amin
Father: Md. Akmal Hossain

Dhaka

192 200602 0000308906 Name: MD.MEHEDI HASAN
Father:  MD.NIZAM UDDIN

Dhaka

193 200706 0000304739 Name: MD. SOHEL RANA
Father: MD. SHAFIQUL ISLAM

Rajshahi

194 200755 0000140188 Name: Ishrat Nahid 
Father: Quazi A. H. M. Yahya

Dhaka

195 200890 0000307595 Name: Maksuda Khanam Dibya
Father: Mahabbot Hossain 

Dhaka

196 200970 0000242982 Name: Md. Shamim Al Mamun
Father: Md. Shahidul Islam

Dhaka

197 200995 0000271986 Name: MD. SHAHAGUDDIN 
SHAHI
Father: Md. Abu Said Sarker

Rangpur

198 201220 0000310388 Name: Md. Mortuza Fahad 
Father: M. A. Aziz

Barishal
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Bangladesh Bank 199 201400 0000307930 Name: Syed Abu Taher
Father: Late Syed Aklim Sarkar 

Sylhet

200 201477 0000267297 Name: Samsunnahar 
Father: Md. Saiful Islam

Dhaka

201 201591 0000259635 Name: MD. RASEL
Father: MD. ABUL KASHEM

Dhaka

202 201619 0000278898 Name: JOYDIP DATTA
Father: SIMUL KANTI DATTA 

Chattogram

203 201735 0000302800 Name: Md. Ashequl Islam
Father: Md. Ashraful Islam

Rajshahi

204 201752 0000309509 Name: MD. BELAIET HOSSAIN
Father: MD. AZIZUL HOQUE

Dhaka

205 201758 0000307753 Name: MILON CHANDRA 
BISHWAS
Father: PROVASH CHANDRA 

Rangpur

206 201784 0000227080 Name: Kaniz Fatema
Father: Md. Abdur Rahim

Dhaka

207 202029 0000309406 Name: AHAASAN HABIB 
SAWUN
Father: DALIL UDDIN BHUIYAN

Dhaka

208 202122 0000287101 Name: Sumit Kumar
Father: Binoy Kumar

Dhaka

209 202200 0000198337 Name: Md. Khaledhaider
Father: Md. Abdus Samad

Dhaka

210 202609 0000228174 Name: Md. Humayun Ferose
Father: Md. Nural Islam

Rangpur

211 202862 0000306817 Name: RAZIB SIKDER
Father: NIRANJAN SIKDER

Dhaka

212 202918 0000292726 Name: Tariqul Islam
Father: Md. Suruj Sheikh

Dhaka

213 202936 0000300549 Name: Syed Ashikuzzaman
Father: Syed Shahidullah

Dhaka

214 203184 0000307768 Name: Habibullah Miah
Father: Md. Ibrahim Miah

Dhaka

215 203196 0000308182 Name: Md Firoz Rana
Father: Md Hossain Ali 

Dhaka
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Bangladesh Bank 216 203228 0000240612 Name: Sirajum Munira
Father: Amjad Hossain

Rangpur

217 203354 0000227090 Name: Md. Shakib Ahmed
Father: Abdul Mazed Molla

Khulna

218 203493 0000227098 Name: Tamanna Ferdous
Father: Md. Abdul Khaleque

Barishal

219 203507 0000300631 Name: DUTISWAR PAUL
Father: MUKTESWAR PAUL

Dhaka

220 203528 0000266663 Name: MD. SOHEL RANA
Father: MD. NURUL AMIN 
SARKER

Rangpur

221 203555 0000260611 Name: BHABOTOSH BAIRAGI
Father: MILAN KUMAR 
BAIRAGI

Khulna

222 203558 0000274983 Name: Md. Hafizur Rahman
Father: Md. Abdul Gafur

Rangpur

223 203610 0000303590 Name: TANUJA NATH
Father: SREEDHAM CHANDRA 
NATH

Chattogram

224 203614 0000279929 Name: Babu Mohajan
Father: Kajal Mohajan 

Chattogram

225 203649 0000256748 Name: TUSHAR PAUL
Father: DILEN KUMAR PAUL

Sylhet

226 203666 0000187471 Name: Md. Arefin Ahsan Miah
Father: Md. Shahjahan Miah

Dhaka

227 203817 0000257731 Name: TRISHNA RANI DHAR
Father: MADHU SHUDUN DHAR

Dhaka

228 203819 0000309512 Name: Rebeka Sultana 
Father: Abdul Barek

Dhaka

229 204071 0000101405 Name: Kazi Karimuzzaman
Father: Kazi Feroz Ahamad

Sylhet

230 204188 0000227229 Name: Ami Bhattacharjee 
Father: Dipak Bhattacharjee 

Dhaka

231 204198 0000218486 Name: Neyamul Karim Barkat
Father: Md. Abdul Ali Fakir

Barishal

232 204211 0000227240 Name: H. M. A. Shakur 
Father: Md. Idris Ali

Dhaka
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Bangladesh Bank 233 204217 0000227058 Name: Md. Jakir Hossain
Father: Md. Musa Bepari

Dhaka

234 204315 0000308305 Name: MD.JAKIR HOSSEN
Father: MD.MOJIBOR SHEIKH

Rajshahi

235 204322 0000306757 Name: MONIRUL ISLAM 
Father: MOTIUR RAHMAN

Rajshahi

236 204351 0000227091 Name: Babul Hossain
Father: Wahadud Hossain

Khulna

237 204420 0000234731 Name: Md. Mahfuzur Rahman 
Khan
Father: Md. Shahabuddin Khan

Dhaka

238 204532 0000217701 Name: Galib Rahman Khan 
Father: Alamgir Obaidur 
Rahman Khan

Dhaka

239 204642 0000309197 Name: MD. AL-AMIN SHEIKH
Father: MD. SOLAIMAN SHEIKH

Khulna

240 204678 0000187472 Name: Md. Azharul Islam
Father: Md. Abdul Majid

Dhaka

241 204728 0000181856 Name: Md. Mahfuzur Rahman 
Shimul
Father: Md. Mojebor Rahman

Dhaka

242 204849 0000243189 Name: Abdullah His Saad
Father: Abdus Salam

Dhaka

243 204920 0000226546 Name: Md. Nasimul Haque
Father: Md. Aynul Haque

Dhaka

244 204921 0000299618 Name: Nadim Khan
Father: Momruj Khan

Dhaka

245 204953 0000165164 Name: Md. Shahinur Rahman
Father: Md. Shearob Hossain

Khulna

246 205626 0000295081 Name: Partho Dutta 
Father: Amar Dutta 

Khulna

247 205695 0000292409 Name: Shibaji Mandal
Father: Sushanta Mandal

Khulna

248 205696 0000293184 Name: Satyajit Roy 
Father: Swapan Roy 

Khulna

249 205844 0000309093 Name: Afrin Sultana 
Father: Md. Rezwanul Bari

Khulna
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Bangladesh Bank 250 205845 0000307932 Name: Md. Sajib Hosen.
Father: Md. Sikander Khan.

Khulna

251 205846 0000272435 Name: MANASH BISWAS
Father: MONI MOHON BISWAS 

Khulna

252 205848 0000301501 Name: Md. Sajjad Islam
Father: Md. Asadul Islam

Khulna

253 205894 0000235538 Name: Taifur Rahman
Father: Abdul Khaleque Sana

Khulna

254 205903 0000238152 Name: Md. Eunuse Ali Hera
Father: Md. Yeasin Ali Sarder

Dhaka

255 206290 0000235617 Name: Liton Kumar Ghosh
Father: Nirup Ghosh

Khulna

256 206836 0000221864 Name: Md. Shamim Hasan 
Lemon
Father: Md. Abdus Samad Miah

Mymensingh

257 206940 0000306945 Name: MD. NURE ALOM 
SIDDIK
Father: Md. Jamir Ali

Rangpur

258 207040 0000302094 Name: Hasanul Adom
Father: Mofiz uddin

Dhaka

259 207206 0000314178 Name: A. B. M. Hasibul Hasan 
Arnob
Father: Mohiuddin Azad Jewel

Dhaka

260 207535 0000210699 Name: Sultana Razia
Father: Md. Sadiqul Islam

Rangpur

261 207572 0000307252 Name: Abdul Kaiyum 
Father: Iusuf Ali

Sylhet

262 207604 0000298562 Name: Hasib Ahmed
Father: Md. Tofael Ahmed

Dhaka

263 207732 0000266432 Name: Sayeed Md Ashraful 
Islam
Father: MD SAYED ALI

Dhaka

264 207735 0000266000 Name: TANVIR AHMED
Father: S. M. Akhtaruzzaman

Dhaka

265 207736 0000266008 Name: MD. ZAHIDUL HUQ
Father: MD. ZAKIR HOSEN

Dhaka
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Bangladesh Bank 266 207739 0000270966 Name: Sultan Mohammad 
Monsur
Father: Md. Moazzem Hossain

Dhaka

267 207786 0000292227 Name: Md. Abu Nayeem
Father: Md. Anwarul Islam

Dhaka

268 208136 0000307122 Name: Narayan debnath
Father: Ranjit debnath

Sylhet

269 208792 0000228041 Name: Debiranjan Paul
Father: Sadhan Chandra Paul

Khulna

270 208794 0000309880 Name: Naimur Rahaman
Father: Abu Taleb

Chattogram

271 208796 0000311285 Name: Md. Rakibul Hasan
Father: Ramiz Ahmed

Chattogram

272 208919 0000256545 Name: Md Abu Saleh Mostafa
Father: Md Abu Hanif Faraji

Barishal

273 209232 0000288849 Name: BYASDEB DEY
Father: AVINASH CHANDRA 
DEY

Barishal

274 209605 0000309426 Name: Mohammad Abir 
Hossain
Father: MD. Siddiqur Rahman

Dhaka

275 209606 0000278130 Name: MOHAMMAD SHAKIR 
AHMED
Father: MD MOHIDUL ISLAM

Dhaka

276 210096 0000235565 Name: Md. Masum Billah
Father: Md. Abdur Rahman

Rangpur

277 210170 0000307902 Name: DAISY RANI RAY
Father: MONJU LAL ROY

Rangpur

278 210478 0000263931 Name: Tamanna-E-Jahan
Father: Md. Abdur Razzaque

Chattogram

279 210844 0000222137 Name: Md. Saiful Islam
Father: Md. Ansar Ali Molla

Khulna

280 210878 0000305396 Name: BADHAN BANIK
Father: BADAL BANIK

Dhaka

281 210933 0000306387 Name: NIAZ HASSAN SAKIB
Father: MD. GOLAM SOROWAR

Rajshahi

282 211231 0000267067 Name: Joysree Paul
Father: Ashim Kumar Paul

Chattogram
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Bangladesh Bank 283 211466 0000304761 Name: SHAMIM RAYHAN 
Father: ANISUR RAHMAN

Rangpur

284 211473 0000283068 Name: MD. MASUD RANA
Father: MD. JOYNAL ABEDIN

Rangpur

285 211474 0000304760 Name: PRITOM SARKAR
Father: GOBINDA CHANDRA 
SARKAR

Rangpur

286 211476 0000296569 Name: RITA DEVSARMA
Father: PROFULLA KUMAR 
DEVSARMA

Rangpur

287 211511 0000306901 Name: Subarna Datta
Father: Molin Kanti Datta

Chattogram

288 211557 0000265631 Name: Mohammad Majed
Father: Mohammad nizam 
uddin

Chattogram

289 211569 0000291305 Name: Mostak Ahmed
Father: Mohammad Ali

Dhaka

290 211570 0000293330 Name: ALFAZ HOSEN
Father: MD. ALTAF HOSEN

Dhaka

291 211573 0000300567 Name: S. M. Shihab Shahriar
Father: S. M. Sahidul Islam

Dhaka

292 211643 0000294029 Name: Arnab Das
Father: Chandan Kishore Das

Dhaka

293 212094 0000294309 Name: NURE JANNAT 
Father: NURUL HAQUE 

Dhaka

294 212137 0000301754 Name: Liton Sarker
Father: Nikhil Ranjan Sarker

Dhaka

295 212159 0000240579 Name: Shabuj Kumar Biswas
Father: Naresh Chandra Biswas

Dhaka

296 212252 0000226431 Name: Mohammad 
Shamsuzzaman
Father: Mosharef Hossen

Dhaka

297 212561 0000257519 Name: Sohel Rana
Father: Sahed Ali

Dhaka

298 212565 0000307249 Name: MD. YEASIN ARAFAT 
JEWAL
Father: MD. ABUL BASHAR

Dhaka

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:53 PM 18 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



Bangladesh Bank 299 213061 0000192355 Name: Md. Shahidullah Rayhan
Father: Md. Abdur Rahman

Mymensingh

300 213109 0000294333 Name: FOYSAL AHMED
Father: MD. TOFIQUL ISLAM

Dhaka

301 213111 0000288187 Name: Tahsina Nargis
Father: A. B. M. Azad

Dhaka

302 213241 0000229289 Name: Md. Hasibul Islam 
Father: Md. Kalamnur 

Barishal

303 213292 0000228116 Name: Uttam Kumar Rudra
Father: Pijush Kanti Rudra

Chattogram

304 213302 0000228109 Name: Md. Jahidur Rahaman
Father: Md. Josim Uddin

Chattogram

305 213335 0000295297 Name: SOHEL RANA
Father: MD ABDUL MAZID

Dhaka

306 213630 0000298819 Name: KAZI NOWRIN
Father: KAZI NECHAR AHMED

Dhaka

307 213632 0000298823 Name: Sujana Tanzin Islam
Father: MD. Ismail Hossain

Dhaka

308 213712 0000308501 Name: SHUVANKAR BALA
Father: PARIKSHIT BALA

Dhaka

309 213730 0000263599 Name: Md. Abu Yousuf
Father: Md. Jahangir Alam

Dhaka

310 213899 0000175005 Name: Mohammad Sawad Bin 
Shahid
Father: Mohammad Abdus 
Shahid

Dhaka

311 214402 0000294816 Name: Fayaz Ahmed 
Father: Faruque Hossain Khan

Dhaka

312 214451 0000228211 Name: Ashek Billah
Father: Abdul Hye Fakir

Mymensingh

313 215110 0000246914 Name: Ifte Sam Bin-Quader
Father: Md. Golam Quader

Dhaka

314 215878 0000116397 Name: Md. Oliul Islam
Father: Late Abdur Rahman

Dhaka

315 215892 0000308467 Name: MD. ABDUS SALAM 
Father: MD. ASLAM ALI 

Rajshahi
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Bangladesh Bank 316 215929 0000226542 Name: Tawfiqur Rahman
Father: Abdul Wahed 
Chowdhury

Dhaka

317 216042 0000167601 Name: Dwijendra Nath Bahadur 

Father: Rabindra Nath Bahadur 

Dhaka

318 216050 0000235633 Name: Rima Akter
Father: Meer Kashem

Dhaka

319 216074 0000275466 Name: Md. Erfanul Hoque
Father: Md. Shamsul Hoque

Chattogram

320 216077 0000226291 Name: Kawshik Baral 
Father: Nihar Ranjan Baral 

Khulna

321 216233 0000199409 Name: Dhananjay Kumar Roy
Father: Tanka Nath Roy

Rangpur

322 216363 0000163862 Name: Md. Shafiul Azam
Father: Noor Mohammad

Dhaka

323 216412 0000313501 Name: Zahid Hasan Shuvo
Father: Ali Ahammed

Dhaka

324 216416 0000315633 Name: Sharmin Chowdhury
Father: Md. Didarul Alam 
Chowdhury

Dhaka

325 216417 0000315634 Name: Md Ashik Ali
Father: Md Iskandar Ali

Dhaka

326 216529 0000255458 Name: Sujan Chandra Ghosh
Father: Sudhangshu Chandra 
Ghosh

Dhaka

327 216611 0000266423 Name: Sadia Islam
Father: Md. Monirul Islam

Dhaka

328 216637 0000306841 Name: Marjahan Akter
Father: Abdul Malek

Dhaka

329 216803 0000217316 Name: Nazma Sultana
Father: Md. Moksed Ali Gazi

Dhaka

330 216964 0000297494 Name: MD. ASIFUL HAQUE
Father: MD. FARID UDDIN

Dhaka

331 217007 0000266607 Name: MD. AL MAMUN SUBRA
Father: MD. ABDUS SALAM

Dhaka
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Bangladesh Bank 332 217264 0000259534 Name: DEEPTO KUNDU
Father: DEEPOK KUMAR 
KUNDU

Rangpur

333 217346 0000191452 Name: Md. Hafizur Rahman 
Khan
Father: Md. Rajab Ali Khan

Dhaka

334 217777 0000299169 Name: ASIF NOOR
Father: Mohammad Nurun Nabi 
Noor

Dhaka

335 217779 0000309747 Name: Md. Jasim Uddin
Father: Md. Nasir Uddin

Dhaka

336 217784 0000294695 Name: MD BADRUZZAMAN 
SUHAG
Father: MD HARIZ MIA

Dhaka

337 217845 0000199159 Name: Mintu Kumar 
Father: Arun Kumar Mondol

Rajshahi

338 218035 0000272923 Name: IBRAHIM HOSSAIN 
Father: Mohor Ali Dhali

Dhaka

339 218332 0000300772 Name: Md. Farhan Hosen 
Howlader
Father: Md. Ashraf Ali Howlader

Barishal

340 218368 0000308326 Name: Mosharaf Hossain 
Father: Rafiqul Alam

Dhaka

341 218560 0000305197 Name: MD. AJAJ AHMED 
Father: MD. MOKSUD ALI

Rangpur

342 218578 0000235564 Name: Sumit Ranjan Das
Father: Hridoy Chandra Das

Rangpur

343 219887 0000296414 Name: Md. Nurnabi Miah
Father: Md. shahjamal

Dhaka

344 219905 0000255116 Name: Nazmul Hassan
Father: Nurul Huda

Dhaka

345 219906 0000308372 Name: MD. ATAUR RAHMAN 
Father: MD. KUDDUS MIA

Dhaka

346 220050 0000229207 Name: Md. Numan Sarwar 
Father: Md. Golam Sarwar

Dhaka

347 220142 0000268228 Name: Israt Jahan Dalia
Father: Idris Ali

Dhaka
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Bangladesh Bank 348 220145 0000284550 Name: Shuvo Ghosh
Father: Sukumar Chandra 
Ghosh

Dhaka

349 220147 0000308197 Name: MD. ISRAFIL HOSSAIN
Father: MD. ABDUL MALEQUE 
MOLLAH

Dhaka

350 220968 0000171783 Name: Md. Saifur Rahman
Father: Md. Eshaque Ali Sarker

Dhaka

351 221089 0000304054 Name: HELEL HOSSAIN
Father: LATE ABDUS SALAM

Rangpur

352 221125 0000281877 Name: Nethun Dutta
Father: Nupur Kanti Dutta

Dhaka

353 221162 0000177416 Name: Md. Amirul Islam
Father: Md. Imdadul Haque

Dhaka

Bangladesh Commerce 
Bank Limited

354 201104 0000227445 Name: Nourin Farjana
Father: Amanul Islam

Chattogram

355 205256 0000157353 Name: Mohammad Shahidul 
Islam
Father: Md. Abdur Rashid

Dhaka

356 208643 0000265629 Name: HAFIZ AHMED
Father: BASHIR AHMED

Chattogram

357 215998 0000286755 Name: Ratul Biswas Rinku
Father: Rabindranath Biswas

Dhaka

358 217751 0000144481 Name: Md. Nazmul Karim
Father: S. M. Piar Ali

Khulna

359 219883 0000291521 Name: MAMUN KHAN
Father: MUJAFFAR KHAN

Khulna

360 221333 0000237482 Name: Md. Masum Billal
Father: Mostafa Hossain 
Majumder

Dhaka

Bangladesh 
Development Bank 
PLC

361 204793 0000217203 Name: Jannatul Fardous
Father: Motiar Rahman

Mymensingh

362 205311 0000242487 Name: Nazmus Sakib
Father: Md. Kaisar Ali

Dhaka

363 211269 0000265503 Name: atanur ahammad
Father: mosleh uddin ahammad

Rangpur

364 214364 0000242420 Name: Sakhar Mohajan
Father: Babul Baran Mohajan

Dhaka
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Bangladesh 
Development Bank 
PLC

365 215244 0000241615 Name: Shamima Akter
Father: Md. Abdus Samad

Dhaka

366 216115 0000190379 Name: Md. Jasim Uddin Khan
Father: Md. Hossain Ali Khan

Dhaka

367 216237 0000259565 Name: Sree Narayan 
Chakraborty
Father: Jayanta Kumar 
Chakraborty

Chattogram

368 217084 0000267206 Name: Md. Masudur Rahman
Father: Md. Daud

Dhaka

369 217970 0000241611 Name: Monirul Islam
Father: Nurul Islam

Dhaka

Bangladesh Finance 370 201547 0000284645 Name: Farid Hossain
Father: Md. Hanif

Chattogram

371 201569 0000280357 Name: Suman Kumar Kundu
Father: Kanai Lal Kundu

Dhaka

372 203348 0000284294 Name: MUNSHI ABU NAIM
Father: MUNSHI GOLAM 
MURTAZA

Dhaka

373 204667 0000291065 Name: Ullash Kumar Roy
Father: Sunil Kumar Roy 

Dhaka

Bangladesh House 
Building Finance 
Corporation

374 200341 0000310629 Name: MD. HAMIDUR RAHMAN
Father: MD. ABDUR RASID

Rangpur

375 201060 0000261207 Name: Md. Jahangir Alom
Father: Md. Abdul Latif

Dhaka

376 202844 0000294492 Name: Md. Zahir Hasan
Father: Md. Abdur Rashid

Dhaka

377 202990 0000284429 Name: Muhammad Majharul 
Islam
Father: Md Serajul Islam

Dhaka

378 203560 0000268119 Name: Chandan Kumar Shil
Father: Chitta Kumar Shil

Khulna

379 203752 0000269242 Name: Mukunda Kumar Gain
Father: Gagon Chandra Gain

Khulna

380 204172 0000173465 Name: Md. Masudur Rahman 
Sarker
Father: Md. Abdul Halim Sarker

Dhaka
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Bangladesh House 
Building Finance 
Corporation

381 204806 0000216178 Name: Rabindra Nath 
Chakrovarty
Father: Shachindra Nath 
Chakrovarty

Rajshahi

382 205270 0000299319 Name: Palash Sana
Father: Arjun Sana

Dhaka

383 205738 0000192934 Name: Md. Aminur Rahman 
Father: Late Safiqul Islam 

Rangpur

384 205739 0000277935 Name: Md. Ibnul Asifuzzaman 
Father: Md. Mahbubar 
Rahaman

Rangpur

385 205840 0000163587 Name: Muhammad Akhlasur 
Rahman
Father: Muhammad Mizanur 
Rahman

Dhaka

386 207669 0000254898 Name: Manzurul Alam Asif
Father: Rashidul Alam

Dhaka

387 208982 0000139388 Name: Md. Abdul Jabbar
Father: Late Shaman Miah

Dhaka

388 210691 0000268081 Name: MD. ABU SAIED KIBRIA
Father: Md. Abdus Satter

Mymensingh

389 211596 0000300468 Name: SITU BISWAS
Father: JAGADISH CHANDRA 
BISWAS

Barishal

390 213815 0000300737 Name: KUMARESH 
KARMOKAR
Father: ARUN KARMOKAR

Dhaka

391 215189 0000139381 Name: Md. Kabir Hossen
Father: Md. Chande Ali

Dhaka

392 217333 0000291061 Name: Priom Das
Father: Provath Ranjan Das

Sylhet

Bangladesh 
Infrastructure Finance 
Fund Limited

393 202667 0000289661 Name: Md. Rahatul Islam
Father: Abdul Aziz Khan

Dhaka

Bangladesh Krishi 
Bank

394 200108 0000265864 Name: Proshanto Kumar 
Mandal 
Father: Nirmal Chandra Mandal 

Dhaka

395 200170 0000229587 Name: Md. Roman Sarker 
Father: Md. Khorshed Alam 

Dhaka

396 200420 0000245613 Name: Md. Al-Mamun
Father: Md. Abul Kashem

Khulna
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Bangladesh Krishi 
Bank

397 200469 0000217298 Name: Fakir Md. Abdur Rahim
Father: Md. Sekander Ali Fakir

Dhaka

398 200645 0000272999 Name: SOURAV DAS
Father: CHITTA RANJAN DAS

Dhaka

399 200819 0000300104 Name: S M MONIRUZZAMAN 
MONIR
Father: ABDUL HAMID

Dhaka

400 200926 0000240345 Name: Shamsur Rahman 
Kaisar
Father: Hafiz Altafur Rahman

Chattogram

401 201002 0000274063 Name: MD. ABDUL KHALEQUE
Father: ABU JAFOR AHMED

Mymensingh

402 201121 0000263904 Name: Md. Raihanul Hoque
Father: Idris Ahmed

Chattogram

403 201286 0000256764 Name: Shankhanil Dey Suva
Father: Narayan Chandra Dey

Dhaka

404 201371 0000262885 Name: MD. BODIRUL ISLAM
Father: MD. NURUL ISLAM 
MORAL

Khulna

405 201472 0000243158 Name: Fatematuz-Zahora
Father: Md. Moklesar Rahman

Dhaka

406 201512 0000229555 Name: Md. Khairul Hasan 
Father: S. M. Abu Sayed 

Mymensingh

407 201677 0000263730 Name: CHAION CHANDRA 
PAUL
Father: LATE AMAL CHANDRA 
PAUL

Barishal

408 201697 0000261083 Name: MD.ABU BAKAR 
SIDDIQUE
Father: Md.Alahi Boksh

Barishal

409 201712 0000311093 Name: MD. JALAL UDDIN
Father: SK MOHABBAT ALI

Khulna

410 201906 0000300249 Name: RONY DAS
Father: BIMAL KANTI DAS

Chattogram

411 202002 0000247754 Name: Md. Ataur Rahman
Father: MD. MONSUR ALI

Mymensingh

412 202103 0000145506 Name: Sakhawat Ali
Father: Zaker Hossain

Chattogram
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Bangladesh Krishi 
Bank

413 202169 0000199334 Name: Sharmista Dash
Father: Nripendra Kumar Dash

Sylhet

414 202220 0000298743 Name: BISWAS NAZIMUDDIN 
NADIM
Father: HELAL UDDIN BISWAS

Dhaka

415 202241 0000260180 Name: MD. SAIFUL ISLAM
Father: LATE IBRAHIM KHALIL

Chattogram

416 202387 0000272983 Name: MD. MASUD RANA
Father: MD. AMINUL HOQ

Dhaka

417 202540 0000216338 Name: Kazi Mohammad Nozre 
Moin 
Father: Kazi Md. Salim

Dhaka

418 202553 0000263024 Name: RAJIB CHANDRA GOSH
Father: RAKHAL CHANDRA 
GOSH

Sylhet

419 202777 0000192558 Name: Radha Rani Biswas
Father: Nando Kumar Biswas

Khulna

420 202879 0000120635 Name: UZZAL KUMAR 
SUTRADHAR
Father: Hariranjan Sutradhar

Sylhet

421 203188 0000261604 Name: D M Rubayat Kamal Abir
Father: MD Kamal Uddin Dewan

Dhaka

422 203205 0000280347 Name: Ebrahim Hoque 
Father: Samchul Mondol 

Mymensingh

423 203349 0000236704 Name: Husain Md. Taif Alam
Father: Md. Shah Alam

Barishal

424 203576 0000247985 Name: Md. Al Amin Sarker
Father: Md. Aminur Rahman

Mymensingh

425 203860 0000277644 Name: MIR MD TAUHIDUL 
ISLAM
Father: MIR MD ATAHARUL 
HOQUE

Chattogram

426 203903 0000261871 Name: Md. Abdul Alim 
Father: Md. Nayeb Ali 

Khulna

427 203923 0000270805 Name: TANVIR AHMED KHAN
Father: MD. SHAH SULTAN 
KHAN

Dhaka

428 203946 0000232363 Name: Mehedi Hasan
Father: Md. Yousuf

Barishal
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429 203959 0000278343 Name: Md. Bayazid
Father: Md. Jahirul Haque

Khulna

430 203980 0000274411 Name: SUJON KUMAR 
MONDOL
Father: ADAYTO CHANDRA 
MONDOL

Dhaka

431 204126 0000289307 Name: FANI BHOSUN SARKER
Father: MALAY CHANDRA 
SARKER

Mymensingh

432 204140 0000275824 Name: TANVIR SAIFULLAH
Father: Sarwar Mohammad 
Saifullah Khaled

Dhaka

433 204326 0000305558 Name: MD. JOYNAL ABDIN 
Father: ABDUL KUDDUS

Chattogram

434 204340 0000108247 Name: Khandakar Nahid 
Hossain
Father: Khandakar Taleb 
Hossain

Dhaka

435 204472 0000256466 Name: Sohag Biswas
Father: Kartick Chandra Biswas

Khulna

436 204529 0000293965 Name: Samar Biswas 
Father: Kokaram Biswas 

Khulna

437 204543 0000231761 Name: Md. Akkas Ali
Father: Md. Najmul Hoque

Mymensingh

438 204567 0000292198 Name: JIBON CHANDRA SHIL
Father: RAKHAL CHANDRA 
SHIL

Barishal

439 204571 0000269500 Name: MD. MEHEDI HASAN
Father: MD. ASHRAF ALI 
HOWLADER

Barishal

440 204579 0000222944 Name: Bhaben Ghosh
Father: Krishna Pada Ghosh

Khulna

441 204599 0000270171 Name: SHUSANTA DHAR
Father: LATE. SHANTI GOPAL 
DHAR

Dhaka

442 204677 0000225781 Name: Moni Fatima Tuz-Zuhura
Father: Md. Mokhlesur Rahman

Dhaka

443 204742 0000245566 Name: Helal Uddin
Father: Abul Fazal

Chattogram
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444 204785 0000244785 Name: Bikash Das
Father: Bimal Das

Barishal

445 204999 0000239664 Name: Khadijatul Kubra 
Tanima
Father: Md. Belayet Hossain

Dhaka

446 205100 0000125013 Name: Md. Abu Hashem Miah
Father: Late Md. Amin Ullah

Khulna

447 205120 0000190561 Name: Md. Akul Uddin
Father: Md. Main Uddin

Rajshahi

448 205479 0000228098 Name: Md. Saiduzzaman
Father: Md. Saiful Islam

Khulna

449 205580 0000172871 Name: Nadira Khanam
Father: Mohammad Abdul 
Kader Khan

Mymensingh

450 205587 0000277607 Name: JAMIL IMTIAZ
Father: LATE SHAHADAT 
HOSSAIN

Mymensingh

451 205632 0000272950 Name: Md.Washim Akram
Father: Md.Sirajul Islam 
Tarafdar

Khulna

452 205660 0000235598 Name: Babul Bala
Father: Nikhil Bala

Khulna

453 205755 0000284018 Name: SANKAR DAS
Father: KUSHO DAS

Khulna

454 205778 0000243527 Name: Kanij Fatama
Father: Golam Mostafa

Dhaka

455 205781 0000235840 Name: HAMIDA SIDDIKA
Father: Kutub Uddin

Dhaka

456 205783 0000188925 Name: Nazmun Naher Keya
Father: Md. Rafiqul Islam

Dhaka

457 205803 0000246873 Name: Sujon Nag
Father: Tapon Nag

Mymensingh

458 205820 0000249724 Name: Mousumi Paul
Father: Ratan Paul

Chattogram

459 206439 0000239530 Name: Somuel Goshwami
Father: Suvas Goshwami

Dhaka
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460 206471 0000275512 Name: JAHIRUL ISLAM
Father: LATE ABDUL 
KHALEQUE 

Sylhet

461 206526 0000263518 Name: Dizendra Nath Biswas
Father: Kartik Chandra Biswas

Khulna

462 206938 0000254403 Name: Md. Shahin Kadir
Father: Md. Sorap Miah

Dhaka

463 207148 0000301359 Name: PRINCE MONDAL
Father: SUDHANGSU KUMAR 
MONDAL

Khulna

464 208062 0000274032 Name: Rafsan Hasin Khan
Father: MD. Nurul Islam Khan

Dhaka

465 208164 0000140985 Name: Md. Alamgir Hossain
Father: Late Amzad Hossain

Mymensingh

466 208173 0000236698 Name: Md. Nazmul Huda
Father: Md. Shamsul Huda

Mymensingh

467 208354 0000192605 Name: Shammy Akter
Father: Ibrahim Fakir

Dhaka

468 208425 0000187081 Name: Zohara Begam 
Father: Mohammad Hossain 
Dewan

Dhaka

469 208496 0000250391 Name: Mst. Afshana Mimi 
Jharna
Father: Md. Alauddin 

Dhaka

470 208663 0000216333 Name: Kisholoy Paul 
Father: Karuna Ranjan Paul 

Sylhet

471 208760 0000167436 Name: Tanzim Tabassum
Father: Abul Khair

Chattogram

472 208844 0000269188 Name: Asraful Alam
Father: Lutfar 

Dhaka

473 208935 0000247986 Name: Md. Rashiduzzaman
Father: Md. Asaduzzaman

Mymensingh

474 209183 0000239594 Name: Md. Jahangir Alam
Father: Md. Abdul Hai Sarder

Khulna

475 209268 0000259392 Name: Pranab Chowdhury
Father: Tapan Chowdhury

Chattogram

476 209865 0000232468 Name: Tarikul Islam
Father: Abdul Gafur

Mymensingh
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477 209977 0000172594 Name: Md. Abdul Aziz
Father: Md. Tandu Miah

Mymensingh

478 210295 0000181183 Name: Amar Krishna Rabidas
Father: Ramesh Chandra 
Rabidas

Dhaka

479 210361 0000181004 Name: Most. Fatema Khatun 
Father: Md. Solaiman Hossain 

Dhaka

480 210602 0000274212 Name: MOTASIM BILLAH
Father: SHAHIDUL ISLAM

Khulna

481 210716 0000245123 Name: Md. Rahat Kayum
Father: Harun-Or-Rashid

Barishal

482 210755 0000298998 Name: MD SALIM SULTAN 
Father: MD ABDUS SALAM 

Barishal

483 210850 0000293923 Name: Munmun Bandhapadhya
Father: Bimanish 
Bandhapadhya

Khulna

484 210974 0000190645 Name: Tofayel Ahmed
Father: Md. Amir Huda

Sylhet

485 211036 0000263262 Name: Istiaq Hossain
Father: MD. JOHIR UDDIN 
SAKHAWATI 

Khulna

486 211106 0000306075 Name: MD. FARIDUL ISLAM 
BAPPY
Father: MD. ABDUL HALIM

Khulna

487 211323 0000243175 Name: Md. Mamun Ar Rosid
Father: Md. Bilat Mondol

Rajshahi

488 211362 0000172870 Name: Mohammad Ibrahim 
Khalil
Father: Mohammad Safir Uddin

Mymensingh

489 211430 0000257971 Name: IBNEA ARAFAT ENAM
Father: MD. ENAMUL HAQUE

Dhaka

490 211431 0000241849 Name: Shounuzzaman
Father: Md. Nurul Islam

Dhaka

491 211434 0000265149 Name: AUMIT ROY 
Father: JEETENDRA CHANDRA 
ROY

Dhaka

492 211538 0000300469 Name: Md.Mahabubur Rahman
Father: Golam akbor molla

Dhaka
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493 211689 0000232823 Name: Md. Faruk Ahmed
Father: Md. Toyob Ali

Rajshahi

494 211763 0000279215 Name: MIZANUR RAHMAN
Father: MOSTAK AHMAD

Chattogram

495 212055 0000222288 Name: SALMA KHATUN
Father: Md. Abdus Salam 
Bisawas

Khulna

496 212770 0000273176 Name: Md. Rafiqul Islam
Father: Md. Arman Ali

Mymensingh

497 212854 0000299478 Name: MD.AL-AMIN
Father: MD RAFIQUL ISLAM

Khulna

498 213266 0000261368 Name: Juthika Saha
Father: Arabinda Kumer Saha

Khulna

499 213353 0000258482 Name: MD. Faruq Hossain
Father: MD. Abid Mia Tapader

Chattogram

500 213367 0000298810 Name: MD.THANDU MIAH
Father: MD.LOKMAN HOSSEN

Dhaka

501 213798 0000157675 Name: Bibi Khadija Shilpi
Father: Md. Mohiuddin Ahmed

Dhaka

502 213855 0000266997 Name: AL-MAMUN
Father: LATE. MD. KHABIR 
UDDIN BEPARI

Dhaka

503 213979 0000266266 Name: Md. Shajalal
Father: Md Sirajul Islam

Dhaka

504 214173 0000267640 Name: A. B. M. MINHAJUR 
RAHMAN
Father: MD. ABDUR RAHMAN

Dhaka

505 214194 0000287766 Name: MD. MAMUNUR RASHID
Father: MD. ABDUR RAZZAK

Dhaka

506 214271 0000259627 Name: MD. ANISUR RAHMAN
Father: Md. Sefatullah Mandol

Mymensingh

507 214549 0000303930 Name: Ashraful Islam
Father: Rafiqul Islam 

Mymensingh

508 214583 0000170250 Name: Nahida Parvin
Father: Tamiz Uddin Ahmed

Dhaka

509 214614 0000284526 Name: TOSLIMA NASRIN
Father: MD.SAJAHAN MIAH

Mymensingh
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510 214677 0000296757 Name: RAJIB KARMOKER
Father: TAPAN KARMOKER

Barishal

511 214678 0000305596 Name: Md. Abu Hana Kowsar
Father: Md. Majibar Rahman 

Barishal

512 214679 0000282115 Name: MD. RAFIK AHMED
Father: MD SUKUR ALI 

Dhaka

513 214870 0000299483 Name: MD KAIDAY ABEDIN
Father: MD ZAINAL ABEDIN

Chattogram

514 214953 0000160070 Name: Md. Ashraful Alam
Father: Md. Kawsar Ali Gazi

Khulna

515 215083 0000235604 Name: Md. Sobuj Miah
Father: Md. Mogaffor Rahman 
Mondal

Mymensingh

516 215112 0000183550 Name: Israt Jahan Tapusi
Father: ALAUDDIN AHMED

Dhaka

517 215142 0000305621 Name: Md. Mohin Uddin 
Father: Md. Aziz Gazi

Khulna

518 215144 0000222952 Name: Razia Sultana
Father: Md. Harez Mina

Khulna

519 215175 0000244713 Name: Kazi Ashiqur Rahaman
Father: Kazi Abdul Mannan

Dhaka

520 215342 0000300855 Name: Probir Mandal
Father: Bijoy Mandal

Khulna

521 215435 0000232545 Name: Mst. Ambia Khatun
Father: Md. Delowar Hossain

Khulna

522 215485 0000275581 Name: SHIMUL DHALI
Father: SHIBADAS DHALI

Khulna

523 215565 0000262705 Name: ABDUL LATIF
Father: Sheikh Anzamin

Khulna

524 215614 0000222999 Name: Joynab Khatun Tandra
Father: Hafizur Rahman

Khulna

525 215617 0000247827 Name: Purbasha Rani Mondal 
Father: Bhupesh Kumar Mondal

Dhaka

526 215824 0000217725 Name: S. M. Helal Uddin 
Father: S. M. Aftab Uddin

Khulna
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527 215870 0000213448 Name: Mukta Mazumder
Father: Bipul Chandra 
Mazumder

Chattogram

528 215976 0000298129 Name: Tanmoy Bhowmick
Father: Babul Ranjan 
Bhowmick

Chattogram

529 216047 0000174135 Name: Susanta Kumar Pathak
Father: Mihir Kumar Pathak

Mymensingh

530 216210 0000198322 Name: Keya Khanam
Father: Liakat Ali Mia

Khulna

531 216465 0000294569 Name: ARIFUL ISLAM
Father: Ruhul Amin

Dhaka

532 216538 0000291921 Name: TAPOSH ROY
Father: SUBASH ROY

Dhaka

533 216681 0000227331 Name: Ajoy Bose
Father: Jitendra Nath Bose

Dhaka

534 216705 0000222950 Name: Sanjoy Kumar Roy
Father: Parimal Roy

Khulna

535 216821 0000190600 Name: Md. Asraful Alam Mridha
Father: Alamgir Mridha

Dhaka

536 216918 0000253589 Name: Md. Abdul Awal
Father: Md. Monirul Islam

Rajshahi

537 216938 0000267270 Name: Md. Feroz Ahmed
Father: Md. Nazrul Islam

Khulna

538 216947 0000271907 Name: Md. Ismail Hossen
Father: Ibrahim Hassan

Chattogram

539 216990 0000249868 Name: Shaymol Kumar Das
Father: Kartick Chandra Das

Dhaka

540 217022 0000272080 Name: Zein Yalmayee
Father: Syad Muhammad Jalal 
Uddin

Dhaka

541 217025 0000233208 Name: Rokshana Khatun
Father: Md. Mokles Ali

Dhaka

542 217028 0000216411 Name: Mst. Farhana Jahan
Father: Md. Zahirul Hoque

Dhaka

543 217029 0000259122 Name: MD.MASUDUR RAHMAN 

Father: MD.ALEHIM

Rajshahi
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544 217035 0000189791 Name: Zinia Afrin
Father: Md. Amzad Hossain

Dhaka

545 217112 0000261588 Name: ATAL KAR
Father: KEBAL KAR

Dhaka

546 217192 0000232245 Name: Musharof Hossain
Father: Hiro Mia

Mymensingh

547 217281 0000257098 Name: RAMEN CHANDRA 
HOWLADER
Father: RAKHAL CHANDRA 
HOWLADER

Barishal

548 217311 0000265514 Name: Md. Habibullah Habib
Father: Md. Abdul Alim

Mymensingh

549 217355 0000249833 Name: Mohammad Hosen
Father: Md. Sahidur Rahman

Dhaka

550 217392 0000252929 Name: Md. Abu Zahid
Father: Md. Abu Sayeed

Dhaka

551 217411 0000261337 Name: INSAN AHAMMED
Father: Md.Hurmuz Ali

Mymensingh

552 217413 0000305118 Name: MD. TITUL HOWLADER
Father: MD. ALAMIN 
HOWLADER

Barishal

553 217432 0000301022 Name: Md Abdul Bari Suman
Father: Md Abul Kashem

Dhaka

554 217436 0000241856 Name: Md. Shahidul Alam
Father: Md. Shamsul Alam

Rajshahi

555 217551 0000263170 Name: GABINDA DEBNATH
Father: NARAYAN DEBNATH

Chattogram

556 217579 0000227687 Name: Mohammad Hossain
Father: Ali Ahammed

Chattogram

557 217662 0000243267 Name: Nahid Akter
Father: Md. Hasan Bashir

Rajshahi

558 217725 0000300284 Name: NAZMUL HOQUE 
CHOWDHURY
Father: AZIZUL HOQUE 
CHOWDHURY

Chattogram

559 217740 0000260028 Name: Md Shaidul Islam
Father: Late Golam Mostafa 
Mallik

Dhaka
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560 217972 0000182748 Name: Manjuman Ara
Father: Md. Syedur Rahman

Dhaka

561 218245 0000235153 Name: Md. Imran Khan
Father: Md. Mafizul Islam Khan

Dhaka

562 218530 0000258251 Name: FARHANA RAHMAN 
TONNY
Father: HEMAETUR RAHMAN

Dhaka

563 218688 0000189597 Name: Mohammad Nurunnabi
Father: Late Mohammad Tajul 
Islam

Chattogram

564 218701 0000246854 Name: Apu Paul
Father: Gobinda Paul

Khulna

565 218705 0000261943 Name: Nirmalendu Bose
Father: Rabindranath Bose

Mymensingh

566 218836 0000286990 Name: SHIHAB KADIR
Father: MD. IDRIS MIAH

Sylhet

567 218990 0000272592 Name: Hridoy Ahammed
Father: Bashir Ahammed

Sylhet

568 219008 0000151222 Name: Limon Chanda
Father: Akhil Chandra Chanda

Mymensingh

569 219009 0000227819 Name: Ali Mortuja
Father: Abdul Quddus

Mymensingh

570 219259 0000257453 Name: Girish Chandra Dey
Father: Gouranga Kumar Dey

Khulna

571 219416 0000236702 Name: Md. Shahidul Islam
Father: Md. Yousuf Ali 
Howlader

Barishal

572 219512 0000297127 Name: MD. ASHRAFUL ALAM 
Father: MD. MIKAIL-MUNSHI 

Dhaka

573 219547 0000248026 Name: Md. Delowar Hossan
Father: Md. Abdul Jalil

Dhaka

574 219654 0000245529 Name: Md. Ferdaous Alam
Father: Md. Kallim Ullah

Chattogram

575 219875 0000171569 Name: Samar Chandra 
Howlader 
Father: Birendra Nath Howlader 

Barishal
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576 219886 0000284051 Name: Abdur Razzak
Father: Md.Shakhawat Hossain

Mymensingh

577 219904 0000285960 Name: TAHIN AKTER
Father: NOOR A ALAM

Dhaka

578 220056 0000186267 Name: Nur Fathema Nupur
Father: Md. Nurul Amin

Mymensingh

579 220101 0000239577 Name: Md. Shamim 
Kamruzzaman
Father: Md. Shahadat Hossain

Dhaka

580 220198 0000278213 Name: MD. ZAMAL UDDIN
Father: MD. LAVLUR RAHMAN

Khulna

581 220200 0000175053 Name: F. M. Taufikur Rahman
Father: Fakir Md. Shahjahan

Khulna

582 220545 0000303005 Name: MD. NUR HALIM
Father: ABU ZAFOR

Dhaka

583 220551 0000257934 Name: SUDIPTA SAHA
Father: MIHIR KUMAR SAHA

Barishal

584 220617 0000276951 Name: NAZNEEN SULTANA
Father: MD. ISMAIL

Dhaka

585 220670 0000308431 Name: SUMAN KUMAR SUR
Father: NARAYAN CHANDRA 
SUR

Khulna

586 221176 0000215108 Name: Shahan Shah Al Mamun
Father: Md. Mustafijur Rahamn

Mymensingh

587 221192 0000273386 Name: Must. Tania Sultana
Father: Md. Riaz Uddin

Mymensingh

588 221233 0000266649 Name: Uttom Kumar shil 
Father: Nitai chandra shil

Khulna

589 221597 0000268612 Name: Md. Masud Rana
Father: Md. Abu Taleb

Mymensingh

590 221601 0000304038 Name: SHARIF BHUIYAN 
Father: HABIZUDDIN BHUIYAN 

Dhaka

Bank Alfalah Limited 591 206436 0000292179 Name: Mohammad Mineuddin 
Al Khomane
Father: Mohammad Nasiruddin

Dhaka

592 207753 0000301032 Name: Md. Mosfiqur Rahman 
Tanvir 
Father: Md. Nuzmul Kabir 

Dhaka
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Bank Asia PLC 593 200517 0000123500 Name: Alfee Shaherin
Father: Md. Abul Kalam Azad

Chattogram

594 200649 0000102164 Name: Mohammed Mizanur 
Rashid
Father: Md. Harunur Rashid

Dhaka

595 200884 0000172810 Name: Md. Romiz Uddin 
Bhuiyan
Father: Md. Balayet Hossen 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

596 201044 0000227360 Name: Md. Nazmul Haque
Father: Md. Kutub Uddin

Rajshahi

597 201150 0000148441 Name: Alim Al Razi 
Father: Abul Hossain Miah

Dhaka

598 201173 0000291524 Name: MD. SHAKIRUL ISLAM 
BHUIYAN
Father: Md. Belal Hossain 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

599 201473 0000303691 Name: MD. GAISUDDIN
Father: MD SHAMSUL ISLAM

Chattogram

600 201650 0000265515 Name: DIBA RANI NATH
Father: ANGON DEB NATH

Chattogram

601 201842 0000274947 Name: Anisuzzaman Sarker
Father: Abdul Latif Sarker

Dhaka

602 202546 0000243216 Name: M. M. ZAMAN
Father: M. T. ZAMAN

Rangpur

603 202824 0000276423 Name: MD. SHOHIDUL ISLAM
Father: MD. ABU BAKKAR 
SIDDIQUE

Dhaka

604 203025 0000186802 Name: Syed Nahid Reza 
Father: Syed Elius Ahammed 

Dhaka

605 203071 0000101693 Name: Mohammed Sohel 
Mahmud
Father: Dr. Fazlur Rahman

Dhaka

606 203306 0000201682 Name: Md. Mahamudul Hassan
Father: Late Jobod Ali

Dhaka

607 203892 0000272601 Name: Md. Sariful Islam
Father: Md. Hanif Ali

Dhaka

608 203953 0000222691 Name: Md. Mahibullah 
Father: Md. Rafiq

Chattogram
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Bank Asia PLC 609 204205 0000229247 Name: Jakia Sultanan Liza 
Father: Mohammad Nurul 
Haque 

Dhaka

610 204254 0000177524 Name: Md. Rabiul Islam
Father: Abdur Rahman Fakir

Dhaka

611 204521 0000213496 Name: Md. Khaled Hossain
Father: Md. Mobarak Hossain

Mymensingh

612 204895 0000233635 Name: Md. Meraj Talukder
Father: Md. Masud Talukder

Rangpur

613 205414 0000229160 Name: Mahfuz Arefin
Father: Shamsul Abedin

Dhaka

614 206468 0000192340 Name: Snigda Paul
Father: Asit Kumar Paul

Mymensingh

615 206603 0000281775 Name: Eamin Abdullah 
Father: Md. Israfil 

Dhaka

616 206733 0000250434 Name: Md. Shariful Islam
Father: Md. Rafiqul Islam

Dhaka

617 207465 0000192743 Name: MAHABUBUL ALAM
Father: GOLAM ANWAR

Dhaka

618 207697 0000177497 Name: D. M. Hachib-Ul-Alom
Father: Dewan Moha. Zahurul 
Alom

Dhaka

619 207746 0000239494 Name: Ruhani Afrin
Father: Md. Shahabuddin Khan 
Faridy

Dhaka

620 207772 0000229250 Name: Anika Tahsin Bhuiyan 
Father: Azhar Hossain Bhuiyan

Dhaka

621 207780 0000279154 Name: Samia Ahmad
Father: Ziauddin Ahmad

Dhaka

622 208808 0000249956 Name: Md. Jannata Siratur 
Rahaman
Father: Md. Moklesur Rahaman

Rangpur

623 209452 0000275444 Name: MD. FARID AHMED
Father: MD. MOFFAZZAL 
HOSSAN

Dhaka

624 209480 0000286782 Name: Mohammed Kamrul 
Hasan Naim
Father: Mohammed Nur Ullah

Chattogram
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Bank Asia PLC 625 210054 0000276626 Name: Md. Touhidul Islam
Father: Md. Nurul Islam

Dhaka

626 213320 0000285387 Name: Hasan Biswas
Father: Muhammad Ali Biswas

Dhaka

627 214891 0000205032 Name: Md. Asraful Haque
Father: Md. Ruhul Amin

Dhaka

628 215103 0000243321 Name: Md. Mojidul Haque
Father: Md. Nasiotullah

Rangpur

629 216013 0000239986 Name: Md. Towhidul Islam
Father: Md. Balayet Hossain

Dhaka

630 216429 0000198208 Name: Md. Rahmathullah
Father: Md. Abdul Motaleb

Dhaka

631 217368 0000251856 Name: Mohammad Abu Kowsar
Father: Sultan Ahmed

Dhaka

632 217848 0000277970 Name: MD.HASHIBUL ALAM
Father: MD.KHORSHED ALAM

Dhaka

633 217926 0000271239 Name: Antar Chowdhury
Father: Nirmal Singha 
Chowdhury

Dhaka

634 217995 0000293562 Name: MD. IMTIAJ AHMED
Father: MD. SURUJ MIAH

Dhaka

635 217996 0000275071 Name: BIKRAM CHANDRA 
DEBANATH
Father: LAKSHAN CHANDRA 
DEBANATH

Dhaka

BASIC Bank Limited 636 201466 0000103287 Name: Shirin Akhter
Father: Md. Ishaque

Dhaka

637 202195 0000171192 Name: Munia Zaman
Father: Md. Moniruzzaman 

Dhaka

638 202197 0000178704 Name: M. Munim-Bin-Mahmud
Father: M. Abul Mahmud

Dhaka

639 202660 0000098191 Name: A. H. M. Mazadur 
Rahaman
Father: Mohammed Mokhlesur 
Rahaman

Dhaka

640 203608 0000125168 Name: Md. Rukonuzzaman
Father: Md. Hazrat Ali

Dhaka
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BASIC Bank Limited 641 203637 0000257692 Name: Md. Abdur Rahim
Father: Md. Abdul Awal Sepay

Dhaka

642 204391 0000145043 Name: Kumary Minu Rani Paul
Father: Sawpan Kumar Paul

Dhaka

643 208245 0000178674 Name: Sharmin Afroj
Father: Md. Azhar Ali Miah

Dhaka

644 208684 0000101325 Name: Muhammad Rasel Molla 
Father: Abdur Rashid Molla

Khulna

645 210125 0000171210 Name: Md. Jahirul Islam 
Father: Abul Kashem 

Sylhet

646 210272 0000178707 Name: Asif Parvez
Father: Md. Abul Masud Moulik

Dhaka

647 210338 0000145036 Name: Md. Akhtarul Islam
Father: Md. Altaf Hossain 
Chowdhury

Rangpur

648 210724 0000128927 Name: K. M. Golam Rabbani
Father: Md. Abdur Rahman

Dhaka

649 213882 0000211081 Name: Md. Shariful Islam 
Father: A. Wohab Molla

Khulna

650 217221 0000283360 Name: Mosammat Aireen 
Umme Nahar
Father: Late M.A.Quader

Dhaka

651 219562 0000195705 Name: Farjana Lucky
Father: Md. Jahangir Alam

Dhaka

Bengal Commercial 
Bank PLC

652 202270 0000171646 Name: Tamanna Habib
Father: Mohammad Habib Ullah

Dhaka

653 203443 0000274112 Name: Muhammad Saiful Alam 
Talukder
Father: Md. Shahidul Alam 
Talukder

Dhaka

654 209246 0000277780 Name: MD. JUNAEAD 
HOSSAIN
Father: MD. HARUN MIAH

Dhaka

655 210317 0000269763 Name: MD. SAIFUL ISLAM
Father: MD. ABDUL MALIK 
MOLLAH

Dhaka

656 210329 0000311302 Name: K. M. AFIA MURSHED
Father: MD. MUKLASUR 
RAHMAN

Dhaka
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Bengal Commercial 
Bank PLC

657 211357 0000284940 Name: MD ASHRAF UDDIN
Father: MD SHOWKOT ALI

Sylhet

658 214940 0000298975 Name: Md. Habibur Rahman
Father: Md. Abu Taher

Dhaka

659 219822 0000303145 Name: HUMAUN KABIR 
Father: Late Rofiz Uddin 

Dhaka

BRAC Bank PLC 660 200241 0000291156 Name: ROWSHON JAHAN
Father: ABDUL MATIN SARKER

Dhaka

661 200248 0000285400 Name: MD ABU SAEED 
PALASH
Father: G.M ABU TALEB

Dhaka

662 200261 0000284102 Name: Md. Baharul Islam
Father: Abul Bashar

Dhaka

663 200322 0000291530 Name: MD MOMINUL ISLAM 
BHUIYAN
Father: MD MUBARAK 
HOSSAIN BHUIYAN

Dhaka

664 200365 0000276486 Name: MD. JAHEDUL ALAM
Father: MD. ABUL HSSIN

Dhaka

665 200385 0000299791 Name: Manabendra Kumar Das
Father: Jogendra Chandra Das

Dhaka

666 200394 0000309577 Name: Md. Mamunur Rashid
Father: Md. Abdul Mazed

Dhaka

667 200889 0000266709 Name: MD. EFTEKHAR ALAM
Father: MD. ABUL HOSSAIN 
SARKER

Dhaka

668 201231 0000285366 Name: Kamrun Nahar
Father: MD. Reaz Uddin

Dhaka

669 201275 0000295955 Name: Suman Mia
Father: Moklesur Rahman

Sylhet

670 201309 0000293553 Name: Kafil Uddin
Father: Abdul Qayum 
Chowdhury

Chattogram

671 201328 0000269268 Name: MONIRA KHALEQUE
Father: Abdul Khaleque

Dhaka

672 201772 0000279118 Name: Md. Nasir Uddin
Father: Md. Golam Mostafa

Dhaka
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BRAC Bank PLC 673 201924 0000299542 Name: Mohammad Jahedul 
Islam
Father: Mohammad Nurul Huda

Dhaka

674 201952 0000256650 Name: Mohammad Masum
Father: Md Sulayman

Dhaka

675 202111 0000287419 Name: Mitun Kumar 
Chowdhury 
Father: Gopal Chandra 
Chowdhury 

Dhaka

676 202248 0000301105 Name: PARISA ISLAM
Father: MD. AZHARUL ISLAM

Dhaka

677 202631 0000313908 Name: Samiur Rashid Abir
Father: Md. Harun-Or-Rashid 
Patwary

Dhaka

678 202910 0000288460 Name: Shankar Kumer Das
Father: Radha Gobindra Das

Dhaka

679 203429 0000293885 Name: SAFIKUL ALAM SHOJIB
Father: MD.KHAIR-E-ALAM

Barishal

680 203927 0000194292 Name: Shatil Sharyer
Father: Md. Belayet Hossain

Dhaka

681 204037 0000275436 Name: MD. SHALEHIN
Father: A K M MAMTAZ

Dhaka

682 204057 0000274503 Name: Mohammad Nazrul Islam
Father: Md. Mokaddes Ali

Dhaka

683 205333 0000288787 Name: Md. Abu Jafor
Father: Md. Abul Bashar

Dhaka

684 205939 0000276942 Name: Md. Abu Taher Mridha
Father: Md. Mohiuddin Mridha

Dhaka

685 206748 0000300917 Name: Raihanul Alam
Father: Muhammad Khorshed 
Alam

Chattogram

686 206848 0000291975 Name: AKLIMA AKTER 
Father: MOHAMMAD AYUB ALI

Dhaka

687 206988 0000298334 Name: Md. Abir Islam
Father:  Md. Shamsul Haq Mia

Dhaka

688 207231 0000271390 Name: SADAF MIN
Father: MD ABUL HASHEM

Dhaka
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BRAC Bank PLC 689 207517 0000287521 Name: MAHMUD HASAN
Father: NASIR UDDIN MRIDHA

Dhaka

690 207710 0000286511 Name: MOUSUMI PARVIN 
MUKTA
Father: MD. ABU MISIR

Dhaka

691 208105 0000300811 Name: Md. Miraj Hossain 
Father: Md. Hossain Sharif

Dhaka

692 208448 0000276107 Name: Syed Rafsan Hasan
Father: Syed Mehdi Hasan

Dhaka

693 209264 0000208139 Name: Sagor Sarker
Father: Narayon Sarker

Dhaka

694 210343 0000280904 Name: Naim Hassan
Father: Md. Abul Bashar

Dhaka

695 211349 0000314021 Name: Kazi Shamsun Nahar 
Tanny
Father: Kazi Kaium

Dhaka

696 211567 0000302846 Name: Alishah Mohammad 
Mahmudul Hassan
Father: Mohammad Sofiullah

Chattogram

697 211695 0000278813 Name: Tasfique Rahman
Father: A F M Anwar

Dhaka

698 212274 0000281825 Name: TASFIN FAHAD
Father: MD ZILHAZ ALI

Dhaka

699 212372 0000314022 Name: NAYEEMATUL ZINAN
Father: ALAUDDIN AHMED

Dhaka

700 212382 0000151613 Name: Somiun Bashir
Father: Md. Younus Chowdhury

Dhaka

701 212587 0000271947 Name: Tareq Ahmed
Father: Jamin Uddin Ahmed

Rajshahi

702 213562 0000295009 Name: Imtiaz Hossain
Father: Mohshin Patowary

Dhaka

703 213600 0000275540 Name: Bristi Karmaker
Father: Biswanath Karmaker

Dhaka

704 213729 0000315757 Name: Shaila Sultana Sraboni
Father: Md. Shafiqul Alam

Dhaka

705 213733 0000222681 Name: Sudip Saha
Father: Shyamal Kumar Saha

Chattogram
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BRAC Bank PLC 706 213850 0000275946 Name: Syed Robayat Sohan
Father: Syed Mostafa Borhan 
Uddin

Chattogram

707 214572 0000275348 Name: MD. NURUL ASHEK 
ALAHI
Father: MD. NURUL ABSAR

Dhaka

708 214573 0000205025 Name: Md. Riaz Morshed
Father: Md. Lokman

Dhaka

709 215928 0000244146 Name: Md Rashedujjaman
Father: Md Saidul Islam

Rangpur

710 216534 0000276453 Name: MD. RIDWAN ZAHID
Father: MD. ZAHID HUSAIN

Dhaka

711 216730 0000308224 Name: NANDITA SAHA
Father: PANKOJ KUMAR SAHA

Dhaka

712 216812 0000286980 Name: Rezaul Karim 
Father: Moyez Uddin Pk

Rajshahi

713 217076 0000293601 Name: Nasreen Sultana 
Father: Abdur Rashid

Dhaka

714 217113 0000285479 Name: Sikder Asif Ahmed
Father: Md. Kamal Uddin Sikder

Dhaka

715 217250 0000278851 Name: Sayed Ishtiak Ahmed
Father: Sayed Imtiaz Siddique  

Dhaka

716 217424 0000295054 Name: MD REZAHAN 
SHARKER
Father: MD ABDUL AHAD 
SHARKER

Dhaka

717 217672 0000291002 Name: Md. Jobaeder Rahman
Father: Md. Maksuder Rahman

Dhaka

718 217755 0000306266 Name: SAMS UDDIN BISWAS
Father: BAYAZID UDDIN

Dhaka

719 217771 0000244140 Name: Md. Moshiur Rahman
Father: Mohammad Ali

Rangpur

720 217837 0000263412 Name: Md. Farhad Uddin
Father: Md. Humaun Kabir

Dhaka

721 217944 0000179138 Name: Md. Abdul Alim
Father: Md. Ramzan Ali

Dhaka

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:53 PM 44 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



BRAC Bank PLC 722 217994 0000287846 Name: AFSANA SULTANA
Father: SAHA ALAM 
MAZUMDER

Dhaka

723 218599 0000302990 Name: Md. Juwel Rana
Father: Md. Nuruzzaman Sarker

Dhaka

724 218643 0000278873 Name: Md. Muhasinur Rahman
Father: Md. Mukhlesur Rahman

Dhaka

725 218717 0000280453 Name: Nazmul Hasan Noman 
Father: Sayed Ali

Dhaka

726 219124 0000271562 Name: Md hosna mobarok
Father: Md abdul kuddus

Rajshahi

727 219156 0000289464 Name: SARJANA HASSAN
Father: NAJMUL HASSAN

Dhaka

728 219440 0000286442 Name: Md Ismail Hossen
Father: Md Salim Khan

Dhaka

729 219677 0000271286 Name: Md. Mahfuz Haider
Father: Md. Abdul Latif Mia

Rajshahi

730 219823 0000180549 Name: Md. Enamul Hasan
Father: Md. Shafiqul Alam

Dhaka

731 221175 0000268876 Name: MD SHAHRIAR 
HOSSAIN
Father: MD SHAKAWAT 
HOSSAIN

Chattogram

Citibank N.A. 732 200685 0000277455 Name: Ertiza Akando
Father: S M Kamal Akando

Dhaka

733 202084 0000293197 Name: MD. NASIMUL ISLAM
Father: MD. NAZRUL ISLAM

Dhaka

734 202455 0000294301 Name: Md. Ovi Bin Fuad Khan
Father: Fuaduzzaman Khan

Dhaka

735 206722 0000292241 Name: SADIA AFRIN
Father: ABDUR RAB

Dhaka

736 206952 0000273848 Name: MD. MAHMUDUL 
HASAN 
Father: MD DELWAR HUSAIN 

Dhaka

737 207347 0000296827 Name: Shakawat Hossain
Father: Md. Abul Hossain

Dhaka
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Citibank N.A. 738 214361 0000294542 Name: Abu Saeed Mohammad 
Farhan
Father: A.S.M. Wasim

Dhaka

739 215348 0000277735 Name: Md. Tanim Hassan
Father: Md. Khaled Anwar

Chattogram

740 215349 0000277721 Name: Mohammad Imran 
Hasan
Father: Md. Keramot Ali

Chattogram

741 219483 0000289025 Name: Tasmiah Binte Noor
Father: Md Ali Noor

Dhaka

Citizens Bank PLC 742 203810 0000123290 Name: Mohammad Ali Azfar 
Quadry
Father: Md. Ali Ashraf Quadry

Dhaka

City Bank PLC 743 200317 0000298944 Name: H. M. ARIFUL HAQUE
Father: MD. AYUB ALI

Khulna

744 200640 0000130129 Name: Robindra Nath
Father: Atul Krishna Nath

Dhaka

745 200827 0000269898 Name: NAZIM KAMRAN 
TALUKDER
Father: ZAHIR UDDIN 
TALUKDER

Dhaka

746 200954 0000159866 Name: Abu Md. Rashel Bhuiyan
Father: Md. Tayub Ali Bhuiyan

Dhaka

747 201131 0000269146 Name: MRINAL KANTI 
SANJOWAL
Father: BIMALENDU 
SANJOWAL

Dhaka

748 201741 0000140165 Name: Nishat Jahan 
Chowdhury
Father: Md. Abdur Raquib 
Chowdhury

Sylhet

749 202357 0000315882 Name: Salma Akther Tushar
Father: Abdul Aziz

Chattogram

750 202441 0000302684 Name: Abul Kalam Azad
Father: Molla Badruzzaman

Dhaka

751 202744 0000298938 Name: Md. Shah Newaj 
Hossain
Father: Md. Akhlas Ahmed

Dhaka

752 203547 0000297634 Name: Md. Monsur Ali
Father: Late Md. Aftab Ali

Dhaka
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City Bank PLC 753 204109 0000267972 Name: Md. Mahedi Hasan
Father: Md. Abubakar Siddique

Dhaka

754 204593 0000281222 Name: TANIM HASAN
Father: MD. MONIRUZZAMAN

Dhaka

755 204607 0000105903 Name: Tanvir Ahmed
Father: Md. Abdul Khalique

Dhaka

756 204635 0000269543 Name:   SANUNOY BHOWMIK 
Father: SARAJITE BHOWMIK 

Dhaka

757 205578 0000291080 Name: Shlaikhar Ankur
Father: Saidur Rahman

Dhaka

758 205593 0000106383 Name: Md. Monsur Habibulla 
Haque
Father: Md. Mozammel Haque

Dhaka

759 206207 0000275388 Name: Md. Mynuddin
Father: Md. Mostafa

Barishal

760 206558 0000288701 Name: Md. Azizul Islam
Father: Md. Eman Ali Molla

Dhaka

761 206646 0000300161 Name: ASM Rubayet Hossain 
Rafat
Father: Abu Saleh Md. Firoz 
Mallick

Dhaka

762 207349 0000257514 Name: MD. ABUL KALAM
Father: MD. ABDUL HAKIM

Dhaka

763 207371 0000271153 Name: TAZNUVA ASHRAF 
SADAF
Father: MOHAMMAD ASHRAF

Dhaka

764 207673 0000283404 Name: MOHAMMAD HASAN 
KHAN 
Father: MOHAMMAD YOUNUS 
KHAN 

Chattogram

765 207764 0000245483 Name: KH. Nayim Kabir
Father: KH. Nazrul Kabir

Mymensingh

766 207838 0000275715 Name: TAMANNA FARDOS
Father: ABU ZAFAR 
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 

Dhaka

767 209520 0000290501 Name: Md. Shafikur Rahman
Father: Md. Abu Sufian

Dhaka

768 209523 0000290500 Name: UMME KULSUM
Father: MD BELAL HOSSAIN

Dhaka
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City Bank PLC 769 210365 0000280159 Name: Zafrin Akter 
Father: Md. Jahangir Hossain

Dhaka

770 211632 0000275623 Name: Md Tarikul Islam
Father: Md. Abdus Sattar

Khulna

771 213557 0000270483 Name: AYESHA AKTER
Father: Md. Habib Ullah

Dhaka

772 213561 0000288003 Name: Quazi Abdul Kader
Father: Quazi Abul Kalam 
Shamsuddin

Dhaka

773 213660 0000280228 Name: CHISTY HOSSAIN
Father: SHAFAYAT HOSSAIN

Dhaka

774 214815 0000252181 Name: M. Saidur Rahman Rakib
Father: Md. Habibur Rahman

Dhaka

775 215610 0000277205 Name: Mohammad Mosharrof 
Hossain
Father: Md. Habibur Rahman

Dhaka

776 215917 0000303904 Name: Syed Atif Farhan Elahi
Father: Syed Matlub Elahi

Dhaka

777 217948 0000206536 Name: Md. Shidul Alam
Father: Ahammed Hossen

Chattogram

778 219056 0000297100 Name: SAIF MUHAMMAD 
KHAN CHOWDHURY
Father: ABDUL MOYEED KHAN 
CHOWDHURY

Khulna

779 219084 0000281581 Name: MD. NASIR UDDIN
Father: Md. Sayed Ahmed

Dhaka

780 219650 0000301099 Name: Plaban Roy
Father: Bani Sankar Roy

Dhaka

781 221389 0000283566 Name: AMINUL HASAN
Father: HABIBUR RAHMAN

Sylhet

Commercial Bank of 
Ceylon PLC

782 202127 0000277861 Name: Nigar Sultana Tumpa 
Father: Md. Abu Taher

Dhaka

783 209150 0000274644 Name: MD. SADEE
Father: MD.MINARUL ISLAM

Dhaka

784 209490 0000291957 Name: DIPTOM DASGUPTA
Father: SWAPAN DASGUPTA

Chattogram

785 211876 0000213297 Name: Md. Ismail Zabed 
Father: Md. Abdul Baten 

Dhaka
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Commercial Bank of 
Ceylon PLC

786 212018 0000294349 Name: MD. GULAM RABBY
Father: MD. GULAM KAIUM

Mymensingh

787 212102 0000292114 Name: MOJAMMEL HOQUE
Father:  NASRULLAH

Chattogram

788 218979 0000297438 Name: Tazim Uddin
Father: Jashim Uddin

Dhaka

Community Bank 
Bangladesh PLC

789 200350 0000212269 Name: Mohammad Arif Uz 
Zaman
Father: Mohammad Ashraf 
Uddin 

Dhaka

790 201113 0000288308 Name: SADDAM HOSSAIN
Father: MD. BADSHA MIAH

Dhaka

791 201278 0000244463 Name: Tanvir Ahmed 
Chowdhury
Father: Md. Nurul Alam 
Chowdhury

Chattogram

792 202637 0000270712 Name: MD. ABDULLAH-AL-
MAHFUZ
Father: MD. ANOWAR 
HOSSAIN

Dhaka

793 204655 0000273008 Name: Md. Raju Ahmed
Father: Md. Abul Kalam

Dhaka

794 207768 0000254149 Name: Amal Sarker
Father: Kanailal Sarker 

Dhaka

795 209837 0000253876 Name: Md. Azizur Rahman 
Bakul
Father: Md. Mustafa Kamal

Dhaka

796 211895 0000211534 Name: Mohammed 
Asaduzzaman Sikder
Father: Mohammed Julfiker Ali 
Sikder

Dhaka

797 217098 0000282232 Name: TANJIR KHAN
Father: AZIZUL HAQUE KHAN

Dhaka

798 218054 0000244447 Name: Irfat Jahan Islam
Father: Habibul Islam

Dhaka

799 219119 0000288420 Name: Md. Ruhul Amin 
Father: Md. Akram Hossain

Dhaka

Delta Brac Housing 
Finance PLC

800 209031 0000293242 Name: Mohammad Maksudur 
Rahman
Father: Md Mahidur Rahman

Dhaka
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Delta Brac Housing 
Finance PLC

801 218668 0000283503 Name: Rowson Alam
Father: Tozammal Haque

Dhaka

Dhaka Bank PLC 802 200521 0000269047 Name: APPLE MAHMUD KHAN
Father: Md. Mostafizur Rhaman

Dhaka

803 200527 0000292174 Name: Tarneem Islam
Father: MD Tajul Islam 
Majumder

Dhaka

804 200837 0000259285 Name: Aysha Akter Rima
Father: Abul Hossain

Dhaka

805 200870 0000143094 Name: Mohammad Saifur 
Rahman
Father: Md. Abdur Razzak 
Sarker

Dhaka

806 201434 0000275092 Name: Anwar Hossain
Father: Md. Abdul Malek

Dhaka

807 201869 0000278908 Name: Erfanul Haque
Father: Abdul Hasib

Dhaka

808 202414 0000280383 Name: Rokibul Hasan
Father: Md. Saidur Rahman

Dhaka

809 202581 0000163266 Name: Sanjida Rahman
Father: Late Sanaur Rahman

Dhaka

810 204202 0000264599 Name: MOHAMMAD SAFIQUL 
ISLAM
Father: MOHAMMAD FAZLUL 
HOQUE

Dhaka

811 205207 0000118311 Name: Mohammad Samsul 
Kader
Father: Md. Abul Hossain Hiru

Dhaka

812 206271 0000292943 Name: Milan Chandra Saha
Father: Uttam Kumar Saha

Dhaka

813 206682 0000242474 Name: Md. Nazmul Hassan 
Miaji
Father: Md. Saidul Hoque

Dhaka

814 206956 0000242450 Name: Md. Anwar Jahid
Father: Md. Abdul Zaher

Dhaka

815 207046 0000262471 Name: Md. Mahmudul Hasan 
Khan
Father: Salauddin Ahmed Khan

Dhaka

816 207277 0000189553 Name: Md. Nazabat Ali
Father: Md. Isharuhul Mian

Dhaka
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Dhaka Bank PLC 817 207581 0000235109 Name: Md. Ashrafuzzaman
Father: Md. Abdur Razzaque

Khulna

818 207835 0000121659 Name: Al-Amin
Father: Maulana Abdur Rahman 
Molla

Dhaka

819 207929 0000294641 Name: Syed Sajid Reza
Father: Syed Abidur Reza

Dhaka

820 208086 0000276489 Name: Tahmina Tawhid
Father: Mahbubul Alam

Dhaka

821 208168 0000255286 Name: Tazreen Bhuiyan
Father: Md. Reazul Haque 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

822 208543 0000294508 Name: Sabrin Chowdhury
Father: Md Ahadul Islam

Dhaka

823 208889 0000286050 Name: Marzia Zaman
Father: Md. Moniruz Zaman

Dhaka

824 208890 0000269740 Name: Sadia Shaherat Jahan
Father: Md. Abdur Rashid Khan

Dhaka

825 208908 0000269906 Name: Sayda Akther 
Chowdhury
Father: Fakhrul Islam 
Chowdhury

Dhaka

826 208944 0000260161 Name: Mohammad Sirajul Islam
Father: Mohammad Sahid Miah

Dhaka

827 209640 0000277674 Name: AISHY TASMIA
Father: MIAN MD. 
BADARUDDIN

Chattogram

828 209646 0000303979 Name: Akram Hossain Biddut
Father: MD. Bazlur Rahman

Barishal

829 211191 0000252946 Name: Mohammad Auhidullah 
Sikder
Father: Mohammad 
Jashimuddin Sikder

Dhaka

830 211274 0000208466 Name: Muhammad Monir 
Hossan
Father: Muhammad Nurul Islam

Dhaka

831 211489 0000241236 Name: Md. Amdadul Haque
Father: Md. Serajul Haque 
Bhuiyan

Sylhet
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Dhaka Bank PLC 832 211508 0000241189 Name: Md Abdur Rahim
Father: Md Ladu Pk

Rajshahi

833 212145 0000163074 Name: Razaul Karim
Father: Rafiqul Islam

Dhaka

834 213181 0000171727 Name: Md. ARIFUL ISLAM
Father: Md. FAZLUL HOQUE 
TALUKDER

Dhaka

835 215647 0000280853 Name: MD. MOMINUR RAHMAN
Father: MD. AKTHER HOSSAIN

Khulna

836 216558 0000194040 Name: Tanzia Khanam
Father: Md. Athar ul Hoque 
Khan

Dhaka

837 216998 0000255925 Name: Bashrin Rahman
Father: A. K. M. Mujibor 
Rahman

Dhaka

838 217044 0000099365 Name: Abu Taher Md. Zakaria
Father: Md. Modaris Ali

Dhaka

839 217215 0000271872 Name: Hossain Mohammad 
Abdullah Shahriar
Father: Md. Alamgir Hossain

Dhaka

840 217350 0000292667 Name: Md. Mominul Haque 
Sarker
Father: Md.Zohurul Haque 
Sarker

Dhaka

841 217489 0000150959 Name: Abu Basar Tuhin
Father: Md. Ismail Hosen

Rajshahi

842 217543 0000270866 Name: Mohammad Masudur 
Rahaman
Father: Md. Abdul Mannan

Dhaka

843 217729 0000258381 Name: Shah Shoreful Hassan
Father: Shah Abdul Khayer

Sylhet

844 217787 0000241192 Name: Abeda Sultana
Father: Khandaker Amirul Islam

Dhaka

845 218890 0000129631 Name: Md. Delwar Hosain
Father: Md. Ainuddin

Rangpur

846 221561 0000267906 Name: SHUBHA DAUTTA
Father: KRISHNA MOHON 
DAUTTA

Chattogram
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847 200020 0000122246 Name: Md. Fasiur Rahman 
Chowdhury
Father: Md. Mahabubur 
Rahman Chowhdury

Chattogram

848 200171 0000107196 Name: Mohammad 
Shaifuzzaman
Father: Mohammad Nurul Islam

Dhaka

849 200284 0000295795 Name: MD. RASEL MIA
Father: Md. Enayet Hossen Mia

Rajshahi

850 200487 0000105428 Name: Mohammad Faysal 
Haque
Father: Mohammad Abubakar 
Siddique

Dhaka

851 200523 0000242059 Name: Md. Imran
Father: Md. Khalilur Rahman

Dhaka

852 200550 0000302173 Name: Mustafa Rafi
Father: Golam Mustafa

Dhaka

853 200623 0000189057 Name: Md. Hanif Repon
Father: Md. Shariful Islam

Rajshahi

854 200630 0000139935 Name: Md. Forhad Hossain
Father: Md. Aminur Rahman

Rangpur

855 200697 0000281177 Name: Mohammad Ekramul 
Islam 
Father: Mohammad Kamrul 
Islam 

Chattogram

856 200719 0000203920 Name: Khan Yunus Ali 
Father: Khan Yusuf Ali

Khulna

857 200748 0000279081 Name: Mohammad Habibul 
Bashar 
Father: Late Alhaj Abul Bashar 

Dhaka

858 200757 0000118408 Name: Md. Shariful Islam
Father: Md. Abdul Hakim

Dhaka

859 200859 0000304193 Name: MD TANJIM AHMED 
EMON 
Father: MD MOJIBUR RAHMAN 

Dhaka

860 201051 0000242248 Name: SHOVAN KANTI BARUA
Father: Sujit Baran Barua

Dhaka

861 201200 0000128578 Name: Md. Monir Hossain 
Chowdhury
Father: Md. Shajahan 
Chowdhury

Dhaka
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862 201223 0000242003 Name: Syed Abul Kalam
Father: Syed Habibur Rahman

Dhaka

863 201239 0000115192 Name: A. J. M.  Zahirul Islam
Father: A. K. M. Nur Hossain

Chattogram

864 201242 0000133820 Name: Mohammad Aminul 
Islam
Father: Late Md. Mominul Islam

Dhaka

865 201303 0000123592 Name: Kazi Shafiul Islam
Father: Kazi Giash Uddin

Dhaka

866 201341 0000289591 Name: MD. ABDUL MANNAN 
SARDER
Father: MD. AFZAL HOSSAIN

Dhaka

867 201580 0000200098 Name: Md. Mokaddes Hossain
Father: Late Keramat Sheikh

Khulna

868 201616 0000291919 Name: ASIS KUMAR NAG
Father: AMAL KUMAR NAG

Dhaka

869 201816 0000292669 Name: Md. Kawsar Miah 
Father: Md. Mati Miah

Dhaka

870 201928 0000216911 Name: Shabnam Shirin
Father: Liakat Ali Talukder

Dhaka

871 201946 0000296731 Name: Md. Emon
Father: Ruhul Amin 

Chattogram

872 202154 0000241912 Name: Md. Mosiur Rahman
Father: Md. Abu Taher

Dhaka

873 202255 0000242108 Name: Md. Arif Hossain
Father: Md. Amir Hossain

Dhaka

874 202411 0000114608 Name: A. K. M. Salah Uddin
Father: Md. Abdul Bari

Dhaka

875 202435 0000298591 Name: NADIRA PARVEEN
Father: MOHAMMAD 
MOHIUDDIN

Dhaka

876 202436 0000298592 Name: Razia Akhter Koli
Father: Abdul Khaleque 
Talukder

Dhaka

877 202492 0000122784 Name: Md. Kamrujjaman Mithu
Father: Md. Wazed Ali Khan

Dhaka

878 202736 0000242366 Name: Md. Safiul Islam
Father: Md. Abul Hashem Molla

Dhaka

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:53 PM 54 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



Dutch-Bangla Bank 
PLC

879 202742 0000189018 Name: Shazedur Rhaman
Father: Md. Shahir Uddin

Dhaka

880 203026 0000290773 Name: Md. Yousuf Ali Talukder
Father: Md. Yeakub Ali 
Talukder

Sylhet

881 203417 0000133792 Name: Ruhul Mahmud
Father: Md. Ilyas Hossain

Dhaka

882 204299 0000188397 Name: MD. MAKSUDUR 
RAHMAN
Father: Md. Nazrul Islam

Dhaka

883 204461 0000242164 Name: Muhammad Mahbob 
Alam
Father: Abdul Hakim

Dhaka

884 204669 0000165752 Name: Md. Ataur Rahman
Father: Abdur Rashid Pradhan

Dhaka

885 205278 0000291758 Name: Md. Naimul Abedin
Father: Md. Joynal Abedin 

Chattogram

886 205833 0000273604 Name: MOHAMMAD 
MAHFUJUR RAHMAN
Father: MOHAMMAD ANOWER 
HOSSAIN

Dhaka

887 205843 0000189060 Name: Md. Kamrul Islam
Father: Md. Abdul Gafur Gazi

Dhaka

888 206039 0000242127 Name: Md. Aminul Islam
Father: Late Muslim Uddin

Dhaka

889 206465 0000305726 Name: Srabonti Dutta
Father: Krishna Chandra Dutta

Dhaka

890 206787 0000307374 Name: Muhammed Muntasir 
Rahman Dastagir
Father: Gahangir Alam Dastagir

Chattogram

891 207179 0000194669 Name: Maudud Ahsan 
Father: Ruhul Amin Bhuiyan 

Dhaka

892 207280 0000311483 Name: Md. Mahmud Ali
Father: Mohibur Rahman Md. 
Imdad Ali

Dhaka

893 207281 0000310995 Name: MD. HAMID ALI
Father: MOHIBUR RAHMAN 
MD. IMDAD ALI

Dhaka
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894 207345 0000118131 Name: Md. Mahbubur Rahman
Father: Md. Sayedur Rahman 
Sikder

Dhaka

895 207518 0000307376 Name: Sharmin Akter 
Father: Md Abdul Khaleq

Chattogram

896 207527 0000307377 Name: Fazle Nafis 
Father: M M Fazle Rahim

Chattogram

897 207594 0000277479 Name: SHWAGOTA 
CHAKROBORTTY
Father: GONESH 
CHAKROBORTTY

Rangpur

898 207850 0000152173 Name: Md. Arrifuzzaman
Father: Md. Anisur Rahaman

Dhaka

899 208034 0000279173 Name: MD OBAYDUL ISLAM
Father: MD ISRAIL HAQUE

Rangpur

900 208146 0000106995 Name: Sazal Kumar Saha
Father: Jugol Kishor Saha

Dhaka

901 208294 0000149745 Name: Muhammad Gulam 
Kibria
Father: Abdus Salam

Dhaka

902 208985 0000165773 Name: Md. Rubayet Hossain
Father: Md. Khorshed Alam

Dhaka

903 210055 0000216287 Name: Mizanur Rahman
Father: Muhammad Shamsul 
Alam

Dhaka

904 210106 0000242370 Name: Md. Arif Hossain
Father: Md. Dinislam Molla

Dhaka

905 210164 0000216048 Name: Mohammad Kaiyum 
Sarker
Father: Mohammad Shah Alam 
Sarker

Dhaka

906 210419 0000204396 Name: Md. Siful Islam
Father: Md. Omar Ali Malick

Dhaka

907 210827 0000144458 Name: Md. Saiful Islam
Father: Md. Abdul Muttalib

Dhaka

908 210964 0000242408 Name: Md. Soyaib Alam
Father: Md. Firoz Alam

Dhaka

909 210971 0000287736 Name: Kaosar Bin Alam
Father: Rafikul Alam

Dhaka
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910 211029 0000299733 Name: Jobayer Ahmed
Father: Hafez Omar Ahmed

Dhaka

911 211347 0000304982 Name: ABU SAYEED
Father: MD. SANA ULLAH

Dhaka

912 211413 0000293223 Name: MD SOHAG RANA 
Father: MD ABULAS 

Dhaka

913 211566 0000297121 Name: Jubaida Sultana Efa
Father: Md. Shamsul Alam

Chattogram

914 211602 0000315500 Name: Nusrat Jahan Tisha 
Father: Abul Kalam 
Shamsuddin 

Sylhet

915 213271 0000116924 Name: Kazi Jamirul Islam
Father: Kazi Aminul Islam

Dhaka

916 213477 0000178234 Name: Abu Nesar Md. Ansary
Father: Md. Abu Yunus Khan

Barishal

917 213915 0000171680 Name: Md. Sazadul Islam
Father: Md. Saidul Islam

Dhaka

918 214501 0000216289 Name: Md. Golam Mawla 
Father: Md. Seru Miah

Dhaka

919 217199 0000108596 Name: Md. Sazzadur Rahman 
Mondal
Father: Md. Abdur Razzak 
Mondal

Dhaka

920 217349 0000242422 Name: Muhammad Hasan
Father: Muhammad Azimul 
Haque

Chattogram

921 217379 0000276542 Name: FOYSAL AHAMED
Father: MD. ABDUS SAMAD

Rangpur

922 217496 0000281819 Name: MOHAMMAD JAHID 
HASAN
Father: A.K.M. Sahab Uddin

Dhaka

923 217643 0000243486 Name: PALASH KUMAR NANDI
Father: PROBIR KUMAR NANDI

Dhaka

924 217702 0000104239 Name: Muhammad Maruf 
Morshed
Father: Muhammad Hafizur 
Rahman

Dhaka

925 220492 0000241927 Name: Shaikh Sabbir Hossain
Father: Shakh Abdul Matin

Dhaka

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:53 PM 57 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates
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PLC

926 220638 0000171622 Name: Muhammad Mominul 
Islam
Father: Muhammad Helal Uddin

Mymensingh

Eastern Bank PLC 927 200540 0000298571 Name: Sadid Shefaq Islam 
Father: MD. Mofizul Islam Islam

Chattogram

928 201075 0000287359 Name: Muhammad Azim Ullah
Father: Areful Quader 
Chowdhury

Chattogram

929 201145 0000212710 Name: Rashedul Islam
Father: Ahshan Ullah

Chattogram

930 201199 0000291832 Name: Mohammad Shahadat 
Hossain
Father: Mohammad Moslem

Dhaka

931 201430 0000303866 Name: Nowsheen Akhter
Father: Md Mahfujur Rahman 
Khan

Dhaka

932 201728 0000298365 Name: Rutba Sujana
Father: MD SAYEDUL ASHAKIN 
CHOWDHURY

Dhaka

933 201914 0000205252 Name: Simanta Saha
Father: Khokan Chandra Saha

Dhaka

934 202301 0000268916 Name: Mohammad Maznul 
Kabir
Father: Md. Bashir Hossain

Dhaka

935 202674 0000278314 Name: Sharif Nafa Assaber 
Father:  T I M Taufiquzzaman

Dhaka

936 202681 0000290009 Name: Musaddik Al Imran
Father: Md Altaf Hossain

Dhaka

937 203260 0000294110 Name: MD. TANJIM KHAN
Father: K. M. KUTUB UDDIN

Dhaka

938 203323 0000235431 Name: Md. Khairul Islam
Father: Md. Moslem Uddin

Dhaka

939 203498 0000288696 Name: MD. SHAHARUZZAMAN
Father: MD. NURUZZAMAN

Dhaka

940 203656 0000272569 Name: Maksudul Alam 
Father: Balakul Alam

Dhaka

941 204384 0000280808 Name: MD. HASIBUR 
RAHAMAN
Father: MD. YOUNUS

Dhaka
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Eastern Bank PLC 942 204428 0000100489 Name: Md. Mizanur Rahman
Father: Late Abul Kashim

Dhaka

943 204906 0000285048 Name: SADIK AHMED 
CHOWDHURY 
Father: ABU REZA AZIZ 
AHMED CHOWDHURY 

Dhaka

944 204922 0000277406 Name: HASNINE MAHMUD
Father: RAWNAK MAHMUD

Dhaka

945 205679 0000252824 Name: Mehedi Hasan
Father: Md. Mojir Uddin

Dhaka

946 205798 0000277199 Name: MEHEDI HASAN SAKI
Father: Abdul Hakim

Dhaka

947 206040 0000253872 Name: Rafid Ahmed Khan
Father: Akhter Ahmed Faruki 
Khan

Dhaka

948 206239 0000292208 Name: Dipto Antore Momen
Father: Kaisul Momen Kakon

Dhaka

949 206444 0000270820 Name: Md. Zahidul Islam
Father: Md. Abdul Hakim Sarker

Dhaka

950 207357 0000276742 Name: AKBAR ALI
Father: ALAMGIR

Chattogram

951 207424 0000194354 Name: Abdullah At Tareq
Father: M. A. Jalil

Dhaka

952 207492 0000287578 Name: PRANOB KUMAR 
SARKER
Father: NANI GOPAL SARKER

Dhaka

953 207571 0000269032 Name: IKRAM HOSEN
Father: NURUNNABI

Chattogram

954 207796 0000273923 Name: SUBHASHIS ROY
Father: Subhash Chandra Roy

Dhaka

955 208231 0000283687 Name: Md. Murad Chowdhury
Father: Md. Mashudul Islam 
Chowdhury

Dhaka

956 208401 0000269164 Name: Wameq Ullah
Father: Wazi Ullah

Dhaka

957 208854 0000278010 Name: Md. Tanvir-Ul-Islam 
Prodhan Turzo
Father: Abu Zahid Md. 
Tahmidul Islam

Dhaka
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Eastern Bank PLC 958 209730 0000293954 Name: Md. Tanvir Rahman
Father: Md. Lutfor Rahman

Dhaka

959 211598 0000278211 Name: Shampa Roy 
Father: Sadhan Roy 

Dhaka

960 211625 0000305744 Name: Nafiz Imtiuz Kaushik
Father: Abul Basher

Dhaka

961 211690 0000117534 Name: Mahbuba Sultana
Father: Md. Shamsul Huda

Chattogram

962 211728 0000303330 Name: MD. RAIHANUL ISLAM
Father: Md. Ibrahim 

Dhaka

963 211878 0000300806 Name: Md. Mehedi Hassan
Father: Md. Liton Mia

Rangpur

964 213105 0000271371 Name: Mridha Md. Mahmudur 
Rahman
Father: Md Nazrul Islam Mridha

Dhaka

965 214329 0000293801 Name: Stifen Sunny Sarker
Father: Augustine Sarker

Dhaka

966 214363 0000295077 Name: Abdullah Al Moin
Father: Shamimul Haque

Dhaka

967 214399 0000231601 Name: Sharmin Jahan
Father: Md. Abul Kashem

Dhaka

968 215021 0000275979 Name: MD. MAHFUJUR 
RAHMAN
Father: ABDUL MAZID 
HOWLADER

Dhaka

969 215022 0000133461 Name: Md. Saimum Khaled
Father: Md. Khaled Iftekhar 
Ahmed

Dhaka

970 215551 0000295885 Name: SAQLAIN MOSTAQ
Father: MD. ABDUL KARIM

Dhaka

971 215712 0000281503 Name: SARAHA ISLAM
Father: MAFIJUL ISLAM

Dhaka

972 216093 0000277409 Name: Md. Ehethesham 
Rahman
Father: A K M Alamgir

Dhaka

973 216488 0000273701 Name: Mohammed Mosfequr 
Rahman
Father: Abul Monsur 
Salehuddin

Chattogram
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Eastern Bank PLC 974 217040 0000105203 Name: Shaikh Mafuzur Rahman
Father: Shaikh Golam Mowla

Dhaka

975 217706 0000292081 Name: Shubhra Datta
Father: Bimal Chandra Datta

Dhaka

976 219191 0000280238 Name: Md. Farhadur Reza
Father: Md. Abdul Kader

Dhaka

977 219499 0000280831 Name: Md. Faruk Hossain
Father: Md. Shamsul Alam 

Dhaka

978 219970 0000283377 Name: ANWAR HOSSIN
Father: FAZLUL  HAQ

Dhaka

979 220420 0000280232 Name: Md. Arman Hossain
Father: Md. Abul Hossain

Dhaka

980 220426 0000279504 Name: Asif Ul Haque Anam 
Chowdhury
Father: Late Anam Chowdhury

Dhaka

Export Import Bank of 
Bangladesh PLC

981 200009 0000201696 Name: Md. Mahmudul Hassan
Father: Md. Faruque Bhuiyan

Dhaka

982 200270 0000157066 Name: Khaled Mohammad 
Aminul Islam
Father: Shamsul Islam Shikder

Chattogram

983 200303 0000207863 Name: Mohammad Sumsul 
Alam
Father: Mohammad Abu Sayed

Dhaka

984 200308 0000212112 Name: Md. Ferdaus Hossain
Father: Md. Amir Ali Gazi

Khulna

985 200515 0000123907 Name: Md. Fattah Bin Kader
Father: Dr. Md. Abdul Kader

Chattogram

986 200690 0000268836 Name: MD. ATIQUR RAHMAN
Father: MD. SYEDUR RAHMAN

Dhaka

987 200722 0000258898 Name: MD. HEDAYETUL ISLAM
Father:  MD. MOHIUDDIN 

Dhaka

988 200914 0000207803 Name: Mohammad Nazim 
Uddin Mamun
Father: Md. Nurul Islam

Dhaka

989 201381 0000141613 Name: Ahsan Mahmood 
Patwary
Father: Late Abdul Aziz 
Patwary

Dhaka
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Export Import Bank of 
Bangladesh PLC

990 201652 0000294177 Name: ISTIAQ AHMED
Father: ABDUL HANNAN 
BEPARI

Dhaka

991 201731 0000178892 Name: Md. Maruf Hossain
Father: Late Md. Shahadat 
Hossain

Barishal

992 202204 0000195021 Name: Jannat Fardoush 
Father: Md. Mahabub Alam 

Chattogram

993 203852 0000233990 Name: Md. Kamrul Islam
Father: Md. Abdul Gafur

Dhaka

994 204090 0000264304 Name: MD. OMAR FARUQUE
Father: MD. SOLAYMAN ALI 
AKONDO

Rangpur

995 204985 0000125657 Name: Muhammad Mushfiqur 
Rahman
Father: Muhammad Siddiqur 
Rahman

Dhaka

996 205007 0000201869 Name: Md. Mabub Al Hossain
Father: Md. Belayet Hossain 
Khan

Dhaka

997 205132 0000115907 Name: Shawkot Ali
Father: Shofi Ullah

Dhaka

998 205337 0000304050 Name: MD ABDUR RAZZAK
Father: MD AZIZUL HAQUE

Rajshahi

999 207495 0000191284 Name: Md. Mahbub Rahman 
Father: Md. Amjad Hossain 

Dhaka

100
0

207915 0000212110 Name: Md. Aslam
Father: Abdus Salam

Dhaka

100
1

209831 0000119659 Name: Muhammad Mosharef 
Hossain
Father: Muhammad Sirazul 
Islam

Chattogram

100
2

210304 0000167254 Name: Foyez Ahamed Bhuiyan
Father: Mozzammal Hoque 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

100
3

210551 0000181020 Name: Kamruddin Ahmed 
Raihan 
Father: Kamal Uddin Ahmed 

Chattogram
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Export Import Bank of 
Bangladesh PLC

100
4

211593 0000271027 Name: Md. Asrafulhuq Mamun 
Talukder
Father: Md. Tariqul Islam 
Talukder

Dhaka

100
5

212490 0000191296 Name: Monoara Khatun 
Father: Md. Abdul Hamid 

Dhaka

100
6

213470 0000113162 Name: Khaza Md. Abul Hasnat 
Sarker
Father: Md. Abu Sayeed Sarker

Chattogram

100
7

214143 0000101778 Name: Abdullah Al Maruf Rana
Father: Md. Salamat Ali

Dhaka

100
8

216290 0000224474 Name: MOHAMMAD ZIAUDDIN 
CHOWDHURY
Father: MOHAMMAD 
BELALUDDIN CHOWDHURY

Chattogram

100
9

216548 0000108954 Name: Md. Mostofa
Father: Md. Abdur Rab

Chattogram

101
0

218231 0000298270 Name: MD. SOLEMAN
Father: ABDUL MANNAN

Chattogram

101
1

219379 0000212152 Name: Titas Kumar Biswas
Father: Tarok Nath Biswas

Rangpur

Fareast Finance & 
Investment Limited

101
2

207190 0000292368 Name: Md. Nazmus Sadat 
Father: Late Mizanur Ahmed 

Dhaka

First Security Islami 
Bank PLC

101
3

200199 0000258395 Name: Md. Younus Miagee
Father: Md. Badsha Mian

Dhaka

101
4

200615 0000215920 Name: Md. Gulam Dastagir
Father: Md. Abul Hashem

Chattogram

101
5

200700 0000204587 Name: Mohammad Shahjahan 
Father: Mohammad Musa

Chattogram

101
6

200992 0000204599 Name: Md. Mahtab Uddin 
Father: Sayed Md. Abdul 
Kahhar

Dhaka

101
7

201240 0000237857 Name: Mohammad  Kamrul 
Hossain
Father: Late Akter Hosen

Chattogram

101
8

201370 0000214114 Name: Sheikh Salah Uddin
Father: Sheikh Ahammad

Chattogram

101
9

201813 0000182310 Name: Azad-Ud-Dowla Khan
Father: Late Siraj-Ud-Dowla 
Khan 

Chattogram
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First Security Islami 
Bank PLC

102
0

201922 0000161599 Name: Mostak Ahamed
Father: Syed Hossain

Chattogram

102
1

202374 0000206954 Name: Mohammad Jainul 
Abedin 
Father: Jamir Ahmed

Chattogram

102
2

203338 0000237829 Name: Sadia Binte Kashem
Father: Md. Abul Kashem

Chattogram

102
3

203374 0000210415 Name: Md. Khurshed Alam 
Father: Late Md. Shah Alam 

Chattogram

102
4

203611 0000158801 Name: Mohammed Shofiul 
Azam
Father: Late Md. Shamsul Alam 

Dhaka

102
5

204308 0000180533 Name: Saleh Ahmed
Father: Altaf Hossain

Dhaka

102
6

204339 0000163352 Name: Md. Kased Ali
Father: Md. Abdul Hakim 
Biswas

Rajshahi

102
7

204821 0000210094 Name: Shah Mohammad 
Syfullah 
Father: Md. A. Malek Molla

Dhaka

102
8

205252 0000213964 Name: Md. Rabiul Haque 
Hannan 
Father: Mohammad Elias

Chattogram

102
9

205306 0000193724 Name: Md. Arafat Uddin
Father: Md. Ashraf Uddin

Chattogram

103
0

205403 0000210055 Name: Md. Salauddin 
Chowdhury 
Father: Md. Humayun Kabir 
Chowdhury

Dhaka

103
1

206974 0000190166 Name: Md. Gias Uddin
Father: Late Md. Yousuf Nabi

Chattogram

103
2

208649 0000212893 Name: Sarwar Hossain
Father: Md. Shahjahan

Chattogram

103
3

208671 0000198163 Name: Md. Ziaur Rahman 
Father: Md. Lazim Uddin 

Mymensingh

103
4

208688 0000210074 Name: Mahbubul Alam 
Father: Abul Khayer

Dhaka
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First Security Islami 
Bank PLC

103
5

208702 0000180444 Name: Mohammad Abu Bakar 
Siddique 
Father: Mohammad Ekebber Ali 

Dhaka

103
6

208732 0000296310 Name: Mohammad Shahidul 
Islam
Father: Mohammad Abdul 
Malek

Mymensingh

103
7

209204 0000216408 Name: Md. Shahadat Hossain
Father: Md. Hossain

Dhaka

103
8

209493 0000223509 Name: Kamrun Nahar
Father: Abu Syed

Chattogram

103
9

209543 0000267682 Name: Md.Sahadad Hossain
Father: Md. Jashim Uddin

Khulna

104
0

209915 0000243983 Name: Raitor Reza Adnan
Father: Nur Hossain

Dhaka

104
1

210119 0000197735 Name: Mohammad Moffij Uddin 
Miah
Father: Mohammad Hanif Miah

Dhaka

104
2

211419 0000150112 Name: Mahamodul Kabir 
Chowdhury
Father: Anwerul Azim 
Chowdhury

Chattogram

104
3

211467 0000226595 Name: Md. Imam Hossain
Father: Farid Ahmed

Dhaka

104
4

212335 0000210457 Name: Md. Sohal 
Father: Md. Jafar Ali 

Chattogram

104
5

212774 0000147775 Name: Most. Rozina Bilkis
Father: Md. Razab Ali

Dhaka

104
6

214065 0000237816 Name: Md. Imranul Hasan
Father: Md. Kamrul Hasan

Dhaka

104
7

214072 0000213731 Name: Mohammad Rubel 
Father: Ahmed Nur

Chattogram

104
8

214142 0000227599 Name: Md. Nejam Hosen 
Chowdhury
Father: Hafez Mohammad 
Iskandar

Chattogram

104
9

214327 0000184301 Name: Mohammad Solaiman
Father: Khair Ahmed

Dhaka
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First Security Islami 
Bank PLC

105
0

214371 0000210459 Name: Imran Nazir 
Father: Abdus Salam 

Dhaka

105
1

214423 0000214020 Name: Md. Nurul Moktadir 
Chowdhury
Father: Md. Abdul Mannan 
Chowdhury

Chattogram

105
2

214456 0000193672 Name: Md. Maruf Hossain
Father: Belayet Hossain  

Khulna

105
3

214842 0000237821 Name: Daisy Aktar
Father: Nurul Alam

Dhaka

105
4

215188 0000163413 Name: Tasmina Hossain Ava
Father: Md. Amjad Hossain

Dhaka

105
5

215668 0000237864 Name: Nasrin Sultana
Father: Abdul Motaleb

Chattogram

105
6

215748 0000237801 Name: Shaheda Khanam
Father: Abser Uddin Mahmud

Chattogram

105
7

216090 0000258879 Name: ZAHED HOSSAIN
Father: SULTAN AHMED

Chattogram

105
8

216286 0000237875 Name: Boby Dhar 
Father: Ajit Dhar

Chattogram

105
9

216577 0000214131 Name: Md. Muazem Hossen 
Chy
Father: Md. Sayed Hossen Chy

Chattogram

106
0

217386 0000205305 Name: Liakat Ali 
Father: Md. Ismail

Chattogram

106
1

217426 0000157551 Name: Abu Hena Md. Touhidul 
Islam
Father: Kabir Ahmed

Dhaka

106
2

217717 0000239218 Name: Abdullah Al Noman
Father: Abdul Sukkur

Chattogram

106
3

217786 0000238794 Name: Md. Raihan Chy.
Father: Abu Tayab Chy.

Mymensingh

106
4

218013 0000244022 Name: Mohammad Miskat
Father: Mohammad Nurussafa

Chattogram

106
5

218094 0000263225 Name: MD. SHAKHAWAT 
HOSSAIN
Father: MD. ABDUL MALEK

Chattogram
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First Security Islami 
Bank PLC

106
6

218326 0000215962 Name: Md. Saifuddin
Father: Md. Fazar Ali

Chattogram

106
7

218394 0000241155 Name: Md. Mohaiminul Islam
Father: Nazrul Islam

Chattogram

106
8

218429 0000180434 Name: Md. Arfanul Bari 
Father: Late Md. Ishaque 

Chattogram

106
9

218592 0000163294 Name: Titu Chowdhury
Father: Sukomal Chowdhury

Chattogram

107
0

218745 0000176723 Name: Mst. Nur Jahan 
Father: Md. Abdul Wahed 

Khulna

107
1

219275 0000257250 Name: ISTIAQUE AHMED
Father: K.M. ABDUL HAI

Dhaka

107
2

220533 0000258061 Name: NURUL AZIZ
Father: VETTA MEAH

Chattogram

Global Islami Bank 
PLC

107
3

200017 0000265305 Name: Md. Mahfuzur Rahman 
Father: Md. Moshiur Rahman 

Dhaka

107
4

200030 0000256403 Name: Sarwar Jaman Raki
Father: Abul Kasem Talukder

Dhaka

107
5

201164 0000256818 Name: Mosammat Tasfia 
Siddika
Father: Abu Bakker Siddik 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

107
6

201209 0000251090 Name: Shuvo Kumar Saha
Father: Santo Saha

Rajshahi

107
7

201340 0000262500 Name: Md. Mehedi Hasan
Father: Md. Mizanur Rahman

Dhaka

107
8

201407 0000261048 Name: Md. Mehedi Hasan 
Father: Md. Manik

Dhaka

107
9

202381 0000184463 Name: Md. Abdul Hannan
Father: Md. Abul Hashem

Chattogram

108
0

202699 0000251107 Name: Md. Ilias
Father: Mohammad Hossain

Chattogram

108
1

203841 0000174321 Name: Amlan Roy
Father: Badal Roy

Chattogram

108
2

204897 0000213080 Name: Md. Nurul Huda
Father: Abul Hashem

Chattogram
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Global Islami Bank 
PLC

108
3

205173 0000238420 Name: SHUVRADEEP BARUA
Father: Kanan Mitra Barua

Dhaka

108
4

209132 0000273452 Name: MOHAMMAD ISTIAQ 
HOSSEN
Father: MANOWAR HOSSEN

Chattogram

108
5

210589 0000196565 Name: Mostofa Kamal
Father: Ali Azzam

Chattogram

108
6

210788 0000258069 Name: MOHAMMAD 
SHAHINUDDIN
Father: NUR MOHAMMAD

Chattogram

108
7

212396 0000252653 Name: Md. Iqbal Hossain
Father: Sirajul Mostafa

Dhaka

108
8

212665 0000196469 Name: Md. Joinal Abedin
Father: Md. Nur Hossan

Chattogram

108
9

212950 0000229782 Name: Mohammed Asif 
Abdullah 
Father: Mohammed Abdullah Al 
Baki 

Dhaka

109
0

214464 0000174300 Name: Md. Shahed Hossen
Father: Md. Abu Syed 
Chowdhury

Chattogram

109
1

215200 0000300655 Name: Tanvir Mahmud
Father: Abdul Momen

Dhaka

109
2

216904 0000297482 Name: MD. RAIHAN UDDIN
Father: MD. YOUNUS

Khulna

109
3

217742 0000309527 Name: A.K.M. Solaiman
Father: Ali Mostafa Kamal

Dhaka

109
4

217759 0000252373 Name: Abu Noushad Jiku
Father: Abdul Hamid

Chattogram

109
5

217767 0000251095 Name: Naima Sultana
Father: Mahfuzul Hoque Chy

Chattogram

109
6

217812 0000306443 Name: Chinmoy Sinha
Father: Purnendu Bikash Sinha

Dhaka

109
7

218529 0000224196 Name: Omayear Kamal
Father: Kamal Uddin

Chattogram

109
8

219063 0000209920 Name: Md. Amir Shohel 
Chowdhury 
Father: Abu Taher Chowdhury 

Chattogram
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Global Islami Bank 
PLC

109
9

219098 0000229816 Name: Mohammad Farhadul 
Alam
Father: Abdus Sabur

Chattogram

110
0

219154 0000196571 Name: Md. Zonaet Hossain
Father: Late Md. Zakir Hossain

Dhaka

110
1

220257 0000184446 Name: Rony Das
Father: Jibon Das

Chattogram

110
2

221397 0000224146 Name: Biswajit Sarker
Father: Chandan Sarker

Dhaka

IDLC Finance PLC 110
3

201132 0000272287 Name: S M Farabi Ferdous
Father: S M Ferdous Hossain

Dhaka

110
4

201133 0000273668 Name: Koushik Mohammad
Father: Faruque Mohammad

Dhaka

110
5

201134 0000273634 Name: Md Delowar Hossain
Father: Md Abdul Halim

Dhaka

110
6

201382 0000297807 Name: Md. Raihan Robin
Father: Md. Abdul Karim

Dhaka

110
7

202190 0000305360 Name: Tito Proshanta Rozario
Father: Late Subal Eugine 
Rozario

Dhaka

110
8

208571 0000280451 Name: Sufiaun Ferdous 
Father: MD. JAMAL UDDIN 

Dhaka

110
9

212831 0000264543 Name: MD. ANOWAR HOSSAIN
Father: MD. SIRAJ

Chattogram

111
0

212945 0000311887 Name: Bishawjit Talukder 
Arnab
Father: Mihir Baran Talukder

Dhaka

111
1

216526 0000314824 Name: MAHFUZUL ISLAM
Father: MD. NAZRUL ISLAM

Dhaka

111
2

217319 0000309641 Name: Gazi Ashraful Hoq
Father: Gazi Razzaqul Hoq 

Dhaka

111
3

217320 0000283671 Name: Fahim Hasanul Islam
Father: Md. Azizul Islam

Dhaka

111
4

217819 0000298203 Name: MASHRUBA 
MASHAEKHA
Father: Md. Maizuddin Khan

Dhaka

111
5

218302 0000283875 Name: Toufiq Ahmed
Father: Md. Manir Ahmed

Chattogram
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IFIC Bank PLC 111
6

200055 0000248092 Name: Afia Raidha
Father: M.A. Kuddus Mia  

Dhaka

111
7

200153 0000285133 Name: Muhammad Jashim 
Uddin
Father: Muhammad Sayed 
Ahmed

Dhaka

111
8

200212 0000292107 Name: Marzan Hossain 
Father: Mazhar Hossain 

Dhaka

111
9

200275 0000293056 Name: MD.SHORIFUL ISLAM
Father: MD.TOJIBUR RAHMAN

Rajshahi

112
0

200304 0000178396 Name: Zahidul Haque
Father: Fazlul Haque

Sylhet

112
1

200455 0000178489 Name: Ajoy Kumar Sadhu
Father: Animesh Sadhu

Dhaka

112
2

201015 0000283046 Name: Rajib Chandra Das 
Father: Amrita Chandra Das 

Chattogram

112
3

201447 0000295753 Name: Rounak Jahan
Father: Fazlur Rahaman

Dhaka

112
4

202688 0000284241 Name: S. M. Rashed Mahmud
Father: Md. Anwarul Islam

Dhaka

112
5

203159 0000304589 Name: ASMA UL HUSNA
Father: MD. AZMAL HAQUE

Dhaka

112
6

203253 0000270776 Name: Md. Muminul Hoque
Father: Md. Syedul Hoque

Chattogram

112
7

203334 0000309506 Name: TANJIDA AKTER
Father: Tofayel Ahmed

Chattogram

112
8

203640 0000288079 Name: NAZMIN AKTER
Father: AKBAR HOSSAIN

Dhaka

112
9

204331 0000158394 Name: Sayad Golam Kibria
Father: Sayad Majibur Rahman

Chattogram

113
0

204501 0000294771 Name: ASIF UL HOQUE
Father: MANJURUL HOQUE

Dhaka

113
1

204555 0000248057 Name: Md. Sarwar Mostafa
Father: Md. Ala Uddin

Mymensingh

113
2

205488 0000283781 Name: Md. Sana Ullah
Father: Tamiz Uddin

Dhaka

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:54 PM 70 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



IFIC Bank PLC 113
3

205595 0000281446 Name: Naznin Afroza Mumu
Father: Md. Nazrul Islam

Dhaka

113
4

205771 0000309919 Name: RAJIA SULTANA
Father: MD ABDUR RAZZAK

Dhaka

113
5

206354 0000304422 Name: JUHI CHAKMA
Father: SANTOSH JIBON 
CHAKMA

Chattogram

113
6

206358 0000192863 Name: Md. Zobayer Hossain
Father: Md. Abu Taher

Barishal

113
7

206442 0000248085 Name: Biprodip Paul 
Father: Partho Ranjan Paul

Khulna

113
8

206518 0000287765 Name: Mohammad Zoynal 
Abedin
Father: A K M Shafiqur Rahman

Dhaka

113
9

206794 0000275543 Name: ISRAT JAHAN
Father: MOHAMMED ISRAFIL

Dhaka

114
0

206814 0000316388 Name: Ahelee Kanit
Father: Abu Raihan Al Kauser

Chattogram

114
1

206822 0000258419 Name: Farzana Akter
Father: Md Jafar Iqbal

Dhaka

114
2

207084 0000311904 Name: Rafiqul Islam Patoary 
Father: Abul Kasham Patoary 

Dhaka

114
3

207478 0000310873 Name: MD. ESTIAK AHAMED
Father: MD. YOUSUF ALI

Dhaka

114
4

207634 0000289242 Name: Riyashat Ullah
Father: Sahid Ullah

Dhaka

114
5

207640 0000296244 Name: MD. RUSHO TALUKDER
Father: KHAIRUL ISLAM 
TALUKDER

Dhaka

114
6

207686 0000281282 Name: Md. Tasnim Mahmud 
Father: Md. Khorshed Alam 

Chattogram

114
7

207773 0000306144 Name: NAZMUS SAKIB KHAN
Father: MD FIROJ KHAN

Khulna

114
8

207947 0000305862 Name: Md. Selim Hosen
Father: Md. Alom Miya

Rangpur

114
9

207987 0000294785 Name: Prottoy Golder
Father: Gobinda Lal Golder

Khulna
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IFIC Bank PLC 115
0

208215 0000231839 Name: Farzana Sikder
Father: Md. Mosharof Hosen 
Sikder

Dhaka

115
1

208292 0000293167 Name: Mahfuzur Rahman 
Shajib
Father: A.T.M. Gaziur Rahman

Dhaka

115
2

208442 0000303435 Name: Ahmed Zawad Sajid
Father: Mohammed Abu Zafer

Chattogram

115
3

208629 0000248143 Name: Md. Abdul Bari
Father: Md. Abdus Sabur

Rajshahi

115
4

209313 0000310444 Name: RAKIB HASAN
Father: MD MAINUDDIN

Dhaka

115
5

209475 0000299611 Name: Md Mehedi Hasan
Father: Md Alauddin Sikder

Khulna

115
6

209534 0000300338 Name: Rima Akter 
Father: Nazmul Islam 

Chattogram

115
7

209541 0000290545 Name: ISMAT JAHAN
Father: MD. IQBAL AHMED

Dhaka

115
8

209757 0000296241 Name: Md. Orin Osman Orin
Father: MD. AZHARUL ISLAM

Rajshahi

115
9

211074 0000164818 Name: Mohammad Asadullah 
Shatil
Father: Mohammad Ismail

Dhaka

116
0

211554 0000299151 Name: AKIDA TANJUM TANHA
Father: RASHIDUL ISLAM

Dhaka

116
1

211688 0000289904 Name: MD. LIAKAT HOSSAIN
Father: LATE. MD. SAIFUL 
ISLAM

Rangpur

116
2

211741 0000260147 Name: Sheikh Nafis Imtiaz
Father: SK. Mohammad Ali

Dhaka

116
3

211839 0000280457 Name: Md Shaiful Islam 
Bhuiyan
Father: Md Haronor Rashid 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

116
4

212028 0000294228 Name: MD. SUMAN UDDIN
Father: MD. RABIUL ALOM

Chattogram

116
5

212113 0000311516 Name: MST. ASMA  AKTER
Father: MD. ABUL KALAM 
AZAD

Khulna
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IFIC Bank PLC 116
6

212299 0000300999 Name: Abdul Kader Faisal
Father: Abdul Karim

Mymensingh

116
7

212378 0000282969 Name: Kopil Uddin 
Father: Nur Nabi

Dhaka

116
8

212718 0000303439 Name: Shadman Ahsan
Father: Md. Didarul Ahsan

Dhaka

116
9

212802 0000248114 Name: Md. Fahim
Father: Md. Nazimuddin

Dhaka

117
0

212937 0000310139 Name: MOHAMMAD ABDUL 
MOBIN KHAN
Father: MD. ABDUL HANNAN

Dhaka

117
1

213254 0000248098 Name: Nishat Naila
Father: Rashiduzzaman  

Dhaka

117
2

213933 0000300861 Name: Fatema Tujjohora Mou 
Chowdhury
Father: Shahadat Hossain 
Chowdhury

Dhaka

117
3

214206 0000221002 Name: Seema Biswas
Father: Rabindranath Biswas

Dhaka

117
4

214234 0000316630 Name: MD.YOUSUF
Father: JAKIR HOSEN

Dhaka

117
5

214379 0000248097 Name: Shaika Sharmin
Father: Sheikh Md. Younus Mia  

Dhaka

117
6

214763 0000238764 Name: Md. Mostafizur Rahman
Father: Md. Abdul Hamid

Rangpur

117
7

215046 0000267739 Name: Md. Murshed Alam
Father: Tareq Ahmed

Dhaka

117
8

215514 0000302626 Name: Bijoy Kumar Saha
Father: Goutom Shaha

Mymensingh

117
9

216129 0000288489 Name: PIAL BANIK
Father: TAPON BONIK

Khulna

118
0

216281 0000289402 Name: Md.Sahid Hossain
Father: Ad.Nasir Ahammed

Dhaka

118
1

217516 0000160215 Name: Shoeb Ahmed
Father: NIZAM UDDIN AHMED

Dhaka
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IFIC Bank PLC 118
2

217522 0000107215 Name: Md. Rezaul Kabir
Father: Md. Abdul Mutalib 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

118
3

217525 0000149134 Name: Mosleh Uddin Bhuiyan
Father: Late Mahbubur Rahman 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

118
4

218534 0000217591 Name: Tumpa Chakraborty 
Father: Barun Chakraborty

Dhaka

118
5

218937 0000279802 Name: Ibnul Abedin Irfan
Father: Zainal Abedin

Chattogram

118
6

219585 0000271981 Name: Aishika Roy
Father: Gandhi Kumar Roy

Dhaka

118
7

219978 0000283469 Name: Md. Tarekul Islam
Father: Md. Abdul Wahab

Dhaka

118
8

220063 0000271692 Name: Md. Hasibul Islam
Father: Md. Alhaz Ali Sarker

Dhaka

118
9

220513 0000305657 Name: Pronob Koomer 
Bhoumick
Father: Nitai Chandra 
Bhoumick

Dhaka

119
0

220600 0000255488 Name: Avijit Mondal
Father: Joyanta Kumar Mondal

Dhaka

119
1

221164 0000294195 Name: Md. Shiful Islam
Father: Abdul Hakim 

Dhaka

119
2

221237 0000293134 Name: Masud Monshi
Father: Mohasin Monshi

Dhaka

Industrial & 
Infrastructure 
Development Finance 
Company Limited

119
3

210202 0000286295 Name: MD. MASUM ALAM
Father: MD. ABDUR ROB

Dhaka

119
4

214617 0000293738 Name: SANJOY KARMAKER
Father: SUNIL CHANDRA 
KARMAKER

Dhaka

Infrastructure 
Development Company 
Limited

119
5

200175 0000308549 Name: Md. Sabbir Hossain
Father: Monir Hossain

Dhaka

119
6

203622 0000310279 Name: SHAFIUL AZAM SHUVO
Father: ABDUR ROB

Dhaka

119
7

203623 0000310280 Name: Md. Adil Hossain
Father: Md. Amin Bepary

Dhaka
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Infrastructure 
Development Company 
Limited

119
8

203624 0000300385 Name: Mohammad Ikteder 
Uddin Mahir
Father: Md. Gias Uddin

Dhaka

119
9

203627 0000310285 Name: Mohammad Abir 
Chowdhury 
Father: A K M Rashedul Hoque 
Chowdhury 

Dhaka

120
0

206800 0000298586 Name: Nusrat Khan
Father: Shamsul Kabir Khan

Dhaka

120
1

213019 0000296781 Name: G M Shahed Rabbi
Father: Shafiqul Islam Talukdar

Dhaka

120
2

216958 0000301968 Name: Chandra Shekhor 
Mondal
Father: Bhairab Chandra 
Mondal

Dhaka

120
3

221025 0000285060 Name: A.S.M. Arman Shajjad
Father: Mohammad Salim

Dhaka

Investment Corporation 
of Bangladesh

120
4

200271 0000207201 Name: Mohammed Rafiqul 
Islam
Father: Mohammed Sirajul 
Islam

Dhaka

120
5

200938 0000234387 Name: Nuray Tasmin
Father: Md. Abul Monsur

Dhaka

120
6

200961 0000237170 Name: Md. Arman Hossain
Father: Md. Shorif Uddin

Dhaka

120
7

202064 0000191860 Name: Choudhury Touhida 
Anwer
Father: Choudhury Abdus 
Salam

Dhaka

120
8

203677 0000194469 Name: Mst. Manowara Parvin 
Father: Abul Kalam Azad 

Dhaka

120
9

204759 0000083623 Name: Ahammad Zulkernain 
Sohel
Father: A. K. M. Safiullah

Dhaka

121
0

204971 0000117540 Name: A. Q. M. Safiul Alam
Father: A. K. M. Saharul Huda

Dhaka

121
1

205057 0000244344 Name: G.M. Nahidul Ehsan 
Milon
Father: G.M. Abdul Khaleque

Khulna
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Investment Corporation 
of Bangladesh

121
2

208474 0000275857 Name: Md. Masud Amin Azad
Father: Md. Rowshan Amin 
Azad

Dhaka

121
3

208689 0000304286 Name: Md. Jahadul Islam
Father: Md. Ibrahim

Chattogram

121
4

212692 0000220924 Name: Md. Ismail Hosain
Father: Md. Nezamul Haque

Dhaka

121
5

213368 0000277719 Name: AL ASHIB HASAN
Father: MD. ABDUS SATTAR 
MIAH

Dhaka

121
6

215219 0000262924 Name: SUMI PARVIN
Father: ABDUL BAREK

Dhaka

121
7

220176 0000258196 Name: MOHAMMAD MORSHED 
SARKAR
Father: MOHAMMAD 
MOSHARAF HOSEN

Dhaka

IPDC Finance PLC 121
8

200187 0000289997 Name: Mahmudul Hasan 
Father: Abdul Mannan

Dhaka

121
9

203816 0000290264 Name: Md.Mizanur Rahman
Father: Md.Taijal Haque

Dhaka

122
0

216539 0000286146 Name: Md. Ruhul Amin 
Bhuiyan
Father: Md. Shah Jahan 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

Islami Bank 
Bangladesh PLC

122
1

200036 0000265459 Name: MD ALAFTAGIN 
ROSHAB
Father: MD REZAUL KARIM

Dhaka

122
2

200141 0000079818 Name: Fazle Bari Waseque 
Ahmad
Father: Amiruddin Ahmad

Dhaka

122
3

200205 0000183197 Name: Md. Abdul Hannan
Father: Md. Hasan Ali

Rajshahi

122
4

200246 0000177004 Name: Muhammad Rafiqul 
Islam
Father: Muhammad Abdul 
Mannan

Khulna

122
5

200267 0000131252 Name: Amran Hossain
Father: Habib Ullah

Chattogram

122
6

200374 0000199778 Name: Md. A. Matin 
Father: Md. A. Kaddus

Mymensingh
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122
7

200614 0000172167 Name: Md. Shahjahan
Father: Md. Jamser Ali

Rajshahi

122
8

200678 0000185567 Name: Noor Muhammad 
Father: Muhammad Sultan 
Ahmed

Dhaka

122
9

200796 0000223559 Name: Olidul Islam
Father: Md. Abdul Kader

Barishal

123
0

201162 0000214684 Name: Yousuf Ali 
Father: Nurul Islam

Dhaka

123
1

201454 0000224640 Name: Md. Hannan Sharif
Father: Md. Maher Uddin

Mymensingh

123
2

201493 0000152297 Name: Jannatul Ferdous
Father: Md. Muklesur Rahman

Dhaka

123
3

201537 0000206854 Name: Mohammad Alamgir 
Hossain
Father: Rofiuddin

Dhaka

123
4

201692 0000162835 Name: Md. Ashaduzzamann
Father: Abdul Kader Gazi

Khulna

123
5

201765 0000111827 Name: Mohammad Kamrul 
Huda
Father: Md. Ibrahim

Mymensingh

123
6

201777 0000231432 Name: Md. Masudur Rahman 
Father: Md. Abdur Razzak

Dhaka

123
7

201781 0000108055 Name: Mahbub Alam
Father: Abu Reza

Dhaka

123
8

201799 0000237180 Name: Md. Mikail Hossain
Father: Md. Abdus Samad

Dhaka

123
9

201899 0000149357 Name: Md. Mamunur Rahman
Father: Md. Shafiqur Rahman

Chattogram

124
0

201936 0000175115 Name: Md. Faruque Sharif 
Father: Ahamed Ali Sharif

Khulna

124
1

201959 0000214300 Name: Most. Roksana Khatun 
Father: Md. Ramzan Ali

Dhaka

124
2

202027 0000223547 Name: Md. Shahadat Hossain
Father: Md. Abdur Rahim

Rangpur

124
3

202051 0000168057 Name: Md. Jahangir Alam
Father: Md. Moniruddin Gazi

Khulna
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124
4

202479 0000310206 Name: Md. Shahriar Rahman
Father: Md. Mizanur Rahman

Rajshahi

124
5

202683 0000198013 Name: Monoara Begum
Father: Nurul Amin

Dhaka

124
6

202687 0000228846 Name: Md. Nuruddin
Father: Md. Fazlul Haque

Dhaka

124
7

202969 0000145020 Name: Ariful Islam
Father: Abul Basar

Dhaka

124
8

202979 0000132917 Name: Alamgir Hossain
Father: Nurul Islam

Dhaka

124
9

203085 0000198017 Name: Md. Imrul Mridha
Father: Md. Shahadat Hossain 
Mridha

Khulna

125
0

203341 0000227990 Name: Didarul Alam
Father: Badsha Mea

Chattogram

125
1

203409 0000115950 Name: Mohammad Ibrahim 
Khalil
Father: Mohammad Alai Miah

Dhaka

125
2

203535 0000210499 Name: S. M. Abu Sayed 
Father: S. M. Ibrahim 

Chattogram

125
3

203633 0000189495 Name: Mohammad Abdul Alim
Father: Mohammad Hossain Ali

Rajshahi

125
4

203700 0000107765 Name: Md. Mizanur Rahman 
Khan
Father: Late Md. Harunur 
Rashid Khan

Dhaka

125
5

203725 0000205570 Name: Md. Mossarrof Hossain
Father: Md. Azizul Haque

Rajshahi

125
6

203809 0000115963 Name: Md. Sayedul Haq
Father: Abdul Majid

Dhaka

125
7

203849 0000285276 Name: Md.Ala Uddin
Father: Md.Hozrat Ali

Mymensingh

125
8

203909 0000306219 Name: Shahin Alom
Father: Yousuf Ali

Rajshahi

125
9

203994 0000180702 Name: Md. Rahmat Ali Pk.
Father: Md. Mozaffar Hossain 
Pk.

Rajshahi
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126
0

204004 0000143396 Name: Amran Md. Sayefullah
Father: Md. Saydol Haque

Chattogram

126
1

204027 0000087241 Name: Md. Saleh Ahmed
Father: Habib Ahmed

Sylhet

126
2

204055 0000156794 Name: Md. Tariqul Alam
Father: S. Shamsuddin

Rajshahi

126
3

204091 0000114834 Name: Md. Mizanur Rahman
Father: Md. Samsul Haque 
Matabber

Dhaka

126
4

204095 0000206798 Name: Ripa Pervin
Father: Md. Rofiqul Islam

Khulna

126
5

204152 0000117538 Name: Thuhida Begum
Father: Mansur Ahmed

Dhaka

126
6

204173 0000199813 Name: Md. Bahauddin
Father: Md. Abul Khayer

Dhaka

126
7

204174 0000278781 Name: Md. Masud Chowdhury
Father: Md. Burhan Chowdhury

Dhaka

126
8

204350 0000156152 Name: OSMAN GONI
Father: ABUL BASHAR

Chattogram

126
9

204392 0000133937 Name: Tareq Hasan Masum 
Bhuiyan
Father: Md. Abdul Hakim 
Bhuiyan

Mymensingh

127
0

204527 0000074776 Name: Sheikh  Abdul Wahed
Father: Sheikh Arshad Ali

Khulna

127
1

204652 0000184436 Name: Md. Kamor Uddin
Father: Md. Shayef Uddin

Mymensingh

127
2

204758 0000083322 Name: Abu Zafor Mohammad 
Saleh
Father: Md. Abdus Samad

Mymensingh

127
3

204788 0000185435 Name: Md. Mayrazoul Islam 
Khan 
Father: Mostaher Hossan Khan

Rajshahi

127
4

205041 0000199835 Name: Abdur Rahman
Father: Abdul Malek

Khulna

127
5

205172 0000304508 Name: MD.LAVIN MIA
Father: MD SULTAN MAHAMUD

Rangpur
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127
6

205468 0000179993 Name: Md. Ikhtiar Uddin
Father: Md. Motiar Rahman 
Sana

Khulna

127
7

205469 0000102113 Name: Mohsin Ali
Father: Sirazul Islam

Mymensingh

127
8

205506 0000099313 Name: Md. Alamgir Hossein
Father: Farid Sarder

Dhaka

127
9

205561 0000238531 Name: Abdullah Yousuf
Father: Md. Shahjahan Ali

Dhaka

128
0

205579 0000256630 Name: MD SHAHIDUL ALAM
Father: JANE ALAM

Dhaka

128
1

205582 0000187309 Name: Mohammed Lokman
Father: Abu Yousuf

Dhaka

128
2

205712 0000182926 Name: Md. Repon Islam
Father: Md. Lutfar Rahman 

Rangpur

128
3

205767 0000161915 Name: Rahat Ara Rakhee
Father: Md. Syedur Rahman 
Khan

Dhaka

128
4

205854 0000148606 Name: Md. Shahadat Hussain 
Khan
Father: K. M. Habibur Rahman

Dhaka

128
5

205893 0000176430 Name: Md. Shahadat Hossain
Father: Md. Saleh Zohur

Chattogram

128
6

205996 0000110251 Name: Muhammad Zahidul 
Islam
Father: Muhammad Nurul Islam

Rajshahi

128
7

206005 0000090591 Name: Md. Azizur Rahman
Father: Sheikh Md. Roich Uddin

Rajshahi

128
8

206011 0000100320 Name: Md. Shahidul Islam
Father: Md. Keramot Ali 

Barishal

128
9

206137 0000188724 Name: Md. Hafizur Rahman
Father: Md. Momin Gazi

Khulna

129
0

206174 0000165742 Name: Md. Shamsuzzaman
Father: Md. Abdul Bari

Rangpur

129
1

206278 0000199769 Name: Md. Tofael Ahmmed
Father: Md. Mozammel Hoque

Rajshahi

129
2

206480 0000185449 Name: Kawsar Mahamud 
Father: Anowar Hossen Mridha 

Dhaka
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129
3

206570 0000119608 Name: Harunor Rashid
Father: Shafi Uddin

Mymensingh

129
4

206574 0000184554 Name: Md. Noor Alam 
Father: Md. Pazir Uddin 

Rangpur

129
5

206867 0000178920 Name: Most. Firoza Khatun
Father: Md. Yeakub Ali

Dhaka

129
6

207047 0000233193 Name: Md. Safroze Shohani 
Badsha
Father: Md. Abdul Gafur

Khulna

129
7

207270 0000127582 Name: Kazi Md. Alamgir
Father: Late Ali Akbar

Dhaka

129
8

207321 0000173733 Name: S. M. Humayun Rashid 
Chowdhury
Father: Late Md. Harunur 
Rashid Chy.

Sylhet

129
9

207547 0000270576 Name: Md. Fazle Rabbi
Father: Md. Abdul Mazid Khan

Rangpur

130
0

207606 0000221452 Name: Sadia Bushra
Father: Md. Saiful Islam

Dhaka

130
1

207616 0000142625 Name: Farzana Sharmin
Father: Md. Golzar Rahman

Dhaka

130
2

207624 0000276654 Name: Avijit Dash
Father: Khokan Dash

Dhaka

130
3

207726 0000234095 Name: Md. Kourshedul Alam
Father: Kabir Ahmed

Chattogram

130
4

207731 0000109541 Name: Md. Shahjalal Sarker
Father: Md. Abdul Hamid 
Sarker

Rangpur

130
5

207803 0000192708 Name: Md. Mahbub Hasan
Father: Md. Monirul Islam

Dhaka

130
6

207897 0000160771 Name: Tanjira Afroz
Father: Md. Mizanur Rahman

Dhaka

130
7

207913 0000110578 Name: Marufa Sultana
Father: Md. Mahbubul Alam

Mymensingh

130
8

207924 0000261322 Name: Mohammad Kawsar Saki
Father: A. A. M. Safwanul Karim

Chattogram

130
9

207949 0000281413 Name: Md. Meshkat Sadek
Father: Md. Yousuf Alkadery  

Chattogram
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131
0

208057 0000164736 Name: Nasim-Ley-Rowze 
Mohammad
Father: Md. Shahidul Islam 
Dewan   

Dhaka

131
1

208107 0000120992 Name: Md. Shahinul Islam
Father: Md. Abdul Khalek 
Mridah

Dhaka

131
2

208126 0000116668 Name: Md. Mokarram Hossain
Father: Md. Mosharraf Hossain

Chattogram

131
3

208144 0000172137 Name: Md. Amran Hosen
Father: Md. Shahid Ullah

Chattogram

131
4

208147 0000100084 Name: Md. Zihaduzzaman
Father: Md. Abdul Malek

Khulna

131
5

208159 0000221037 Name: Sarifullah
Father: Abdullah

Dhaka

131
6

208178 0000120193 Name: Ekhtiar Uddin
Father: Ashraf Ali

Rajshahi

131
7

208185 0000179502 Name: Md. Abdul Hamid 
Father: Md. Yeaqub Ali 

Dhaka

131
8

208326 0000179658 Name: Md. Rashidul-Al-Razib
Father: Md. Fazlur Rahman 

Khulna

131
9

208468 0000096721 Name: Muahmmad Akhlas 
Uddin
Father: Muhammad Ali Akber

Mymensingh

132
0

208538 0000172035 Name: Md. Safiullah Khan
Father: Md. Joynal Abedin 
Khan

Chattogram

132
1

208576 0000179344 Name: Mahmuda Akter
Father: Md. Mobarak Hossain

Dhaka

132
2

208585 0000166470 Name: Mohammad Abdul Alim 
Miah
Father: Tahez Uddin Ahmed

Mymensingh

132
3

208640 0000287009 Name: Raju Nath 
Father: Shatkori Nath

Dhaka

132
4

208647 0000254712 Name: Tareq Md. Borhan Uddin
Father: Mansaf Ali Chowdhury

Chattogram

132
5

208699 0000189446 Name: A B M Moynul Islam
Father: Md. Ashraf Ali Mondal

Rangpur
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132
6

208729 0000214287 Name: Imdadul Haque 
Father: Ruhul Quddus Sana

Khulna

132
7

208938 0000093149 Name: Md. Moshiur Rahman
Father: Md. Mozibur Rahman 

Dhaka

132
8

208963 0000150058 Name: Mohammad Yousuf
Father: Mohammad Sultan 
Ahmad

Chattogram

132
9

209085 0000104762 Name: Md. Noman 
Father: Mohammad Ullah

Chattogram

133
0

209257 0000186868 Name: Md. Alauddin 
Father: Md. Lal Mia

Dhaka

133
1

209661 0000179437 Name: Noorul Afsar
Father: Ferdousul Alam

Chattogram

133
2

209907 0000199820 Name: Mohammad Mamun 
Hossain
Father: Abdul Motin Miah

Barishal

133
3

209955 0000102264 Name: Mohd. Rohol Amin 
Sarker
Father: Md. Abdul Malek Sarker

Dhaka

133
4

209963 0000156669 Name: Md. Razaul Karim
Father: Md. Uzir Uddin

Rajshahi

133
5

210467 0000227130 Name: Mayen Uddin
Father: Sultan Ahmad

Dhaka

133
6

210510 0000202312 Name: Md. Akram Hossain 
Father: Md. Makbul Hossain 

Dhaka

133
7

210620 0000132360 Name: Md. Shahinur Rahman
Father: Md. Wazed Ali Sana

Khulna

133
8

210750 0000258730 Name: Mozammel Hoque
Father: Md Abul Kashem

Dhaka

133
9

210775 0000211979 Name: Shohidul Islam
Father: Mohammed Ali

Chattogram

134
0

210858 0000108045 Name: Mohammad Mahfozur 
Rahman
Father: Mohammad Matiur 
Rahman

Mymensingh

134
1

211293 0000126595 Name: Mohammad Towqirul 
Islam
Father: Mohammad Rafiqul 
Islam

Chattogram
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134
2

211372 0000103844 Name: Md. Osman Goni
Father: Md. Nurul Islam

Khulna

134
3

211779 0000149232 Name: Md. Israfil
Father: Md. Mostafa

Chattogram

134
4

211874 0000107100 Name: Md. Daraz Ali
Father: Md. Dabir Uddin

Rangpur

134
5

211902 0000156680 Name: Muhammad Israfil
Father: Moslem Ali

Barishal

134
6

212054 0000130997 Name: Muhammad Hasan Kabir
Father: Muhammad Asger Ali 

Khulna

134
7

212200 0000099677 Name: Md. Solaiman Kabir
Father: Md. Wali Ullah

Dhaka

134
8

212407 0000182777 Name: Md. Abdul Malek
Father: Md. Obaydur Rahman

Rangpur

134
9

212889 0000237110 Name: Md. Shafiqul Islam
Father: Md. Hazarat Ali

Dhaka

135
0

213002 0000179544 Name: Tashlima Akhter 
Father: Md. Shah Jalal 

Dhaka

135
1

213052 0000183155 Name: Emdadul Haque
Father: Md. Hasen Ali Sheikh

Rajshahi

135
2

213129 0000190972 Name: Mohammad Kabir 
Hossain
Father: Abdul Karim Mian

Barishal

135
3

213145 0000171899 Name: Md. Shahidul Islam
Father: Md. Mohir Uddin

Rangpur

135
4

213610 0000108989 Name: Md. Abu Mosa
Father: Mozer Ali

Khulna

135
5

213692 0000307989 Name: MD. NASRULLAH 
HAQUE ARMAN 
Father: Md. Lokman Hakim

Rangpur

135
6

213868 0000101525 Name: Md. Abdul Hannan
Father: Md. Abdul Hakim

Mymensingh

135
7

214044 0000164122 Name: Md. Zakir Hossain
Father: Md. Mozammel Haque

Rajshahi

135
8

214202 0000304368 Name: MD. JAKIR HOSSAIN 
Father: NUR MOHAMMAD 

Chattogram
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135
9

214219 0000118868 Name: Md. Idris Ali
Father: Md. Eyakub Ali

Dhaka

136
0

214472 0000165344 Name: Chowdhury 
Moniruzzaman
Father: Chowdhury Altaf 
Hossain 

Khulna

136
1

214477 0000197229 Name: Tareq Mahmud
Father: Md. Abdus Sattar

Dhaka

136
2

214619 0000109430 Name: Mohammed Nazrul Islam
Father: Md. Abul Hossen

Mymensingh

136
3

214795 0000108923 Name: Md. Mizanur Rahman
Father: Md. Sahar Ali Gazi

Dhaka

136
4

214804 0000198991 Name: Mohammad Zahedul 
Islam
Father: Mohammad Abul 
Hasnat Siddiquei

Chattogram

136
5

214832 0000171923 Name: Kazi Tareq Hasan
Father: Kazi Wahidul Islam

Khulna

136
6

214897 0000195386 Name: Md. Anamul Haque
Father: Md. Abul Kasem

Dhaka

136
7

214901 0000105318 Name: Md. Main Uddin
Father: Md. Mostafizur 
Rahaman

Dhaka

136
8

214999 0000077898 Name: Mohammad Nazim 
Uddin
Father: A. H. M. Mesbahul 
Janan

Chattogram

136
9

215344 0000145600 Name: Muhammad Saifullah
Father: Muhammad Abdus 
Sattar

Dhaka

137
0

215359 0000105386 Name: A. K. M. Monir Hossain
Father: Md. Hafiz Ullah

Dhaka

137
1

215964 0000239028 Name: Md. Ibrahim
Father: Ahamed Nabi

Chattogram

137
2

215994 0000189251 Name: Md. Shahinur Rahman
Father: Md. Abdul Malek

Khulna

137
3

216506 0000264593 Name: MOHAMMAD REZAUL 
KARIM
Father: MOHAMMAD ENAYET 
KARIM

Barishal
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137
4

216627 0000205571 Name: Mohammad Mahmudul 
Hasan
Father: Mohammad Atikur 
Rahman

Dhaka

137
5

216699 0000143581 Name: Md. Eliash
Father: Md. Abdul Malek

Dhaka

137
6

216706 0000208499 Name: Md. Badshah Alom
Father: Md. Fozlul Haque

Rajshahi

137
7

216930 0000108881 Name: Atiquzzaman
Father: Abbas Ali

Rajshahi

137
8

217179 0000157111 Name: Md. Kabirul Islam
Father: Md. Dewan Hussain

Sylhet

137
9

217189 0000165925 Name: Mohammad Mokul Islam
Father: Norul Islam Biswas

Khulna

138
0

217439 0000107167 Name: Yaqub Ali
Father: Sekender Ali

Dhaka

138
1

217498 0000149894 Name: Md. Moshiur Rahman 
Talukdar
Father: Md. Fozlu Mia Talukdar

Sylhet

138
2

217507 0000178393 Name: Md. Sariful Islam
Father: Md. Monajat Ali

Khulna

138
3

217527 0000171921 Name: Md. Nasir Uddin
Father: Md. Dalil Uddin

Barishal

138
4

217625 0000201426 Name: MD.MAHIUDDIN
Father: MD.YOUNUS MEAH

Chattogram

138
5

217632 0000160673 Name: Ikbal Hossain
Father: Hossain Ali

Dhaka

138
6

217667 0000306140 Name: MD. MAHMUDUR 
RAHMAN
Father: MD. MAHBUBUR 
RAHMAN

Dhaka

138
7

217743 0000114260 Name: Abdullah Al Amin
Father: Abul Hossen Gazi

Dhaka

138
8

217781 0000148221 Name: Abul Kalam
Father: Late Abu Layes

Mymensingh

138
9

217801 0000161885 Name: Md. Muzahidur Rahman
Father: Md. Abdul Bari Khan

Dhaka
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139
0

217809 0000205643 Name: Md. Motiar Rahman
Father: Md. Delwar Hossain

Rajshahi

139
1

217898 0000078812 Name: Mohammed Abdus 
Salam
Father: Md. Mowz Ali

Dhaka

139
2

217939 0000140854 Name: Md. Abdul Halim
Father: Md. Mofiz Uddin

Dhaka

139
3

217961 0000100183 Name: Md. Jashim Uddin
Father: Hosainuzzaman

Dhaka

139
4

218077 0000129892 Name: Muhammad Saiful Islam
Father: Muhammad Sohrab 
Hossain

Rajshahi

139
5

218152 0000232223 Name: Azgar Hossain
Father: Gura Meah

Dhaka

139
6

218232 0000157036 Name: Md. Aminul Islam
Father: Abdul Rasid

Dhaka

139
7

218236 0000292150 Name: MOHD IMRAN HOSSEN 
Father: OCHIUR RAHMAN

Chattogram

139
8

218358 0000304984 Name: MD. AKRAM HOSSEN
Father: MD. AHASAN ALI

Rajshahi

139
9

218417 0000099949 Name: Md. Golam Kibrea 
Bhuiyan
Father: Md. Wahidul Hoque 
Bhuiyan

Chattogram

140
0

218491 0000100926 Name: Abul Hasnat Md. 
Kamruzzaman
Father: Md. Abdur Rauf Sarker

Rajshahi

140
1

218946 0000261466 Name: Saymul Hoque Saikat
Father: Monjurul Alam

Sylhet

140
2

219217 0000129891 Name: Md. Arifur Rahman
Father: Md. Abu Bakar

Rajshahi

140
3

219330 0000253505 Name: Borhan Uddin Siddiqui
Father: Abdul Naim Siddiqi

Chattogram

140
4

219357 0000302251 Name: Mohiuddin Khan Fahim
Father: Fakhruddin khan

Dhaka

140
5

219768 0000307727 Name: Ashik Foysal
Father: M. Shahjalal

Khulna
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140
6

220062 0000100611 Name: Quazi Shahed Newaz
Father: Quazi Sadeq Newaz

Chattogram

140
7

220264 0000128881 Name: Mohammed Omur Faruq
Father: Mohammed Hanif

Dhaka

140
8

220278 0000227796 Name: Mohammad Nurul 
Moktadir
Father: AD. Nurul Absar

Dhaka

140
9

220343 0000233351 Name: A. M. Nahid-Ul-Alam
Father: Md. Abu Taher

Chattogram

141
0

220469 0000201425 Name: Md. Abdur Rahim
Father: Mafzal Ahamad

Chattogram

141
1

220539 0000189693 Name: Md. Azizul Hoq Molla 
Father: Md. Mozammal Hoque 

Dhaka

141
2

220779 0000265140 Name: MD. MILLAD HOSSIN
Father: Md. Abu Sayed

Chattogram

141
3

221071 0000248616 Name: Helal Uddin
Father: Tayeb Ali

Dhaka

141
4

221220 0000214085 Name: Md. Atiqul Islam
Father: Md. Jamsher Ali

Rangpur

141
5

221355 0000088328 Name: Md. Aminul Islam
Father: Md. Mojahirul Islam

Dhaka

141
6

221499 0000223452 Name: Tapas Chandra Saha
Father: Paresh Chandra Saha

Dhaka

Jamuna Bank PLC 141
7

200156 0000147404 Name: Md. Zakaria
Father: Md. Ibrahim Hossain

Rajshahi

141
8

200609 0000204129 Name: Sk. Ashikur Rahman
Father: Sk. Mujibur Rahman

Khulna

141
9

200768 0000172389 Name: Md. Ohidul Islam Pk. 
Father: Md. Mohir Uddin Pk. 

Dhaka

142
0

200831 0000274164 Name: Md. Sabab Hasan
Father: Md. Nazmul Hasan

Rajshahi

142
1

200898 0000135819 Name: Md. Shahab Uddin
Father: Md. Waz Uddin Pk.

Rajshahi

142
2

200994 0000107381 Name: Muhammad Golam 
Sarwar
Father: Muhammad Salim 
Sarwar

Dhaka
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Jamuna Bank PLC 142
3

201779 0000166163 Name: Sikder Golam Safrana 
Father: Sikder Mohammad Ali

Khulna

142
4

201934 0000144520 Name: Md. Riyad Morshed
Father: Md. Abdur Rashid

Rangpur

142
5

202075 0000185655 Name: Md. Nasir Uddin Mollah
Father: Md. Motaleb Hossain

Dhaka

142
6

202201 0000220895 Name: Prabal Barua
Father: Debapriya Barua

Chattogram

142
7

202469 0000216727 Name: Md. Arifur Rahman 
Father: Md. Abul Hashem 

Dhaka

142
8

203039 0000106551 Name: Muhammad Al-Amin
Father: Muhammad Samiul 
Haque

Dhaka

142
9

203428 0000204131 Name: Md. Asaduzzaman
Father: Md. Ershadul Haque

Rangpur

143
0

203495 0000185792 Name: Md. Tariqul Islam 
Father: Md. Khalilur Rahman 

Khulna

143
1

203969 0000172375 Name: Emaz Uddin Mohammad 
Kudratullah 
Father: Md. Shaher Uddin 

Rajshahi

143
2

204483 0000287520 Name: Mahmudul Hasan
Father: Md. Abdul Malek

Dhaka

143
3

204610 0000127538 Name: Md. Zakir Hossain
Father: Md. Ekramul Haque

Rangpur

143
4

205416 0000216744 Name: Faez Mohammad Arafat 
Al-Amin
Father: Mohammad Nurul Amin 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

143
5

206710 0000304362 Name: Dipta Paul Uzzwal
Father: Dilip Kumar Paul

Dhaka

143
6

207661 0000316182 Name: Sayful Islam
Father: Kamrul Islam

Dhaka

143
7

208457 0000166179 Name: Md. Rakib Shahriar 
Father: Md. Ramjan Ali 

Dhaka

143
8

209211 0000249557 Name: Md. Ahsan Ullah
Father: Md. Samsul Haque

Rangpur
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Jamuna Bank PLC 143
9

210043 0000298885 Name: MD. MONJUR ALI 
Father: ABUL KASHAM 
SARKER

Rangpur

144
0

210512 0000221058 Name: Sawrobh Hosen Patoary
Father: Abdus Sahid Patoary

Dhaka

144
1

210756 0000194511 Name: Md. Akter Hossain
Father: Md. Abdul Jabber

Rajshahi

144
2

211009 0000208603 Name: Mohammad Faruque 
Ahmed 
Father: Abdul Hakim 

Dhaka

144
3

211386 0000306174 Name: Gobinda Chandra Saha 
Father: Nitya Ranjan Saha

Dhaka

144
4

211509 0000201937 Name: Md. Abul Khayer
Father: Md. Abul Hashem

Chattogram

144
5

211609 0000249552 Name: Effat Ara Koli
Father: Md. Elias Meah

Dhaka

144
6

212421 0000172319 Name: Gulzar Hossain Mian
Father: Md. Faizullah Mian

Dhaka

144
7

213282 0000132820 Name: Shoeb Saleheen
Father: Muhammed Abu Khaled

Dhaka

144
8

214057 0000216757 Name: Synthia Rahman 
Father: Md. Mostafizur Rahman

Dhaka

144
9

214609 0000144557 Name: Mohammad Towhidul 
Islam
Father: Md. Shaizuddin

Dhaka

145
0

215522 0000216720 Name: Yesmin Akhter 
Father: Md. Yousuf Ali

Dhaka

145
1

216164 0000144533 Name: Md. Shahin Uddin
Father: Md. Monower Hossain

Dhaka

145
2

216845 0000121766 Name: Mohammad Obaidur 
Rahaman
Father: Mohammad Aminur 
Rahaman

Chattogram

145
3

217339 0000249511 Name: Taufin Ahmed
Father: Md. Mokbul Hossain

Dhaka

145
4

217971 0000272164 Name: Sabbir Ahmed
Father: Md. Nashir Uddin

Dhaka

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:54 PM 90 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



Jamuna Bank PLC 145
5

219033 0000203979 Name: Md. Sohel Hussain 
Father: Md. Aminul Islam

Chattogram

145
6

219351 0000172384 Name: Mohammed Sazzad 
Rahim
Father: Abdur Rahim

Dhaka

145
7

219582 0000294057 Name: MD. RIFAT HOSSAIN 
SHIHAB
Father: MD. KADAM ALI

Dhaka

145
8

220222 0000182821 Name: Md. Shahlal Hossain
Father: Md. Abdul Hannan

Dhaka

145
9

220313 0000249554 Name: Wasira Akhter
Father: Obaidur Rahaman

Rangpur

146
0

221412 0000129360 Name: Mohammad Mahabubul 
Alom
Father: Mohammad Abdul 
Baten

Chattogram

Janata Bank PLC 146
1

200067 0000229073 Name: Anupam Dey 
Father: Madhushudhan Dey 

Chattogram

146
2

200111 0000304646 Name: Asif Anwar 
Father: Md. Anwar Hossain 

Dhaka

146
3

200143 0000252978 Name: Md. Sultan Arpin
Father: Abdur Rahim

Dhaka

146
4

200229 0000252980 Name: Mohammed Belal 
Hossain
Father: Mohammed Abul 
Kashem

Chattogram

146
5

200339 0000268434 Name: Md. Lokman Hosen
Father: Md. Nizam Uddin Peada

Dhaka

146
6

200490 0000256970 Name: DIBAKAR SARKER
Father: Gopal Krishna Sarker

Sylhet

146
7

200573 0000164247 Name: Md. Zahid Islam
Father: Md. Islam Uddin

Rangpur

146
8

200622 0000298166 Name: Md. Radouan Ahemed
Father: Md. Mohashin Kabir

Dhaka

146
9

200642 0000257148 Name: Mohammad Faruk
Father: Abul Kashem

Chattogram

147
0

200651 0000303826 Name: Md.Mehedi Hasan Himel
Father: Md.Bazlur Rashid

Mymensingh
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Janata Bank PLC 147
1

200683 0000299500 Name: Md. Shahab Uddin
Father: Md.Abdul Baten

Chattogram

147
2

200699 0000260583 Name: MD ABDUR RAHIM
Father: MD ALAUDDIN

Dhaka

147
3

200798 0000309207 Name: KAZI KAWSAR HAMID
Father: KAZI NURE ALAM

Chattogram

147
4

200826 0000293304 Name: Md. Erfat Hossen Sajal 
Father: Md. Lutfor Rahman 

Rangpur

147
5

200871 0000266280 Name: IBRAHIM KHALIL
Father: ALI AKBER

Dhaka

147
6

200880 0000308796 Name: Md. Khalid Hasan
Father: Md. Showkat Hossain

Khulna

147
7

200900 0000246055 Name: Mohuya Banik
Father: Rabindra Nath Banik

Khulna

147
8

200921 0000257242 Name: Md.Khorshed alam
Father: Lat. Haji Md. Abdul Latif

Dhaka

147
9

200950 0000270888 Name: SAJIB KHAN 
Father: LOKMAN HOSSAIN 
KHAN 

Dhaka

148
0

201137 0000303580 Name: Gobinda Haldar 
Father: Kshirode chandra 
haldar

Dhaka

148
1

201475 0000166152 Name: Md. Al-Mahmud Kabir 
Father: Md. Taslim Uddin 

Rangpur

148
2

201524 0000258099 Name: REJOYAN AHMED
Father: MD SURAT ALI

Dhaka

148
3

201574 0000141811 Name: Md. Zakaria Hossain
Father: Md. Abdus Samad

Rangpur

148
4

201612 0000272065 Name: MD. SAJIBUL ALAM 
BHUIYAN
Father: MD. SHAH ALAM 
BHUIYAN

Dhaka

148
5

201637 0000274807 Name: KAZI TOWHIDUL ISLAM 
RAZU
Father: KAZI MOSTAFA 

Dhaka

148
6

201694 0000279851 Name: ABHIJEET KUMAR 
KUNDU 
Father: ASHOK KUMAR KUNDU 

Rajshahi
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Janata Bank PLC 148
7

201710 0000263875 Name: NABO KUMER PAUL
Father: MAHADEB CHANDRA 
PAUL

Khulna

148
8

201773 0000253576 Name: Md. Liton Mia
Father: Md. Zahid Mia

Dhaka

148
9

201796 0000300946 Name: MD. AHASAN HABIB 
Father: Md. Monjurul Islam 

Rajshahi

149
0

201840 0000216064 Name: Somit Mukharjee
Father: Ranjit Kumar Mukharjee

Khulna

149
1

201907 0000263953 Name: Manobendra Das
Father: Shibupada Das

Khulna

149
2

201913 0000253659 Name: Susmita Das
Father: Sunirmal Das

Khulna

149
3

201925 0000276508 Name: SOJAN MIAH
Father: ABDUS SALAM

Dhaka

149
4

201967 0000229738 Name: Md. Abu Bakar Siddique 

Father: Md. Mosarraf Hossain 

Dhaka

149
5

201983 0000251981 Name: Md. Mahmudul Hasan 
Father: Md. Nurul Haque

Rajshahi

149
6

202037 0000243108 Name: Mohua Biswas
Father: Ranjit Kumar Biswas

Dhaka

149
7

202049 0000261795 Name: Liton Kumar Dey
Father: Nikhil Kumar Dey

Khulna

149
8

202070 0000256582 Name: MD. ZOHIR UDDIN
Father: MD. MOFIZ UDDIN

Rajshahi

149
9

202077 0000278522 Name: Biddute Malakar
Father: Bishonath Malakar

Khulna

150
0

202115 0000238569 Name: Golam Ali Rubel
Father: Kalim Ullah

Dhaka

150
1

202147 0000290057 Name: H.M. SHAHRIAR KABIR
Father: MD. ROFIQUL HASAN

Rajshahi

150
2

202170 0000240147 Name: Md. Mizanur Rahman
Father: Md. Abul Hossain 
Sheikh 

Dhaka

150
3

202224 0000257724 Name: SUBAS BISWAS
Father: RAMPADA BISWAS

Khulna
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Janata Bank PLC 150
4

202237 0000315380 Name: AHAMMED RUSTY
Father:   Md. Rejaul Karim

Sylhet

150
5

202247 0000255374 Name: Mohammad Abdulla Al 
Mamun
Father: Mohammad Ali

Chattogram

150
6

202502 0000292730 Name: Abhijit Dey
Father: Ranajit Dey

Rajshahi

150
7

202628 0000261757 Name: NIPA AKTER
Father: SHIRAJUL ISLAM

Dhaka

150
8

202750 0000292782 Name: Narugopal Saha
Father: Prodip Kumar Saha

Dhaka

150
9

202858 0000270512 Name: NOBONITA SAHA
Father: NIRANJAN SAHA

Dhaka

151
0

203012 0000196016 Name: Osman Gany
Father: Abu Bakar Siddique

Dhaka

151
1

203021 0000275992 Name: Sribash Palit
Father: Rakhal Palit

Chattogram

151
2

203023 0000198862 Name: Trina Tripura
Father: Kishor Kumar Tripura

Chattogram

151
3

203088 0000282185 Name: MD.MINHAJ UJ SIRAJ
Father: S.M. SHAHIDUL ALAM

Rajshahi

151
4

203139 0000240111 Name: Mostt. Tania Banu
Father: Md. Moklesar Rahman

Rajshahi

151
5

203173 0000311222 Name: EUGINE ABHISHEK 
RODRIGUES
Father: MARTIN RODRICKS

Rajshahi

151
6

203217 0000271881 Name: NUTON KUMAR SHILL
Father: PANCH KARI SHILL

Chattogram

151
7

203225 0000291989 Name: Shuvo Mondol
Father: Kurunakanto Mondol

Rangpur

151
8

203273 0000261237 Name: Ibtida Fawjia
Father: Muhammad Abdul 
Jabbar 

Rajshahi

151
9

203329 0000262634 Name: BIJAN KUMAR BISWAS
Father: BIMAL KUMAR BISWAS 

Dhaka
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Janata Bank PLC 152
0

203391 0000229914 Name: Shaon Roy Chowdhury
Father: Bijanbihari Roy 
Chowdhury

Sylhet

152
1

203518 0000291484 Name: BARNI LATA BARMAN 
SINIGDHA
Father: KHETIS CHANDRA 
BARMAN

Rangpur

152
2

203655 0000267628 Name: Jaben Ahmed
Father: Md. Azadur Rahman

Rajshahi

152
3

203670 0000136064 Name: Khandaker Jahidul 
Maruf
Father: Siraj Uddin Khandaker

Dhaka

152
4

203769 0000260995 Name: MD. SHAMIM HASAN
Father: MD.YEASIN ALI

Rajshahi

152
5

203780 0000139446 Name: Md. Zohurul Islam
Father: Md. Ramjan Ali

Rajshahi

152
6

203802 0000175998 Name: Mohammad Jobair 
Hossen
Father: Mohammad Habibur 
Rahman

Mymensingh

152
7

203820 0000253658 Name: Sangeeta Biswas
Father: Adheer Biswas

Khulna

152
8

203825 0000199993 Name: Anisur Rahman
Father: Ayub Ali

Mymensingh

152
9

203862 0000204716 Name: Md. Neazul Alam
Father: Md. Shamsuddin Miah

Rajshahi

153
0

203924 0000262645 Name: MD. AL-AMIN
Father:  MD. MORAD MIA

Dhaka

153
1

203934 0000180314 Name: Md. Abdus Salam
Father: Md. Moslem Uddin 

Rajshahi

153
2

203939 0000293211 Name: MONNA CHOWDHURY
Father: MANIK CHOWDHURY

Chattogram

153
3

203945 0000296415 Name: ROKANUZZAMAN 
KHOKAN
Father: AMJAD HOSSAIN

Mymensingh

153
4

203960 0000245779 Name: Sayed Gulam Sarwar 
Father: Sayed Benur Uddin

Dhaka
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Janata Bank PLC 153
5

203985 0000299925 Name: ISHRAT TABASSUM 
BRISTI
Father: LATE MD. ATAUR 
RAHMAN SIDDIQUE

Dhaka

153
6

203996 0000272178 Name: SIMANTA SAHA
Father: PROHLAD SAHA

Dhaka

153
7

204019 0000286469 Name: Farhan SHadman 
Chowdhury
Father: Shahadat Hossain 
Chowdhury

Sylhet

153
8

204028 0000165879 Name: Muhammad Saifuddin
Father: Muhammad Abu 
Muslem

Dhaka

153
9

204155 0000276326 Name: CHANDROSHAKAR 
BISWAS
Father: SHANKAR PRASAD 
BISWAS

Dhaka

154
0

204243 0000258033 Name: Mohammad Earul Islam
Father: Mohammad 
Tomizuddian Molla

Dhaka

154
1

204444 0000160065 Name: Madhab Chandra Das
Father: Hari Pada Das

Dhaka

154
2

204488 0000172394 Name: Md. Anisuzzaman
Father: Md. Razob Ali Gazi

Dhaka

154
3

204637 0000305793 Name: S.M Nur-Un-Nabi
Father: Atiar Rahman

Khulna

154
4

204646 0000300215 Name: MD. MUSTAFIZUR 
RAHMAN 
Father: MD. MOSHIUR 
RAHMAN

Khulna

154
5

204661 0000256687 Name: Md Juel
Father: Md Delwar Hossain

Barishal

154
6

204716 0000297238 Name: MD HABIBUR RAHMAN
Father: MD MAHATAB GAZI

Khulna

154
7

204775 0000145741 Name: Rupchand Bain
Father: Sharat Chandra Bain

Dhaka

154
8

204798 0000209753 Name: Nikhil Chandra Mondal
Father: Kanek Chandra Mondal

Khulna

154
9

204870 0000256393 Name: Ramkrishna Mondal
Father: Bheem Chandra Mondal

Khulna

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:54 PM 96 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



Janata Bank PLC 155
0

204931 0000264166 Name: MD. SHARIFUL ISLAM
Father:  LATE ROSTOM ALI.

Rangpur

155
1

204967 0000295495 Name: JAHIRUL HOQUE AYON 
Father: Majharul Hoque

Dhaka

155
2

205082 0000269836 Name: ADNIN MOFAT 
BHASHWAR 
Father: MD. MOKHLESUR 
RAHMAN 

Rangpur

155
3

205099 0000281178 Name: MD. MASUM BELLAH
Father: MD. ABDUL JALIL

Chattogram

155
4

205126 0000260067 Name: KABIR HOSSAIN GAZI
Father:  IQBAL HOSSAIN GAZI

Dhaka

155
5

205127 0000298949 Name: MD. SHAFIQUL ISLAM
Father: MD. GULAM MOSTAFA

Dhaka

155
6

205135 0000305871 Name: SANJU KUMAR GHOSH
Father: AROBINDU KUMAR 
GHOSH

Khulna

155
7

205312 0000248793 Name: Md. Shaheen Al Mamun
Father: Md. Tizul Islam

Dhaka

155
8

205314 0000258431 Name: Mst.Tahmina Khatun
Father: Md.Tafikul Islam

Rajshahi

155
9

205351 0000265832 Name: MD. ARIFUL ISLAM
Father: MD. ISHAK ALI

Dhaka

156
0

205376 0000306587 Name: MD RIAZ
Father: ABDUL MANNAN

Barishal

156
1

205412 0000257583 Name: MD.ASADZZAMAN
Father: MD. ABDUS SALAM

Dhaka

156
2

205440 0000261644 Name: Shahnaz Sharmin
Father: Md. Shahzahan Ali

Dhaka

156
3

205441 0000267004 Name: SHAJJAD HOSSAIN
Father: MOSHAROF HOSSAIN

Dhaka

156
4

205459 0000285737 Name: MD. KAIYUM UDDIN
Father: MOHAMMAD KAMAL 
UDDIN

Chattogram

156
5

205462 0000306686 Name: MD. SHAH ALAM 
SARKER SHAMEEM
Father: MD. NURUL AMIN 
SARKER

Rangpur
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Janata Bank PLC 156
6

205510 0000247146 Name: Mohammad Omar 
Farooque
Father: Mohammad Abdul 
Wahab

Chattogram

156
7

205574 0000300977 Name: SANJOY KUMAR ROY
Father: SREEDAM ROY

Rajshahi

156
8

205737 0000116056 Name: Md. Musfiqur Rahman
Father: Abdur Rashid Biswas

Khulna

156
9

205780 0000253380 Name: Md. Nahid Arman
Father: Md. Taurot Ahmad

Khulna

157
0

205804 0000254783 Name: Moushumi Das
Father: Parimal Chandra Das

Dhaka

157
1

205915 0000289076 Name: Dewan Navid Ahmed
Father: Dewan Md. Alfaz Uddin

Dhaka

157
2

205917 0000305847 Name: Md. Ifran-uz-zaman 
Bhuiyan 
Father: Md. Kamruzzaman 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

157
3

205955 0000240940 Name: Md. Shakil Mahmud 
Noor
Father: Md. Amzad Hossain

Rajshahi

157
4

206247 0000276268 Name: MD SABUJ SARDER
Father: MD SHAHJAHAN 
SARDAR

Barishal

157
5

206258 0000280030 Name: Nilima Ahmed
Father: Md. Giasuddin Ahmed

Barishal

157
6

206300 0000289719 Name: RANOZIT KUMAR
Father: RAMENDRA KUMAR

Dhaka

157
7

206389 0000256758 Name: Sohel Ranaa
Father: Md. Tara Mollah

Khulna

157
8

206563 0000294669 Name: Debdas Mazumdar 
Father: Kalidas Mazumdar 

Khulna

157
9

206578 0000275207 Name: MD. TANVIR MAHMUD 
ANIK
Father: MD. ANWAR HOSSAIN

Dhaka

158
0

206596 0000281435 Name: MD. SAIDUL ISLAM
Father: MD. SHABDAR ALI

Dhaka

158
1

206651 0000274645 Name: SOURAV DAS
Father: MIHIR KUSUM DAS

Chattogram
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Janata Bank PLC 158
2

206700 0000239929 Name: Alamin
Father: Abdul Barek

Khulna

158
3

206740 0000312571 Name: ZAHID ABEDEEN
Father: MD. JAINUL ABEDEEN 
SARKAR

Rajshahi

158
4

206901 0000293188 Name: Md. Rashidul Islam 
Father: Abdur Rashid Lashkar

Dhaka

158
5

207029 0000240752 Name: Md. Arif Rabbani
Father: Md. Ashkar Ali

Mymensingh

158
6

207096 0000253039 Name: Md. Humayun Kabir
Father: Md. Ali Asraf

Dhaka

158
7

207255 0000262775 Name: ZINAT JAHAN SHANTA
Father: MD. ABDUR ROUF

Dhaka

158
8

207346 0000253431 Name: Md. Mizanur Rahman
Father: Md. Selim Uddin

Khulna

158
9

207362 0000251800 Name: Md. Rezaur Rahman
Father: Md. Nurul Amin Patwary

Dhaka

159
0

207387 0000115657 Name: Nazmun Nahar Rabbi
Father: Md. Rafiqul Islam

Dhaka

159
1

207394 0000263646 Name: MD. IMRUL KAES
Father: MD. HUMAUN KOBIR

Rajshahi

159
2

207398 0000308849 Name: SUMAIYA AKTER MITU
Father: MD JAMIR HOSSEN

Khulna

159
3

207420 0000282454 Name: MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN 
Father: MD. HASHEM ALI

Dhaka

159
4

207455 0000280707 Name: MD. ALTABUR RAHMAN
Father: MD. BAZLAR RAHMAN

Rangpur

159
5

207683 0000310623 Name: MD. ALI IMTIAZ
Father: MD. ABDUL HAMID

Rangpur

159
6

207749 0000250691 Name: CHONDRIMA 
CHOWDHURY
Father: ASHIT KANTI 
CHOWDHURY

Chattogram

159
7

207758 0000258488 Name: MAHMUDUR RAHMAN
Father: HOSSAIN AHMAD

Chattogram

159
8

207841 0000302524 Name: SIRAJULISLAM
Father: MOSHARAF HOSAIN

Dhaka
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Janata Bank PLC 159
9

207953 0000246009 Name: Md. Muklesur Rahman
Father: Md. Abdul Mazid

Mymensingh

160
0

208046 0000252281 Name: Farhana Islam
Father: P M Serajul Islam

Dhaka

160
1

208226 0000258293 Name: TOMA RANI DAS
Father: PARITOSH KUMAR 
DAS

Dhaka

160
2

208420 0000251797 Name: Md. Nurafsar
Father: Md. Hanif

Dhaka

160
3

208426 0000245831 Name: Nilufa Yeasmin
Father: Md. Joynal Abedin

Dhaka

160
4

208454 0000158949 Name: Nitish Mandal
Father: Nani Gopal Mandal

Khulna

160
5

208476 0000221954 Name: Md. Mofizur Rahman
Father: Md. Moklesur Rahman

Barishal

160
6

208510 0000195480 Name: Ratan Kumar Baral 
Father: Manindra Nath Baral 

Barishal

160
7

208547 0000257235 Name: MD. MOHSIN 
TALUKDAR
Father: MD. ABDUL KADER 
TALUKDAR

Barishal

160
8

208810 0000302210 Name: Md. Anwar Hossen
Father: Md. Shukur Mahmud

Mymensingh

160
9

209253 0000298761 Name: SUSHANTA CHANDRA 
SHIL
Father: HARE KRISHNA SHIL

Chattogram

161
0

209424 0000263178 Name: Zannatul ferdous Nila
Father: Md. Kazzim Uddin

Mymensingh

161
1

209426 0000274905 Name: Md. Saiful Islam
Father: Md. Abdul Khalek 
Howlader

Barishal

161
2

209542 0000283189 Name: Dipangkor Chandro 
Sarkar
Father: Dulal Sarkar

Barishal

161
3

209548 0000260040 Name: Jahirul Islam
Father: Abdul Hoque

Barishal

161
4

209565 0000257900 Name: MD. MARUFUR 
RAHMAN SIMUL
Father: MD. MOKHLESAR 
RAHMAN

Rajshahi
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Janata Bank PLC 161
5

209598 0000089134 Name: Md. Mahbubur Rahman
Father: Md. Abdus Sattar Mia

Dhaka

161
6

209619 0000299607 Name: Md. Najmul Hasan
Father: Md. Shahidul Islam

Dhaka

161
7

209627 0000240153 Name: Masud Rana
Father: Md. NajimUddin

Dhaka

161
8

209722 0000293717 Name: MD. ARIFUR RAHMAN
Father: MD. AZIZUR RAHMAN

Khulna

161
9

209738 0000299184 Name: MD MAMUNR RASHID 
Father:  MD ABDUL MANNAN 

Rajshahi

162
0

209815 0000299237 Name: Md. Rafiqul Islam 
Father: MD. LALMAHMUD  
MIAH

Dhaka

162
1

210066 0000254690 Name: Kamrul Islam
Father: Yeakub Ali

Rajshahi

162
2

210129 0000298730 Name: KALLANI BISWAS
Father: DEB KUMER BISWAS

Dhaka

162
3

210144 0000258325 Name: TULSI NATH ROY
Father: BIRENDRO NATH ROY

Rangpur

162
4

210319 0000262901 Name: Md. Suruj. Jaman
Father: Md. Askan Ali

Dhaka

162
5

210320 0000245509 Name: Saikat Akbar
Father: Munsur Ali

Dhaka

162
6

210405 0000245259 Name: Apurba Ranjan Paul
Father: Tapan Kumar Paul

Chattogram

162
7

210454 0000258822 Name: MD SHAHADAT 
HOSSAN
Father: MD ENAMUL HAQUE

Dhaka

162
8

210591 0000312954 Name: Kazi Md. Raihan
Father: Kazi Md. Nurul Absar

Chattogram

162
9

211010 0000260635 Name: JOYDAB CHANDRA 
BARMAN
Father: MONORONJON 
BARMAN

Dhaka

163
0

211194 0000221747 Name: S. M. Mahedi Hassan
Father: S. M. Jahidul Islam

Mymensingh

163
1

211289 0000181751 Name: Md. Abu Naser
Father: Md. Abdul Latif 

Mymensingh
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Janata Bank PLC 163
2

211387 0000313118 Name: RAJU DATTA
Father: KALACHAD DATTA

Sylhet

163
3

211502 0000259195 Name: SUMAIYA AKTER
Father: MD. SURUJ MIAH

Dhaka

163
4

211572 0000263005 Name: PULAK KUMAR
Father: PARIMAL CHANDRA 
SHEEL

Rangpur

163
5

211600 0000217208 Name: Faisul Alam
Father: Ala Uddin

Mymensingh

163
6

211619 0000265493 Name: AHMAD IMTIAZ SHAMIM
Father: MUHAMMAD 
MAHIUDDIN

Dhaka

163
7

211621 0000210327 Name: Subrato Kumar Sen
Father: Ramesh Chandra Sen

Khulna

163
8

211704 0000260721 Name: SANJIB HALDER
Father: SANKAR CHANDRA 
HALDER

Dhaka

163
9

211727 0000297867 Name: ABDULLAH-AL-MAMUN
Father: MD. ALAM MIA

Dhaka

164
0

211896 0000181790 Name: Nayan Chandra Barman 
Father: Dinesh Chandra 
Barman 

Rangpur

164
1

212031 0000190952 Name: Md. Jalal Uddin
Father: Md. Musa

Chattogram

164
2

212148 0000251817 Name: Mst. Meshkat Ara Jahan 
Rozy
Father: Md. Nowab Ali Biswas

Dhaka

164
3

212169 0000294394 Name: ABDULLAH-AL-AHAD
Father: SHAHEB ALI

Mymensingh

164
4

212178 0000251493 Name: Tanvir Hossain Fidel
Father: Md. Liakut Hossain

Dhaka

164
5

212364 0000306440 Name: MD. SHARIFUL ISLAM 
Father: TAFEJ UDDIN 

Khulna

164
6

212393 0000197926 Name: Md. Razu Ahmed 
Father: Shah Zahan Ali 

Rangpur

164
7

212409 0000266529 Name: MD. NAJMUL HASAN 
NAYON
Father: MD. ABDUL KARIM

Rangpur
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Janata Bank PLC 164
8

212410 0000259233 Name: SHAHAN ARA BEGUM
Father: MD. SHAH ALAM

Dhaka

164
9

212425 0000241185 Name: Md. Raisul Islam
Father: Md. Zaherul Islam

Dhaka

165
0

212439 0000263652 Name: Tulshi Rani Roy
Father: Anil Kumar Roy

Rangpur

165
1

212522 0000265469 Name: MD. RANNAN ALI
Father: MD. KHOBIR ALI

Khulna

165
2

212562 0000293960 Name: MD.SHAFIQUR 
RAHMAN 
Father: AHMADUR RAHMAN

Chattogram

165
3

212603 0000233392 Name: Md. Mehedi Hasan
Father: Md. Hafizur Rahman

Khulna

165
4

212604 0000239912 Name: Md. Mirazul Islam
Father: Md. Johurul Haque 
Molla

Khulna

165
5

212642 0000272027 Name: MD. FAISAL BIN LATIF
Father: MD ABDUL LATIF

Barishal

165
6

212669 0000238583 Name: Miss. Resma Khatun
Father: Md. Akbar Ali

Rajshahi

165
7

212684 0000305410 Name: Farjana Yasmin Moni
Father: Md. Abu Hanif 

Rajshahi

165
8

212719 0000300346 Name: TAPAS SIKDER
Father: JAGABONDHU SIKDER

Barishal

165
9

212721 0000165441 Name: Md. Mokarram Hossain
Father: Md. Shahadat Hossain 
Mina

Khulna

166
0

212757 0000164268 Name: Md. Monzur Hossain
Father: Md. Abdul Khaleque

Rangpur

166
1

212762 0000281015 Name: NAZMUL HAQUE
Father: FAZLUL HAQUE

Dhaka

166
2

212961 0000202241 Name: Md. Abu Rashed
Father: Hafej Mvi. Md. Hasan

Chattogram

166
3

213007 0000273941 Name: MD.TOWHIDUL ISLAM
Father: MD. DELOWER 
HOSSAIN

Barishal
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Janata Bank PLC 166
4

213010 0000256732 Name: MAHBUBA ZAHAN 
MOUMI
Father: LATE MD. 
MAHBUBUBER RAHMAN

Barishal

166
5

213020 0000229570 Name: Md. Ahasanul Kabir 
Father: Md. Abdul Gafur 

Rangpur

166
6

213023 0000258641 Name: MILAN KANTI BARAL
Father: MANINDRA NATH 
BARAL

Barishal

166
7

213097 0000162204 Name: Md. Atiquzzaman
Father: Md. Roushon Ali

Rajshahi

166
8

213123 0000308877 Name: MAMUNUR RASHID
Father: MOHAMMAD HOSSAIN

Chattogram

166
9

213203 0000256717 Name: Mohammad Naser Uddin 
Neaz
Father: Mohammad Nazrul 
Islam

Chattogram

167
0

213235 0000275520 Name: Md. Mozibar Rahman 
Father: Md. Sahar Ali

Rajshahi

167
1

213257 0000240398 Name: Md. Mominul Islam
Father: Md. Tazul Islam

Dhaka

167
2

213265 0000257066 Name: RIMON SARKER
Father: KALISH SARKER

Mymensingh

167
3

213310 0000253662 Name: Md. Hasanuzzaman
Father: Md. Amjad Hossain

Khulna

167
4

213318 0000294441 Name: Nisith Kumer Sarker
Father: NIRMOL CHANDRA 
SARKER

Rangpur

167
5

213340 0000260059 Name: MOHIUDDIN BABAR
Father: ABDUR RAHIM

Dhaka

167
6

213358 0000260936 Name: Md. Zahirul Islam
Father: Late Ali Ashraf

Dhaka

167
7

213378 0000252990 Name: Md. Kamal Hosen
Father: Md. Abdul Hannan

Chattogram

167
8

213449 0000240730 Name: MD. SHOHAQ SIKDER
Father: Abdul Satter Sikder 

Barishal

167
9

213458 0000273796 Name: SHAHIDUL HUSSAIN 
Father: NURUL ISLAM 

Mymensingh
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Janata Bank PLC 168
0

213501 0000257696 Name: MD.ABDUL ALIM
Father: MD.AMIR HOSSAIN

Rajshahi

168
1

213506 0000136563 Name: MD.GOLAM SARWAR
Father: LATE. MD. ABDUL 
KADER

Rajshahi

168
2

213555 0000262356 Name: MD. SAKHAWAT 
HOSSEN
Father: MD. ABDUS SALAM

Mymensingh

168
3

213592 0000232490 Name: Mina Akter
Father: Md. Mizanur Rahman

Mymensingh

168
4

213598 0000298748 Name: MD. MEHEDI HASSAN
Father: MD. ABUL KALAM 
AZAD

Rajshahi

168
5

213696 0000263338 Name: Md. Abdullah Al Mamun
Father: Md. Burhan Uddin

Sylhet

168
6

213759 0000204738 Name: Gouranga Sutradhar
Father: Haripad Sutradhar

Dhaka

168
7

213813 0000257478 Name: MD. 
SHAHEENUZZAMAN
Father: MD. FAYEZ UDDIN

Khulna

168
8

213833 0000304960 Name: SAZZAD HOSSAIN
Father: SALEH AHMED

Chattogram

168
9

213884 0000259741 Name:  Yeasin Ali
Father: Azizul Alom

Rajshahi

169
0

213923 0000306235 Name: Khan BENZIR HOSSAIN 
Father: KHAN SHAHADAT 
HOSSAIN

Khulna

169
1

213938 0000259044 Name: MD. KAMRUL HASAN
Father: MD. WAHID MURAD

Dhaka

169
2

213991 0000248543 Name: Md. Raju Ahamed
Father: Md. Abdur Razzaq

Khulna

169
3

214022 0000257718 Name: SAZZADUR SIRAJ NIBIR
Father: MD. SIRAJ UDDIN 
MORAL

Dhaka

169
4

214031 0000305159 Name: MD. SAGOR ALI
Father: MD. SADEK ALI

Rajshahi

169
5

214128 0000195422 Name: Moshiur Rahman Khan 
Father: Motiur Rahman Khan 

Dhaka
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Janata Bank PLC 169
6

214169 0000272684 Name: MD.JAHID HOSSAIN 
MOLLAH
Father: MD.MOBAREK 
HOSSAIN MOLLAH

Dhaka

169
7

214190 0000237072 Name: Golam Mostofa
Father: Abdul Jalil

Dhaka

169
8

214318 0000222298 Name: S. A. S. M. Ahtesamul 
Hoque
Father: S. M. Jahurul Hoque

Dhaka

169
9

214377 0000281601 Name: Md. Sadman Sakib
Father: Mozammel Hoque

Dhaka

170
0

214413 0000165097 Name: Md. Monirull Islam
Father: Md. Nazrul Islam

Rajshahi

170
1

214421 0000268797 Name: Riadur Rahman
Father: Bajlur Rahman

Dhaka

170
2

214510 0000234752 Name: Md. Shahidul Islam
Father: Fazlul Hoque Mridha

Barishal

170
3

214534 0000282419 Name: ABINASH MONDAL
Father: ARDHNENDU MONDAL

Khulna

170
4

214636 0000299796 Name: Mir Md. Lavlu Hosen
Father: Md. Badar Ali Mir

Khulna

170
5

214667 0000189204 Name: Md. Arifur Rahman
Father: Afsar Ali

Dhaka

170
6

214699 0000316584 Name: MD. SHAHINUR 
RAHMAN
Father: MD. ZILLUR RAHMAN 
SARKAR

Rajshahi

170
7

214830 0000293294 Name: Tushar Kanti Ray
Father: Sree Boyddonath Roy 
Bablu

Rangpur

170
8

214936 0000256827 Name: Nigar Sultana Honey
Father: Abdul Halim

Mymensingh

170
9

214944 0000257480 Name: MD MONIRUZZAMAN
Father: MD SEKENDER ALI

Rangpur

171
0

214972 0000233225 Name: Rehenuma Afroj Tonu
Father: Matiur Rahman Sharif

Dhaka

171
1

215190 0000267625 Name: MD.MAHFUJUR 
RAHMAN
Father: MD. ABU SAID

Mymensingh
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Janata Bank PLC 171
2

215191 0000202237 Name: Md. Mafuzur Rahman
Father: Late Akter Hossain

Mymensingh

171
3

215203 0000245975 Name: Md. Tariqul Islam
Father: Md. Monoher Hossain 

Khulna

171
4

215204 0000188462 Name: Md. Abdur Rahaman 
Father: Md. Ayub Ali Khan

Dhaka

171
5

215211 0000299844 Name: MD. SHAH ALAM 
BANGALY
Father: MD. IDRISH MIAH

Chattogram

171
6

215224 0000305828 Name: Prasenjit Bowali
Father: Prasad Bowali

Khulna

171
7

215226 0000310395 Name: MD. RAZU. AHAMED
Father: MD. ASHADUL. ISLAM

Khulna

171
8

215227 0000293832 Name: MD. ANISUR RAHMAN
Father: MD. AFZAL HOSSAIN

Rajshahi

171
9

215243 0000133365 Name: Md. Abdul Wahed
Father: Late Abdus Samad

Rangpur

172
0

215299 0000256398 Name: Sk. Jahidul Islam
Father: Sk. Ismail Hossain

Khulna

172
1

215330 0000247165 Name: Md. Moniroggaman
Father: Md. Abdul Awal

Dhaka

172
2

215360 0000316628 Name: MD. SAKIL MOZOMDER
Father: MD. KAMRUL ISLAM 
MOZOMDER

Dhaka

172
3

215438 0000262663 Name: MD. AMANULLAH 
AMAN
Father: MD. MOINUDDIN 
BISWAS

Khulna

172
4

215461 0000274818 Name: ABDUL HAMID
Father: MD YOUNUS MEAH

Chattogram

172
5

215478 0000311456 Name: Bushrat Jahan 
Father: Mohammad Nizam 
Uddin 

Chattogram

172
6

215504 0000262637 Name: MD. JAKIR HOSSAIN
Father: MD. RAFIZ UDDIN

Mymensingh

172
7

215541 0000258178 Name: MD. AZIZUR RAHMAN
Father: MD. RAICH UDDIN

Chattogram
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Janata Bank PLC 172
8

215595 0000258768 Name: MD. TASNIBUR 
RAHMAN
Father: MD. MOMTAZUR 
RAHMAN

Dhaka

172
9

215638 0000255780 Name: Bashir Chowdhury
Father: Abdul Aziz

Dhaka

173
0

215639 0000311870 Name: ASIFUL ALAM 
CHOWDHURY
Father: AMINUL WADUD 
CHOWDHURY

Chattogram

173
1

215689 0000109365 Name: Suman Roy Chowdhury
Father: Ramendra Roy 
Chowdhury

Chattogram

173
2

215730 0000253044 Name: Md. Saber Hossain
Father: Md. Shafiqul Islam

Dhaka

173
3

215822 0000158926 Name: Md. Mehedi Hasan
Father: Md. Join Uddin

Dhaka

173
4

215831 0000298790 Name: FATIMA JAHAN
Father: MD. SHAHJAHAN 
KHAN

Dhaka

173
5

215839 0000220966 Name: Md. Al Amin Khan
Father: Md. Fazlur Rahman 
Khan

Dhaka

173
6

215916 0000259512 Name: Manisha Rani Mondal
Father: Dinabandhu Mondal

Khulna

173
7

215956 0000253762 Name: Md. Sha- Alam
Father: Md. Riazul Haque

Sylhet

173
8

216083 0000253379 Name: Md. Sazedur Rahman
Father: Md. Azizur Rahman

Khulna

173
9

216089 0000314439 Name: Tapu Sutradhar
Father: Nepal Sutradhar

Dhaka

174
0

216191 0000139409 Name: Shima Akter
Father: MOHOSIN BACHCHU

Dhaka

174
1

216324 0000303099 Name: MD ABDUS SALAM
Father: MD MONZUR RAHMAN

Rajshahi

174
2

216325 0000245766 Name: Md. Kamruzzaman
Father: Md. Sahidul Islam

Rajshahi

174
3

216386 0000258271 Name: MD SHIPON ALI
Father: MD RAHAT HUSSAIN

Rajshahi
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Janata Bank PLC 174
4

216428 0000258774 Name: ANISUR RAHMAN
Father: AKKAS ALI

Rajshahi

174
5

216493 0000293178 Name: MD. ARIFUL HAQUE
Father: MD. SHAMSUL HAQUE

Rajshahi

174
6

216533 0000250246 Name: Mita Karmokar
Father: Parotosh Karmokar

Rangpur

174
7

216567 0000268585 Name: SHAMOL SARKER
Father: POTIT SARKER

Dhaka

174
8

216582 0000253697 Name: Rabiul Islam
Father: Abdul Karim

Rangpur

174
9

216608 0000308014 Name: Subrata Majumder
Father: Paramesh Majumder

Chattogram

175
0

216686 0000258066 Name: MD. SOHAG HOSSAIN
Father: MD. MUJAHAR ALI 
HOWLADER

Dhaka

175
1

216691 0000240157 Name: Bikash Chandra Roy
Father: Gopesh Chandra Roy

Rangpur

175
2

216722 0000245550 Name: Najir Ahmmed
Father: Chan Mohammad

Rajshahi

175
3

216733 0000258575 Name: Md.Ajijur Rahman 
Father: Md.Aktar Ali

Rangpur

175
4

216779 0000299534 Name: JINNATUN
Father: MD. JAMIR ALI

Rangpur

175
5

216808 0000293297 Name: MD. ARIFUL ISLAM 
Father: MD. KUBAD ALI

Khulna

175
6

216962 0000252152 Name: Siddiqur Rahman
Father: Zulfiker Islam

Rajshahi

175
7

217061 0000266873 Name: PERVIN AKTER
Father: MD. MONJURUL HUQ

Khulna

175
8

217075 0000295897 Name: MD. MAHFOZUR 
RAHMAN
Father: MD. MAKBOLOUR 
RAHMAN

Mymensingh

175
9

217121 0000254994 Name: Md. Ziaur Rahman
Father: Md. Abdul Momin

Rangpur

176
0

217196 0000246034 Name: Md. Rakibul Hasan
Father: Md. Helal Uddin

Mymensingh
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Janata Bank PLC 176
1

217305 0000250248 Name: Newton Chandra 
Barman
Father: Nishikanta Barman

Dhaka

176
2

217307 0000260991 Name: PONCHOMI RAHA
Father: TAPAN KUMAR RAHA

Dhaka

176
3

217315 0000292569 Name: Soumit Kumar Kundu
Father: Ajit Kumar Kundu

Dhaka

176
4

217337 0000307300 Name: Ananda Kumar Roy 
Father: ZIBON KUMAR ROY

Mymensingh

176
5

217396 0000266069 Name: Shameem Ikbal 
Father: Mofiz Uddin 

Rangpur

176
6

217421 0000217506 Name: Md. Touhidul Islam
Father: Md. Tozammel Haque

Rajshahi

176
7

217495 0000305700 Name: Suman Kumar Paul 
Father: Pangkaj Kumar Paul

Khulna

176
8

217584 0000260544 Name: SAJIB SARKER BULET
Father: BIDHU RANJAN 
SARKER

Rangpur

176
9

217599 0000113402 Name: Khanjada Naoroze Md. 
Qayum Khan
Father: Kamal Uddin Khan

Chattogram

177
0

217668 0000304781 Name: MD. SOHEL MIAH
Father: MD. FORKAN MIAH

Dhaka

177
1

217791 0000259176 Name: Abir Hossain
Father: Abul Bashar Sarder

Dhaka

177
2

217806 0000174216 Name: Muhammad Azizul Alam
Father: Muhammad Nurul Amin

Mymensingh

177
3

217835 0000160538 Name: A. H. M. Md. Fauzul 
Kabir
Father: Md. Yasin Ali

Dhaka

177
4

217857 0000184584 Name: Md. Mominur Rahman 
Father: Md. Abdur Razzak 

Khulna

177
5

217906 0000307461 Name: Md. Asad Ullah Sarker
Father: Md. Habib Ullah Sarker

Dhaka

177
6

217976 0000262812 Name: Farhana Akhter
Father: Fazlul Haque

Dhaka
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Janata Bank PLC 177
7

217981 0000304389 Name: NAFIS SADIK HOSSAIN 
ANIK
Father: MD. TAFAZZAL 
HOSSAIN

Dhaka

177
8

218134 0000261693 Name: SAJIB AHMED
Father: MD. EBADOT ALI

Khulna

177
9

218138 0000250294 Name: Md. Monirul Islam
Father: Md. Golam Kader

Khulna

178
0

218155 0000307317 Name: MD. ABU OBIDA RIFAT
Father: MD. ABDUL KADER

Sylhet

178
1

218167 0000278009 Name: Md.Bodiuzzaman
Father: Md.Afajuddin

Rajshahi

178
2

218247 0000264158 Name: Md Zasim Uddin 
Father: Md Tomis Uddin 

Rangpur

178
3

218329 0000300996 Name: Md. Rakib Uddin
Father: Md. Kamal Uddin

Chattogram

178
4

218364 0000257181 Name: Md. Masum Ahmed
Father: Md. Abdul Gani

Khulna

178
5

218415 0000271105 Name: MANIK CHANDRA ROY
Father: SAYATU BARMAN

Rangpur

178
6

218436 0000221944 Name: MD.MASUD RANA
Father: MD.ARSHAD ALI

Rajshahi

178
7

218506 0000229595 Name: Md. Mamunur Rashid 
Father: Md. Anwar Hossain 

Dhaka

178
8

218556 0000308082 Name: WOYKELL AHMMED 
SOBUJ
Father: SHEIKH MD. SOFILLAH 

Dhaka

178
9

218751 0000259846 Name: SNIGDHYA LAHERI
Father: ASHOKE LAHERI

Dhaka

179
0

218782 0000296463 Name: MST. HOSNEARA 
KHATUN 
Father: MD. MAHATAB ALI

Rajshahi

179
1

218794 0000294975 Name: MD. Jahid Hasan 
Father: Md. Shamsul Haque

Rajshahi

179
2

218809 0000312998 Name: MD. NAZMUL HASAN 
SHAKIL
Father: SHARAFUT ALI

Mymensingh

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:54 PM 111 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



Janata Bank PLC 179
3

218846 0000303493 Name: Sabbir Hossain
Father: Mokkel Ali

Rajshahi

179
4

218902 0000169380 Name: Mst. Khurshida Nasreen
Father: Sk. Wahidur Rahman

Khulna

179
5

218906 0000296424 Name: MIRZA NAYEEM SALEH
Father: MIRZA ABU SALEH

Sylhet

179
6

218932 0000253309 Name: Md. Shahidur Rahman
Father: Md. Abul Hossain 
Sorker

Rangpur

179
7

218955 0000259059 Name: MD.HASMOT ULLAH
Father: MD.MAJED ALI

Rajshahi

179
8

219042 0000305001 Name: MD. WALID HOSSAIN
Father: ABUL KALAM AZAD

Dhaka

179
9

219049 0000276222 Name: Md. Arifunnabi
Father: Md. Rezaunnabi

Dhaka

180
0

219115 0000267623 Name: MD. AL MAMUN 
Father: NIZAM UDDIN 

Barishal

180
1

219152 0000297361 Name: SOUMEN CHOWDHURY
Father: KABUL PRASAD 
CHOWDHURY

Chattogram

180
2

219163 0000258053 Name: MD MONSUR ALI
Father: MD ZIAUL HOQUE

Mymensingh

180
3

219180 0000263978 Name: Md. Sadequr Rahman
Father: MD. ANTAJ ALI

Rangpur

180
4

219212 0000311059 Name: Md Aslam Mahmud 
Father: Md.Kamrul Hassan

Mymensingh

180
5

219320 0000254982 Name: Nur-A-Allahi Siddiqui
Father: Samsul Haque

Rangpur

180
6

219343 0000202198 Name: Md. Mostafa Hossain 
Father: Md. Sariyat Ullah

Dhaka

180
7

219356 0000309838 Name: MD MEHEDI HASAN
Father: MD SADEK HOSSAIN

Dhaka

180
8

219362 0000260938 Name: HELAL MIA
Father: MOUIN UDDIN

Dhaka

180
9

219395 0000214275 Name: Md. Abu Hasan 
Father: Sk. Jahed Ali

Khulna

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:54 PM 112 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



Janata Bank PLC 181
0

219402 0000274550 Name: MD. KAWSAR AHMED
Father: MD. AMINUL ISLAM

Dhaka

181
1

219489 0000245785 Name: Md. Ikhtiar Uddin Ikram
Father: Md. Aftab Uddin

Dhaka

181
2

219522 0000197262 Name: Md. Rafiqul Islam 
Sumon
Father: Md. Mohubar Rahman

Rangpur

181
3

219584 0000257884 Name: Md. Nur Islam
Father: Md. Arfan Ali

Dhaka

181
4

219622 0000306760 Name: Hasan Morshed 
Father: Nurul Islam 

Chattogram

181
5

219692 0000260271 Name: SANDIP DAS
Father: SUNIL CHANDRA DAS

Dhaka

181
6

219744 0000254990 Name: Bayezid 
Father: Azizul

Rajshahi

181
7

219880 0000299434 Name: Ismail Hossain
Father: Abdur Rahim

Khulna

181
8

219972 0000264204 Name: TOHMINA AKTER
Father: RUHUL AMIN

Dhaka

181
9

220021 0000275996 Name: Tahazzat Hossen 
Father: Anowar Hossen 

Khulna

182
0

220035 0000303613 Name: MD. ANIK ISLAM
Father: MD.ENAMUL HAQUE

Mymensingh

182
1

220244 0000264643 Name: MOUSUMI AKTER
Father: MD. FAZLUL HAQ

Dhaka

182
2

220258 0000262919 Name: Sharmin Sultana
Father: MD. Abdus Satter

Dhaka

182
3

220288 0000253646 Name: Dilip Chandra Roy
Father: Shantos Kumar Roy

Rangpur

182
4

220294 0000234804 Name: Md. Jakir Hossain
Father: Md. Moti Miah

Mymensingh

182
5

220320 0000307158 Name: MD. MAKSHEDUR 
RAHMAN 
Father: JALAL UDDIN

Rangpur

182
6

220370 0000204747 Name: Manoj Kanti Dhar
Father: Mrinal Kanti Dhar

Rajshahi
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Janata Bank PLC 182
7

220441 0000261205 Name: HEMONTA CHANDRA 
MAHATO
Father: SHACHENDRA NATH 
MAHATO

Rajshahi

182
8

220699 0000281580 Name: Nabir Hossain 
Father: Ahmmad Ali

Dhaka

182
9

220722 0000234411 Name: Abdullah Al- Mamun
Father: Md. Ershad Hossain

Chattogram

183
0

220875 0000299871 Name: Showkat Hossain
Father: Abdur Razzak Miah

Chattogram

183
1

220892 0000248774 Name: Md. Abadur Rahman
Father: Md. Moksed Ali

Rangpur

183
2

220916 0000254655 Name: D.M. Ferdous Hossain
Father: D.M. Abdul Karim

Khulna

183
3

220917 0000267868 Name: Md Mynul Islam
Father: Md Forkan Howlader

Dhaka

183
4

220948 0000252986 Name: Md. Shahiduzzaman
Father: Md. Rafiquzzaman

Khulna

183
5

220983 0000278645 Name: MD. PONIR HOSSAIN
Father: MUFAZZAL HOSSAIN 

Dhaka

183
6

221020 0000201408 Name: Sahed Iqbal
Father: Jafar Ahmed

Chattogram

183
7

221095 0000296411 Name: NAZMUL HOSSAIN
Father: SHAMSUDDIN FAKIR

Dhaka

183
8

221103 0000234106 Name: Md. Osman Gani
Father: Md. Delwar Hossain

Dhaka

183
9

221138 0000261425 Name: SHOHIDUL ISLAM
Father: MOHAMMAD YOUSUF

Chattogram

184
0

221496 0000294174 Name: Mithun Das 
Father: Narendra Nath Das

Barishal

184
1

221502 0000308274 Name: PROSHANTO MANDAL 
Father: SHOSTI CHARAN 
MANDAL

Rajshahi

184
2

221612 0000239921 Name: Md. Rubel Howlader
Father: Md. Mujibar Rahaman 
Howlader

Barishal

Karmasangsthan Bank 184
3

200566 0000280493 Name: Md Turan Ahmed
Father: Md Farid Ahmed

Barishal
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Karmasangsthan Bank 184
4

202849 0000256363 Name: Md. Abdul Alim
Father: Md. Abdus Salam Khan

Barishal

184
5

207546 0000283248 Name: Sanjida Komol
Father: Late S. M. Abul Kalam 
Azad

Dhaka

184
6

208317 0000260540 Name: VASKAR KUMAR BANIK
Father: KRISHNA DHAN BANIK

Chattogram

184
7

208330 0000211582 Name: Sajeeb Mahmud Khan
Father: Abdul Hakim Khan

Chattogram

184
8

209407 0000174098 Name: Md. Marufur Rahman
Father: Late Md. Mozammel 
Hoque

Mymensingh

184
9

210147 0000183455 Name: Ismatara Islam Rimi
Father: Late Rofiqul Islam

Dhaka

185
0

210200 0000092341 Name: Umme Kulsum Shahed 
Ara Begum
Father: A. K. M.  Mosharof 
Hossain

Dhaka

185
1

210874 0000214596 Name: Mohammad Murshed 
Mia 
Father: Md. Dudumia 

Mymensingh

185
2

211099 0000293953 Name: MD. ZAKIR HOSSAIN
Father: MD. ABUL KASHEM

Mymensingh

185
3

211893 0000215455 Name: Md. Omar Faruque
Father: Md. Ansar Ali

Rangpur

185
4

212369 0000278309 Name: OMAR FARUK
Father: HAFIZUR RAHMAN 

Mymensingh

185
5

212406 0000201060 Name: Mafizul Islam
Father: Abdul Mutaleb

Mymensingh

185
6

213925 0000275477 Name: MD. FARHADUR 
RAHMAN
Father: MD. ZILLUR RAHMAN

Rajshahi

185
7

214708 0000091884 Name: Chanchal  Roy
Father: Kushilal Roy

Khulna

185
8

214919 0000201087 Name: Md. Lal Chand
Father: Md. Azahar Ali

Mymensingh

185
9

218509 0000234405 Name: Md. Eyasin-Al-Mamun
Father: A. Karim Howlader

Dhaka

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:54 PM 115 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



Lanka Bangla Finance 
PLC

186
0

203831 0000292316 Name: Muhammad Jafar Sadik
Father: Muhammad Harunor 
Rashid

Dhaka

186
1

205322 0000284123 Name: TANIA YASMIN KHAN
Father: Late Khan Md. Anwarul 
Wadud

Dhaka

186
2

206699 0000272731 Name: Abdullah Al-Mamun
Father: Md.Hares

Dhaka

186
3

210519 0000197878 Name: S M Jalal Uddin 
Father: S M Khurram

Dhaka

186
4

212273 0000281519 Name: Leonard Nittya Gomes
Father: Nirmol Gomes

Dhaka

Meghna Bank PLC 186
5

207355 0000139452 Name: Mohammad Tohidul 
Islam
Father: Mohammad Rafique 
Ullah

Chattogram

186
6

210336 0000194024 Name: Abu Hasan Mohammad 
Kawser
Father: Mohammad Abdul 
Halim

Dhaka

186
7

211346 0000281384 Name: Abdullah Al Mamun 
Miah 
Father: Abdus Salam Miah

Dhaka

186
8

214086 0000281531 Name: M F KABIR
Father: MD YOUNUS

Dhaka

186
9

215575 0000147899 Name: Md. Mahiuddin
Father: Abu Bakkar Siddique

Chattogram

187
0

217745 0000191218 Name: Syed Wayezur Rahman 
Father: Syed Abul Hossain 
Jahangir 

Dhaka

187
1

217746 0000194025 Name: Khondoker Mojammel 
Haque
Father: Kh. Ajmol Ali

Dhaka

Mercantile Bank PLC 187
2

200542 0000224307 Name: Md. Mainuddin Patwary
Father: Md. Abidur Rahman 
Patwary

Dhaka

187
3

200621 0000212998 Name: Ahmed Moshfique
Father: Abdul Mannan

Dhaka

187
4

201038 0000122996 Name: Kazi Enamul Karim
Father: Kazi Bazlul Karim

Dhaka
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Mercantile Bank PLC 187
5

201329 0000093478 Name: Mohammed Jahir Uddin 
Father: Rezaul Karim

Chattogram

187
6

201691 0000230757 Name: Tanvir Ahmed Siddiky
Father: Mufty Salahuddin

Barishal

187
7

202257 0000264163 Name: Saidul Amin
Father: Md. Amir Hossain

Dhaka

187
8

202894 0000150738 Name: Mehenaz Yeasmin
Father: Mohammad 
Maniruzzaman

Dhaka

187
9

203257 0000197545 Name: Mohammad Mohibullah
Father: Md. Faridul Alam

Dhaka

188
0

203551 0000291413 Name: OMAR AKBAR
Father: MOHAMMAD ULLAH

Dhaka

188
1

204419 0000166432 Name: Shampa Kangsa Banik
Father: Sukumar Kangsa Banik

Dhaka

188
2

204778 0000206014 Name: Abdul Mannan
Father: Maidar Ali 

Dhaka

188
3

204957 0000148402 Name: I. H. Shookria
Father: Md. Younus Miah

Dhaka

188
4

204961 0000182378 Name: Zia Uddin Ahmed
Father: Abdul Halim

Dhaka

188
5

205089 0000230783 Name: MD. MOSTAFIJUR 
RAHMAN
Father: MD. ABDUL MOMIN

Dhaka

188
6

205682 0000190299 Name: Md. Yaseer Arafat
Father: Late Abdul Bari

Dhaka

188
7

206151 0000182413 Name: Nayan Kumar Ghosh
Father: Sachindra Nath Ghosh

Khulna

188
8

206991 0000220163 Name: Md. Rafiqul Islam
Father: Md. Sayedur Rahman 
Molla

Dhaka

188
9

207108 0000230799 Name: Sumon Miah
Father: Md. Akkas Ali

Dhaka

189
0

207562 0000292462 Name: MD. MONOUR HOSSAIN
Father: MD MONIR HOSSAIN

Dhaka

189
1

207992 0000207090 Name: Tanjina Rahman 
Father: Habibur Rahman

Dhaka
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Mercantile Bank PLC 189
2

208018 0000222062 Name: Afroza Sultana Soma
Father: Azizul Hoque

Dhaka

189
3

208745 0000156854 Name: Md. Jamshed Ali
Father: Md. Moslem Ali Moral

Dhaka

189
4

208950 0000297501 Name: ABU RAIHAN 
Father: ABU MUSA 

Chattogram

189
5

209187 0000185934 Name: Md. Jahurul Islam
Father: Late Mofiz Uddin

Rajshahi

189
6

209199 0000117735 Name: Md. Mosharof Hossain
Father: Md. Idris

Dhaka

189
7

209486 0000095184 Name: Sheikh Mohammad 
Soyeb Hasan
Father: Md. Mozaffor Hossain

Dhaka

189
8

209669 0000254469 Name: Mohammad Abdullah 
Mehedi
Father: Md. Belayet Hossain 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

189
9

209768 0000226202 Name: Mahmuda Akter
Father: Md. Abdus Shahid

Dhaka

190
0

209821 0000118723 Name: Jony Banik
Father: Nanda Dulal Banik

Dhaka

190
1

209885 0000247068 Name: HIRONYAMOYE ROY
Father: BHABESH CHANDRA 
ROY

Dhaka

190
2

210497 0000247053 Name: Md. Sumon Hossain
Father: Md. Abdur Rob

Chattogram

190
3

210764 0000230366 Name: Nurul Islam
Father: Samsul Alam

Dhaka

190
4

211240 0000210354 Name: Hasan Al Shahnoor
Father: Md. Nazim Uddin

Dhaka

190
5

211495 0000150736 Name: Fahmida Sultana
Father: Humayun Kabir

Dhaka

190
6

211854 0000207077 Name: Md. Masum Chowdhury 
Father: Md. Lokman Ahmed 
Chowdhury

Dhaka

190
7

211923 0000212991 Name: Farhana Afrin
Father: Md. Asgar Ali

Dhaka
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Mercantile Bank PLC 190
8

212242 0000205255 Name: Muhammad Monirul Hoq
Father: Md. Monjurul Hoque

Dhaka

190
9

212549 0000207309 Name: Pallab Kumar Datta  
Father: Ratan Kumar Datta

Dhaka

191
0

213483 0000151911 Name: Rafia Amin
Father: Late Ruhul Amin

Dhaka

191
1

213740 0000140891 Name: Mosammat Ruhenur 
Naher
Father: Abul Basher

Dhaka

191
2

214590 0000104414 Name: Md. Shamimur Rahman
Father: Md. Abul Hossain

Dhaka

191
3

215265 0000230367 Name: Taimur Islam Bhuiyn 
Tanvir
Father: Payer Ahmed Bhuiyan

Dhaka

191
4

215303 0000262449 Name: SAYKOT SAHA
Father: UTTAM KUMAR SAHA

Dhaka

191
5

215311 0000262045 Name: BISHAWJIT SAHA
Father: BIJOY SAHA

Dhaka

191
6

216182 0000205216 Name: Md. Miraj Talukder
Father: Md. Abul Husain 
Talukder

Dhaka

191
7

216421 0000247016 Name: Taskina Sultana Mou
Father: Ramiz Uddin

Dhaka

191
8

216551 0000287577 Name: MD. MONIRUZZAMAN
Father: Md. Rafiqul Islam

Dhaka

191
9

216604 0000197647 Name: Md. Harun Or Rashid 
Father: Md. Shamsur Rahman

Dhaka

192
0

216854 0000230384 Name: Md. Eleus Hossain
Father: Md. Rezaul Islam

Dhaka

192
1

216979 0000191257 Name: Nasrin Afroze 
Father: Md. Shah Alam Mian 

Dhaka

192
2

216996 0000220139 Name: Deloara Ibrahim
Father: Mohammad Ibrahim Mia

Dhaka

192
3

217458 0000191253 Name: Abdul Jalil 
Father: Abdul Matin 

Dhaka

192
4

217615 0000278960 Name: Mohammad Imam 
Hossain
Father: Abdus Salam Akon

Barishal
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Mercantile Bank PLC 192
5

219720 0000226237 Name: Md. Rasel Hossen Gazi 
Father: Khairul Islam Gazi 

Dhaka

192
6

219848 0000205231 Name: Rahima Akter
Father: Md. Rafiqullah

Dhaka

192
7

220085 0000095517 Name: Md. Rasedul Islam
Father: Md. Abdus Samad 

Dhaka

192
8

220501 0000294925 Name: MD. ABU YOUSUF
Father: MD. ABUL BASHAR

Dhaka

192
9

220762 0000268218 Name: Bijoy Banik
Father: Goutam Kumar Banik

Dhaka

193
0

220923 0000222072 Name: Rashed Mohammed 
Zubayer
Father: Nasir Uddin

Dhaka

MIDAS Financing PLC 193
1

211224 0000278013 Name: Md. Navid Shahriar 
Khan
Father: Md. Shahjahan Khan

Dhaka

Midland Bank PLC 193
2

202889 0000131213 Name: Syed Saquibuzzaman
Father: Syed Waheduzzaman

Dhaka

193
3

207056 0000290224 Name: RAJAN DEBNATH
Father: BASHU DEBNATH

Dhaka

193
4

209922 0000214858 Name: Sujit Kumar Ray
Father: Subhash Chandra 
Sarker

Rangpur

193
5

211542 0000270650 Name: Farjana Rahman
Father: Md. Siddiqur Rahman

Dhaka

193
6

213574 0000277081 Name: Md. Samiuzzaman Shafi
Father: Md. Mohiuddin

Dhaka

193
7

214806 0000288274 Name: Md. Rakib
Father: Md. Shamsuzzoha

Dhaka

193
8

217542 0000256241 Name: Sushanta Paul
Father: Shombhu Nath Paul

Dhaka

193
9

221135 0000214859 Name: Mohoshin Md. Ikramul 
Hasan
Father: Tazul Islam

Dhaka

Modhumoti Bank PLC 194
0

201036 0000238934 Name: Atikur Rahman
Father: Abdul Halim

Mymensingh

194
1

202682 0000265388 Name: Sara Islam
Father: Md. Moinul Islam

Dhaka
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Modhumoti Bank PLC 194
2

204061 0000160666 Name: Md. Mahbub Alam
Father: Md. Kala Mia

Dhaka

194
3

204402 0000306524 Name: MD. JONAYED-AL 
HABIB
Father: MD. ABDUL MOTIN

Dhaka

194
4

204421 0000269278 Name: Suborna Mondol
Father: Sahdeb Mondol

Dhaka

194
5

204696 0000296887 Name: SHAFAYAT SHAHRIAR 
KHAN
Father: MD. ABUL KASHEM

Dhaka

194
6

205944 0000277822 Name: Rahul Kumar Das 
Father: Sonaton Kumar Das

Dhaka

194
7

207611 0000272620 Name: Papia Khanom
Father: Md. Mostofa Kamal 
Khan

Dhaka

194
8

208725 0000282842 Name: Mohammad khairul 
Amin 
Father: Jafar Alam

Chattogram

194
9

210359 0000251231 Name: Ataur Rahman
Father: Md. Ekram Hossain

Chattogram

195
0

210804 0000229855 Name: Fatema Tuzz Zohora
Father: Mir Mahmudul Maruf

Dhaka

195
1

211238 0000265544 Name: Abir Mitro
Father: Jebon Mitro

Dhaka

195
2

213816 0000277821 Name: Puja Rani Gour
Father: Kanai Lal Gour

Dhaka

195
3

217006 0000236444 Name: Sikder Shamim-Al-
Mamun
Father: Md. Jelman Sikder

Khulna

195
4

217910 0000229857 Name: Rakesh Kumar Pal
Father: Dabesh Chandra Pal

Dhaka

195
5

219539 0000316165 Name: NAFIS IQBAL
Father: S. M. IQBAL

Dhaka

195
6

220102 0000214499 Name: Amrito Kumar Ghosh
Father: Bhabendra Nath Ghosh

Khulna

Mutual Trust Bank PLC 195
7

200101 0000269809 Name: Nasrin Akter
Father: Abdul Mannan Molla

Dhaka
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Mutual Trust Bank PLC 195
8

200620 0000289562 Name: T.M.Liman
Father: Atahar Hossain 
Talukder 

Dhaka

195
9

200648 0000183785 Name: Pollab Gupta
Father: Late Sunil Gupta

Chattogram

196
0

200774 0000172919 Name: Mohammad Mamunur 
Rahman
Father: Late Md. Mostafizur 
Rahman

Dhaka

196
1

201152 0000299298 Name: MD. MAMUN HOSSAIN
Father: ABDUL HALIM

Dhaka

196
2

201183 0000275403 Name: SHADMAN SAKIB
Father: S M MOSTAFIZUR 
RAHMAN

Dhaka

196
3

201282 0000214450 Name: Md. Zakir Hassan
Father: Md. Abdul Motaleb 
Bhuiyan

Chattogram

196
4

201945 0000283917 Name: A. K. M. TARIQUL 
ISLAM
Father: MR. NAZRUL ISLAM

Dhaka

196
5

203580 0000290383 Name: MD. SYEDUR RAHMAN 
Father: MD ABDUL QADER 
SIKDER

Dhaka

196
6

205201 0000183032 Name: Khan Fatema Awatef
Father: Md. Zahirul Islam Khan 

Dhaka

196
7

205824 0000126769 Name: Md. Nazmul Ahsan Khan
Father: Md. Liaquat Ali Khan

Dhaka

196
8

206638 0000195761 Name: A. H. M. Rasel Kabir
Father: Md. Abdul Kahleque

Dhaka

196
9

206686 0000292984 Name: Hamdan Bin Jahangir 
Father: Jahangir Alam 

Chattogram

197
0

208530 0000269759 Name: Mohammad Faysal
Father: Md. Pear Ali

Dhaka

197
1

208531 0000269891 Name: Anup Kumer Mozumder
Father: Dipendro Nath 
Mozumder

Dhaka

197
2

208782 0000272767 Name: Mohammad Ismail 
Hossain
Father: A. N. M. Eahia

Dhaka
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Mutual Trust Bank PLC 197
3

212239 0000112276 Name: Md. Ekramul Haque
Father: Md. Azizul Haque

Dhaka

197
4

214277 0000109679 Name: Eyakub Hossain Shahin
Father: Md. Moazzem Hossain

Dhaka

197
5

217096 0000273283 Name: NOOR ALAM
Father: HAREZ ALI MOLLAH

Dhaka

197
6

217654 0000219763 Name: Debashis Dastidar
Father: Dilip Kumar Dastidar

Chattogram

197
7

217728 0000224938 Name: Billal Hossen
Father: Abul Hasem

Dhaka

197
8

221383 0000203412 Name: Md. Saiful Islam 
Father: Md. Mohiuddin Ahmed

Dhaka

National Bank PLC 197
9

200513 0000137154 Name: Sinthia Islam
Father: Kazi Monoarul Islam

Khulna

198
0

200612 0000209821 Name: Md. Riyadh Khan 
Father: Md. Sumsur Rahaman 

Dhaka

198
1

200655 0000282023 Name: Munshi Mirajul Islam
Father: Munshi Jahurul Islam

Khulna

198
2

201025 0000187067 Name: Biswanath Basak 
Father: Lal Kamal Basak 

Dhaka

198
3

201166 0000293710 Name: Fahima Tarannum
Father: Abdul Hannan

Dhaka

198
4

201618 0000180975 Name: Md. Abdul Haq
Father: Md. Monjur Ali

Sylhet

198
5

202269 0000147590 Name: Sk. Nasim Morshed
Father: Sk. Hasan Morshed

Khulna

198
6

202695 0000165238 Name: Md. Tauhidul Islam
Father: Md. Shahidul Islam

Rajshahi

198
7

202973 0000132620 Name: Perves Ali
Father: Akkas Ali

Mymensingh

198
8

203435 0000272552 Name: Shayma Samad Sumi 
Father: Md. Abdus Samad 
Sarker 

Dhaka

198
9

203437 0000188971 Name: Md. Sazzad Hossain 
Father: Late Auwal Sardar

Dhaka

199
0

203520 0000207954 Name: Md. Makbul Hossain
Father: Md. Mojaher Ali

Dhaka

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:54 PM 123 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



National Bank PLC 199
1

203774 0000197409 Name: Md. Shafikul Islam 
Father: Tofazzal Hossain 

Dhaka

199
2

203859 0000160461 Name: Molay Kumer Roy
Father: Late Upendra Nath Roy

Rajshahi

199
3

204084 0000163611 Name: Md. Maniruzzaman
Father: Md. Tabibur Rahman

Dhaka

199
4

204184 0000164356 Name: Md. Abdul Hannan  
Father: Md. Wazed Ali Gazi 

Khulna

199
5

204218 0000137932 Name: Mohammad Nurul Karim 

Father: Mohammad Nur Ahmed 

Mymensingh

199
6

205321 0000274255 Name: Niher Ronzon Biswas
Father: Nironzon Biswas

Mymensingh

199
7

208188 0000186290 Name: Md. Razibul Ahsan
Father: Md. Moksudar Rahman

Rajshahi

199
8

208262 0000192349 Name: Maksura Hossain
Father: Sk. Sirajul Hossain

Khulna

199
9

208817 0000294170 Name: Irfan Hossain
Father: Nurul Alam

Dhaka

200
0

209453 0000205663 Name: Sedhu Chandra 
Howlader
Father: Mr. Nirmal Chandra 
Howlader

Barishal

200
1

210211 0000205699 Name: Tanvir Ahmed
Father: Md. Golam Aumbia

Rajshahi

200
2

210280 0000163712 Name: Farzana Tasmin
Father: Md. Abu Bakar Siddique

Dhaka

200
3

210870 0000190567 Name: Md. Harun Ar Rashid
Father: Md. Monower Hossain

Rangpur

200
4

211024 0000210955 Name: Jahanara Khatun
Father: Md. Abdul Malek 

Khulna

200
5

211744 0000149159 Name: Ali Akber Mintu
Father: Md. Abdul Malek

Khulna

200
6

211803 0000233487 Name: Abu Musabber Sumon
Father: Md. Abu Sayed

Dhaka

200
7

212034 0000180972 Name: Tanvir Hasan 
Chowdhury
Father: Nurul Islam Chowdhury

Chattogram

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:54 PM 124 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



National Bank PLC 200
8

214976 0000212356 Name: Md. Asaduzzaman Tuhin
Father: Md. Shahjahan Meah

Chattogram

200
9

214977 0000148368 Name: Anupam Dasgupta
Father: Nani Gopal Dasgupta

Chattogram

201
0

216687 0000280316 Name: RAYHAN AKTAR
Father: Md. Johirul Hoque

Chattogram

201
1

217574 0000279146 Name: Proshanto Kumar 
Kundu Shaha
Father: Sudhir Kumar Kundu 
Shaha

Dhaka

201
2

218230 0000149158 Name: Md. Helal Uddin
Father: Md. Abdur Rahman

Dhaka

201
3

219475 0000279992 Name: Md. Biplob Hosen
Father: Md. Anarul Hoq

Rangpur

National Credit & 
Commerce Bank PLC

201
4

200463 0000275052 Name: SUKANTO HALDER
Father: SONTOSH HALDER

Dhaka

201
5

200532 0000186095 Name: Ratul Kanti Das
Father: Rakesh Chandra Das

Sylhet

201
6

200589 0000258478 Name: Md. Rajibul Hasan
Father: Shuzan Ali

Rajshahi

201
7

200600 0000215851 Name: Md. Rubayet Hoque
Father: Md. Enamul Hoque

Dhaka

201
8

200734 0000252816 Name: Md. Monir Hossain
Father: Md. Amir Khan

Chattogram

201
9

200779 0000283172 Name: SHUVRA SIMSUNG
Father: NITISH NOKREK

Dhaka

202
0

200927 0000283855 Name: Mohammad Anisul 
Hoque
Father: Jane Alam

Dhaka

202
1

201222 0000127534 Name: Mohammad Jahangir 
Alam Chowdhury
Father: Md. Yakub Chowdhury

Chattogram

202
2

201909 0000266749 Name: MD ABDULLAH AL 
MAHMUD
Father: MD. FARUK

Dhaka

202
3

202126 0000205557 Name: Md. Rabiul Alam
Father: Md. Abdul Ahad

Sylhet
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National Credit & 
Commerce Bank PLC

202
4

202242 0000246313 Name: Ridwan 
Father: Rafique Ullah

Dhaka

202
5

202309 0000110713 Name: Md. Sahidul Alam
Father: Md. Safi Ullah

Dhaka

202
6

202709 0000272439 Name: B. M. YASIB TANVIR 
SUPTO
Father: MD. SUJAUDDIN

Dhaka

202
7

202804 0000189088 Name: Masud Rana
Father: Abul Hashem

Dhaka

202
8

203036 0000194205 Name: Md. Shahidul Islam
Father: Md. Golam Hosen 
Pramanik

Rajshahi

202
9

203282 0000186992 Name: Md. Shaiful Hassan 
Father: Md. Arif Uddin Mollah 

Rajshahi

203
0

203344 0000197340 Name: Md. Sadequr Rahman 
Father: Abu Siddique Ahmed 

Dhaka

203
1

203896 0000273686 Name: MD. ABDULLAH AL-
MAMUN MUNSHI 
Father: MD. MAJIBUR RAHMAN 
MUNSHI 

Dhaka

203
2

204412 0000161387 Name: Mohammad Jahangir 
Alam
Father: Mohammad Abdul Alam

Chattogram

203
3

205054 0000181844 Name: Md Shahjahan
Father: Md. Abdur Rahim

Dhaka

203
4

205324 0000263472 Name: MD. ANOWARUL 
HAQUE
Father: MD. SHAHADAT 
HOSSAIN

Khulna

203
5

205681 0000277525 Name: Marzia Hossain
Father: Md. Delwar Hossain

Dhaka

203
6

206243 0000262206 Name: POLASH MOLLA 
Father: HABIBUR RAHMAN 
MOLLA

Dhaka

203
7

206355 0000280419 Name: Najib Mahmud Rakin
Father: Mohammed Fajlur 
Rahaman

Dhaka

203
8

206363 0000228520 Name: F. M. Altaf Mahmud
Father: F. M. Mohsin

Dhaka
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National Credit & 
Commerce Bank PLC

203
9

206899 0000161385 Name: S. M. Khalilur Rahman
Father: S. M. Saifuddin Baktear

Chattogram

204
0

207020 0000296121 Name: Md. Aslam Sheikh
Father: Torab Ali 

Dhaka

204
1

207111 0000172205 Name: Masum Sikder
Father: Jalal Uddin Sikder

Dhaka

204
2

207162 0000260638 Name: Mohammad Abdur 
Razzak
Father: Mohammad Abdus 
Sattar

Dhaka

204
3

207373 0000216220 Name: Obaidul Haque 
Father: Harisul Haque

Sylhet

204
4

207754 0000280710 Name: Tahmina Sultana 
Father: Md. Abdul Kader 

Chattogram

204
5

208114 0000252823 Name: Md. Muktakim Hossein
Father: Md. Maklesur Rahman

Dhaka

204
6

208151 0000266990 Name: Sumaiya Ishaque 
Father: Q. M. Ishaque 

Dhaka

204
7

208197 0000103879 Name: Md. Shariful Alam 
Mazumder
Father: Md. Shah Alam 
Mazumder

Dhaka

204
8

209820 0000209885 Name: Rehena Parvin 
Father: Abdul Mazid 

Dhaka

204
9

210483 0000186547 Name: Amit Biswas
Father: Pijush Kanti Biswas

Chattogram

205
0

211518 0000196368 Name: Md. Majharul Islam
Father: Md. Kamruzzaman

Dhaka

205
1

212463 0000296211 Name: Md. Shahidul Islam
Father: Md. Ranzu Mollah

Dhaka

205
2

213200 0000172201 Name: Sharif Md. Saif Uddin
Father: Rafique Uddin Ahamed

Chattogram

205
3

213454 0000306793 Name: SAIMA ADIBA
Father: MOHAMMAD ABDUL 
BAKI

Dhaka

205
4

214694 0000233647 Name: Md. Din Islam
Father: Md. Abul Kalam

Dhaka
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National Credit & 
Commerce Bank PLC

205
5

216959 0000295030 Name: K. SAGAR SINGHA
Father: SUKHAMOY SINGHA

Dhaka

205
6

217753 0000252835 Name: Md. Mustafizur Rahman
Father: Mohammad Ali

Rajshahi

205
7

217775 0000214463 Name: Md. Alauddin Al Azad
Father: Md. Mozammel Haque 
Prang.

Dhaka

205
8

218392 0000261195 Name: Zenifa Aktar
Father: Md. Zakat Ali

Dhaka

205
9

220409 0000282093 Name: MD. ABDUL KHALEQUE
Father: MD. MONTAJ ALI

Dhaka

206
0

220537 0000142242 Name: Fahema Yeasmin
Father: Mostafizur Rahman

Dhaka

National Housing 
Finance PLC

206
1

212301 0000288879 Name: MITHILA MUNMUN
Father: MD. MOSLEM UDDIN

Rangpur

NRB Bank PLC 206
2

200220 0000304093 Name: Md. Mustafa Kamal
Father: A.B.M Abdur Rab 
Faruque

Dhaka

206
3

200924 0000259530 Name: Md. Noman Hossen
Father: Md. Abdur Rab Munshi

Dhaka

206
4

201584 0000245235 Name: Sk. Nawaj Ahshan
Father: Sk. Ibrahim Hossain

Khulna

206
5

202303 0000271377 Name: ABU MD. NAZIM UDDIN
Father: ABU NASER UDDIN

Chattogram

206
6

206728 0000262802 Name: Md. Oyes Kurni
Father: Md. Abdus Sattar Miah

Dhaka

206
7

207939 0000188356 Name: Md. Ashraf Uddin Khan
Father: Md. Abul Hashem Khan

Sylhet

206
8

209529 0000304113 Name: Md. Babar Ali Khan
Father: Md. Kanchan Ali Khan

Dhaka

206
9

210395 0000217783 Name: S.M. Rashed Hossain
Father: Ahmed Hossain

Chattogram

207
0

212557 0000259647 Name: Md. Imrul Hasan Riyad
Father: Md. Abul Kashem

Dhaka

207
1

213028 0000161448 Name: Md Rezaul Karim
Father: Md Abdul Halim

Dhaka
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NRB Bank PLC 207
2

220096 0000302407 Name: Md. Abu Morshed
Father: Golam Mostafa

Dhaka

NRB Commercial Bank 
PLC

207
3

200833 0000272643 Name: MD.SHAFIQUL ISLAM 
Father: MD.MASUM BILLAH

Khulna

207
4

201108 0000214435 Name: SHAH JALAL RONY
Father: MD. ABDUL MAJID

Chattogram

207
5

201378 0000235996 Name: Lamia Shahrin
Father: Abdul Wadud 
Mazumder

Dhaka

207
6

201379 0000274161 Name: Jasina Jahan
Father: Shekh Mohammad 
Selim

Dhaka

207
7

201380 0000205533 Name: Aparna Nag
Father: Mrinal Kanti Nag

Dhaka

207
8

201387 0000276635 Name: Abu Raihan Pervez
Father: Md. Abdul Kader

Dhaka

207
9

201435 0000271408 Name: Mintu Kumar Raha
Father: Amar Chandra Raha

Dhaka

208
0

201662 0000236060 Name: Mohammad Nurul Huda
Father: Bozlur Rahman 

Chattogram

208
1

201837 0000218160 Name: Tasnuva Tasnim Ahmed 
Mou
Father: Kalim Uddin Ahmed 
Milon

Dhaka

208
2

201904 0000267642 Name: MD. SHAROWAR 
HOSSAIN 
Father: MD. BELAL HOSSAIN

Rajshahi

208
3

202078 0000257845 Name: MEHADI RAYHAN
Father: ABDUR RAHIM

Dhaka

208
4

202143 0000260844 Name: Bishowjit Sarkar
Father: Monoranjan Sarkar

Khulna

208
5

202144 0000104133 Name: Md. Arifuzzaman
Father: Late Abu Taleb

Dhaka

208
6

202345 0000113513 Name: Md. Nurul Huda
Father: Maher Ali

Chattogram

208
7

204694 0000273795 Name: MD. RAZIBUL HOSSAIN
Father: MD. ABUL HOSSAIN 
FAKIR

Mymensingh
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NRB Commercial Bank 
PLC

208
8

207002 0000193539 Name: Md. Ashif Sarwar
Father: Md. Mahabubar 
Rahaman

Mymensingh

208
9

207322 0000249446 Name: Reaz Mahmud
Father: Fazlul Haque

Dhaka

209
0

207681 0000266872 Name: Md. Mahabubur 
Rahaman
Father: Md. Habibur Rahaman

Dhaka

209
1

208131 0000311509 Name: Md.Najmus Sakib
Father: Md.Abu Saleh Miah

Dhaka

209
2

208344 0000259201 Name: Md.Afzalur Rahman
Father: Md. Saybur Rahman

Rajshahi

209
3

208483 0000258455 Name: RUMA DEBNATH
Father: SUBASH CHANDRA 
DEBNATH

Dhaka

209
4

208677 0000235981 Name: Md. Tanvir Sarfaraz 
Chowdhury
Father: Md. Abdul Jalil 
Chowdhury

Dhaka

209
5

211640 0000252684 Name: MD. SHAHRUKH HASAN
Father: MD. MUZAMMEL 
HAQUE

Dhaka

209
6

212122 0000235976 Name: Israt Jahan Mim
Father: Md. Monirul Haque

Dhaka

209
7

212755 0000274498 Name: Md. Shakil Ahmed Sabuj
Father: Ab. Jolil

Dhaka

209
8

213559 0000276867 Name: MD. ZIAUR RAHMAN
Father: MD. TAIBUR RAHMAN 

Dhaka

209
9

213896 0000184817 Name: Md. Oliur Rahman Fuad 
Father: Md. Shahidur Rahman

Dhaka

210
0

214672 0000243841 Name: Syeda Ayesha Akter 
Himu
Father: Syed Hossain Ali

Dhaka

210
1

214751 0000292695 Name: NIGAR SALWA
Father: MD. NAZMUL HUDA

Dhaka

210
2

215271 0000131003 Name: Md. Gazi Salah Uddin
Father: Md. Jahangir Alam 
Talukder

Mymensingh

210
3

215295 0000301005 Name: Pranob Nandi
Father: Dwizendra Nandi

Chattogram
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NRB Commercial Bank 
PLC

210
4

216787 0000182511 Name: Md. Shalauddin Ahmed 
Father: Md. Abdus Salam 

Dhaka

210
5

217062 0000205160 Name: Mashuk Ahmed
Father: Md. Aminul Islam 

Mymensingh

210
6

217111 0000265033 Name: Sudeb Ghosh
Father: Sushil Ghosh

Dhaka

210
7

217209 0000258437 Name: MD. PARVEZ
Father: ABDUR RAHAMAN

Dhaka

210
8

217376 0000297108 Name: Md.Akramul Karim
Father: Nurul Mostafa 

Dhaka

210
9

217384 0000116626 Name: Himadri Shakhor Dubey
Father: Horeram Dubey

Rangpur

211
0

217544 0000267979 Name: Rajib Mitra
Father: Chinta Haran Mitra

Chattogram

211
1

217585 0000254154 Name: Md. Siyedul Islam Sojal
Father: Md. Muslem Udden

Dhaka

211
2

217761 0000278737 Name: Shakhawat Hosen
Father: Noor-E-Alam

Dhaka

211
3

217866 0000292818 Name: MD. ABDUR RAHMAN
Father: MD. ABU SAYED

Dhaka

211
4

218216 0000213275 Name: A. K. M. Manzurul Alam 
Father: Md. Esahaq Ali Bapari

Rangpur

211
5

221308 0000293621 Name: MD.RIPON ISLAM
Father: MD AMZAD HOSSAIN

Rangpur

ONE Bank PLC 211
6

200165 0000282222 Name: MD. SHAHID HASSAN
Father: MD. AMIR ALI

Dhaka

211
7

200200 0000183970 Name: Akibul Kowser 
Pahlowan
Father: Late Abdul Wahed 
Pahlowan

Dhaka

211
8

200464 0000200176 Name: Md. Kamaruzzaman 
Sarkar
Father: Md. Safiqul Alam

Dhaka

211
9

200869 0000152316 Name: Md. Maidul Islam
Father: Md. Azizur Rahman 

Rangpur

212
0

200881 0000265300 Name: Kamrun Nahar Tithi
Father: Md.Khair Ali

Dhaka
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ONE Bank PLC 212
1

201007 0000271496 Name: ZAHED IQBAL
Father: MOHAMMED ISHAK

Chattogram

212
2

201076 0000285368 Name: Fayzur Rahman Khan
Father: Abdus Sattar Khan

Dhaka

212
3

201195 0000269389 Name: DIL AFROZ
Father: MD. ABDUL HALIM 
MAZUMDER

Dhaka

212
4

201196 0000280305 Name: Shakila Shahid
Father: Mohammed Shahid 
Ullah

Dhaka

212
5

201197 0000268930 Name: Md. Mazharul Islam
Father: Md. Delwar Hossain 
Molla

Dhaka

212
6

201342 0000266042 Name: Asif Khan
Father: MD. Toslimul Islam 
Khan

Dhaka

212
7

201942 0000270877 Name: Pulak Barua
Father: Babul Bikash Barua

Chattogram

212
8

202164 0000147735 Name: Md. Samim Raza 
Chowdhury
Father: Md. Firoz Khan Noon

Chattogram

212
9

202314 0000110034 Name: Md Asraful Islam
Father: Md. Nurul Islam

Dhaka

213
0

203269 0000215001 Name: Ashraf Haider 
Chowdhury
Father: Rafiqul Haider 
Chowdhury

Dhaka

213
1

203853 0000309608 Name: Md. Ayaz Uddin Sikdar
Father: Eftehar Uddin Ahmed 
Sikdar

Chattogram

213
2

203879 0000163025 Name: Md. Rabiul Hasan
Father: Abdul Latif

Dhaka

213
3

203889 0000202852 Name: Kayes Ahmed 
Father: Md. Abdur Rahim 

Khulna

213
4

204167 0000204118 Name: Md. Wahiduzzaman
Father: Md. Solaiman

Chattogram

213
5

204241 0000180656 Name: Md. Mokter Hossen
Father:  Abu Taher Madbor

Dhaka

213
6

205643 0000300650 Name: Md. Shariwer Kabir
Father: Md. Sarwarzahan

Rangpur
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ONE Bank PLC 213
7

205847 0000295279 Name: Mohammad Abdul Moiz
Father: Late Md. Nazir Uddin

Dhaka

213
8

206070 0000272088 Name: FAKRUL ISLAM
Father: Late. Abu Tayeb

Dhaka

213
9

206107 0000177849 Name: S. M. Rahid Amin
Father: Aminul Haque Shah

Dhaka

214
0

206111 0000194719 Name: Abul Quashem 
Mohammad Mizanur Rahman
Father: Md. Abul Quashem

Dhaka

214
1

206114 0000273443 Name: Sheikh Zaki Shahriar
Father: Sheikh Ruhul Amin

Dhaka

214
2

206348 0000217924 Name: Akram Hosen
Father: Khorshed Alam

Chattogram

214
3

207164 0000204252 Name: Noore Alam Siddique
Father: Mohammad Ali

Rajshahi

214
4

207452 0000203062 Name: Md. Tazul Islam 
Father: Md. Nawshad Ali 

Dhaka

214
5

207630 0000180640 Name: Md. Moshiur Rahman
Father: Abdus Sattar Sardar

Dhaka

214
6

209012 0000297727 Name: RIPON EUGINE 
CORRAYA
Father: Stephen Corraya

Dhaka

214
7

209926 0000163212 Name: RUBEL BARUA
Father: PRODIP BARUA

Chattogram

214
8

211359 0000309985 Name: Anamika Chowdhury
Father: Bishowjit Chowdhury

Chattogram

214
9

211597 0000178051 Name: Shiplu Barua
Father: Sanchayan Barua

Chattogram

215
0

211612 0000296740 Name: KHADIJA AKTER
Father: KAZI MOHAMMAD 
MOSTAFA

Dhaka

215
1

211678 0000160114 Name: Shyamol Augustine 
Rozario
Father: Benedict Rozario

Dhaka

215
2

212801 0000180612 Name: Muhammad Ahsan 
Habib
Father: Md. Monir Hossain

Dhaka

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:54 PM 133 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



ONE Bank PLC 215
3

213050 0000298088 Name: Md. Abu Saleh Jisan
Father: Md. Abul Kalam Azad

Dhaka

215
4

214674 0000278587 Name: MD. ABDULLAH AL 
NOMAN 
Father: MD. HARUN RASHID 

Chattogram

215
5

215439 0000269752 Name: Md. Iftekhar Uddin
Father: Md. Shoyeb Hosen

Dhaka

215
6

216295 0000162663 Name: Md. Abul Bashar
Father: Ali Azam

Dhaka

215
7

216644 0000290791 Name: Md. Akramul Hoque
Father: Md. Serajul Hoque 

Chattogram

215
8

217407 0000225038 Name: Md. Gias Uddin
Father: Md. Bazlur Rahman

Dhaka

215
9

217454 0000104299 Name: Mohammad Akbar 
Hossain Chowdhury
Father: Mohammad Amanat 
Ullah

Dhaka

216
0

217887 0000115606 Name: A. D. M. Abdullah Al 
Basar
Father: Md. Mofazzal Hossen

Dhaka

216
1

218178 0000194094 Name: Md. Mukta Miah
Father: Md. Moniruzzaman Miah

Dhaka

216
2

218278 0000291752 Name: MD. AFIF BIN HAQUE 
SHAIKAT
Father: K. M. Mozammel Haque

Dhaka

216
3

218875 0000294307 Name: Abu Safayt Al Nahian
Father: Abu Taher

Dhaka

216
4

218886 0000298420 Name: MD. RASHEDUZZAMAN
Father: MD. BADSHA

Rangpur

216
5

220099 0000098062 Name: Mohammed Abdullah Al 
Harun
Father: Mohammed Abdul 
Mannan

Chattogram

216
6

221692 0000145241 Name: Md. Moinul Hasan
Father: Late Shah Alam

Chattogram

Padma Bank PLC 216
7

201352 0000128430 Name: Md. Baki Billa
Father: Md. Nazmun Noor

Dhaka

Palli Sanchay Bank 216
8

200142 0000266256 Name: Ripon Devnath
Father: Rajesawar Nath

Chattogram
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Palli Sanchay Bank 216
9

201190 0000284212 Name: MD. AKHTARUZZAMAN 
Father: MD. HAREZ FAKIR 

Barishal

217
0

201884 0000266306 Name: Mohammed absar Uddin 

Father: md. suna meah 

Chattogram

217
1

204556 0000268170 Name: MD. MAHTABUL ALAM
Father: MD. ABDUL MAZID 
MORAL

Khulna

217
2

206559 0000265814 Name: ZOY  KUMAR SHAHA
Father: NIMAI CHANDRA 
SHAHA

Rajshahi

217
3

209615 0000266376 Name: TUSHAR KANTI ROY
Father: Sabita Ronjon Roy

Dhaka

217
4

216287 0000288515 Name: MD.TAHAZZAT 
HOSSAIN
Father: MD. EKLAS HOSSAIN

Dhaka

217
5

217301 0000244101 Name: Sujan Sarker
Father: Shuvas Chandra Sarker

Dhaka

People's Leasing And 
Financial Services 
Limited

217
6

201846 0000304515 Name: Md. Shamsul Islam
Father: Late Helal Uddin

Dhaka

Prime Bank PLC 217
7

200130 0000269650 Name: Wahida Prodhan
Father: Late Wazed Ali Prodhan

Dhaka

217
8

200163 0000309912 Name: KHALED MUHAMMAD 
SAIFULLAH
Father: GOLAM MOKTADIR

Dhaka

217
9

201987 0000281215 Name: MD. ZAHIRUL HUQ
Father: MD. TAJEL HUQ

Dhaka

218
0

202794 0000186644 Name: Md. Mostafizur Rahman 
Chowdhury 
Father: Late Monir Ahmed 
Chowdhury 

Dhaka

218
1

202805 0000215573 Name: Md. Salman Hossain
Father: Shaikh Mohammad Ali

Dhaka

218
2

203219 0000306745 Name: ADNAN HOSSAIN ANIK
Father: ALAMGIR HOSSAIN

Dhaka

218
3

203223 0000276624 Name: Sadia Akter Asha
Father: Asraf Uddin

Dhaka

218
4

203363 0000288130 Name: Jannatul Fardous
Father: Md. Abdul Jalil

Dhaka
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Prime Bank PLC 218
5

203491 0000131720 Name: Md. Jewel Rahman
Father: Bazlur Rahman

Dhaka

218
6

205092 0000285258 Name: A Z M Fouz Ullah 
Chowdhury
Father: M A Azim Chowdhury

Dhaka

218
7

206416 0000304348 Name: MD. MARUF UZ ZAMAN 
Father: MD. RAMJAN ALI 

Dhaka

218
8

206486 0000203598 Name: Md. Monirul Haq
Father: Farid Uddin Ahmed

Dhaka

218
9

207712 0000286496 Name: MD. OMAR FARUK
Father: SHAFIQUL ISLAM

Dhaka

219
0

208279 0000283951 Name: Mohammad Harunar 
Rashid
Father: Late Md. Khalilur 
Rahman Talukder

Dhaka

219
1

208429 0000110001 Name: Mohammad Rasel Molla
Father: Mohammad Akmal 
Molla

Dhaka

219
2

208569 0000177750 Name: Sanjib Saha 
Father: Samir Saha 

Dhaka

219
3

211482 0000164563 Name: Feroz Ahmed 
Father: Md. Abul Kashem

Dhaka

219
4

211583 0000130569 Name: Durlab Chandra 
Debnath
Father: Haradhan Debnath

Dhaka

219
5

211955 0000296882 Name: Md. Samiur Rahman
Father: Md. Masudur Rahman

Dhaka

219
6

212623 0000231853 Name: Md. Nurun Naby 
Howlader Sujon
Father: Md. Nurul Islam 
Howlader

Dhaka

219
7

213981 0000165009 Name: Golam Rahman
Father: Mokbul Ahamed

Chattogram

219
8

214443 0000270001 Name: Muhammad Saleh 
Ahmed
Father: Kabir Ahmed

Dhaka

219
9

214818 0000179807 Name: Abu Faruque Ahmed
Father: Abu Mustafizur Rahman

Rangpur

220
0

215314 0000206534 Name: Md. Ataul Gani Swapan
Father: Shahab Uddin Ahmed

Sylhet
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Prime Bank PLC 220
1

215382 0000110341 Name: Md. Ziaul Amin
Father: Md. Nurul Amin

Rangpur

220
2

216461 0000272977 Name: Uchwash Chowdhury 
Joy
Father: Pijush Kanti 
Chowdhury

Chattogram

220
3

217722 0000279151 Name: MUSTAQ JAMAL
Father: KAMAL UDDIN AHMED

Dhaka

Probashi Kallyan Bank 220
4

200422 0000189378 Name: Ranga Lal Bala
Father: Manindra Nath Bala

Barishal

220
5

203967 0000315014 Name: MD. SOUMIK SADMAN 
ANWAR
Father: MD. SHAWKAT ANWAR

Dhaka

220
6

204107 0000204406 Name: Sk. Masuduzzaman
Father: Sk. Ansar Uddin

Khulna

220
7

204352 0000279732 Name: Shahana Afroz
Father: Mohammed Shafiul 
Islam

Dhaka

220
8

204715 0000283333 Name: Mir Md. Bony Eyamin
Father: Mir. Md. Abul Hasem

Rajshahi

220
9

205400 0000246412 Name: Sudeepta Mondal
Father: Ajit Mondal

Dhaka

221
0

207769 0000092705 Name: Md. Harun Ar Rashid
Father: Md. Ishaque

Dhaka

221
1

209463 0000294901 Name: Md. Abdur Rahim 
Father: Shaikh Abul Kashem 

Khulna

221
2

210842 0000293780 Name: MD. RABIUL ISLAM
Father: FAKIR MINARUL ISLAM 

Khulna

221
3

211384 0000299857 Name: Pronoy Ghosh
Father: Nepal Chandro Ghosh

Dhaka

Pubali Bank PLC 221
4

200015 0000295215 Name: Md. Ashadul Islam
Father: Md. Amod Ali

Rangpur

221
5

200069 0000254479 Name: G.M. Furkan Hossain
Father: Abu Hasan Gazi

Dhaka

221
6

200090 0000274835 Name: MD. ABDUS SHAHID
Father: MD. SAMSUL HOQ

Dhaka
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Pubali Bank PLC 221
7

200110 0000231950 Name: Md. Mahadi Mahmud
Father: Md. Firoz Mahmud

Dhaka

221
8

200159 0000126744 Name: Md. Obaidur Rahman
Father: Md. Sazidur Rahman

Sylhet

221
9

200184 0000240820 Name: Tania Alam
Father: Md. Shah Alam

Dhaka

222
0

200297 0000106248 Name: Susmita Ghosh
Father: Subhash Chandra 
Ghosh

Dhaka

222
1

200299 0000296036 Name: Dipanjali Ghosh
Father: Shadhan Ghosh

Chattogram

222
2

200332 0000168500 Name: Mohammad Shahadat 
Hossain
Father: Mohammad Mokter 
Hossain

Dhaka

222
3

200413 0000299471 Name: Md.Jahidul Islam
Father: Md.Farid Ahmed

Barishal

222
4

200496 0000220072 Name: Khandakar Ali Akbar 
Father: Khandakar Ahsan 
Mohammad

Dhaka

222
5

200562 0000152672 Name: Shakil Ahmed
Father: Mohammad Abdus 
Sobhan

Dhaka

222
6

200743 0000246580 Name: H. M. Tipu Sultan
Father: Md. Aroz Ali

Dhaka

222
7

200747 0000183404 Name: Suvashis Mazumder
Father: Shambhunath 
Mazumder

Chattogram

222
8

200756 0000124625 Name: Mithun Kumar Das
Father: Priti Ranjan Das

Mymensingh

222
9

200873 0000144281 Name: Md. Abdul Matin
Father: Ahmedul Hoque

Chattogram

223
0

200925 0000290890 Name: Uzzal Kumar Kundu 
Father: Uttam Kumar Kundu 

Rajshahi

223
1

201068 0000123091 Name: Israt Jahan
Father: Md. Ishaque Miah

Dhaka

223
2

201241 0000184177 Name: Md. Jahangir Alam
Father: Master A. B. M. 
Sofiullah

Dhaka
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Pubali Bank PLC 223
3

201272 0000233641 Name: Jasim Uddin
Father: Mostafizur Rahman

Chattogram

223
4

201442 0000147417 Name: Mohammad Illiyas
Father: Mohammad Abul 
Kashem

Dhaka

223
5

201496 0000177202 Name: Md. Abdur Razzak 
Father: Md. Abdul Hoque 

Mymensingh

223
6

201502 0000116243 Name: Suman Kumar Sarkar
Father: Ratan Kumar Sarkar

Dhaka

223
7

201685 0000217948 Name: S M Nasirul Islam
Father: Md. Tasir Uddin Sarkar

Rangpur

223
8

201737 0000130226 Name: Md. Murad Mamun
Father: Md. Abdul Mannan

Dhaka

223
9

201766 0000212068 Name: Mst. Suraiya Akter
Father: Md. Abdul Kaiyum

Dhaka

224
0

201803 0000229098 Name: Kowshik Kumar Biswas 
Father: Kalidash Biswas

Khulna

224
1

201843 0000270801 Name: S.M. MOSTAFIJUR 
RAHMAN
Father: A. Hakim SK.

Khulna

224
2

201930 0000121997 Name: Showkat-Ur-Rahman
Father: Late Abdul Awal

Chattogram

224
3

202042 0000124661 Name: Shaila Afrooz 
Father: Md. Monir Uddin 

Chattogram

224
4

202092 0000138673 Name: Md. Jahangir Alam
Father: Md. Rafiqul Islam

Chattogram

224
5

202104 0000108445 Name: Muhammad Anisur 
Rahman
Father: Late Mominullah

Mymensingh

224
6

202150 0000227690 Name: Md. Ahsanul Islam
Father: Badal Hossain

Dhaka

224
7

202240 0000303860 Name: Minhajul Abedin 
Father: Jahangir Alam 

Chattogram

224
8

202370 0000224704 Name: Hazera Khatun Akhi
Father: Md. Abdul Latif

Dhaka
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Pubali Bank PLC 224
9

202457 0000304258 Name: Md. Hasanuzzaman 
Sarker
Father: Md. Azizur Rahman 
Sarker

Dhaka

225
0

202696 0000177189 Name: Shekh Ahmed Faruk 
Father: Mvi. Rashid Ahmed 

Chattogram

225
1

202785 0000264932 Name: PALASH BARAN 
BHOWMICK
Father: NARAYAN CHANDRA 
BHOWMICK

Chattogram

225
2

202786 0000174071 Name: Md. Tanvir Ahamed
Father: Md. Tofazzal Hussain

Khulna

225
3

202996 0000112063 Name: Muhammed Helal 
Ahmed
Father: Muhammed Surab Ali

Sylhet

225
4

203163 0000291610 Name: Md. Abdul Latif Biswas
Father: Md. Abdul Bari Biswas

Rajshahi

225
5

203385 0000224031 Name: Md.Rasel Dewan 
Father: Md. Salam Dewan

Dhaka

225
6

203461 0000159276 Name: Shahab Uddin
Father: Md. Hossain Bhuiyan

Chattogram

225
7

203516 0000211783 Name: Sajia Jannat
Father: Md. Shahid Ullah

Dhaka

225
8

203534 0000098771 Name: Noor Jahan Begum
Father: Md. Kanu Miah

Dhaka

225
9

203583 0000212944 Name: Abdulla Al Mahamud
Father: Md. Harunur Rashid

Chattogram

226
0

203846 0000219966 Name: Md. Mahmudul Hasan
Father: Late. Abdul Malek

Mymensingh

226
1

204283 0000115666 Name: Md. Reazul Karim
Father: Md. Ayen Uddin

Mymensingh

226
2

204349 0000159014 Name: Asma Zaher
Father: Shaikh Musanna Zaher

Khulna

226
3

204395 0000206454 Name: Roney Dev
Father: Babul Dev

Chattogram

226
4

204497 0000211492 Name: Md. Mahfuzur Rahman 
Father: Md. Habiz Uddin

Dhaka
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Pubali Bank PLC 226
5

204520 0000246328 Name: Abdullah Al Shamim
Father: Md. Habibur Rahman

Mymensingh

226
6

204605 0000175651 Name: Palash Chandra Biswas
Father: Gour Chandra Biswas

Dhaka

226
7

204618 0000191954 Name: Md. Rakib Howlader
Father: Md. Habibur Rahman 
Howlader

Dhaka

226
8

204927 0000253620 Name: Muhammad Waliur 
Rahman
Father: Abdul Latif Sheik

Dhaka

226
9

205112 0000220346 Name: Md. Shahin Sardar 
Father: Md. Moslem Sardar

Rajshahi

227
0

205113 0000236969 Name: Md. Aswad Hossain
Father: Md. Azizul Islam

Rangpur

227
1

205143 0000211851 Name: Shahanara Haque
Father: A. F. M. Nurul Haque

Dhaka

227
2

205153 0000229016 Name: Md. Morchalin Shah 
Father: Md. Mamunur Rashid 
Shah 

Rangpur

227
3

205154 0000231196 Name: Asaduzzaman
Father: Akbar Ali

Dhaka

227
4

205331 0000230652 Name: Mahbubul Hasan
Father: Abul Hasem

Dhaka

227
5

205387 0000124655 Name: Md. Ershad Uddin 
Father: Nur Mohammad 

Chattogram

227
6

205519 0000312161 Name: Avisek Dhar Pranto
Father: Swapan Kumar Dhar

Sylhet

227
7

205719 0000233373 Name: Samia Ahmed
Father: Najir Ahmed

Dhaka

227
8

206085 0000143329 Name: Md. Abdul Quddus
Father: Md. Abdur Rahim 
Sarker

Dhaka

227
9

206163 0000302004 Name: Srabani Sarker
Father: Subir Kumar Sarker

Dhaka

228
0

206194 0000304494 Name: BAPPA DHAR
Father: SHIMUL DHAR 

Chattogram

228
1

206274 0000266470 Name: MUHAMMAD JUBAYR
Father: ABDUL AZIZ

Dhaka
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Pubali Bank PLC 228
2

206276 0000270395 Name: MD. MOHIBUL ISLAM
Father: Mohammad Hossain

Dhaka

228
3

206277 0000270301 Name: Md. Anwar Hosen
Father: Md. Serajul Islam

Dhaka

228
4

206440 0000272679 Name: MUHA. MIRAJUL ISLAM 
Father: MUHA. AFTABUDDIN 
SHEIKH 

Rajshahi

228
5

206447 0000264445 Name: Md. Mizanur Rahman
Father: Md. Omar Ali Mollah

Rajshahi

228
6

206573 0000266393 Name: SUDIPTA PAUL
Father: SUJIT KUMAR PAUL

Chattogram

228
7

206678 0000275365 Name: Md.Didar Hossain
Father: Late Md. Abdur Razzak

Dhaka

228
8

206763 0000293020 Name: MD. ARIFUZZAMAN
Father: MD. AYUB HOSSAIN

Khulna

228
9

206811 0000144068 Name: Md. Badal Mallik
Father: Asmat Ali Mallik

Dhaka

229
0

206824 0000195447 Name: Md. Abdul Aziz 
Chowdhury 
Father: Md. Mostofa 
Chowdhury 

Dhaka

229
1

206887 0000265026 Name: Abdullah Al Masud
Father: Md. Hanif

Dhaka

229
2

207050 0000233145 Name: Deluara Begum
Father: Mohammed Sirajul 
Islam

Dhaka

229
3

207091 0000254246 Name: A. K. M. Mahedi Hasan
Father: A. K. M. Shah Azam

Dhaka

229
4

207109 0000178483 Name: Kamalendu Roy
Father: Ranjit Kumar Singha 
Roy

Rangpur

229
5

207215 0000298262 Name: GOLAM AZAD
Father: GOLAM MAWLA

Chattogram

229
6

207534 0000262256 Name: JAHORUL ISLAM 
Father: ABDUR RAHMAN 

Khulna

229
7

207601 0000192109 Name: Sanjoy Kumar Paul
Father: Uttam Kumar Paul

Chattogram
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Pubali Bank PLC 229
8

207670 0000288539 Name: MD. MEHEDI HASAN
Father: MD. ABDUL MALEK 
MIA

Rangpur

229
9

207837 0000211538 Name: Sabbir Ahmmed
Father: Mohammad Mostafa 
Kamal

Dhaka

230
0

208032 0000184108 Name: Md. Juwel Mia 
Father: Md. Jalal Uddin 

Dhaka

230
1

208193 0000256491 Name: Mustafa Shaukat Imran
Father: Md. Rezaul Karim

Mymensingh

230
2

208362 0000159462 Name: Mosammat Nazma 
Arafin
Father: Md. Anwar Hossain

Dhaka

230
3

208989 0000302997 Name: Shovon Chowdhury
Father: Nirongon Chowdhury

Mymensingh

230
4

208993 0000229486 Name: Md. Shamim Rasel
Father: Md. Shahjahan Hossain

Rangpur

230
5

209025 0000159229 Name: Md. Jahirul Islam
Father: Md. Khorshed Alam

Dhaka

230
6

209280 0000162133 Name: Md. Tajul Islam
Father: Late Ahsan Ullah

Rangpur

230
7

209868 0000192278 Name: A. K. M. Sharif Bhuiyan
Father: Mohammad Abul 
Kashem Bhuiyan

Sylhet

230
8

209971 0000270573 Name: Md. Ashaduzzaman
Father: Md. Moniruzzaman

Dhaka

230
9

209972 0000293569 Name: Md. Firoz Alam
Father: Md. Anisur Rahman

Dhaka

231
0

210009 0000235070 Name: Md. Naushad Alam
Father: Md. Nurul Alam

Rangpur

231
1

210308 0000307521 Name: Md. Abdul Mazid 
Father: Md Mosharaf Hossain

Khulna

231
2

210736 0000193888 Name: Rojina Akter 
Father: Md. Rais Uddin 

Mymensingh

231
3

210899 0000195570 Name: S. M. Aowrangojeb
Father: Md. Abul Kasam Sarker 

Rangpur
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Pubali Bank PLC 231
4

210918 0000176244 Name: Md. Mahbubur Rahman 
Khan
Father: Md. Asad Ddula Khan

Rajshahi

231
5

211014 0000225259 Name: Saddam Hossain
Father: Md. Alauddin munsi 

Dhaka

231
6

211062 0000247561 Name: K. M. Feroj Alom
Father: Md. Anower Hossain 
Khan

Barishal

231
7

211456 0000108152 Name: S. M. Shaharia Haque
Father: Md. Anwarul Haque

Dhaka

231
8

211629 0000108811 Name: Naima Yeasmin
Father: Nur Uddin Ahmed

Dhaka

231
9

211836 0000260992 Name: ANUKUL CHANDRO 
ROY
Father: RATANESWAR ROY

Sylhet

232
0

211870 0000289701 Name: Nazmul Hasan 
Father: Md Nurul Alam 

Chattogram

232
1

211871 0000274893 Name: Rabin Kumar Saha
Father: Amalendu Bikash Saha

Chattogram

232
2

211917 0000202349 Name: Md. Nour Alam
Father: Manir Hossain

Dhaka

232
3

212036 0000126106 Name: Jinia Ahmmed Dinar
Father: Late Entazuddin 
Ahmmed

Khulna

232
4

212167 0000201527 Name: Maruf Ahamed
Father: Asraf Ali Fakir

Barishal

232
5

212644 0000151055 Name: Nazmul Hoque 
Chowdhury
Father: Abdus Salam 
Chowdhury

Sylhet

232
6

212672 0000135349 Name: Ranesh Kanto Das
Father: Rama Nanda Das

Sylhet

232
7

212679 0000124651 Name: Mohsin Uddin Ahmed
Father: Mosleh Uddin Ahmed

Dhaka

232
8

212733 0000291396 Name: MAIN UDDIN
Father: NUR AHAMED

Chattogram

232
9

213087 0000170077 Name: Md. Shahidul Islam 
Father: Md. Nasir Uddin 

Dhaka
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Pubali Bank PLC 233
0

213591 0000249663 Name: Iftekhar Ahmed
Father: Saleh Ahmed 

Sylhet

233
1

213639 0000261937 Name: KAZI SHIBLEE RAHMAN
Father: KAZI ABDUR ROB

Dhaka

233
2

213705 0000211458 Name: Md. Feroz Ali
Father: Md. Abdur Razzaque

Rajshahi

233
3

213939 0000282235 Name: Md.Mostafa Hayder
Father: Md. Samiul Islam

Rangpur

233
4

214046 0000121953 Name: Mohammad Nahid-Ul-
Islam
Father: Mohammad Shafiqul 
Islam Chowdhury

Chattogram

233
5

214050 0000239791 Name: Yousuf Ali
Father: Zakaria Hosen

Rajshahi

233
6

214122 0000220058 Name: Md. Ashraful Arafat 
Sufian 
Father: Md. Abu Sufian

Dhaka

233
7

214163 0000213370 Name: Mithu Akter 
Father: Md. Shindu Mia

Dhaka

233
8

214241 0000214992 Name: Al Basid 
Father: Md. Fazar Ali

Mymensingh

233
9

214242 0000152386 Name: Md. Rokonuzzaman 
Sarker
Father: Md. Abdul Jalil Sarker

Dhaka

234
0

214270 0000283140 Name: Mohammad Masud Rana
Father: Md. Nurul Haque 
Mredha

Rajshahi

234
1

214427 0000296069 Name: Md. Minar Hossen
Father: Md. Yousuf

Dhaka

234
2

214455 0000124332 Name: Md. Shariful Islam
Father: Md. Delwar Hossain

Rangpur

234
3

215528 0000213372 Name: Md. Sazedur Rahman 
Father: Md. Nobir Uddin

Dhaka

234
4

216187 0000200965 Name: Md. Jakir Hossain 
Father: Md. Abdul Latif Sheikh

Dhaka

234
5

216392 0000211542 Name: Md. Mamunur Rashid
Father: Md. A. Samad

Rangpur
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Pubali Bank PLC 234
6

216479 0000281223 Name: Md. Asaduzzaman 
Father: Md. Moniruzzaman 

Mymensingh

234
7

216579 0000108734 Name: Yeashin Asraf 
Father: Abdul Khaleque

Dhaka

234
8

216800 0000159318 Name: S. M. Kibria
Father: Syed Golam Sarwar

Chattogram

234
9

217377 0000288151 Name: MITU AKTER
Father: Monir Hossain

Dhaka

235
0

217390 0000177180 Name: Md. Akhtaruzzaman 
Father: Md. Sarafat Hossain 

Rangpur

235
1

217419 0000127921 Name: Md. Ziaur Rahman
Father: Md. Taimur Rahman

Dhaka

235
2

217441 0000264467 Name: Delowar Hossain
Father: Belayet Hossain 

Chattogram

235
3

217464 0000243720 Name: Md. Omar Faruk Biswas
Father: Md. Unus Ali Biswas

Dhaka

235
4

217685 0000206335 Name: Sultan Ashiq Mahmud
Father: Israil Hosain

Mymensingh

235
5

218393 0000261202 Name: Zakia Aktar
Father: Md. Zakat Ali

Dhaka

235
6

218654 0000159421 Name: Mohammad Abdul Alim 
Khan
Father: Md. Abdul Mannan 
Khan

Mymensingh

235
7

218665 0000288340 Name: MD. ASRAFUL ALOM
Father: Md. Abdullah Prang.

Dhaka

235
8

219760 0000282872 Name: Md. Atikul Islam 
Pramanik
Father: Md. Bajlar Rahman 
Pramanik

Rangpur

235
9

220218 0000239792 Name: Md. Rafiqul Islam
Father: Md. Abdus Salam

Dhaka

236
0

220385 0000306987 Name: Md. Abu Hanif
Father: Late Ahammad Ali

Rajshahi

236
1

220623 0000294868 Name: Himangshu Halder 
Father: Rabindra Nath Halder 

Barishal

236
2

220702 0000303380 Name: Kaisar Hamid
Father: Monjur Alam

Chattogram
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Rajshahi Krishi 
Unnayan Bank

236
3

200444 0000124392 Name: Md. Inul Huq  
Father: Md. Mozammal Huq

Rajshahi

236
4

200539 0000104686 Name: Mst. Farhana Jahan
Father: Md. Shahjahan

Rajshahi

236
5

200945 0000135442 Name: Rafiqul Islam
Father: Deloar Hosen

Dhaka

236
6

201019 0000273361 Name: MD. ABDUR RASHID
Father: MD. FULMIA SIKDER

Rajshahi

236
7

201733 0000247900 Name: Md. Yasik Ikbal
Father: Md. Solaiman Ali

Rangpur

236
8

202333 0000293464 Name: MD. RASHIQUL ISLAM
Father: MD. JASHIM UDDIN

Rajshahi

236
9

202855 0000239569 Name: Md. Hamidul Haq
Father: Md. Akramul Haq

Rajshahi

237
0

202997 0000306629 Name: Joy Barua
Father: Ranabir Barua

Rajshahi

237
1

203213 0000263606 Name: JESMIN AKTER
Father: MD. ABUL HOSSAIN

Rangpur

237
2

203505 0000223828 Name: Md. Moshfiqur Rahman
Father: Md. Abu Taher Miah

Rangpur

237
3

203508 0000235485 Name: Sunzida Alam
Father: Safiul Alam

Rangpur

237
4

203675 0000149091 Name: Md. Iftekhar Zahid
Father: Md. Nurul Islam

Rajshahi

237
5

203701 0000286723 Name: chandan saha
Father: Bikash chandra saha

Rajshahi

237
6

204041 0000222932 Name: Md. Mahbubur Rahman
Father: Sofiuddin Ahmmad

Rangpur

237
7

204227 0000272262 Name: MD. MAHMUDUL 
HASAN
Father: MD. SHAH ALAM

Rangpur

237
8

204347 0000148586 Name: Sujit Kumar Sutradhar
Father: Baloram Chandra 
Sutradhar

Rajshahi

237
9

204570 0000235483 Name: Md. Faysal Kabir
Father: Md. Abdul Kayum

Rajshahi
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Rajshahi Krishi 
Unnayan Bank

238
0

205003 0000250627 Name: Mst. Jesmin Sultana
Father: Dewan Md. Abdul 
Zabber

Rajshahi

238
1

205052 0000260315 Name: Naresh Chandra Roy
Father: Bistu Ram Roy

Rangpur

238
2

205543 0000088722 Name: Md. Abdul Alim
Father: Md. Shamsul Alom

Rajshahi

238
3

205937 0000209479 Name: Md. Ruhool Amin 
Father: Md. Abdus Samad 
Pramanik 

Rangpur

238
4

207031 0000301031 Name: PROKASH CHANDRO 
ROY
Father: DINESH CHANDRO 
ROY

Rangpur

238
5

207170 0000289833 Name: Md. Mohon Mia
Father: Md. Abul Kashem

Rajshahi

238
6

207724 0000236688 Name: Md. Abdur Rouf
Father: Md. Abdul Karim

Rajshahi

238
7

208499 0000234450 Name: Md. Suzan Mahmud
Father: Md. Moslem Uddin Pk.

Rangpur

238
8

209329 0000232020 Name: Juweel Roy
Father: Nani Gopal Roy

Rangpur

238
9

209938 0000313012 Name: MD MAHMUDUL HASAN
Father: MD ENAYET HOSSAIN

Rangpur

239
0

210237 0000273623 Name: MD MIJANUR RAHMAN
Father: MD ABDUL MANNAN

Rangpur

239
1

210379 0000257364 Name: Md Shohanur Rahman
Father: Md. Shofiul Alam

Rangpur

239
2

210527 0000176139 Name: Smritee Rani Sarnoker
Father: Late Shib Nath Prosad 
Sarnoker

Rajshahi

239
3

210710 0000261395 Name: MD. SHAHRIAR 
HOSSAIN
Father: MD. HOSSAIN ALI

Rajshahi

239
4

211254 0000293166 Name: MUSTAQ AZIZ
Father: GOLAM MORTUZA

Rajshahi

239
5

211594 0000264880 Name: Dalowar Hossain
Father: Nurul Islam

Rangpur
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Rajshahi Krishi 
Unnayan Bank

239
6

212255 0000148761 Name: Supriya Paul
Father: Gopesh Chandra Paul

Rajshahi

239
7

212514 0000228465 Name: Mst. Gulnahar Begoom 
Father: Md. A. Mannan Sarkar 

Rangpur

239
8

214726 0000305785 Name: Md. Sohag Hossain
Father: Md. Habibur Rahman 

Rajshahi

239
9

214932 0000225625 Name: Ishrat Jahan
Father: Monirul Alam

Rajshahi

240
0

215341 0000137661 Name: Md. Ruhul Amin Sarker
Father: Late Mofizul Islam

Rangpur

240
1

215715 0000235273 Name: Md. Ariful Islam
Father: Md. Sidur Rahman

Rajshahi

240
2

216143 0000242910 Name: Md. Saleh Akram
Father: Md. Joynul Abedin

Rajshahi

240
3

216371 0000277369 Name: Md. Ashraful Islam
Father: Md. Sekendar Ali 

Rangpur

240
4

216606 0000232837 Name: Md. Alamgir Hossain
Father: Md. Mahbubar Rahman

Rangpur

240
5

216991 0000228344 Name: Md. Fahad Hossain
Father: Md. Akram Hossain

Rajshahi

240
6

217716 0000259977 Name: MD. TAOUSIF SARKER
Father: MD. KUDRUT ULLAHA 
SARKER

Rajshahi

240
7

217727 0000238869 Name: Kaiser Ahmed
Father: Md. Akbar Ali

Rangpur

240
8

217859 0000136005 Name: Abu Ruhel Md. Wayes 
Alkaruni
Father: Md. Jaynal Abedin

Rangpur

240
9

218373 0000283947 Name: Fatimatuzzohora 
Father: Abdur Rashid

Rangpur

241
0

218700 0000252718 Name: Maheshwar Chandra 
Barman
Father: Pranab Kumar Barman

Rangpur

241
1

220502 0000220273 Name: Mahabuba Akhter 
Father: Md. Monzurul Haque 

Rajshahi

241
2

220556 0000201137 Name: Md. Ismael Hossain
Father: Md. Ibrahim

Rangpur
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Rajshahi Krishi 
Unnayan Bank

241
3

220728 0000257037 Name: Md. Shariful Islam
Father: Late. Obaidul Haque

Rangpur

241
4

221293 0000261891 Name: Ferdous Mohammad 
Rakibul Bashar Rubeul
Father: Md. Joynal Abedin 
Akanda

Rangpur

Rupali Bank PLC 241
5

200021 0000135466 Name: Mohiuddin Mohammad 
Faruk
Father: Mohammad Faridul 
Alam

Chattogram

241
6

200105 0000266983 Name: MD. FAYEZ MAHMUD
Father: MD. ASHAD MAHMUD

Dhaka

241
7

200207 0000301072 Name: MD.SAIFUZZAMAN
Father: MD.MONIRUZZAMAN

Dhaka

241
8

200714 0000298238 Name: MD. AL AMIN KHAN
Father: MD FAZLAY ALI KHAN

Chattogram

241
9

200782 0000223041 Name: Md. Aflatul Sagir
Father: Md. Kanchan Ali 
Howlader

Dhaka

242
0

200944 0000216961 Name: Laila Munjura  Shilpy
Father: Md. Abdul Latif

Dhaka

242
1

201067 0000304528 Name: Nadim Hosen 
Father: Md Nurul Islam 

Sylhet

242
2

201344 0000254003 Name: Md. Saddam Hossen
Father: Md. Akbor Ali

Dhaka

242
3

201357 0000135272 Name: Mohammed Hasan 
Morad
Father: Nur Mohammed

Chattogram

242
4

201457 0000300796 Name: MD. KOWSIR 
HOWLADER 
Father: ABDUL AZIZ 
HOWLADER 

Dhaka

242
5

201606 0000250951 Name: Haradhon Chandra 
Biswas
Father: Krishna Chandra 
Biswas

Mymensingh

242
6

201780 0000249758 Name: Md. Mostafizur Rahman
Father: Md. Mofizul Islam

Dhaka

242
7

202071 0000253961 Name: Shammi Akter
Father: Biplob Hossain

Dhaka
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Rupali Bank PLC 242
8

202076 0000255088 Name: Sazzad Hossen
Father: Nur Ahamed

Chattogram

242
9

202116 0000234945 Name: Mohammad Mahmudul 
Hassan
Father: Mohammad Rowshan 
Ali Miah

Dhaka

243
0

203100 0000247793 Name: Debasish Mazumder
Father: Satyendra Nath 
Mazumder

Barishal

243
1

203259 0000256869 Name: AVEJHIT DEY
Father: SHIBU PRASHAD DEY

Chattogram

243
2

203357 0000182578 Name: Nazia Mahboob 
Father: Syed Mahboob Hasan 

Dhaka

243
3

203571 0000122491 Name: Md. Aminul Islam
Father: Md. Harun-Or-Rashid

Dhaka

243
4

203618 0000132628 Name: Gopendra Nath Roy 
Father: Binod Chandra Roy

Khulna

243
5

203661 0000294918 Name: MAHMUDUL KARIM
Father: MAHFUZUL KARIM

Chattogram

243
6

203740 0000190552 Name: Md. Saiful Islam
Father: Abdus Samad

Dhaka

243
7

203837 0000257714 Name: Shuva Dey
Father: Amal Dey

Chattogram

243
8

204079 0000181922 Name: MOHAMMAD HASIBUL 
ISLAM HANIF
Father: MOHAMMAD TAZUL 
ISLAM

Dhaka

243
9

204088 0000158710 Name: Mir Mosharaf Hossain
Father: Abdur Rahim Mir

Dhaka

244
0

204431 0000252535 Name: Sarder Md. Tanjib Islam 
Tias
Father: Md. Shamsul Alam 
Sarder

Barishal

244
1

204476 0000292373 Name: Prasenjit Sikder
Father: Dilip Sikder

Chattogram

244
2

204485 0000259894 Name: MD. KAWSAR AZIM
Father: MD. ASADUZZAMAN

Rajshahi

244
3

204602 0000250418 Name: Bhorot Kumar Shil
Father: Lalon Chandra Shil

Rajshahi
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Rupali Bank PLC 244
4

204664 0000275239 Name: S.M.Nasim 
Father: S.M.Ramzan Ali

Khulna

244
5

204901 0000265580 Name: Sohel Sorowar
Father: Abdul Mannan

Rangpur

244
6

205109 0000258128 Name: RYJWANA  SHAHRIN
Father: A.K.M. MONJUR ALAM

Dhaka

244
7

205116 0000138593 Name: Dil Afroze 
Father: Md. Ismail

Dhaka

244
8

205214 0000181688 Name: Md. Mizanur Rahman
Father: Md. Anowarul Islam

Rangpur

244
9

205237 0000157683 Name: Md. Golam Rasel
Father: Md. Golam Mostafa

Mymensingh

245
0

205293 0000252093 Name: Md. Murad Hossain
Father: Md. Sanaullah

Rajshahi

245
1

205327 0000250962 Name: Bipasha Akhter Hia
Father: Omar Siddique Mallik

Mymensingh

245
2

205336 0000257970 Name: Md. Nazmul Islam 
Father:  Md. Mosarraf Howlader

Barishal

245
3

205480 0000247771 Name: Md. Babul Aktar
Father: Md. Hossain Ali

Barishal

245
4

205513 0000250980 Name: Md. Takbir Hossain 
Shagor
Father: Md. Golam Hossen

Dhaka

245
5

205754 0000242760 Name: Md. Mahady Hasan
Father: Md. Monir Uddin

Rajshahi

245
6

205756 0000247570 Name: Sheikh Enamul Haque
Father: Sheikh Abul Kalam 
Azad

Khulna

245
7

205757 0000249937 Name: Avizit Rahul Bepary
Father: Subrata Chandra 
Bepary

Khulna

245
8

205982 0000243437 Name: Smita Farzana
Father: Md. Mohsin Chowdhury

Dhaka

245
9

206176 0000257226 Name: Md. Jahangeer Alam
Father: Md Abul Kalam

Mymensingh

246
0

206189 0000247883 Name: Most. Umme Habiba
Father: Md. Akramul Haque

Rangpur
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Rupali Bank PLC 246
1

206289 0000256921 Name: MD. FARHAD HOSEN
Father: MD. RUHUL AMIN

Rajshahi

246
2

206314 0000250930 Name: Md. Moniruzzaman
Father: Md. Abdul Mazid 
Talukder

Mymensingh

246
3

206351 0000242912 Name: Shimul Chandra Shil
Father: Ranajit Chandra Shil

Dhaka

246
4

206684 0000300835 Name: Tasmia Ulfath
Father: Syed Muhibuddin 
Mahammed Toufique

Chattogram

246
5

206696 0000252125 Name: Md. Abubakar Siddique 
Father: Md. Shafiar Rahman

Rangpur

246
6

206815 0000298984 Name: ROWSHON AKTER
Father: NURUL ISLAM

Mymensingh

246
7

206834 0000298628 Name: Md. Abdulla Al Mamun 
Father: Md. Rofiqul Islam

Dhaka

246
8

207051 0000241818 Name: MD. AMINUL ISLAM
Father: MD. AZIZUR ROHMAN

Dhaka

246
9

207166 0000255388 Name: Md. Jiarul Islam
Father: Md. Saukat Ali

Dhaka

247
0

207217 0000257608 Name: PALASH DAS 
Father: AMAR CHAN DAS

Chattogram

247
1

207448 0000293736 Name: MD. SAIFUR RAHMAN
Father: MD. SIDDIQUR 
RAHNAN

Barishal

247
2

207662 0000230578 Name: Md. Asad-Uz-Zaman
Father: Md. Akhter Uz Zaman

Dhaka

247
3

207747 0000305236 Name: MD. ZAHIDUL ISLAM
Father: MD. ABU ZAFOR

Khulna

247
4

207788 0000266646 Name: MD.ASHIKUL HAQUE
Father: MD.FAZLUL HAQUE

Dhaka

247
5

208031 0000258648 Name: MAUSUMI HOSSAIN 
JUTHI
Father: MOKARRAM HOSSAIN

Mymensingh

247
6

208611 0000255591 Name: Khandakar Nurul Hasan
Father: Abdul Motalib 
Rhandakar

Mymensingh
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Rupali Bank PLC 247
7

208987 0000239953 Name: Mst. Shorifatul Kobra 
Moli
Father: Md. Abu Ayub Prodhan

Rangpur

247
8

209007 0000266967 Name: Mst. Khorseda Aktar
Father: Mohd. Khadimul Islam

Rangpur

247
9

209040 0000241880 Name: Nasir Uddin Ahmed
Father: Md. Shafiqul Islam

Rangpur

248
0

209113 0000260981 Name: PROSHANTO KUMAR 
SARKAR
Father: MADUSUDHAN 
SARKER

Mymensingh

248
1

209214 0000299316 Name: SHARMIN AKTER 
SHIMU
Father: MD. SHAHIDULLAH

Dhaka

248
2

209373 0000266150 Name: MUNTASIR WAHID
Father: MD MOZAMMEL 
HAQUE

Dhaka

248
3

209568 0000251405 Name: Md. Masud Pervez
Father: Md. Mahbubul Huq

Mymensingh

248
4

209703 0000251577 Name: Rehnuma Tabassum
Father: Rafiqur Rahman 
Patwary

Dhaka

248
5

209775 0000152522 Name: Parboti Chanda
Father: Subodh Chandra 
Chanda

Dhaka

248
6

209824 0000308207 Name: Mahmuda Akter
Father: Md Sirazul Islam

Dhaka

248
7

209836 0000165642 Name: Mintu Dey
Father: Nirod Dey

Sylhet

248
8

209967 0000298615 Name: Md Wali Ullah Sarker
Father: Md Chan Mia Sarker

Dhaka

248
9

209995 0000300674 Name: Ibrahim Khalil 
Father: Yousuf Mian

Dhaka

249
0

210285 0000253993 Name: Rokshana Perveen
Father: Zahidul Islam

Dhaka

249
1

210367 0000247778 Name: Shantunu Mizan
Father: A.K.M. Mizanur Rahman

Barishal

249
2

210488 0000088573 Name: Md. Enamul Haque
Father: A. K. M. Amir Ali

Rangpur
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Rupali Bank PLC 249
3

210763 0000226304 Name: Rumana Akter
Father: Abul Kalam Azad

Barishal

249
4

211040 0000258911 Name: Ibrahim Khalil
Father: Iqbal Hossain

Khulna

249
5

211045 0000267668 Name: MD ASHRAFUL
Father: LATE ABDUL MALEK

Rajshahi

249
6

211082 0000307756 Name: PROSENJIT DEBNATH
Father: PORIMOL DEBNATH

Dhaka

249
7

211193 0000167892 Name: Narayan Chandra Ray
Father: Krisna Kanta Ray

Rangpur

249
8

211262 0000251021 Name: Herock Joity Biswas 
Father: Timir Biswas

Khulna

249
9

211343 0000297047 Name: MD. ABU SAYEED
Father: MD. NOOR ALI GAIN

Khulna

250
0

211457 0000226003 Name: Md. Rubaiat Arefin
Father: Md. Aminur Rashid 

Rajshahi

250
1

211661 0000259253 Name: ISRAT JAHAN
Father: Md. Abdul Latif 
Talukdar

Dhaka

250
2

211662 0000259351 Name: Niger Siddiquee
Father: Nazrul Islam Siddiquee

Dhaka

250
3

211677 0000255391 Name: Badal Banik
Father: Shahadeb Banik

Dhaka

250
4

211796 0000262796 Name: Shohag Hossen
Father: Md. Islam Uddin

Rajshahi

250
5

211806 0000250085 Name: Jannatul Ferdous 
Jannath
Father: Md. Abdus Salam

Dhaka

250
6

212201 0000247773 Name: Md.Naimur Rahaman
Father: Md. Abdul Halim

Barishal

250
7

212212 0000268668 Name: Md. Ashiqur Rahman 
Shah 
Father: Md. Musa Shah 

Rangpur

250
8

212238 0000265583 Name: Md. Ashraf Ali Prodhan
Father: Md. Sobhan Ali 
Prodhan

Dhaka
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Rupali Bank PLC 250
9

212747 0000254001 Name: Shahnaz Mahjabin Rifat
Father: Md. Amir Hossain 
Abdullah

Dhaka

251
0

212748 0000259717 Name: Shatabdi Paul
Father: Shovon Paul

Dhaka

251
1

212789 0000258181 Name: MARIAM AKTER ORTHY
Father: A.T.M. YEASIN

Dhaka

251
2

212868 0000185150 Name: Md. Imran Hossain
Father: Md. Nasir Uddin

Dhaka

251
3

212891 0000262285 Name: TASLIMA AKTHER
Father: MD. HUMAYUN KABIR

Chattogram

251
4

213106 0000299119 Name: JAMAL UDDIN
Father: Jahangir Nopti

Barishal

251
5

213138 0000288564 Name: SOSIMOHAN PAL
Father: VOTKUCHANDRA PAL

Rangpur

251
6

213228 0000257576 Name: PIJUSH KANTI 
MOHANTA
Father: NITAI PADA MOHANTA

Barishal

251
7

213323 0000257133 Name: TASLIMA AKHTER
Father: MD NURUL ISLAM 

Dhaka

251
8

213334 0000174208 Name: Md. Johirul Islam
Father: Md. Forid Uddin

Mymensingh

251
9

213381 0000293793 Name: Chayan Kumar Roy
Father: Birendranath Roy

Rajshahi

252
0

213393 0000299042 Name: MD. AKTARUZZAMAN 
Father: MD. ABEDUR RAHMAN 

Mymensingh

252
1

213402 0000262344 Name: UTTAM KUMAR
Father: Gour Chandra Roy

Mymensingh

252
2

213584 0000263282 Name: MD.RUBEL FAKIR
Father: MD.SAHEB ALI FAKIR

Barishal

252
3

213648 0000257687 Name: MD. REJWANUL HAQUE 
PRODHAN
Father: MD. MOQBUL HOSSAIN 
PRODHAN

Dhaka

252
4

213688 0000249903 Name: Rifat Azim Hridoy
Father: Md. Nurul Islam

Rangpur
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Rupali Bank PLC 252
5

213782 0000301560 Name: MD. KAIUM KHAN
Father: MD. ABDUL 
KHALAQUE KHAN 

Dhaka

252
6

213943 0000236951 Name: Tania Ahmed
Father: Khabir Uddin Ahmed

Dhaka

252
7

214144 0000262205 Name: Noor Alam
Father: Tula Mia

Sylhet

252
8

214250 0000304787 Name: Himadri Bhattacherjee
Father: Poritosh Kumar 
Bhattacharjee

Khulna

252
9

214263 0000299741 Name: Eyasir Arafat
Father: Md. Ismail Hossain

Khulna

253
0

214414 0000264539 Name: MD. AKTARUZZAMAN
Father: MD. SHAMSUL HAQUE 
FARAZE

Khulna

253
1

214485 0000127897 Name: Md. Shazzad Hossain
Father: Md. Abdus Samad

Mymensingh

253
2

214486 0000256726 Name: FARJANA HASHEM 
PRIANKA 
Father: HASHEM SHAHRIAR 

Dhaka

253
3

214587 0000257768 Name: Monirul Islam
Father: Abdur Rahman

Barishal

253
4

214812 0000242819 Name: Sumon Sarker
Father: Chanmoni Sarker

Dhaka

253
5

214814 0000257615 Name: MD. NURE ALAM 
SIDDIQUE
Father: MD. AMANULLAH

Dhaka

253
6

214863 0000254011 Name: Debashish Sarker 
Manmoth
Father: Monoranjan Sarker

Dhaka

253
7

214898 0000112320 Name: Md. Kamal Hossain
Father: Md. Badar Uddin 
Mondol

Khulna

253
8

215582 0000299338 Name: ASHRAFUL ISLAM 
MOJUMDER
Father: Abdur Rashid 
Mojumder

Dhaka

253
9

215688 0000241816 Name: Md. Jahidul Haque 
Bhuyian
Father: Md. Jahirul Haque 
Bhuyian

Chattogram
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Rupali Bank PLC 254
0

215781 0000259486 Name: MD. RATAN ALI
Father: MD. ASAD ALI

Rangpur

254
1

215830 0000263870 Name: Anam Islam
Father: Md. Islam Uddin Mollah

Dhaka

254
2

216079 0000249896 Name: Md. Johurul Islam
Father: Md. Fazlur Rahaman

Khulna

254
3

216202 0000252437 Name: Md. Ruhul Amin
Father: Md. Soim Uddin

Rajshahi

254
4

216353 0000244433 Name: Robin Tanchangya
Father: Jitto Mohan 
Tanchangya

Chattogram

254
5

216458 0000185158 Name: Md. Abu Kalam
Father: Md. Golam Rasul

Dhaka

254
6

216511 0000229466 Name: Bishawjit Talukdar
Father: Pranesh Ranjan 
Talukdar

Mymensingh

254
7

216519 0000190559 Name: Md. Yousuf Ali
Father: Md. Younus Ali

Khulna

254
8

216564 0000294648 Name: Santonu Saha
Father: Samir Kumar Saha

Khulna

254
9

216692 0000260911 Name: SABUJ KARMAKAR
Father: SHAMAL KARMAKAR

Barishal

255
0

216724 0000141659 Name: Mohammad Ziaul Haque
Father: Md. A. Samad

Sylhet

255
1

216772 0000250873 Name: Md. Ahasanul Islam
Father: Md.Itimul Islam

Dhaka

255
2

216796 0000247796 Name: Biswajit Malakar
Father: Radhika Ranjan Malakar

Barishal

255
3

216850 0000251546 Name: Md. Belal Hossain
Father: Md. Wahed

Dhaka

255
4

217073 0000214996 Name: Md. Abdul Alim 
Chowdury 
Father: Md. Daluwar Hossain

Dhaka

255
5

217228 0000252137 Name: Md. Suja Miah
Father: Late. Akbar Ali

Rangpur

255
6

217562 0000182144 Name: Md. Abu Rayhan Miah 
Ranu
Father: Md. Liakat Ali Miah

Rangpur
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Rupali Bank PLC 255
7

217592 0000252386 Name: Sabuj Kumar Saha
Father: Late Paritosh Kumar 
Saha

Rajshahi

255
8

217642 0000265294 Name: Ishrat Jahan Khan
Father: Moynal Haque Khan

Dhaka

255
9

217703 0000262735 Name: MD. SAIFUL ISLAM 
Father: MD. MODASSER ALI  
HOWLADER

Barishal

256
0

217793 0000243367 Name: Muhammad Nazmus 
Sakib
Father: Md. Nuruzzaman

Dhaka

256
1

217953 0000269055 Name: HUMAYUN KABIR
Father: NUR HOSSAIN

Dhaka

256
2

218063 0000157434 Name: Delwar Hossain 
Quadery
Father: Ozi Ullah

Chattogram

256
3

218369 0000250878 Name: Zidmi Ahamad Ringko
Father: Gias Uddin Ahammad

Chattogram

256
4

218504 0000305346 Name: MD. SABBIR HOSSAIN
Father: MD. ANWAR HOSSAIN 
HOWLADER

Barishal

256
5

218755 0000243270 Name: Supti Rani Barman
Father: Sattendra Chandra 
Barman

Mymensingh

256
6

218766 0000249781 Name: Md. Shourab Hossen
Father: Md. Abdul Hamid

Rajshahi

256
7

218835 0000263759 Name: MD. ZAHURUL ISLAM
Father: MD. WAZED ALI 
DAFADER

Barishal

256
8

218888 0000309968 Name: Mariya Sultana Moly
Father: Md. Nowab Hossain

Dhaka

256
9

218889 0000287068 Name: A. R. M SAIFUZZAMAN 
Father: MD MOHABBAT 
HOSSAIN 

Rangpur

257
0

219240 0000168642 Name: Md. Shahidul Islam
Father: Md. Eradat Ali Khan

Khulna

257
1

219432 0000260724 Name: Parvez Faisal
Father: Mufazzal Hossain

Mymensingh

257
2

219506 0000255380 Name: Juwel Kumar Bishwas
Father: Jiban Krishna Bishwas

Dhaka
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Rupali Bank PLC 257
3

219519 0000236819 Name: Shamima Khatun
Father: Md. Eliyas Mollah

Dhaka

257
4

219665 0000251188 Name: Sauvik Bhowmik Anik
Father: Dr. Mohit Ranjan 
Bhowmik

Sylhet

257
5

219894 0000282771 Name: Md. Al-Imran
Father: Md. Rezaul Karim

Rangpur

257
6

220057 0000250066 Name: Sagar Basak
Father: Nirmal Basak

Rangpur

257
7

220123 0000257965 Name: Kumarjit Dutta
Father: Sanjoy Dutta

Dhaka

257
8

220266 0000182000 Name: Md. Delowar Hossain
Father: Md. Hafizur Rahman

Rajshahi

257
9

220407 0000261379 Name: Tahera Yeasmin
Father: Md. Mahmud Ali

Sylhet

258
0

220476 0000293742 Name: Md.Habibur Rahman
Father: Md.Wahidul Islam

Dhaka

258
1

220607 0000260829 Name: Md. Sajal Ahmed
Father: Nurul Haque

Mymensingh

258
2

220827 0000235585 Name: Md. Serazul Islam
Father: Md. Bashiar Rahman

Rangpur

258
3

220832 0000303858 Name: SHAK KAMRUL HASAN 
EMON
Father: SHAK AMIRUL ISLAM 
RAZU

Sylhet

258
4

220897 0000232354 Name: Md. Mizanur Rahman
Father: Md. Sultan Ahmed

Barishal

258
5

221079 0000216392 Name: Liton Barai 
Father: Jagadish Barai

Dhaka

258
6

221403 0000264729 Name: Md. Alamgir
Father: Md. Mofij Uddin

Rajshahi

258
7

221419 0000297098 Name: Md. Jahangeer Hossain 
Father: Md. Abdul Gafur 
Mohalder

Khulna

258
8

221581 0000257506 Name: JOTAN BANIK
Father: MOLIN CHANDRA 
BANIK

Chattogram
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Rupali Bank PLC 258
9

221689 0000301305 Name: Rakib Mahmud
Father: Haji Mozammel Hoque 

Dhaka

Shahjalal Islami Bank 
PLC

259
0

200456 0000296549 Name: MD. ARIFUL ISLAM
Father: MD. HANIF

Chattogram

259
1

200665 0000217445 Name: Md. Rakibul Hasan 
Father: Md. Abdur Rouf Sarkar 

Dhaka

259
2

201004 0000121841 Name: Mohammad Motear 
Rahman
Father: Mohammad Sukur Ali

Dhaka

259
3

201022 0000269323 Name: MD ABDUL QUDDUS
Father: LATE FAZLAR 
RAHMAN

Dhaka

259
4

201172 0000295407 Name: Md. Nurul Alam Khan
Father: Md. Shamsul Alam 
Khan

Dhaka

259
5

201819 0000230895 Name: Md. Solaiman Hossain
Father: Md. Razem Uddin

Dhaka

259
6

202558 0000091362 Name: Md. Tazibar Rahman
Father: Late Sheikh  Md. Zainal  
Abedin

Dhaka

259
7

202867 0000253284 Name: Nafisa Sarwar
Father: Md. Sarwar Chowdhury

Dhaka

259
8

202972 0000179854 Name: Md. Abu Yousuf 
Father: Md. Abdur Razzaque

Rajshahi

259
9

203342 0000277635 Name: M. Aminul Islam
Father: M. Tabrez Ali

Rajshahi

260
0

203492 0000238141 Name: Abu Meraj Md. Sarwar-ul 
Alam Chowdhury
Father: Md. Touhidul Alam 
Chowdhury

Dhaka

260
1

203538 0000160168 Name: Hasan Md. Mustasin 
Khan
Father: Md. Muktarul Hasan 
Khan

Dhaka

260
2

203679 0000174900 Name: Yasmin Akter
Father: Abul Kashem

Chattogram

260
3

204224 0000279663 Name: AHMED FARID
Father: SAIFUDDIN AHMED

Dhaka

260
4

204275 0000162744 Name: Tareq Islam
Father: Nazirul Islam

Dhaka
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Shahjalal Islami Bank 
PLC

260
5

204397 0000274158 Name: MUZAFFAR HABIB
Father: ATAHAR AHMED

Dhaka

260
6

204559 0000216312 Name: Md. Romjan Ali 
Father: Md. Badshah Sarder

Dhaka

260
7

205698 0000229132 Name: Mohd. Kamrul Hasan 
Chowdhury
Father: Mohd. Shafiul Alam 
Chowdhury

Dhaka

260
8

205879 0000150658 Name: A. J. M. Shaminul Islam
Father: A. J. M. Nurul Islam

Dhaka

260
9

205880 0000170206 Name: Mahmud Sagar Tarafder 
Father: Abdul Kader Tarafder 

Dhaka

261
0

206287 0000238139 Name: Md. Kamrul Hasan
Father: Md. Younus Miah

Dhaka

261
1

206925 0000187038 Name: Md. Ashraful Islam 
Father: Md. Ayen Uddin 

Dhaka

261
2

206934 0000242537 Name: Md. Rayhan Islam
Father: Muhammed Furkan

Chattogram

261
3

206976 0000223018 Name: Md. Ashraful Islam
Father: Md. Tofazzel Hossain

Khulna

261
4

207832 0000293530 Name: MD. Jafar Sadeq
Father: MD. Sadeq

Dhaka

261
5

208076 0000191391 Name: Md. Iftekharul Islam 
Father: Md. Aminul Islam 

Dhaka

261
6

208301 0000245305 Name: Redwanur Rahaman
Father: Abdul Gafur

Dhaka

261
7

208497 0000216308 Name: Abdullah Al Masum 
Father: Md. Shamsuzzaman 
Azad

Dhaka

261
8

208641 0000208529 Name: Md. Jamal Hosen
Father: Md. Yusuf

Dhaka

261
9

208836 0000187037 Name: Mir Touhid Ahmmad 
Father: Mir Ashraf Ali 

Khulna

262
0

209370 0000300470 Name: Jannatul Ferdous Mou
Father: Md. Rafiqul Islam

Dhaka

262
1

211757 0000296125 Name: TAHSIN SADIA
Father: A.K.M. Rafiqul Islam

Dhaka
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Shahjalal Islami Bank 
PLC

262
2

211875 0000132037 Name: Muhammad Mesbah 
Uddin
Father: Late Md. Mobarak Ullah

Dhaka

262
3

211908 0000266155 Name: A.Rahman
Father: MD Rafikul Islam

Dhaka

262
4

211986 0000244857 Name: Md. Mahbub Hasan 
Bhuiyan
Father: Md. Mojib Ullah 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

262
5

212019 0000223101 Name: Najifa Akter
Father: Md. Feroz Ahmed

Dhaka

262
6

212383 0000292748 Name: MOON SIDDIQUE
Father: A H M SAIDUR 
RAHMAN

Dhaka

262
7

212960 0000105452 Name: Asma-Ul-Husna
Father: Md. Anisul Huda

Dhaka

262
8

212977 0000139055 Name: Md. Mohsin Alam
Father: Late Md. Abdur Rahman

Dhaka

262
9

213350 0000242542 Name: Sifat Gazi
Father: Ismail Gazi

Dhaka

263
0

213572 0000208571 Name: Nazmun Nahar
Father: Mohammad Hafizur 
Rashid

Chattogram

263
1

214003 0000212745 Name: Md. Shahinur Islam
Father: Late Md. Abdur Rahim

Mymensingh

263
2

214286 0000208565 Name: Mohammad Shariful 
Islam
Father: Md. Abul Kashem

Chattogram

263
3

214369 0000285076 Name: Md Abu Hanif 
Father: Md Nurul Islam 

Dhaka

263
4

214490 0000178828 Name: Mohammad 
Hasanuzzaman
Father: Mohammad Akhtar 
Hossain

Dhaka

263
5

216099 0000151576 Name: Muminul Alam
Father: Shafiul Alam

Dhaka

263
6

216387 0000242548 Name: Mohymenul Islam
Father: Hazi Mustafa Mahmood

Chattogram
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Shahjalal Islami Bank 
PLC

263
7

217737 0000117047 Name: Muhammad Shahidul 
Islam
Father: Muhammad Shakhawat 
Hossain

Dhaka

263
8

219713 0000296967 Name: Tariqur Rahman 
Father: Mahfuzur Rahman 

Dhaka

Shimanto Bank PLC 263
9

204353 0000156616 Name: Kazi Asheque Mahamud
Father: Kazi Habibullah

Mymensingh

264
0

206449 0000283357 Name: Md. Khalilur Rahman 
Father: Md. Idres Ali

Dhaka

264
1

209189 0000110567 Name: Md. Noor-E-Alom 
Siddiquee
Father: Md. Abu Bakar 
Siddiquee

Rangpur

264
2

217234 0000274390 Name: AFRIN AKTER 
Father: MD. AFSER ALI

Dhaka

264
3

219254 0000290973 Name: MOHAMMED SAIFUR 
RAHAMAN
Father: ABU AHMED 

Dhaka

Social Islami Bank PLC 264
4

200025 0000099196 Name: Md. Rejwan-Ul-Alam 
Father: Md. Khorshed Alam

Dhaka

264
5

200046 0000119853 Name: Muhammad Abu Bakar 
Molla
Father: Ashraf Ali Molla

Dhaka

264
6

200058 0000207424 Name: Abdullha  Al Mamun
Father: Abdul Latif Miah

Dhaka

264
7

200351 0000231376 Name: Md. Mahfu-Zur-Rahman
Father: Md. Abdul Mannan

Mymensingh

264
8

200421 0000117580 Name: Golam Mostafa
Father: Abul Bashar

Chattogram

264
9

200594 0000237164 Name: Kazi Farhad
Father: Munshi Meah

Chattogram

265
0

201119 0000237737 Name: Imrana Akter
Father: Md. Sharif Ali

Dhaka

265
1

201544 0000195268 Name: Abdullah Al-Mamun
Father: Md. Abu Motalib

Dhaka

265
2

201593 0000260492 Name: Ayat Ullah
Father: Sharafat Ullah 

Chattogram
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Social Islami Bank PLC 265
3

202080 0000262216 Name: Jabed Hossain 
Father: Shah Alam 

Dhaka

265
4

202117 0000267531 Name: Md. Hasibur Rahman
Father: Md. Mozibur Rahman

Dhaka

265
5

202677 0000204210 Name: Md. Mahmudul Hasan
Father: Md. Abdul Jalil

Dhaka

265
6

203170 0000237658 Name: Md. Maruf Uddin
Father: Sirajul Islam

Chattogram

265
7

203283 0000216029 Name: Md. Amran Sharder
Father: Md. Harun-Or-Rashid

Khulna

265
8

204146 0000295537 Name: MD. NAJRUL ISLAM
Father: MD. BELAYET 
HOSSAIN

Dhaka

265
9

204357 0000173559 Name: Md. Pabel
Father: Md. Alamgir Mia

Dhaka

266
0

204608 0000156277 Name: Mahmudul Hasan
Father: Md. Nurul Hoque

Chattogram

266
1

205368 0000285453 Name: Mohammad Tariqul 
Islam 
Father: Amzad Ali 

Dhaka

266
2

205465 0000262232 Name: MD. HASSAN BIN ISLAM
Father: NURUL ISLAM

Dhaka

266
3

205947 0000129400 Name: Md. Imrul Hasan
Father: Md. Emdadul Haque Pk.

Dhaka

266
4

207317 0000228735 Name: Md. Al Amin Khan 
Father: Md. Kazim Uddin Khan

Mymensingh

266
5

207497 0000231322 Name: Md. Saddam Hossen
Father: Md. Abdur Rokib

Khulna

266
6

207801 0000142028 Name: Md. Mostafijur Rahman
Father: Md. Kalim Uddin

Dhaka

266
7

207919 0000262779 Name: MAHBUBA SULTANA
Father: MD. ABDUR RAHMAN

Chattogram

266
8

208656 0000228931 Name: Satyajit Das 
Father: Ajit Das

Dhaka

266
9

209904 0000159092 Name: Khandakar Anwar 
Masum
Father: Khandakar Maksudur 
Rahman

Sylhet
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Social Islami Bank PLC 267
0

209925 0000228727 Name: Md. Amin Ullah 
Father: Md. Rahim Ullah 

Chattogram

267
1

210268 0000204220 Name: Sirajul Islam
Father: Md. Shah Alam

Dhaka

267
2

210315 0000165999 Name: MD HAFIJULLAH
Father: Md. Muslahuddin 
Ahmed

Dhaka

267
3

210368 0000272878 Name: Md. Manjurul Islam
Father: Mohammed Wayahidur 
Rahaman

Dhaka

267
4

210521 0000197049 Name: Muhammad Mafizal 
Haque 
Father: Muhammad Muslem 
Uddin 

Mymensingh

267
5

210543 0000228878 Name: Mohammad Shahidul 
Islam
Father: Mr. Nrul Islam

Chattogram

267
6

210631 0000231561 Name: Md. Kamrul Islam
Father: Md. Abul Hossain

Mymensingh

267
7

210779 0000220634 Name: Tipu Dutta
Father: Dilip Dutta

Chattogram

267
8

211188 0000183129 Name: Md. Farhad Sarker
Father: Md. Golam Mahiuddin 
Sarker

Sylhet

267
9

211367 0000207395 Name: Mirja Mohammed 
Yousuf
Father: Mohammed Khorshed 
Alam

Dhaka

268
0

211494 0000220612 Name: Sabrina sharnamoyee 
Bhuiyan 
Father: Abdul Khaleque 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

268
1

212678 0000156232 Name: Md. Rezuanul Islam
Father: Md. Abdul Halim

Dhaka

268
2

212783 0000197081 Name: Sirwan Hossain
Father: Naimul Hossain 

Dhaka

268
3

213930 0000272551 Name: UMME HABIBA KHAN
Father: MD. ZOHIRUL ISLAM

Dhaka
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Social Islami Bank PLC 268
4

214073 0000189067 Name: Muhammad Sharifur 
Rahman
Father: Muhammad Fazlur 
Rahman

Dhaka

268
5

214865 0000187637 Name: Shefat-E-Asma Nigar
Father: S. M. Noor Mohammad 
Chowdhury

Chattogram

268
6

216822 0000130203 Name: Md. Shahinur Rahman
Father: Md. Zohor Ali

Dhaka

268
7

217593 0000237639 Name: Md. Nuruddin
Father: Rafiq Ahmed 

Chattogram

268
8

217852 0000237598 Name: Delowar Hossain
Father: Md. Sekender Ali Sikder

Dhaka

268
9

217914 0000097821 Name: A. S. M. Noor Uddin 
Zihad
Father: Mohammad Mohi Uddin 
Ahmed

Dhaka

269
0

218418 0000265724 Name: MD.MIRAZ HOWLADER
Father: MD.ATAHAR 
HOWLADER

Dhaka

269
1

218539 0000169684 Name: Md. Nazmul Hoque 
Chowdhury
Father: Md. Mozammel Hoq 
Chowdhury

Chattogram

269
2

219270 0000228782 Name: Md. Golam Dastagir 
Father: Md. Kobbat Meah 
Chowdhury

Dhaka

269
3

219613 0000261295 Name: SAIFUL BARI
Father: MD. JASIM UDDIN

Chattogram

269
4

220041 0000213716 Name: MUHAMMED REZAUR 
RAHMAN
Father: AYUB ALI 
CHOWDHURY

Chattogram

269
5

220328 0000194848 Name: Aminul Hoque
Father: Mohammad Osman 
Gani

Chattogram

269
6

220810 0000266913 Name: Md Foysal
Father: Md Jasim

Dhaka

269
7

221154 0000121812 Name: Md. Mainul Arefeen
Father: Abu Taiab 
Mohammadul Hoque

Chattogram

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:55 PM 167 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



Social Islami Bank PLC 269
8

221187 0000156293 Name: Md. Monower Wahid 
Almazi
Father: Md. Abdul Halim Almazi

Dhaka

269
9

221244 0000249144 Name: Nasrin Akter Sumi
Father: Kabir Ahmed Azad

Chattogram

270
0

221316 0000263449 Name: Mostufa
Father: Rahamat ali

Mymensingh

Sonali Bank PLC 270
1

200122 0000247372 Name: Mafuzur Rahman
Father: Gias Uddin Molla

Dhaka

270
2

200216 0000225602 Name: Milon Kumar
Father: Gobinda Chandra Saha

Rajshahi

270
3

200266 0000246747 Name: Ahsan Ul Kabeer
Father: M A Jinnah

Dhaka

270
4

200290 0000302954 Name: Pallab Chowdhury
Father: Ranjan Kumar 
Chowdhury

Sylhet

270
5

200361 0000244968 Name: Md. Saiful Islam Khan
Father: Abdur Razzaque Khan

Dhaka

270
6

200450 0000150556 Name: Vudev Chandra Sharkar
Father: Berendra Nath 
Debsharma

Rangpur

270
7

200460 0000243563 Name: Md. Abdullah Al Mamun
Father: Md. Abul Hashem 
Bhuiyan

Chattogram

270
8

200489 0000223821 Name: A. K. M. Shahabuddin 
Sohrawardy
Father: Abdul Mannan

Chattogram

270
9

200495 0000137669 Name: Mohammad Harun Or 
Rashid
Father: Mohammad Abdul 
Gafur

Chattogram

271
0

200508 0000250568 Name: Dipa Debnath 
Father: Shyamal Debnath

Barishal

271
1

200534 0000232509 Name: Jubaid Hossain
Father: Nurul Islam

Chattogram

271
2

200535 0000224873 Name: Goutam Kumar Ghosh
Father: Sanjay Kumar Ghosh

Khulna

271
3

200572 0000304331 Name: MAHMUDUL HASAN
Father: NAZRUL ISLAM

Dhaka
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Sonali Bank PLC 271
4

200653 0000120248 Name: Md. Idris Mia
Father: Md. Esa Hoque Mollah

Dhaka

271
5

200703 0000136185 Name: Bivusita Ray Choudhury
Father: Bimalendu Ray 
Choudhury

Sylhet

271
6

200730 0000257577 Name: MD. ATIQUR RAHMAN
Father: MD. HARUN - OR- 
RASHID

Khulna

271
7

200847 0000272032 Name: MD. FARJANUL HOQUE 
MITHEL
Father: MD. SIRAJUL HOQUE 

Dhaka

271
8

200853 0000132472 Name: Md. Harun-Or-Rashid
Father: Md. Tayab Ali Sarker

Rajshahi

271
9

200868 0000175613 Name: Suranjit Das
Father: Sunil Das 

Mymensingh

272
0

200895 0000240879 Name: Md Naushad Ali
Father: Md Iskander Ali

Chattogram

272
1

200910 0000309603 Name: MD. NURUL ALAM
Father: MD. MAHABUB ALAM

Khulna

272
2

201089 0000232455 Name: Peari Aktar
Father: Md. Shahjahan Ali 
Moral

Khulna

272
3

201115 0000131836 Name: Madhab Kumar Basak
Father: Kartik Chandra Basak

Rangpur

272
4

201161 0000211170 Name: Rumana Islam Rani 
Father: Md. Rafiqul Islam 

Dhaka

272
5

201211 0000132208 Name: Md. Ferdous Miah
Father: Md. Abdul Aual

Mymensingh

272
6

201229 0000290885 Name: MD. RASEL ISLAM
Father: MD. ABDUL AZIZ 
DULAL

Rajshahi

272
7

201254 0000195810 Name: Jannatul Ferdoushy 
Father: Md. Jalal Uddin 

Dhaka

272
8

201293 0000292049 Name: Khalid Hosan Khan
Father: Abdul Mannan Khan

Rajshahi

272
9

201408 0000211986 Name: Lutfullahil Alam
Father: Shamsul Haque

Rangpur
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Sonali Bank PLC 273
0

201414 0000254815 Name: Md. Najmul Hossain
Father: Md. Neser Uddin

Rangpur

273
1

201464 0000223675 Name: Pobitro Kumer Malo
Father: Late Trinath Malo

Dhaka

273
2

201534 0000268492 Name: TAPAN KANTI DEY
Father: Dayal Hari Dey

Chattogram

273
3

201548 0000298587 Name: MD. KAMRUL HASSAN 
Father: ABU SUFIAN

Dhaka

273
4

201549 0000236957 Name: S.M. Nazrul Islam
Father: Md. Nurul Islam

Dhaka

273
5

201666 0000299479 Name: Mishu Dewan
Father: Murati Shankar Dewan

Chattogram

273
6

201670 0000263321 Name: TITHI DAS
Father: PRADIP KUMAR DAS

Barishal

273
7

201749 0000255774 Name: Most. Ummey Fatima 
Panna
Father: Md. Abdun Nur

Rangpur

273
8

201797 0000249719 Name: Nasima
Father: Shamsul Haque Mallik

Dhaka

273
9

201810 0000142295 Name: Md. Shahinur Rahman
Father: Md. Hafizur Rahman

Khulna

274
0

201830 0000298338 Name: Md. Jewel Rana 
Father: Md. Abul Kalam

Mymensingh

274
1

201872 0000240850 Name: Md. Yousuf Ali
Father: Md. Akimuddin

Rajshahi

274
2

201891 0000268985 Name: Amina Rahman Mukta
Father: Md. Bazlur Rahman 
Mian

Dhaka

274
3

201898 0000250040 Name: Ismail Hossain
Father: Abdur Rahim

Dhaka

274
4

201920 0000158313 Name: Md. Habibullah Mirdha
Father: Md. Mokbul Hossain 
Mridha

Dhaka

274
5

201933 0000301203 Name: SK. ASADUZZAMAN
Father: SK. KAMARUZZAMAN

Dhaka

274
6

201971 0000267841 Name: MD. MIFTAHUL KARIM
Father: DR. MD. SERAJUL 
KARIM

Rajshahi
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Sonali Bank PLC 274
7

202025 0000225312 Name: Palash Das 
Father: Bimal Das 

Chattogram

274
8

202062 0000250739 Name: Sawmitra Chakma
Father: Achintya Chakma

Chattogram

274
9

202063 0000247438 Name: Bashkar Chakma
Father: Fulo Kishor Chakma

Chattogram

275
0

202110 0000258186 Name: Md. Sohel Rana
Father: Md. Azizul haque

Rangpur

275
1

202128 0000255839 Name: Fatema Raiyan 
Chowdhury
Father: Md. Nurul Islam 
Chowdhury

Dhaka

275
2

202160 0000144092 Name: Md. Abul Kalam Azad
Father: Md. Muslah Uddin

Dhaka

275
3

202171 0000300766 Name: Fairuz Anika Rahman
Father: Mansur Rahman Noman

Dhaka

275
4

202178 0000135351 Name: Nirbapan Chakma
Father: Shatish Chandra 
Chakma

Chattogram

275
5

202232 0000236639 Name: Himal Pal
Father: Kanulal Pal

Sylhet

275
6

202288 0000298413 Name: MD. SAZIDUR RAHMAN 
SIAM
Father: MD. LUTFOR RAHMAN

Rajshahi

275
7

202330 0000273280 Name: SATHI CHOWDHURY
Father: MD. JAHANGIR 
CHOWDHURY

Dhaka

275
8

202495 0000236164 Name: Gouranga Kumar Sarkar
Father: Durga Pada Sarkar

Khulna

275
9

202507 0000248705 Name: Suhel Chandra Das
Father: Sunil Chandra Das

Dhaka

276
0

202508 0000175603 Name: Md. Harun 
Father: Md. Ekhlasur Rahman 

Mymensingh

276
1

202513 0000245189 Name: Armanul Naser
Father: Md. Nasir Uddin 
Khandaker

Dhaka

276
2

202569 0000300478 Name: Al-Amin Khan
Father: Rezaul Khan

Khulna
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Sonali Bank PLC 276
3

202580 0000237462 Name: Md. Abu Taher
Father: Md. Ansar Ali

Rangpur

276
4

202610 0000177096 Name: Shah Md. Mostakim 
Ahsan Chowdhury
Father: Shah Md. Mostofa 
Chowdhury

Rangpur

276
5

202657 0000250023 Name: Farzana Parvin
Father: Abdul Karim

Mymensingh

276
6

202673 0000260058 Name: MD. ABDUL BAKIR 
BHUIYAN 
Father: MD. ABDUL MOHIMEN 
BHUIYAN

Chattogram

276
7

202706 0000250570 Name: Md. Shahjalal 
Father: Md. Alam Howlader

Barishal

276
8

202728 0000298515 Name: DELOAR HOSSEN
Father: ASHRAF UDDIN

Sylhet

276
9

202796 0000254303 Name: Pragga Das
Father: Dhiman Kanti Das

Chattogram

277
0

202846 0000187829 Name: Md. Shahinur Rahman
Father: Md. Harun Or Rashid 

Khulna

277
1

202882 0000228156 Name: Md. Amrun Hossain
Father: Md. Azizar Rahman

Rajshahi

277
2

202943 0000302307 Name: MURSHID HOSSAIN
Father: YOUSUF NOBY

Dhaka

277
3

203013 0000302089 Name: Shaikh Golam Rasul
Father: Shaikh Oliullah

Khulna

277
4

203040 0000183816 Name: Md. Abdul Guffar
Father: Late Harunoor Rashid

Rangpur

277
5

203050 0000239758 Name: Mahbub-A-Jannat
Father: Jobed Ali

Dhaka

277
6

203063 0000263285 Name: MD. SHAFIQUL ISLAM
Father: MD. ALOMGIR HOSEN

Barishal

277
7

203067 0000305520 Name: SHOHANUR RAHMAN 
SUMON
Father: HASMAT ALI

Mymensingh

277
8

203120 0000304481 Name: RAQUIBUL ISLAM
Father: NURUL ISLAM

Sylhet
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Sonali Bank PLC 277
9

203123 0000299324 Name: MD. SOJIB AHMED
Father: MD. NAWAB ALI KHAN

Rajshahi

278
0

203128 0000301567 Name: MD. MOHSIN MIA
Father: MD. AKA UDDIN MIA

Dhaka

278
1

203164 0000236648 Name: JUBAYER AHMED
Father: Md. Ibrahim Ali

Sylhet

278
2

203244 0000300243 Name: MD Amir Hossain
Father: Safijiuddin bagha

Dhaka

278
3

203295 0000247468 Name: Most. Rokeya Begum
Father: Md. Raihan Ali

Rangpur

278
4

203310 0000246664 Name: Md Alamin Hossain
Father: Md Abdul Awal

Rajshahi

278
5

203316 0000245125 Name: Chiranjeeth Adhikari
Father: Ranendra Adhikari

Sylhet

278
6

203321 0000291162 Name: Muhammad Wahidul 
Alam
Father: Muhammad Jane Alam

Dhaka

278
7

203336 0000232682 Name: Thapash Kumar Das
Father: Mridul Kanti Das

Chattogram

278
8

203367 0000147061 Name: Mohammad Mahbubur 
Rahman
Father: Late Keramat Ali Sardar

Khulna

278
9

203455 0000243622 Name: Biplob Kumar Ghosh
Father: Binod Kumar Ghosh

Dhaka

279
0

203456 0000298396 Name: Md. Parvej 
Father: Md. Siddik Miah 

Dhaka

279
1

203643 0000187786 Name: Moha. Tariqul Islam 
Father: Moha. Rezaul Haque

Dhaka

279
2

203708 0000156018 Name: Md. Ruhul Amin
Father: Md. Mokhlesur Rahman

Rajshahi

279
3

203722 0000298525 Name: Promanando Biswas
Father: Parimal Biswas

Khulna

279
4

203738 0000290019 Name: MD. MUSTAFA 
MURSHED 
Father: MD. MOIN UDDIN 
MUGOL

Mymensingh

279
5

203777 0000259950 Name: Tapas Sarker
Father: Abhimonyu Sarker

Khulna
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Sonali Bank PLC 279
6

203786 0000145967 Name: Kalyan Kumar Biswas
Father: Ranajit Kumar Biswas

Khulna

279
7

203888 0000256873 Name: SATYAJIT ROY
Father: SUVROM ROY

Khulna

279
8

203977 0000312628 Name: Md Rashed Ali
Father: Md Ramzan Ali

Dhaka

279
9

203981 0000192196 Name: A. Kader Lipu 
Father: Md. Fayz Khan 

Barishal

280
0

204001 0000308225 Name: Md. Abdulla Al Mamun
Father: Late Md. Nazim Uddin

Rajshahi

280
1

204130 0000247411 Name: Ferdous Azad Kaniz
Father: Abul kalam Azad

Rangpur

280
2

204145 0000258684 Name: SONTOSH KUMAR 
CHOWDHURY
Father: NIPEN CHOWDHURY

Rajshahi

280
3

204310 0000264603 Name: Rabeya Rahaman
Father: Md Anisur Rahaman

Dhaka

280
4

204321 0000234923 Name: Md. Tufajjal Husen Khan
Father: Md. Aizuddin Khan

Mymensingh

280
5

204432 0000312625 Name: JIBON SHEEL 
Father: NARAYAN SHEEL 

Chattogram

280
6

204468 0000313830 Name: Md. Nazmul Hasan 
Father: Md. Nazrul Islam 

Barishal

280
7

204484 0000237372 Name: Md. Masum Billa
Father: Md. Musa Miah

Barishal

280
8

204510 0000225383 Name: Md. Arifur Rahman 
Father: Aminur Rahman 

Dhaka

280
9

204548 0000303125 Name: MD. SAIFUL ISLAM
Father: MD. JAKIR HOSSAIN

Khulna

281
0

204583 0000199475 Name: Md. Yeasin Saleh
Father: Md. Akkas Howlader

Barishal

281
1

204628 0000260226 Name: Susen Chandrar Oy
Father: Laxmi Charan Roy

Rangpur

281
2

204656 0000204811 Name: Mohammad Rezaul 
Islam Khan
Father: Mohammad Abdul Jalil 
Khan

Mymensingh
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Sonali Bank PLC 281
3

204745 0000248419 Name: Hosne Mobarak
Father: Noor Alam Md. Zillur 
Rahman

Rajshahi

281
4

204812 0000143346 Name: Md. Abu Bakar Siddik 
Mazumder
Father: Md. Ali Mazumder

Chattogram

281
5

204882 0000251173 Name: Most. Negar Sultana
Father: Md. Sultan Ahmed Mia

Dhaka

281
6

204888 0000225506 Name: Abu Syed
Father: Mostafigur Rahman

Mymensingh

281
7

204896 0000298116 Name: Shawkat Hossen
Father: Badiur Rahaman

Chattogram

281
8

204910 0000178516 Name: Bijan Krishna
Father: Sree Jogesh Chandra

Dhaka

281
9

204912 0000183867 Name: Farzana Ferdousi
Father: Md. Al-Amin Bhuiyan

Dhaka

282
0

204966 0000273481 Name: SAJIBUR RAHAMAN
Father: Late Saiyadul Haque

Chattogram

282
1

205011 0000240845 Name: Nusrat Farha
Father: Md. Abdul Khaleque 
Chowdhury

Rajshahi

282
2

205063 0000288431 Name: ABDULLAH AL MASUD
Father: ABUL KALAM AZAD

Dhaka

282
3

205223 0000225225 Name: Md. Zahidul Islam
Father: Md. Somez Uddin

Dhaka

282
4

205236 0000239754 Name: Md. Saiful Islam
Father: Md. Daraj Ali

Mymensingh

282
5

205272 0000238603 Name: Md. Omar Faroque 
Seoul
Father: Md. Jahangir Patwary

Dhaka

282
6

205279 0000170772 Name: Masuma Akhter 
Father: Md. Mofiz Uddin 

Dhaka

282
7

205323 0000264455 Name: Habibul Hasan 
Father: Mohammad Shofiul 
Alam 

Dhaka

282
8

205435 0000147079 Name: Md. Aminur Rahman
Father: Md. Jahar Ali Mondol

Khulna
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Sonali Bank PLC 282
9

205447 0000280772 Name: MD. AMANULLH AMAN
Father: MOTALEB HOSSAIN 

Rangpur

283
0

205449 0000254813 Name: Rasel Mahmud
Father: Ynus Ali

Rangpur

283
1

205473 0000225223 Name: Golam Kader Selim
Father: A. K. Fazlul Haq

Dhaka

283
2

205508 0000184149 Name: Md. Ifranul Islam 
Talukder 
Father: Md. Faizul Islam 
Talukder 

Sylhet

283
3

205634 0000305957 Name: BHADRO KANTO GAIN
Father: CHITTA RANJAN GAIN

Khulna

283
4

205669 0000298906 Name: Mahabubul Haque 
Palash
Father: Abdul Haque

Mymensingh

283
5

205690 0000305694 Name: MD.AMINUL ISLAM
Father: MD.ABDUL ALIM

Barishal

283
6

205887 0000298514 Name: AKASH DHAR
Father: RANJIT DHAR

Chattogram

283
7

205888 0000199487 Name: Abida Sarmin
Father: Md. Abdul Barik

Mymensingh

283
8

205897 0000196492 Name: Shamal Chandra Datta
Father: Dr. Bikash Chandra 
Datta

Chattogram

283
9

205929 0000305061 Name: MD. SHAHJALAL 
JAMAL
Father: MD. ABDUL HAKIM

Sylhet

284
0

205986 0000242867 Name: Niloy Ranjan Nath
Father: Dr. Subal Nath

Dhaka

284
1

206060 0000224725 Name: Bishnodeb Kumar
Father: Nitai Chandara

Rajshahi

284
2

206072 0000299491 Name: ANIMESH BISWAS
Father: RABINDRA NATH 
BISWAS

Barishal

284
3

206077 0000314120 Name: PRANAB SARKER
Father: SUKUMAR SARKER

Rajshahi

284
4

206161 0000298279 Name: Abdul Haque
Father: Abdul Latif

Rangpur
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Sonali Bank PLC 284
5

206180 0000263395 Name: MD. MAHADI HASAN
Father: MD. KHAIRUL BASHAR

Rangpur

284
6

206186 0000246774 Name: Sabrina Sharmeen
Father: Abdul Jabbar

Dhaka

284
7

206196 0000237344 Name: Md. Roknujjaman
Father: Md. Osman Ali

Dhaka

284
8

206210 0000144030 Name: Md. Fokhroz Uddin
Father: Md. Hares Meah

Chattogram

284
9

206292 0000122872 Name: Md. Abul Monsur
Father: Late Md. Abul Khair

Dhaka

285
0

206309 0000299501 Name: Saidur Rahman 
Father: Abdur Rahman

Khulna

285
1

206331 0000294366 Name: FARJANA JAMIL 
RESHMI 
Father: MOHAMMAD JAMAL 
UDDIN 

Chattogram

285
2

206333 0000232604 Name: Dhrubo Kumar Sikdar
Father: Dhirendra Nath Sikdar 

Khulna

285
3

206352 0000299233 Name: MD SADDAM HOSSAIN
Father: MD ABDUL QUDDUS

Rajshahi

285
4

206374 0000255512 Name: S.M. Shaheen Jabed
Father: Sk. Shariful Islam

Khulna

285
5

206466 0000300209 Name: MD. JAHANGIR AL 
MAHMUD 
Father: MD. ABDUL HAMID 

Rangpur

285
6

206478 0000265404 Name: AHSAN HABIB
Father: GOLAM RABBANI

Khulna

285
7

206495 0000250555 Name: Md. Arif Hossain
Father: Md. Amjad Hossain

Rajshahi

285
8

206533 0000215220 Name: Sayedur Rahman Sayed 
Father: Muslim Sarker

Dhaka

285
9

206544 0000253050 Name: Polas Kumar Das
Father: Gurhori Das

Rangpur

286
0

206588 0000215178 Name: Rasel Kumar Dhar
Father: Amar Krishna Dhar

Chattogram
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Sonali Bank PLC 286
1

206610 0000301813 Name: Ambarish Chandra 
Barman 
Father: Jogesh Chandra 
Barman

Rangpur

286
2

206616 0000187846 Name: Md. Mehedi Al Mamun  
Father: Md. Lukman Hossain 

Khulna

286
3

206628 0000299097 Name: Lucky Akter
Father: Md. Jahangir Alam

Dhaka

286
4

206679 0000293468 Name: Amit Kumar
Father: Ashok Kumar

Khulna

286
5

206683 0000304460 Name: Aminul Islam 
Father: Abdur Razzaque 

Mymensingh

286
6

206694 0000225512 Name: Md. Masum Hossain
Father: Md. Shorab Hossain

Khulna

286
7

206754 0000300310 Name: Md. Towhidul Hasan
Father: Abdul Kafi

Rangpur

286
8

206757 0000305015 Name: Juboraj Hossain
Father: Firoz Alam

Dhaka

286
9

206779 0000237370 Name: Aditi Saha
Father: Jahar Lal Saha

Dhaka

287
0

206783 0000278273 Name: KAMAL HOSSEN
Father: ROFI UDDIN KHAN

Barishal

287
1

206828 0000304569 Name: MOHAMMAD SHAHRIAR 
SHAJADIN
Father: MOHAMMAD ABED 
HOSSAIN

Dhaka

287
2

206871 0000299035 Name: S. M. Prince
Father: Abdus. Sattar 

Rajshahi

287
3

206902 0000157263 Name: Sanjoy Bhoumik
Father: Nirmal Chandro 
Bhoumik

Barishal

287
4

206922 0000306710 Name: Ibrahim Hossain Shakil
Father: Mohammad Abul 
Khayer Khukan

Barishal

287
5

206941 0000260910 Name: MD.NOORNABI SHEIKH
Father: MD.GOLAM NABI 

Khulna

287
6

207028 0000240883 Name: Abdullah Al Munsur
Father: Amir Hossain Bhuiyan

Chattogram
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Sonali Bank PLC 287
7

207068 0000258043 Name: RAKIB HASAN ASAD
Father: Shafikul Islam

Dhaka

287
8

207099 0000291968 Name: APU CHANDRA DAS
Father: PRAN HARI DAS

Dhaka

287
9

207131 0000244288 Name: Md. Maruf Hosen
Father: Md. Shahalom

Barishal

288
0

207133 0000244293 Name: Khondoker Mahmudul 
Huq
Father: Md. Shajahan 
Khondoker

Barishal

288
1

207137 0000174035 Name: Abdullah Al-Mamun
Father: Sarwar Rahaman

Dhaka

288
2

207141 0000243664 Name: Mofizur Rahman
Father: Baschu Miah

Chattogram

288
3

207202 0000244244 Name: Md. Imran Hosen
Father: Md. Abu Hanif

Mymensingh

288
4

207225 0000299323 Name: ELIN BALA
Father: NIKHIL BALA

Khulna

288
5

207226 0000304119 Name: SOURASHUVRA DUTTA
Father: SRIJAN LAL DUTTA

Khulna

288
6

207257 0000300447 Name: Palash Chakrabortty
Father: Ashis Kumar 
Chakrabortty

Barishal

288
7

207289 0000254325 Name: Md. Tanvir Hasan
Father: Md. Asaduzzaman

Dhaka

288
8

207311 0000243413 Name: Mahfuza Sultana Linda
Father: Mohammad Abul 
Kashem

Dhaka

288
9

207410 0000241635 Name: Md. Nazat Hossain
Father: S. K. Omar Ali

Khulna

289
0

207439 0000260879 Name: MD. SURUZZAMAN
Father: MD. MONNES ALI

Mymensingh

289
1

207508 0000294128 Name: Mst Iren Akter 
Father: Md. Alamgir Hossain 

Rajshahi

289
2

207554 0000301009 Name: MARIAM KAMAL
Father: MD KAMAL AHMED

Dhaka

289
3

207578 0000291933 Name: Md. Naim Hossain 
Father: Md. Shohrab Hossain

Dhaka
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Sonali Bank PLC 289
4

207584 0000199483 Name: Razu Ahamed
Father: Abdur Rahim Shaikh

Rajshahi

289
5

207639 0000299173 Name: S. M. Toyhidul Islam
Father: S. M. SHARIFUL ISLAM

Khulna

289
6

207668 0000255582 Name: Sumaiya Binte Mannan
Father: Mohammad Abdul 
Mannan

Dhaka

289
7

207809 0000299165 Name: Joyanto Debnath
Father: Shyamal Kumar 
Debnath

Khulna

289
8

207823 0000299783 Name: MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM 
Father: MD. FAZLUL HAQUE 

Rangpur

289
9

207836 0000241650 Name: Narayan Das
Father: Mangal Das

Khulna

290
0

207848 0000229220 Name: Md. Totan Rahman 
Father: Md. Amir Hossain 

Khulna

290
1

207863 0000145795 Name: Bilkis Ara
Father: Sk. Sakendar Ali

Khulna

290
2

207930 0000254528 Name: Pallab Chandra 
Acharjee
Father: Rakhal Chandra 
Acharjee

Chattogram

290
3

207942 0000213365 Name: Goutom Chandro Sarker 

Father: Khandro Nath Sarker

Rangpur

290
4

207955 0000248422 Name: Sowrozit Sarker
Father: Borun Sarker

Rajshahi

290
5

207960 0000303822 Name: Md.Munzurul Islam
Father: Md.Deloar Hosen

Chattogram

290
6

208050 0000273119 Name: MD. RAZIB HOSSAIN 
Father: ABDUL AZIZ 

Dhaka

290
7

208067 0000173008 Name: Aklima Akhter
Father: Mohammad Jashim 
Uddin

Dhaka

290
8

208230 0000299531 Name: Mazedul Islam
Father: Mir Munju Miah

Mymensingh

290
9

208250 0000223767 Name: Mahamudur Rahman
Father: Md. Habibur Rahman 
Talukder

Dhaka
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Sonali Bank PLC 291
0

208253 0000194276 Name: Samunul Islam 
Chowdhury
Father: Late Aziz Ahmed 
Chowdhury

Dhaka

291
1

208257 0000225614 Name: Md. Mahbubur Rahman 
Father: Md. Abdur Rahim 
Bhuyian

Dhaka

291
2

208260 0000250528 Name: Md. Masud Rana
Father: Md. Yusuf Ali

Rangpur

291
3

208284 0000199260 Name: Md. Dabir Uddin 
Father: Md. Abdullah 

Khulna

291
4

208328 0000254536 Name: Ajijur Rahman
Father: Abdur Rahim

Chattogram

291
5

208382 0000245715 Name: Md. Rahad Chowdhuri
Father: Md. Nowab Hossain

Barishal

291
6

208422 0000246370 Name: Md. Ruhul Quddus
Father: Abdul Gofur

Khulna

291
7

208470 0000206287 Name: Md. Nur Alam Miah
Father: Md. Abdur Rashid Miah

Rangpur

291
8

208481 0000130813 Name: Mohammad Saiful Islam
Father: Md. Ali Akbar

Chattogram

291
9

208489 0000299363 Name: MD MONIR KHAN
Father: MD JOYNAL ABEDIN

Rajshahi

292
0

208521 0000236654 Name: Md. Ahsan Islam
Father: Md. Nurul Islam

Dhaka

292
1

208577 0000187652 Name: Lakhsmi Kanta Sarkar
Father: Bomkesh Sarker

Rangpur

292
2

208625 0000243547 Name: Abu Muhammad Zunaed
Father: Muhammad Rezaul 
Haque 

Dhaka

292
3

208789 0000301435 Name: MD. SUZAN SHEIKH 
Father: MD. ASER ALI 

Dhaka

292
4

208819 0000248696 Name: Md. Saifullah Tarek
Father: Md. Manwar Hossain

Mymensingh

292
5

208821 0000313640 Name: SUKANTA 
CHAKRABORTY TANMOY
Father: MANAS MUKUL 
CHAKRABORTY

Chattogram
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Sonali Bank PLC 292
6

208831 0000258546 Name: MD. MEHEDY HASAN
Father: MD. KHALILUR 
RAHMAN

Khulna

292
7

208832 0000183590 Name: Md. Belal Hossain
Father: Md. Ayub Ali

Rangpur

292
8

208852 0000250591 Name: Mokaddas Ali
Father: Golam Rabbani

Rangpur

292
9

208857 0000254312 Name: Md. Ranaul Islam
Father: Md. Ibrahim Mollah

Rajshahi

293
0

208875 0000236724 Name: Mohammad Humayun 
Kabir Rana
Father: Mohammad Hazrat Ali

Mymensingh

293
1

208877 0000259290 Name: RUPALI BALA MONDAL
Father: BIDUR MONDAL

Khulna

293
2

208933 0000235062 Name: Md. Lalan Ali
Father: Md. Akkas Ali

Rajshahi

293
3

208934 0000228558 Name: Samiron Karmaker
Father: Rampada Karmaker

Khulna

293
4

208954 0000305782 Name: DIPAK CHANDRA PAUL
Father: BEMOL CHANDRA 
PAUL

Barishal

293
5

208956 0000128104 Name: Md. Badiul Alam
Father: Abdur Razzak Sikder

Barishal

293
6

208972 0000231030 Name: Jahangir Alam
Father: Md. Rahim Uddin

Dhaka

293
7

208973 0000299863 Name: Mumtahina Karim Jui
Father: Md. Momtazul Karim

Mymensingh

293
8

209028 0000246765 Name: Md. Rakibul Islam
Father: Md. Ruhul Amin

Rangpur

293
9

209049 0000240610 Name: Kawsar Ahmed
Father: Md. Jamal Uddin

Rajshahi

294
0

209054 0000133252 Name: Md. Babul Hossain
Father: Nur Mohammad

Rajshahi

294
1

209124 0000280609 Name: Tushar Barua
Father: Sanjoy Barua

Chattogram

294
2

209157 0000298123 Name: ABU RAYHAN
Father: Alamgir Hossain 

Dhaka
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Sonali Bank PLC 294
3

209174 0000187986 Name: Sabiha Islam
Father: Saiful Islam Akanda

Dhaka

294
4

209182 0000267654 Name: Etu Dutta 
Father: Rakhal Dutta 

Chattogram

294
5

209238 0000248395 Name: Md. Abu Shamim
Father: Md. Samsul Haq

Rangpur

294
6

209248 0000275355 Name: ABDULLAH AL MAMUN
Father: SHAHIDUL HOQUE

Mymensingh

294
7

209273 0000258115 Name: MD ABDUL MOTTALEB
Father: MD ABDUL HAMID

Dhaka

294
8

209285 0000209405 Name: Sanjib Bhattacharjee 
Father: Tapan Bhattacharjee 

Chattogram

294
9

209291 0000305885 Name: Al-Mamun
Father: Md. Alkas Miah

Dhaka

295
0

209299 0000245196 Name: Billal Hossain
Father: Md. Bashir Uddin 
Sarder

Dhaka

295
1

209341 0000248691 Name: Md. Abdul Matin
Father: Tufazzal Hossain

Mymensingh

295
2

209357 0000261993 Name: MD. AHSANUR 
RAHMAN
Father: MD. ABDUR RASHID

Rajshahi

295
3

209372 0000299999 Name: SK TOHIDUL ISLAM 
Father: SK MOSADDEK 
HOSSIN

Khulna

295
4

209378 0000136155 Name: Md. Azizul Bari
Father: Late Asgar Ali 

Dhaka

295
5

209381 0000191594 Name: Shah Md. Shakhawath 
Hossain Chowdhury
Father: Mohammad Shahjahan

Sylhet

295
6

209383 0000231012 Name: Apurbo Nandi
Father: Ajit Kumar Nandi

Khulna

295
7

209404 0000263583 Name: SYRAZUL ISLAM
Father: ABDUL SATTER

Mymensingh

295
8

209411 0000296995 Name: MD MAHFUZUR 
RAHMAN
Father: MD ABDUL MANNAN

Mymensingh
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Sonali Bank PLC 295
9

209509 0000310488 Name: MD. ROHAN ISLAM
Father: MD. RABBA HABIB 

Dhaka

296
0

209592 0000312716 Name: MD. TANVIR WAHID
Father: TAJUDDIN AHMED

Khulna

296
1

209664 0000245833 Name: Minar Sultana Mukta
Father: Md. Monsur Ali

Rajshahi

296
2

209741 0000238770 Name: Kamrul Hasan
Father: Kanu Miah Sawdagar

Chattogram

296
3

209750 0000251156 Name: Ornab Das
Father: Shahadeb Kanti De

Mymensingh

296
4

209791 0000235357 Name: Md. Nazmul Huda
Father: Md. Abdul Mannan

Rajshahi

296
5

209819 0000262376 Name: SHAHIN MIA
Father: Samsu Uddin

Mymensingh

296
6

209838 0000306392 Name: HUMAYUN KABIR
Father: ABDUL MAZID MOLLA

Khulna

296
7

209859 0000279186 Name: SUKAMAL DATTA
Father: SHOSHEN DATTA

Rajshahi

296
8

209877 0000174680 Name: Md. Shanaul Islam
Father: Md. Abul Kashem

Rangpur

296
9

209919 0000268007 Name: Hiron Chandra Roy
Father: Rajendra Nath Roy

Rangpur

297
0

209946 0000234599 Name: Md. Nur Alam Siddiqi
Father: Md. Abdul Gafur Shaikh

Rajshahi

297
1

209956 0000243560 Name: Md. Shahadat Hossen 
Sohel
Father: Md. Kamal Pasha

Dhaka

297
2

209989 0000244323 Name: Md. Anarul Islam
Father: Md. Abdur Rashid Dhali

Khulna

297
3

210057 0000304491 Name: MD. ABDUL AWAL
Father: MD. SHAHJAHAN

Rangpur

297
4

210070 0000238607 Name: Saima Akhter
Father: Md. Sekander Ali

Dhaka

297
5

210204 0000191997 Name: Iqbal Mahmud
Father: Mohammad Serajul 
Islam

Dhaka
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Sonali Bank PLC 297
6

210348 0000299911 Name: MD. TANJIL HOSSAIN
Father: AJIJUL HAQUE 

Khulna

297
7

210378 0000240829 Name: Md. Jahangir Alam
Father: Md. Nurul Islam

Rajshahi

297
8

210381 0000250729 Name: Md. Mohsanin Islam
Father: Md. Rohul Amin

Rajshahi

297
9

210382 0000299089 Name: TAPOS KUMAR
Father: SHAMAPADA SARKAR

Rajshahi

298
0

210394 0000303785 Name: MD. MONIRUL ISLAM
Father: MD. SHOHIDUL ISLAM

Rajshahi

298
1

210399 0000122268 Name: Md. Asaduzzaman
Father: Md. Shamsul Huda

Rangpur

298
2

210401 0000274222 Name: DIIP NARAYAN 
DEBANTH ANUPOM
Father: NARAYAN DEBANTH

Sylhet

298
3

210505 0000185736 Name: M. M. Hisanoon Nahar
Father: M. M. Elias

Dhaka

298
4

210538 0000268321 Name: MEHEDE HASAN
Father: ASHRAFUL ALAM

Dhaka

298
5

210581 0000301443 Name: MD. KHAYRUL ISLAM
Father: MD. ALOMGIR 
HOSSAIN

Rangpur

298
6

210688 0000255015 Name: Md. Nazmuz Sakib
Father: Md. Saidur Rahman 
Sarker

Rangpur

298
7

210765 0000250705 Name: S M Hamidul Islam
Father: Md. Abdul Zabbar

Khulna

298
8

210816 0000268485 Name: SHAHADAT HOSSAIN
Father: SERAJUL ISLAM

Chattogram

298
9

210835 0000247077 Name: Tahmina Akhter
Father: Md. Alauddin

Dhaka

299
0

210840 0000248159 Name: Mashura Begum
Father: Md. Fazlul Haque

Rangpur

299
1

210848 0000246427 Name: Mst. Farhana Boby
Father: Md. Aktarujjaman

Rangpur

299
2

210881 0000239630 Name: Sriti Rani Podder
Father: Sunil Chandra Podder

Mymensingh
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Sonali Bank PLC 299
3

210929 0000236962 Name: Palash Chandra Paul
Father: Ballave Chandra Paul

Dhaka

299
4

210931 0000239708 Name: Md. Al-Beruni
Father: MD. Golam RAbbani

Rangpur

299
5

210949 0000234917 Name: Mrinmoy Golder
Father: Parafulla Golder

Khulna

299
6

210972 0000202108 Name: Diba Moni Chakravorty
Father: Dwipendranath 
Chakravorty 

Dhaka

299
7

210990 0000247434 Name: Mohammad Shariful 
Islam
Father: Mohammad Serajul 
Islam

Chattogram

299
8

210994 0000245520 Name: Md. Sobuj Mia
Father: Md. Amzad Hossain

Rajshahi

299
9

211015 0000159393 Name: Amiotosh Kumar Sana
Father: Dhirendra Nath Sana

Khulna

300
0

211088 0000305865 Name: ANIRBAN SARKER
Father: BIJOY SARKER

Mymensingh

300
1

211108 0000198786 Name: Fahema Sultana
Father: Md. Abdul Aziz

Rajshahi

300
2

211134 0000300620 Name: MD ARAFAT ISLAM
Father: MD SHIRAJUL ISLAM

Rangpur

300
3

211166 0000290949 Name: RUPON KUMAR NATH
Father: DILIP KUMAR NATH

Chattogram

300
4

211171 0000273494 Name: ROKSANA AKTER 
BRISTY
Father: ABDUR ROUF

Dhaka

300
5

211172 0000130868 Name: Md. Abul Kalam Azad
Father: Md. Ansar Ali

Rangpur

300
6

211232 0000270790 Name: MD.SAZEDUL ISLAM
Father: Md.Arjet Ali

Rajshahi

300
7

211282 0000301349 Name: TIPU MALLIK 
Father: RANJIT MALLIK

Chattogram

300
8

211333 0000239771 Name: Mohammad Shahin Miah
Father: Mohammad Feroz Miah

Dhaka

300
9

211373 0000300758 Name: TAPOSHI RABYA LIMA
Father: SHEIKH ABU DAUDE

Khulna
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Sonali Bank PLC 301
0

211397 0000308376 Name: S. M. SALAUDDIN 
IQBAL
Father: S.M. SIRAJUL ISLAM

Dhaka

301
1

211539 0000306127 Name: NAJMUL HOSSEN
Father: JALAL UDDIN

Dhaka

301
2

211696 0000260933 Name: Md Rubaite Tanzir
Father: Md Amzad Hossain

Rangpur

301
3

211713 0000301673 Name: Md.Towhidul Islam
Father: Abul Kalam Azad

Barishal

301
4

211739 0000245905 Name: Md. Nur-Uz-Zaman
Father: Md. Abdul Latif

Rangpur

301
5

211746 0000177685 Name: Afroza Sultana
Father: Md. Amir Hossain 
Pathan

Dhaka

301
6

211877 0000212970 Name: REGAN SAHA
Father: Nitish Saha

Dhaka

301
7

211885 0000254027 Name: Shahela Akter Sumi
Father: Mohammad Shafi Ullah

Dhaka

301
8

211887 0000175664 Name: Madhu Chandra Ray
Father: Dinesh Chandra Ray

Rangpur

301
9

211914 0000242899 Name: Mauli Khatun
Father: Md. Abdul Mannan

Khulna

302
0

211924 0000290698 Name: MD. SHORIF UDDIN
Father: MD. SHOWKAT 
HOSSAIN

Khulna

302
1

211927 0000241418 Name: A.B.M. Muhitur Rahman
Father: M. Mahbubur Rahman

Khulna

302
2

211930 0000279859 Name: NAZMUL HAQUE
Father: NASIR UDDIN

Khulna

302
3

211989 0000242900 Name: Sattyajit Halder
Father: Madhusudan Halder

Khulna

302
4

212009 0000224713 Name: Md. Zahangir Alom
Father: Md. Eslam Ali

Rajshahi

302
5

212022 0000183806 Name: Madhab Chandra 
Brahma
Father: Makhan Lal Brahma

Khulna

302
6

212067 0000304332 Name: JAHURUL ISLAM
Father:  FAZLUR RAHMAN 

Rajshahi
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Sonali Bank PLC 302
7

212083 0000244277 Name: Mohammad Solaiman 
Hossain
Father: Md. Siddiqur Rahman

Sylhet

302
8

212112 0000255505 Name: Uttam Mridha
Father: Paritosh Mridha

Khulna

302
9

212160 0000247285 Name: Shahara Sultana
Father: Md. Bazlur Rahman

Dhaka

303
0

212277 0000223853 Name: A. S. M. Sarwar Jahan
Father: Master Saleh Rahim

Dhaka

303
1

212310 0000308536 Name: SAMIUL AZIM
Father: MD. ABDUL MOMIN MIA

Dhaka

303
2

212323 0000307359 Name: MST.SHARMIN JAHAN
Father: MD. SAIFUL ALAM

Rajshahi

303
3

212343 0000220294 Name: Md. Saidur Rahman 
Father: Late Abdul Gaffar 

Khulna

303
4

212352 0000245494 Name: Shahrukh Jamil
Father: Abul Kalam Azad

Chattogram

303
5

212373 0000150154 Name: Khodeja Begum
Father: Abddus Shafiq 
Chowdhury

Chattogram

303
6

212441 0000298328 Name: FARZANA MOU
Father: NOOR MOHAMMAD

Dhaka

303
7

212468 0000142311 Name: Shamim Mia
Father: Tofazzal Hossen

Dhaka

303
8

212579 0000259457 Name: MD. KHYRUL ISLAM
Father: MD. CHAIN ALI

Barishal

303
9

212589 0000232303 Name: Rifat Jahan
Father: Md. Matiur Rahman

Mymensingh

304
0

212682 0000188148 Name: Md. Rafiqul Islam
Father: Md. Jasim Uddin

Rangpur

304
1

212775 0000298437 Name: MD ARIFUL ISLAM 
SATU
Father: MD BIPLOB HOSSAN

Dhaka

304
2

212805 0000244230 Name: Md. Tarikul Islam
Father: Md. Nazrul Islam

Dhaka

304
3

212810 0000145706 Name: Md. Rafiqul Islam
Father: Md. Obidur Rahman 
Shaikh

Khulna
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Sonali Bank PLC 304
4

212888 0000251187 Name: Khatune Jannat Sohana
Father: Md. Habibur Rahman

Dhaka

304
5

212930 0000300428 Name: MD. RAMJAN ALI
Father: MD. ABDUL BASED

Rangpur

304
6

213206 0000236167 Name: Md. Rakibul Islam
Father: Md. Tofazzel Hossain

Khulna

304
7

213322 0000246417 Name: Md. Ariful Islam
Father: Md. Abdul Gofur

Rajshahi

304
8

213345 0000280077 Name: SUMON MIA
Father: ABDUR RAHIM 

Khulna

304
9

213349 0000293932 Name: SAIKAT KUMAR 
PRAMANIK 
Father: NIRANJAN KUMAR 
PRAMANIK 

Rangpur

305
0

213351 0000256623 Name: BIDHAN KUNDU
Father: BASUDEB KUNDU

Khulna

305
1

213361 0000247524 Name: Md. Amjad Hossan
Father: Md. Elias Hossain

Dhaka

305
2

213384 0000268059 Name: MD.SAJEDUR RAHMAN
Father: MD.ALIMUDDIN

Rangpur

305
3

213461 0000305296 Name: PABEL BASAK
Father: RANJIT BASAK

Sylhet

305
4

213498 0000300813 Name: Md. Abdullah Al Mubeen 

Father: Md. Abdul Maleque

Rajshahi

305
5

213509 0000245912 Name: Md. Tawhidul Islam
Father: Md. Altaf Hossain

Rangpur

305
6

213527 0000305580 Name: MD.RASHEDUL ISLAM 
SOLEMAN
Father: MD.ABDUR RAHIM

Sylhet

305
7

213532 0000130360 Name: Mohammad Shariful 
Islam
Father: Late Khalilur Rahman

Khulna

305
8

213573 0000259292 Name: Md. Tanzil Hasan Dip
Father: Md. Mahbub Hasan

Dhaka

305
9

213619 0000202372 Name: Md. Firoz Pramanik
Father: Md. Abdul Pramanik

Rajshahi
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Sonali Bank PLC 306
0

213683 0000300707 Name: SUDIPTO DATTA
Father: KAJAL DATTA

Chattogram

306
1

213720 0000198754 Name: Md. Maniruzzaman
Father: Abdul Latif

Mymensingh

306
2

213840 0000250604 Name: Md. Haidar Jahid
Father: Jalal Uddin Ahmed

Mymensingh

306
3

213870 0000308586 Name: SUBRATA PAUL JOY
Father: JAGADISH PAUL

Mymensingh

306
4

213963 0000236432 Name: Farzana Ahmed Tanwai
Father: Md. Faruque

Dhaka

306
5

213980 0000300456 Name: Md. Abu Kawsar
Father: Md. Abul Kasem 

Dhaka

306
6

214110 0000250740 Name: Faria Hossain Niti
Father: Ali Hossain

Dhaka

306
7

214129 0000185087 Name: Most. Mahofida 
Siddiqua Khandoker 
Father: Md. Mahobub Hossain 
Khandoker 

Rangpur

306
8

214267 0000251354 Name: Dewan Khaleed 
Saleheen
Father: Dewan Abdul Jabber

Dhaka

306
9

214347 0000252060 Name: Hemal Chowdhury
Father: Satya Chowdhury

Chattogram

307
0

214349 0000295169 Name: Md. Rakibul Islam
Father: Md. Mokbul Hossain

Rangpur

307
1

214397 0000256608 Name: MD. TIPU SULTAN
Father: MD. MOAZZEM 
HOSSAIN

Dhaka

307
2

214450 0000243944 Name: Md. Khalid Hasan
Father: Md. Motiar Rahman

Khulna

307
3

214569 0000252056 Name: Mohammad Rahim 
Uddin
Father: Md. Aflatun

Chattogram

307
4

214711 0000187649 Name: MD. GOLAM RABBANI
Father: LATE ABDUS SOBAN

Rangpur

307
5

214737 0000306885 Name: MD. YEACHIN ALI
Father: MD. ANSAR ALI

Rangpur

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:55 PM 190 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



Sonali Bank PLC 307
6

214760 0000247307 Name: Pallab Shakhari
Father: Paritos Chandra 
Shakhari

Dhaka

307
7

214797 0000302074 Name: ABDULLAH AL MAMUN
Father: MD MOMINUR RAHMAN

Dhaka

307
8

214800 0000254818 Name: Pijush Kumar Dev
Father: Bizan Bihari Dev

Rangpur

307
9

214970 0000211050 Name: Krishna Pada Biswas 
Father: Nikhil Chandra Biswas

Dhaka

308
0

214978 0000234991 Name: Aninda Gopesh Bappy
Father: Golok Chandra Guha

Dhaka

308
1

215179 0000279005 Name: Fatema Begum
Father: Ramjan Ali

Dhaka

308
2

215253 0000184863 Name: Ashrafuzzaman
Father: Md. Mafizur Rahman

Chattogram

308
3

215256 0000138713 Name: Md Muradur Rahman
Father: Abdul Wahed

Dhaka

308
4

215324 0000177112 Name: Marofa Jahan Mony
Father: Shiraz Uddin Miah

Mymensingh

308
5

215433 0000303611 Name: CHANDAN KUMER 
NUNDY
Father: NARESH NUNDY

Dhaka

308
6

215445 0000228217 Name: Rasel Mahmud
Father: Dalil Uddin Ahammad

Mymensingh

308
7

215542 0000243630 Name: Sanjibon Bacher
Father: Nilkamal Bachar

Khulna

308
8

215588 0000236253 Name: Hosne Ara
Father: Md. Abdul Halim

Mymensingh

308
9

215935 0000198813 Name: Nigar Sultana
Father: Md. Abul Kalam Azad

Chattogram

309
0

216012 0000297416 Name: Md. Rajib Gazi
Father: Md. Jahangir Gazi

Barishal

309
1

216122 0000248157 Name: MD. MARUF HASAN 
RONY
Father: MD. MOKBUL HOSSAIN 

Rangpur

309
2

216131 0000198761 Name: Mili Mree
Father: Chandan Nokrek

Mymensingh
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Sonali Bank PLC 309
3

216235 0000299519 Name: Shubho Chakraborty
Father: Shambhunath 
Chakraborty

Chattogram

309
4

216289 0000300007 Name: MD. GOLAM RABBANI
Father: MD. NAZRUL ISLAM

Dhaka

309
5

216338 0000249603 Name: Inamuzzaman
Father: Md. Abdus Sabur 
Sikder

Khulna

309
6

216381 0000159267 Name: SUMAN NAG
Father: SUBASH NAG

Khulna

309
7

216472 0000280621 Name: MD. RAQIBUL HASAN 
RUMMAN
Father: MD. AYUB ALI

Khulna

309
8

216731 0000265080 Name: MD. ASLAM HOSSAIN
Father: MD. ABUL HOSSAIN

Dhaka

309
9

216781 0000306934 Name: MD.NAHARUL ISLAM 
BIPU
Father: MD.HARUNUR RASHID

Dhaka

310
0

216786 0000301306 Name: HASAN SHAHRIA 
NAYEEM 
Father: MD. HAFIZUR RAHMAN

Barishal

310
1

216865 0000253287 Name: Moumita Afrin
Father: Abdul Motalib

Sylhet

310
2

217048 0000255760 Name: Md. Obaidur Rahman
Father: Md. Abdus Salam

Rangpur

310
3

217081 0000145970 Name: Shathi Parvin
Father: M. A. Afzal Hossion

Dhaka

310
4

217115 0000253100 Name: Tanmoy Sarkar
Father: Mridul Kanti Sarkar

Chattogram

310
5

217347 0000306290 Name: UTTAM KUMAR 
BARMAN
Father: DULAL CHANDRA 
BARMAN

Rangpur

310
6

217356 0000251338 Name: Md. Billal Hossain
Father: Md. Lal Mohammad

Khulna

310
7

217391 0000274920 Name: MD FIRDAUS HOSSAIN
Father: MD FARUQUE 
HOSSAIN

Dhaka

310
8

217572 0000299842 Name: MD. SALIM BOCKTIAR
Father: MD. ANISUR RAHMAN

Dhaka
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Sonali Bank PLC 310
9

217719 0000133662 Name: Md. Rabiul Islam
Father: Md. Keramat Ali

Khulna

311
0

217721 0000162331 Name: Md. Masud Hassan
Father: Md. Safikur Rahman

Chattogram

311
1

217731 0000290516 Name: Shuvo acharyee
Father: himangshu acharyee

Sylhet

311
2

217739 0000231708 Name: Md. Shahin Alam
Father: Md. Musab Ali

Rajshahi

311
3

217756 0000305290 Name: HALIMA KHATUN
Father: MD. EBADUL HAQUE

Khulna

311
4

217920 0000236953 Name: Md. Momin Hossain
Father: Md. Mia Raza Patwary

Chattogram

311
5

217930 0000122887 Name: Najnin Begum
Father: A. Mannan

Dhaka

311
6

217975 0000252057 Name: Mohammed Musa
Father: Abul Kashem

Chattogram

311
7

217999 0000225335 Name: Mohammad Abdullah 
Father: Shaikh Mohorali

Khulna

311
8

218007 0000161150 Name: Md. Habibur Rahman
Father: Late Anamul Haque

Rangpur

311
9

218042 0000185077 Name: Satayajit Singha
Father: Kamla Kanta Singha 

Rajshahi

312
0

218057 0000282789 Name: RIPON KUMAR DAS
Father:  DEBENDRA NATH DAS

Khulna

312
1

218061 0000298312 Name: JOSIM UDDIN
Father: RASUL MAMUD

Sylhet

312
2

218081 0000304552 Name: RASEL AHMED
Father: ABDUL NUR

Dhaka

312
3

218091 0000237339 Name: Md. Asibur Rahman
Father: Mahammad Ali

Dhaka

312
4

218111 0000238009 Name: MD.FIROJ HOSSAIN 
Father: MD.JALAL UDDIN

Khulna

312
5

218227 0000224844 Name: MD. SAIFUL ISLAM
Father: Md. Abdus Satter 
Mollah

Khulna

312
6

218542 0000301161 Name: Nasrin Akter
Father: Md Shahajahan Shiraz

Mymensingh
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Sonali Bank PLC 312
7

218613 0000304200 Name: Khaled Imam Sourav
Father: Imam Uddin Ahmed

Sylhet

312
8

218631 0000286582 Name: DIPTA KUMAR SHAHA
Father: BABULAL SHAHA

Rangpur

312
9

218660 0000265796 Name: MD.JAHID HASAN 
RUBEL
Father: MD.MOFIZUL HOQUE

Rangpur

313
0

218669 0000136029 Name: Md. Abdul Momin
Father: Md. Golzar Hossain

Rajshahi

313
1

218695 0000224948 Name: Md. Shafiqul Islam 
Shaon
Father: Md. Lutfor Rahman

Rajshahi

313
2

218808 0000312997 Name: Jannatul Mawa 
Father: Aftab Hossain 
Khondaker

Mymensingh

313
3

218977 0000301249 Name: Kazi Mohammed 
Shahinur Alam 
Father: KAZI SAMSUL ALAM

Chattogram

313
4

219012 0000255800 Name: Most. Rummana Khatun
Father: Shah Md. Abu Zafar

Dhaka

313
5

219061 0000263149 Name: MD. ANISUR RAHMAN
Father: MD. YOUNUS ALI

Rangpur

313
6

219103 0000300585 Name: MD.MYNUL ISLAM 
MELON
Father: ABDUL KHALEK 
HOWLADER

Dhaka

313
7

219128 0000231707 Name: Md. Refazul Islam
Father: Md. Kafil uddin

Rajshahi

313
8

219131 0000258690 Name: Mst. Salma Khatun
Father: Md. Abdur Rashid

Rajshahi

313
9

219138 0000283922 Name: Kapil biswas
Father: Ramesh Biswas 

Dhaka

314
0

219408 0000225514 Name: Debisree Mondal
Father: Kirtan Mondal

Dhaka

314
1

219793 0000261028 Name: Ayesha Siddika
Father: Abu Bakar Siddique

Dhaka

314
2

219896 0000143362 Name: Sadia Easmin
Father: Muhammed Hossain

Dhaka
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Sonali Bank PLC 314
3

219912 0000307031 Name: MD. HOSSAIN AHMED
Father: Md. Abdul Sattar

Dhaka

314
4

219913 0000253295 Name: SAFIQUL ISLAM
Father: SAYED AHMED 

Dhaka

314
5

220154 0000311111 Name: Dipta Barua Talukder
Father: Samitra Kumar Barua

Chattogram

314
6

220276 0000246110 Name: Mithun Gain
Father: Sukumar Gain

Khulna

314
7

220439 0000300838 Name: Sudip Kumar Paul
Father: Kalipada Paul

Barishal

314
8

220452 0000267924 Name: Rittik Roy
Father: Shayamsundor Barman

Rangpur

314
9

220705 0000248208 Name: Saruar Jahangir
Father: JAMSHED ALI

Mymensingh

315
0

220759 0000278605 Name: MD SALMAN KOMOR 
Father: MD ABDUS SOBHAN 

Chattogram

315
1

221011 0000243620 Name: Shohidul Islam
Father: Belayet Hoshain

Barishal

315
2

221060 0000254525 Name: Ismail Hossain
Father: Zohar Ali

Dhaka

315
3

221091 0000304488 Name: TONMOY KUMAR 
DUTTA
Father: KARUN KUMAR DUTTA

Rajshahi

315
4

221208 0000224835 Name: Md. Kaiuwm
Father: Abdul Malek

Chattogram

315
5

221267 0000236249 Name: Kamrun Nahar
Father: Md. Abdul Kader

Mymensingh

315
6

221310 0000146081 Name: Goutam Roy
Father: Profulla Roy

Rangpur

315
7

221575 0000230999 Name: Abu Bokkar Siddiq
Father: Monir Ahammed

Chattogram

South Bangla 
Agriculture and 
Commerce Bank PLC

315
8

200240 0000269944 Name: MD MUSTAFIZUR 
RAHMAN
Father: HAJI MD MUJIBUR 
RAHMAN

Dhaka

315
9

200618 0000221330 Name: Mazumdar Istiak 
Mahmud
Father: Martuz Ali Mazumdar

Dhaka
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South Bangla 
Agriculture and 
Commerce Bank PLC

316
0

200643 0000176657 Name: Md. Syful Islam Mallik
Father: Abdus Satter Mallik

Dhaka

316
1

202948 0000265014 Name: Marjia Jahan
Father: Md.Mofijul Islam

Dhaka

316
2

203222 0000291015 Name: SHATIL MONOWAR
Father: MONOWAR HOSSAIN

Dhaka

316
3

207083 0000311908 Name: PRANAB 
CHAKRABORTY
Father: DULAL CHAKRABARTY

Dhaka

316
4

209618 0000233841 Name: Nasira Murshida Hridy
Father: Md. Hasne Imam Nayon

Rangpur

316
5

209841 0000179877 Name: Md. Aminul Ahsan
Father: G. M. Roich Uddin

Dhaka

316
6

209992 0000278885 Name: AJIT RAJ BONGSHI
Father: KISHORI RAJ BONGSHI

Dhaka

316
7

211348 0000233956 Name: Md. Mostafizur Rahman
Father: Md. Rousan Ali Khan

Khulna

316
8

214434 0000271576 Name: ROHANA CHOWDHURY
Father: ABDUL KHAIR 
CHOWDHURY

Dhaka

316
9

217425 0000260564 Name: MD. ALAMGIR HOSEN
Father: MD SAMJAD GAZI

Dhaka

317
0

217621 0000177919 Name: Md. Mahamudul Karim
Father: Md. Fazlul Karim

Dhaka

317
1

219468 0000312832 Name: Sahida Sultana  
Father: Sultan Ahmed  

Dhaka

317
2

220017 0000257972 Name: M.D. RASHEDUL ISLAM
Father: Rashid Ahmed

Chattogram

Southeast Bank PLC 317
3

200132 0000195054 Name: Md. Imran Hossain 
Father: Md. Amir Hossain 

Dhaka

317
4

200635 0000207790 Name: Md. Monirul Islam
Father: Md. Serajul Islam

Dhaka

317
5

201513 0000169288 Name: Md. Masum Reza
Father: Md. Zahid Hosain

Dhaka

317
6

201927 0000119832 Name: Mohammad Sharif 
Hossain Choudhury
Father: Choudhury Md. Golam 
Mostafa

Dhaka
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Southeast Bank PLC 317
7

202040 0000284949 Name: AKHLASUR RAHMAN 
MOLLA
Father: MD. MOJIBUR RAHMAN 
MOLLA

Dhaka

317
8

202244 0000121184 Name: A. H. M. Reaz Uddin
Father: Md. Harun Or Rashid

Chattogram

317
9

202461 0000279347 Name: MOSREKA BEGUM
Father: BADAR UDDIN CHY

Chattogram

318
0

202685 0000261704 Name: Tasnim Choudhury
Father: Fazle Ahmed 
Choudhury

Dhaka

318
1

202835 0000264730 Name: MOHAMMAD ABDUL 
KADER KHAN
Father: MOHAMMAD RUSTAM 
KHAN

Dhaka

318
2

203112 0000181132 Name: Tayeb Ali Sikder
Father: Fazlul Hoque

Chattogram

318
3

203504 0000167443 Name: Abu Nayem Shahriar
Father: A. Z. M. Farooque

Dhaka

318
4

204078 0000152570 Name: KAZI ASHRAFUZZAMAN
Father: KAZI HAPES 
MUHAMMAD ALI ZINNA

Dhaka

318
5

204262 0000218444 Name: Uthpol Bishwas
Father: Mukteswar Bishwas

Dhaka

318
6

204786 0000203103 Name: Md. Palash Miah 
Father: Md. Shamsul Haque 
Howlader 

Dhaka

318
7

205570 0000298627 Name: Al Amin
Father: Shafi Uddin

Dhaka

318
8

207076 0000130613 Name: Md. Nurul Alam Suny
Father: Md. Abdur Rashid

Dhaka

318
9

207434 0000233734 Name: Mohammad Abu Tayeb 
Siddiquee
Father: Mohammad Fayez 
Ahmad

Chattogram

319
0

207905 0000231571 Name: Tanzim Hasan
Father: Shahid Hossain

Dhaka

319
1

207923 0000132058 Name: Nayan Kumar Saha
Father: Gouranga Chandra 
Saha

Dhaka
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Southeast Bank PLC 319
2

208381 0000246223 Name: Tashnim Ahmed
Father: Zahur Ahmed

Chattogram

319
3

208523 0000157960 Name: Syed Ehasanul Haque
Father: Syed Enamul Haque

Dhaka

319
4

208837 0000133781 Name: Shahidul Islam
Father: Md. Nurul Islam

Dhaka

319
5

209051 0000273592 Name: Md. Ali Hossain
Father: Md. Shahjahan Miah

Dhaka

319
6

209978 0000275654 Name: S. M. AZAD RAHMAN
Father: Late Mohammad Azizur 
Rahman

Dhaka

319
7

210081 0000262141 Name: Kazi Mehedi Mostofa 
Father: Kazi Golam Mostofa

Dhaka

319
8

210390 0000267069 Name: MD MONIRUZZAMAN
Father: MD MOSHIUR RAHMAN

Khulna

319
9

211063 0000206029 Name: Muhammad Riaj Uddin
Father: Md. Delowar Hossain 

Dhaka

320
0

211691 0000167621 Name: Md. Akramul Hoq 
Father: Md. Shamsul Hoq 

Chattogram

320
1

212131 0000110267 Name: IFTEKHAR UDDIN 
AHMAD
Father: KAMAL UDDIN AHMAD

Dhaka

320
2

213857 0000181130 Name: Md. Suzaul Karim
Father: Md. Anarul Islam

Dhaka

320
3

216965 0000246220 Name: Md. Easin Arafat Tipu
Father: Md. Ibrahim Khalil

Dhaka

320
4

217220 0000296047 Name: Golam Rabbani 
Father: Golam Mortuza 

Dhaka

320
5

217233 0000233788 Name: Musharaf Hossen
Father: Ali Ahmed

Chattogram

320
6

217469 0000261428 Name: SHARMIN AKTER 
SEEMA
Father: MD. SADAK PRODHAN

Dhaka

320
7

217627 0000215067 Name: S. M. Tawhidul Alam
Father: S. M. Shafiul Alam

Chattogram

320
8

218255 0000249423 Name: Md. Mamun Or Rashid
Father: Md. Korban Ali

Dhaka
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Standard Bank PLC 320
9

200442 0000243389 Name: Md. Ashadul Islam
Father: Md. Sukur Ali

Rangpur

321
0

200511 0000102180 Name: Md. Emdadul Haque
Father: Md. Mukaddes Hussain

Dhaka

321
1

200582 0000276957 Name: Md. Matiur Rahman
Father: Md. Abdur Rauf Sakh

Rajshahi

321
2

203706 0000162094 Name: Shyamal Chandra 
Madhu
Father: Late Jyotish Madhu

Dhaka

321
3

203714 0000133062 Name: Md. Shah Alam Miah
Father: Md. Aba Khaled

Dhaka

321
4

205182 0000312319 Name: Fahmid Enam Shoumik
Father: Enamul Hoque Khokan

Dhaka

321
5

205184 0000280790 Name: Md. Asiv Ahmmed
Father: Md. Shahidullah

Dhaka

321
6

206273 0000303144 Name: Azim Uddin
Father: Mosleh Uddin

Chattogram

321
7

208027 0000212292 Name: Md. Ashraful Alam
Father: A. T. Monir Alam

Dhaka

321
8

208323 0000184924 Name: Md. Gulam Murshed
Father: Md. Abdul Kader 
Akanda

Dhaka

321
9

208394 0000280576 Name: MOHAIMINUL HOQUE 
Father: AKRAMUL HOQUE 

Dhaka

322
0

212253 0000290587 Name: IQBAL HOSSEN
Father: MD. AMIR HOSSEN

Chattogram

322
1

214395 0000312471 Name: Md. Zahidul Islam
Father: Kazi Abu Zafor

Dhaka

322
2

215049 0000262154 Name: MD.RAKIBUL HASHEM 
Father: MD.HASHEM

Dhaka

322
3

215633 0000180790 Name: Md. Mohi Uddin
Father: Md. Badiuzzaman

Dhaka

322
4

215973 0000289595 Name: SHARMIN AKTER 
TUMPA
Father: MD. SHAMSUL ALAM 

Dhaka

322
5

219058 0000173460 Name: Md. Shamsul Alam
Father: Md. Manik Miah

Dhaka

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:55 PM 199 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



Standard Bank PLC 322
6

219638 0000290113 Name: MD. ABDULLAH AL 
MARUF
Father: MD. ELIAS

Chattogram

322
7

220455 0000152037 Name: Kaisar Ahhammed Rana
Father: Md. Abul Kashim Mia

Dhaka

322
8

221301 0000209102 Name: Malay Kumar Kundu
Father: Manmath Nath Kundu

Rajshahi

322
9

221348 0000233547 Name: Md. Abdul Hannan Khan
Father: Md. Asraf Ali Khan 
Badsha

Dhaka

Standard Chartered 
Bank

323
0

200160 0000309877 Name: MD. ASHIQUR RAHMAN
Father: MD. ABU TALEB

Dhaka

323
1

200419 0000310562 Name: S.M. MUDRAHIR 
RAHAMAN
Father: S. M. MUJIBUR 
RAHAMAN

Dhaka

323
2

200644 0000304361 Name: NABILA MAHABUB
Father: MD MAHABUBUR 
RAHMAN

Dhaka

323
3

200652 0000291395 Name: NAZNEEN ISLAM 
Father: MD NURUL ISLAM 

Dhaka

323
4

200797 0000298125 Name: MASUDA KHANOM
Father: ABUL HOSSAIN

Dhaka

323
5

200848 0000301200 Name: Baha Uddin Khan 
Sayem
Father: Zia Uddin Khan

Dhaka

323
6

201495 0000288150 Name: Mohammad Kalim Ullah
Father: Mohammad Osman 
Gani

Dhaka

323
7

201531 0000295168 Name: Tahia Shamsul
Father: Md. Shamsul Huda

Dhaka

323
8

201664 0000279375 Name: Mahfoj Shariful Ulla
Father: Emad Uddin Ahammed

Dhaka

323
9

201727 0000298364 Name: Fahim Faisal
Father: Abdul Qayyum

Dhaka

324
0

202444 0000245951 Name: TANVIR TAUSIF
Father: MD. IBRAHIM

Dhaka

324
1

202686 0000280146 Name: Muhammad Anamul 
Hoque
Father: Abdur Razzaque

Dhaka
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Standard Chartered 
Bank

324
2

202976 0000288782 Name: Md.Rakibuddowla
Father: Md. Najibuddowla 
Sarker

Dhaka

324
3

203365 0000292276 Name: Rashed -Al- Noman
Father: Md. Moshiur Rahman

Dhaka

324
4

203882 0000310998 Name: Redwana Momotaj
Father: Md Abu Saleh 
Mojumder 

Dhaka

324
5

204319 0000304759 Name: Edward Joel Baidya
Father: Rev. Monindra Baidya

Dhaka

324
6

206432 0000283773 Name: KAZI MD SHAIFUL 
HOQUE
Father: KAZI SHAHIDUL 
HOQUE

Dhaka

324
7

207324 0000290956 Name: Md Enamul Haque
Father: Anwarul Haque

Dhaka

324
8

207467 0000294710 Name: Rahul Deb Nath
Father: Ratan Lal Deb Nath

Dhaka

324
9

209160 0000277197 Name: MD. FAHAD AMIN
Father: MD RUHUL AMIN

Chattogram

325
0

212433 0000271785 Name: Raihanul Amin 
Mazumder
Father: Ruhul Amin Mazumder

Dhaka

325
1

213906 0000278192 Name: FAIYAD RAHMAN 
CHOWDHURY
Father: FAZLUR RAHMAN 
CHOWDHURY

Dhaka

325
2

216515 0000283447 Name: Sunzid Ahmed
Father: Md. Golam Mostafa

Dhaka

325
3

216773 0000291343 Name: Mohammad Ehsanul 
Karim
Father: Md. Anamul Karim 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

325
4

216937 0000278342 Name: Md Mizanur Rahaman
Father: Md. Jainal Abedin

Dhaka

325
5

217005 0000211734 Name: Mozumder Tanver 
Ahmed
Father: Mohammad Fazlul 
Hoque Mozumder

Dhaka
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Standard Chartered 
Bank

325
6

219326 0000296834 Name: Nusrat Shabnam 
Sultana
Father: Abu Sayeed Khandoker

Dhaka

325
7

219701 0000309062 Name: Ishraq Sharar Islam
Father: Md. Mainul Islam

Dhaka

325
8

219996 0000303604 Name: Asif Rahman
Father: Mohammad Taifur 
Rahman

Dhaka

325
9

221096 0000278181 Name: Khorsed Alam
Father: Zainal Shiekh

Dhaka

State Bank of India 326
0

201895 0000269881 Name: MITHUN DATTA
Father: MANGAL CHANDRA 
DATTA

Dhaka

326
1

202784 0000294304 Name: SHAGUFTA RAHMAN 
ASHA
Father: AKHLAQUR RAHMAN

Dhaka

The Hongkong and 
Shanghai Banking 
Corporation Limited

326
2

201031 0000283449 Name: Kazi Istiaque Ahmed
Father: Kazi Abu Naser

Dhaka

326
3

203881 0000278504 Name: SREOSHI RAHMAN
Father: MIR BORKOTE 
RAHMAN

Dhaka

326
4

216269 0000285703 Name: SAUDIA NASREEN
Father: NASIR UDDIN AHMED

Dhaka

The Premier Bank PLC 326
5

200356 0000252368 Name: Nafiz Hasan Al-Noor
Father: Nasir Ahmed

Dhaka

326
6

200358 0000288764 Name: Uzzal Paul
Father: Hrishikesh Chandra 
Paul

Dhaka

326
7

200375 0000227174 Name: Dedarul Alom
Father: Abdul Momen

Dhaka

326
8

200546 0000298149 Name: Farhan Ahmed Sifat
Father: Md. Shahjahan

Dhaka

326
9

200845 0000209869 Name: Omar Faruqe
Father: Md. Abul Bashar 

Dhaka

327
0

200939 0000176640 Name: Md. Sohorab Hossain
Father: Md. Rustam Ali

Khulna

327
1

201988 0000166123 Name: MD KHALED ALI
Father: MD MOJAHID ALI

Rangpur
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The Premier Bank PLC 327
2

202356 0000296632 Name: MD. IMRAN KHAN
Father: MD. KHAIRUL ALAM 
KHAN

Dhaka

327
3

202645 0000151684 Name: Md. Nazmul Huda
Father: Md. Abdur Rashid

Dhaka

327
4

202749 0000196978 Name: Shakil Ahmed
Father: Md. Mohsin Ahmed

Dhaka

327
5

203278 0000262153 Name: Nasir Uddin
Father: MD. JALAL HAWLADER

Barishal

327
6

203335 0000185913 Name: Sk. Masumul Hasan
Father: Sk. Harunur Rashid

Dhaka

327
7

204024 0000147990 Name: Kazi Mahmudul Haque
Father: Kazi Mizanul Haque

Dhaka

327
8

204105 0000271213 Name: Uttam Kumar Das
Father: Anukul Chandra Das

Dhaka

327
9

204514 0000293535 Name: MD. MONJUR HASSAN
Father: ABDUL MAZID SARDAR

Dhaka

328
0

204584 0000213032 Name: Hizbullah Ibne Zaman
Father: Late Md. Nuruzzaman

Dhaka

328
1

204629 0000204152 Name: Md. Mesbahul Alam
Father: A. S. M. Mojibur 
Rahman

Dhaka

328
2

205867 0000303810 Name: Md. Zahirul Islam
Father: Md. Mozaharul Haque

Dhaka

328
3

205971 0000312181 Name: Pallab Banik
Father: Kartik Chandra Banik

Dhaka

328
4

205975 0000300306 Name: Md. Rejaual Karim Rejve
Father: Md. Abdur Razzaque 
Mondal

Dhaka

328
5

206062 0000307059 Name: MD. FARHAD HOSSEN
Father: SAMSUDDIN

Mymensingh

328
6

206302 0000283348 Name: Md Nazmul Hasan
Father: Md Nazrul Islam

Dhaka

328
7

206357 0000148540 Name: Md. Ashikur Rahman 
Milon
Father: Md. Lutfor Rahman

Dhaka

328
8

206475 0000307310 Name: Md. Jahidul Islam
Father: Ali Akbar Bepary

Dhaka
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The Premier Bank PLC 328
9

206547 0000210023 Name: Md. Nurul Absar
Father: Md. Nurun Nabi

Dhaka

329
0

206661 0000209620 Name: Mahamuda Khanam
Father: Mahamudur Rahman

Chattogram

329
1

206891 0000252344 Name: Amite Hassan Nilay
Father: Jakir Hossain

Dhaka

329
2

207282 0000291885 Name: MD.BULBUL AHMMED
Father: Md.Abdul Mannan

Dhaka

329
3

207513 0000269511 Name: SALAH UDDIN RANA
Father: A K M KAMAL UDDIN

Chattogram

329
4

207533 0000252325 Name: Sarif Muhammad Imran
Father: Abdul Jabbar Sarif

Dhaka

329
5

207700 0000292263 Name: JAHID HASAN SHISHIR
Father: MD. SHARIF UDDIN 
BHUIYAN

Dhaka

329
6

207933 0000281585 Name: Md. Afzalur Rahman 
Father: Md. Abdul Hye Khan 

Dhaka

329
7

208125 0000210048 Name: Md. Jahid Imran 
Father: Md. Abdus Sattar 
Biswas

Dhaka

329
8

208299 0000272815 Name: Mahmudul Hasan
Father: Md.Nazrul Islam

Dhaka

329
9

209436 0000284902 Name: MD SHIPUL HOSSAIN 
Father: MD SHAWKOT ALI

Rajshahi

330
0

209439 0000297293 Name: TANJILA RAHMAN
Father: LATE SIDDIQUR 
RAHMAN

Dhaka

330
1

209872 0000107464 Name: Fekria Akhter
Father: Md. Fazlur Rahman

Dhaka

330
2

210284 0000257581 Name: JANNATUL FERDAUS 
SUCHANA
Father: A.Z.M. SIRAJ-UD 
DOWLAH CHOWDURY

Dhaka

330
3

210421 0000300683 Name: A.K.M. MASHREK
Father: MD. ALI AHAMMED 
MOLLA

Barishal

330
4

210608 0000282004 Name: Md. Mahbubur Rahman 
Khan 
Father: Md. Sekender Ali Khan

Khulna
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The Premier Bank PLC 330
5

210647 0000259897 Name: Md. Miraj Hossain
Father: Md. Harun Or Rashid 
Howlader

Barishal

330
6

211864 0000269766 Name: Md. Mahinuzzaman
Father: Md. Ashrafuzzaman

Dhaka

330
7

211865 0000144318 Name: Tanvir Ahmed Siddqui
Father: Md. Afaz Uddin Miah

Dhaka

330
8

212026 0000178156 Name: Md. Mahbubur Rahman
Father: Md. Nurur Rahman

Dhaka

330
9

212228 0000281944 Name: Murshida Akter
Father: Md. Shahjahan Mia

Dhaka

331
0

212777 0000312099 Name: Md. Shoebur Rahman 
Father: Md. Mizanur Rahman 

Dhaka

331
1

212778 0000312100 Name: Ballal Hossain 
Father: A. Barak Mirda

Dhaka

331
2

212782 0000292617 Name: Mst. Fatama Khatun
Father: Md. Ibrahim Miah

Dhaka

331
3

213084 0000219035 Name: Kaniz Fatema 
Father: Abdul Quium Khan 

Dhaka

331
4

213140 0000172965 Name: Rumana Rahman Remu
Father: Late Mofizur Rahman 

Dhaka

331
5

214632 0000261152 Name: NOSHIN SHARMILY
Father: MD. GOLAM HOSSAIN

Dhaka

331
6

216589 0000294290 Name: Nusrat Islam Jui
Father: Md Nurul Islam

Dhaka

331
7

216751 0000166144 Name: Parimal Sen 
Father: Narayan Chandra Sen 

Dhaka

331
8

217242 0000302191 Name: UMME AIMAN
Father: MD. ABDUL MATIN

Dhaka

331
9

217345 0000248411 Name: Mashukur Rahman
Father: Ahmad Ullah

Dhaka

332
0

217365 0000252324 Name: Md. Mahmudur Rahman
Father: Md. Atiqur Rahman

Dhaka

332
1

218186 0000210028 Name: Subbrina Hoque
Father:  Shamsul Hoque

Dhaka

332
2

218503 0000105944 Name: Eutyka Tayiab
Father: Md. Amiruddin Tayiab

Dhaka

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:55 PM 205 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates



The Premier Bank PLC 332
3

219264 0000278782 Name: Anamul Hoque
Father: Mahbubur Rahman

Dhaka

332
4

219632 0000279556 Name: AHMAD JAMIL
Father: AHMAD SAGIR

Dhaka

332
5

219729 0000306200 Name: Meherab Hasan Ayon
Father: Helal Uddin Bhuyan

Dhaka

332
6

219782 0000294849 Name: NAYMA AFRIN
Father: MD. NUR NABI

Dhaka

332
7

221194 0000194646 Name: Mohammed Anwar 
Hossain 
Father: Mohammed Sekandar 
Mia 

Dhaka

Trust Bank PLC 332
8

200172 0000112399 Name: Rashid Imam Hasan
Father: Abu Haider Hasan

Dhaka

332
9

200852 0000156624 Name: Nazmul Hossain
Father: Amir Hossain

Dhaka

333
0

200976 0000232343 Name: Nirmal Kumar Roy
Father: Tulesh Chandra Roy

Rangpur

333
1

201059 0000271966 Name: Md. Abul Kalam
Father: Late Abdul Karim

Dhaka

333
2

201065 0000105246 Name: Kanika Mistry
Father: Bimal Chandra Mistry

Dhaka

333
3

201109 0000120005 Name: Mohammed Shifur 
Rahman
Father: Late Saidur Rahman

Chattogram

333
4

201181 0000100658 Name: Mohammad Sazzad 
Hossain
Father: Mohammad Sadeque 
Hossain

Dhaka

333
5

201545 0000184995 Name: Md. Sirazul Islam
Father: Mohammad Ali

Rajshahi

333
6

201795 0000287125 Name: MD. ASIFUL ISLAM
Father: MD. JONAB ALI

Rajshahi

333
7

201831 0000292247 Name: RAKIBUL HASAN
Father: MONIR KHAN

Dhaka

333
8

202003 0000217487 Name: Md. Al-Amin 
Father: Md. Abdul Zalil Sarker 

Dhaka
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Trust Bank PLC 333
9

202044 0000178144 Name: Teerana Tasmia 
Father: Md. Abu Taher 

Dhaka

334
0

202297 0000265461 Name: MD.SHAHIDUL ISLAM
Father: MD.KASEM SARDAR

Dhaka

334
1

202329 0000232324 Name: Md. Moshiur Rahman 
Rubel
Father: Md. Marfath Ali

Dhaka

334
2

202365 0000109706 Name: Mst. Shamima Easmin
Father: Md. Shahaz Uddin

Khulna

334
3

202663 0000291064 Name: Safiy-al-din-shohan
Father: MD. BULBUL ISLAM 
TALUKDER

Dhaka

334
4

202817 0000286927 Name: S.M. Ariful Hoque
Father: Md. Shamsul Hoque 
Sarker

Dhaka

334
5

202940 0000269773 Name: Md. Bashir Mia
Father: Md. Abdul Ali 

Dhaka

334
6

202946 0000233714 Name: Zannatul Ferdous
Father: Yunus Ali Howlader

Dhaka

334
7

203171 0000106529 Name: Syda Tasmia Sultana
Father: Syed Masum Ahmed

Dhaka

334
8

204282 0000269716 Name: MOMINUL HOQUE
Father: AZIZUL HOQUE

Dhaka

334
9

204645 0000285961 Name: REFAT SANJIDA
Father: MD. ABBAS UDDIN

Khulna

335
0

205188 0000101116 Name: Muhammad Shariful 
Islam Bhuiyan
Father: Muhammad Shahjahan 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

335
1

205641 0000290918 Name: I.S.M. RAIHANUL 
HAQUE
Father: SHAMSUL HAQUE

Khulna

335
2

205721 0000106050 Name: Kamrun Nahar
Father: Mohammad Mosharaf 
Hossain

Chattogram

335
3

205775 0000100580 Name: Muhammad Maruf 
Hossain
Father: Mohabbat Ali

Dhaka
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Trust Bank PLC 335
4

206589 0000283764 Name: Rijuana Parvin
Father: Md. Abdur Rashid 
Akanda

Dhaka

335
5

206808 0000267666 Name: Asadul Haque 
Father:  Baker Gazi

Dhaka

335
6

207446 0000304586 Name: Ashiqur Rahman
Father: Shahidul Islam

Dhaka

335
7

207514 0000188555 Name: Md. Rashedul Hasan
Father: Md. Siddiqur Rahman

Dhaka

335
8

208037 0000156269 Name: Asif Md. Mostafa
Father: Md. Golam Mostafa

Dhaka

335
9

209580 0000298871 Name: KAJAL AHMED 
Father: MD. TABIBUR RAHMAN

Dhaka

336
0

209875 0000213474 Name: Md. Mahabub Hasan
Father: Md. Majibar Rahman

Rangpur

336
1

210016 0000230141 Name: Jenifar Karim Jeni
Father: Sardar Md. Rezaul 
Karim

Dhaka

336
2

210893 0000284421 Name: PRAKASH KUMAR 
GHOSH
Father: BIMAL CHANDRA 
GHOSH

Dhaka

336
3

210980 0000274349 Name: Bashirul Islam
Father: Late Azizul Haque

Dhaka

336
4

211437 0000208012 Name: Atique Sahariar
Father: Rafiqul Mowla Nowab

Chattogram

336
5

211641 0000265719 Name: MD. MOTASHIM BILLAH
Father: MD. AZIZUL ISLAM

Dhaka

336
6

211707 0000294021 Name: RABIUL HOSSAIN
Father: MOKFAR HOSSAIN

Barishal

336
7

211764 0000275560 Name: Amit Dey
Father: Anil Dey

Dhaka

336
8

212608 0000189901 Name: S. M Tanbir Hasan
Father: S. M Fazlul Haque

Dhaka

336
9

212632 0000169782 Name: Arjun Krishna Saha
Father: Subash Chandra Saha

Dhaka

337
0

212633 0000254196 Name: Zia Uddin
Father: Muslim Uddin

Dhaka
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Trust Bank PLC 337
1

212942 0000282077 Name: Md. Salah Uddin 
Bhuiyan 
Father: Harun-Ur-Rashid 
Bhuiyan 

Dhaka

337
2

212952 0000184969 Name: Shawon Chowdhury
Father: Shamol Bikash 
Chowdhury

Chattogram

337
3

213054 0000274325 Name: Md. Azimul Islam
Father: Md. Hannan Mia

Dhaka

337
4

213056 0000109599 Name: Md. Sanowar Hossain
Father: Md. Abdul Awal

Dhaka

337
5

213403 0000206584 Name: Md. Labu Mia 
Father: Md. Afaz Uddin

Dhaka

337
6

213954 0000101813 Name: Nazmul Hasan Khan
Father: Muhammad Khurshed 
Ali Khan

Dhaka

337
7

214675 0000293392 Name: Md. Nur Uddin
Father: Shahid Uddin Ahmed

Chattogram

337
8

215118 0000232379 Name: Rabeya Boshri
Father: Abdur Rashid Mizi

Dhaka

337
9

215393 0000131659 Name: Muhammad Saiful Islam
Father: Late Muhammad Abdul 
Gani

Dhaka

338
0

215774 0000275828 Name: NAZIA AHMED
Father: NAUROZ AHMED

Dhaka

338
1

215902 0000200836 Name: Md. Yeacub Hossin 
Shohel
Father: Md. Golam Sarower

Dhaka

338
2

215989 0000271160 Name: NABARUN BISWAS
Father: LATE ANIL BISWAS

Chattogram

338
3

216135 0000294216 Name: ABID SHAHRIAR 
MUSTAKIM
Father: MD. FAZLUR RAHMAN

Dhaka

338
4

217409 0000232216 Name: Md. Rasel
Father: Abdul Motin

Dhaka

338
5

217478 0000254290 Name: MUHAMMAD 
MAHMUDUR RAHMAN
Father: A.S.M. ABDUL HAI

Dhaka

338
6

218295 0000265743 Name: SHAHABUDDIN
Father: OMAR ALI

Rajshahi
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Trust Bank PLC 338
7

218616 0000225934 Name: Hasan Murshed 
Chowdhury
Father: A.T.M. Fazlur Rahman 
Chowdhury

Sylhet

338
8

219560 0000264474 Name: Md. Al- amin
Father: Md. Maksudur Rahman

Dhaka

338
9

219612 0000294957 Name: Prasanjit Chowdhury 
Piash
Father: Promod Chowdhury

Dhaka

339
0

219743 0000140332 Name: Mohammad Nurul Karim
Father: Md. Joinal Abedin

Chattogram

339
1

219908 0000110568 Name: Md. Imam Hasan
Father: Md. Abu Bakkar 
Siddique

Rajshahi

339
2

220815 0000311538 Name: MD.AL AMIN HOSSAIN
Father: MD.ABDUS SATTAR

Dhaka

Union Bank PLC 339
3

201807 0000266580 Name: MD. NAIMUL ISLAM
Father: LATE. RAFIQUL ISLAM

Dhaka

339
4

202952 0000238314 Name: Md. Arshadur Rahman 
Faruke
Father: Md. Abdul Malek Faruke

Dhaka

339
5

203143 0000253928 Name: Md. Mahbub Ali
Father: Md. Yusuf Ali

Dhaka

339
6

203546 0000151246 Name: S. M. Nur Alam
Father: S. M. Nazir Ahammed

Dhaka

339
7

204304 0000111346 Name: Md. Azharul Islam
Father: Md. Muzibul Islam

Sylhet

339
8

207528 0000187598 Name: Md. Didarul Islam
Father: Md. Nurul Islam

Dhaka

339
9

211646 0000191716 Name: Istiaque Maisur
Father: M. A. Maisur

Dhaka

340
0

213955 0000276643 Name: MEHEDI HASAN
Father: OBAYADULLAH 
SHIKDER

Dhaka

340
1

214039 0000196674 Name: Faruk Hosen 
Father: Late Ahammad Khair

Chattogram

340
2

214665 0000261287 Name: Nurun Naher Akter
Father:  Akhtaruzzaman Molla

Dhaka
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Union Bank PLC 340
3

216668 0000246074 Name: Md. Ismat Hyder
Father: Md. Ayub Hyder

Chattogram

340
4

220952 0000263587 Name: Choton Nath
Father: Milan Kanti Nath

Dhaka

United Commercial 
Bank PLC

340
5

200118 0000256156 Name: Royhan Ahmed
Father: Abdul Dayen

Dhaka

340
6

200179 0000194232 Name: Md. Istiak Alamgir
Father: Md. Alamgir Chowdhury

Dhaka

340
7

200777 0000119027 Name: Mohammad Rafiqul 
Islam
Father: Robiul Awal

Chattogram

340
8

200812 0000291247 Name: MUSLIM UDDIN
Father: NURUL ABSER

Chattogram

340
9

200836 0000269022 Name: Md. Shahparan
Father: Md. Abdul Aziz

Dhaka

341
0

200953 0000270772 Name: KAZI MEHERUN NESSA
Father: KAZI MOHIUDDIN

Dhaka

341
1

200969 0000101870 Name: Tania Yasmin
Father: Mohammad Yasin Ali

Dhaka

341
2

201020 0000269181 Name: Shahriar Jalal
Father: Jalal Uddin Chowdhury

Dhaka

341
3

201055 0000269382 Name: MD. SAIFUL ISLAM
Father: MD ABDUL KHALEQ

Dhaka

341
4

201070 0000271465 Name: Waliul Islam
Father: Rafiqul Islam

Dhaka

341
5

201140 0000150022 Name: Md. Zahid Hussain
Father: Md. Abul Hussain

Sylhet

341
6

201683 0000279706 Name: FARHANA JABIN 
PEULY
Father: JOGLUL PASHA

Dhaka

341
7

201729 0000309302 Name: MD. NAZMUL HASAN 
NILOY
Father: MD. NOWAB ALI

Dhaka

341
8

201865 0000214787 Name: Ashraful Islam Rokib
Father: Md. Yousuf Ali

Dhaka

341
9

201883 0000227434 Name: Bidhan Kumar Dey
Father: Dipok Kumar Dey

Khulna
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United Commercial 
Bank PLC

342
0

201929 0000159660 Name: Omar Faruque
Father: Nur Ahammad

Dhaka

342
1

201932 0000290969 Name: MD. SHAMEEM KHAN
Father: MD. SHAHJAHAN 
KHAN

Dhaka

342
2

202101 0000294762 Name: Md Shadat Rahman
Father: Md Atiqur Rahman

Dhaka

342
3

202135 0000266627 Name: Jayed Bhuyan
Father: Akramuzzaman Bhuyan

Dhaka

342
4

202450 0000292200 Name: MD. RAIHAN ABDEY 
RABBI
Father: Md. Jahangir Hosain

Barishal

342
5

202639 0000294243 Name: MD SHAHIDUL ISLAM
Father: Md ABDUS SABUR

Dhaka

342
6

202708 0000273179 Name: Md Saiduzzaman
Father: Md Sona Mia Bepari

Dhaka

342
7

202842 0000256099 Name: Md. Mehrab Khan
Father: Md. Quayum Khan

Dhaka

342
8

203215 0000271216 Name: Md. Fuad Hasan
Father: Md. Ibrahim

Dhaka

342
9

203836 0000118980 Name: Farhana Akter
Father: Md. Abdul Awal

Dhaka

343
0

204344 0000273767 Name: Shahanur Alam Bhuyan
Father: Md. Nurnabi Bhuyan

Mymensingh

343
1

204403 0000179213 Name: Sandipan Mitra
Father: Santosh Kumar Mitra

Dhaka

343
2

204450 0000278942 Name: ARAF KHAN RIKO
Father: Nur Hasanat Zaman 
Khan

Dhaka

343
3

204547 0000276027 Name: Mohammad Zahid 
Hussain Khan
Father: Mohammad Burjuk Ali 
Khan

Dhaka

343
4

204682 0000281687 Name: MD. AUNIK 
CHOWDHURY
Father: NOOR MOHAMMAD 
CHOWDHURY

Rangpur

343
5

204723 0000269186 Name: SYED RASHADUL 
HASAN 
Father: SYED REZAUL KARIM 

Chattogram
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United Commercial 
Bank PLC

343
6

204748 0000274954 Name: Md. Serajul Mamun
Father: Ahaduzzaman

Dhaka

343
7

204787 0000183038 Name: Orjun Kumar Karmaker 
Father: Late Sankar Kumar 
Karmaker 

Dhaka

343
8

205104 0000279991 Name: NAZMUN NAHAR
Father: MD. MOFAZZAL 
HOSSAIN

Dhaka

343
9

205197 0000271636 Name: TAFIQUR RAHMAN
Father: Mahbubur Rahman

Chattogram

344
0

205495 0000218930 Name: Md. Refat Hasan
Father: Md. Abdur Rouf

Dhaka

344
1

205615 0000264016 Name: MD. MASHUD RIAD
Father: IBRAHIM ALI

Rajshahi

344
2

205790 0000126624 Name: Sadia Meher
Father: Meher Ali

Chattogram

344
3

205983 0000202053 Name: Shanjida Akhter
Father: Md. Shahadat Hossain 
Khan

Dhaka

344
4

206200 0000274259 Name: MOHAMMAD 
ASHRAFUL ALAM
Father: MOHAMMAD SHAMSUL 
ALAM

Dhaka

344
5

206346 0000226470 Name: Nasrin Sultana Pinky
Father: Zahir Uddin

Chattogram

344
6

206377 0000264771 Name: Md. Ashifur Rahman
Father: Md Abu Bakkar

Dhaka

344
7

206384 0000183616 Name: Mir Moninurzzman
Father: Mir Abdul Latif

Mymensingh

344
8

206387 0000256159 Name: Md. Masudul Alam
Father: Md. Abdul Latif

Mymensingh

344
9

206418 0000256224 Name: Mohammad Ali
Father: Md. Mokter Hossain 

Rajshahi

345
0

206580 0000274601 Name: Md. Al Amin
Father: Md. Abdul Wahab

Chattogram

345
1

206668 0000296690 Name: Bikash Das
Father: Brindaban Das

Dhaka
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United Commercial 
Bank PLC

345
2

206720 0000293105 Name: MD. MAHEDI HASAN
Father: MD. MOHIUDDIN 
AHMED

Dhaka

345
3

206730 0000272445 Name: Md. Tuhin Mondal
Father: Late Nurmohammad 
Mondal

Rajshahi

345
4

207565 0000184258 Name: MOHAMMED OMAR 
FARUK
Father: MOHAMMED ABDUL 
GOFUR

Chattogram

345
5

207566 0000272440 Name: Md Rizwan Rahman
Father: Md Obaidur Rahman

Rajshahi

345
6

207706 0000270228 Name: Md Habibur Rahman
Father: Md Siddique Miah

Dhaka

345
7

207918 0000277361 Name: Md. Fahad Ahmed 
Bhuiyan
Father: Md. Zafar Ahmed 
Bhuiyan

Dhaka

345
8

207921 0000277370 Name: FAISAL BIN AHMMED
Father: FARID AHMMED

Dhaka

345
9

208314 0000270185 Name: Shariful Islam
Father: Belayet Hossain

Dhaka

346
0

208318 0000269395 Name: Nandalal Das
Father: Mahadev Chandra Das

Dhaka

346
1

208423 0000269400 Name: Mirza Farhana Hiramony
Father: Mirza Fayez Ahmed

Dhaka

346
2

208478 0000226141 Name: Kazi Abdul Majed
Father: Kazi Abu Tayub

Chattogram

346
3

208527 0000270688 Name: Md. Johir Rayhan
Father: Md. Anisur Rahman

Dhaka

346
4

208589 0000080046 Name: S.M. Mainul Kabir
Father: Md. Golam Kabir

Dhaka

346
5

208959 0000258306 Name: MD. JAFAR IQBAL
Father: MD. ABU KAWSER

Dhaka

346
6

209166 0000308245 Name: Vaskor Roy
Father: Madhab Kanti Roy

Dhaka

346
7

209325 0000128433 Name: Md. Raihanul Islam 
Chowdhury
Father: Md. Nazrul Islam 
Chowdhury

Sylhet
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United Commercial 
Bank PLC

346
8

209571 0000294986 Name: JAWWAD JULFIKAR 
ELAHI ABEER
Father: SHAMSUJJOHA

Dhaka

346
9

209755 0000269611 Name: MUSHFIQUR RASHID 
CHOWDHURY
Father: Rashid Ahmed

Dhaka

347
0

210255 0000282729 Name: SHAFIKUL HASAN RIAZ
Father: YOUSUF ALI 
HOWLADER

Dhaka

347
1

210420 0000270431 Name: B.M. Shaharuzzaman
Father: B M Abul Basher

Dhaka

347
2

210807 0000234471 Name: Jayed Been Sagar 
Sikder
Father: Nurul Abser Sikder

Chattogram

347
3

212118 0000193744 Name: Umasha Umayun Moni 
Chowdhury
Father: Abu Bakkar Siddique 
Chowdhury

Dhaka

347
4

212634 0000270071 Name: SAEEDUL HOQUE 
MRIDHA
Father: ABDUL HOQUE 
MRIDHA

Dhaka

347
5

213304 0000131996 Name: IMRUL KAISHER
Father: ABDUS SALAM

Chattogram

347
6

213624 0000294098 Name: Mohammad Hamed 
Hasan Faruquee 
Father: Mohammad Elias 
Faruquee 

Dhaka

347
7

213628 0000294139 Name: Mohammad Sanjedul 
Alam 
Father: Mohammad Farid 

Dhaka

347
8

213650 0000296363 Name: Muhammad Asadunnabi
Father: Mohammad Nurunnabi

Dhaka

347
9

213664 0000302416 Name: Borhanul Islam 
Father: Boshir Ahmed 

Dhaka

348
0

213825 0000256118 Name: Md. Mahadi Hasan Opu
Father: Md. Ali Azam

Dhaka

348
1

213842 0000302324 Name: Md. Shagor hossain 
Father: Md. A. Rashid 

Rajshahi

348
2

213872 0000193764 Name: Md. Delowar Hossain
Father: Md. Abdus Samad Khan

Rajshahi
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United Commercial 
Bank PLC

348
3

214018 0000262217 Name: MD. RAKIBUL ISLAM
Father: MD. NURUZZAMAN

Chattogram

348
4

214424 0000295139 Name: JOY DAS
Father: KABOL DAS

Sylhet

348
5

215057 0000273907 Name: Showkat Ara
Father: Mohammad Fazlul 
Huque Khan 

Dhaka

348
6

215767 0000294260 Name: Ziad Md. Tamim Sayad
Father: Md. Raiqul Islam

Dhaka

348
7

216003 0000180855 Name: Didarul Islam
Father: Burhun Uddin

Dhaka

348
8

216561 0000192387 Name: Mohammad Ashraf 
Siddique
Father: Mohammad Abdus 
Satter

Dhaka

348
9

216562 0000302946 Name: ORTHI TABASSUM
Father: Syed Ahmed Masum

Dhaka

349
0

216614 0000149511 Name: Md. Nazimuddin Kha
Father: Abdul Motaleb

Khulna

349
1

216716 0000142680 Name: Kazi Hedayet Karim
Father: Kazi Efran Uddin

Dhaka

349
2

217296 0000292501 Name: TAZRINA JAHAN
Father: Md. Younus Ali

Dhaka

349
3

217512 0000277264 Name: Mehede Hasan
Father: Habibur Rahman

Mymensingh

349
4

217571 0000274215 Name: MD.ARIFUR  RAHMAN
Father: ATAUR RAHMAN

Dhaka

349
5

217594 0000121998 Name: Delwar Hossain
Father: Abu Bakkar Siddique

Chattogram

349
6

217609 0000294811 Name: MD. MAHMUDUL ISLAM
Father: MD. SIRAJUL ISLAM

Dhaka

349
7

217748 0000271722 Name: M. Zahid Hossain Sarkar
Father: M. Abu Hossain Sarkar

Dhaka

349
8

217807 0000274208 Name: Tareque Rahman 
Siddique
Father: Md. Abu Bakar Mollick

Dhaka
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United Commercial 
Bank PLC

349
9

217923 0000269591 Name: AZAD RAHMAN
Father: MD MAHFUZUR 
RAHMAN

Dhaka

350
0

217924 0000269992 Name: MOHAMMAD SHAIFUL 
ISLAM
Father: FAZAL AHMED

Dhaka

350
1

217932 0000270008 Name: EMRANA SULTANA 
ZINIA
Father: IDRIS ALI KHAKON

Dhaka

350
2

218801 0000271147 Name: Sauren Barua
Father: Sudhamoy Barua

Dhaka

350
3

218988 0000192388 Name: Md. Monir Hossain
Father: Md. Haider Ali

Sylhet

350
4

219309 0000278361 Name: MD. SHARIFUR 
RAHMAN
Father: MD. ABDUR RAHMAN

Rangpur

350
5

219528 0000256141 Name: Nabil Mahmud
Father: Md. Mostafa Kamal

Dhaka

350
6

220554 0000275676 Name: Suhken Malaker 
Father: Sapan Malaker 

Mymensingh

350
7

220624 0000256143 Name: Md. Zafar Ullah
Father: Md. Jalal Ahmed

Dhaka

350
8

220944 0000301700 Name: Sharmin Sultana 
Father: Abu Lal Mia 

Dhaka

350
9

221593 0000274150 Name: Md. Sayeed Khaldun
Father: Md. Saiful Islam

Dhaka

United Finance Limited 351
0

204550 0000286797 Name: Md. Sifuddin Sohel 
Father: Samsul Alam

Chattogram

Uttara Bank PLC 351
1

200076 0000219977 Name: Md. Rajib Hossain 
Father: Late Abdur Rashid 
Shaikh

Sylhet

351
2

200089 0000148746 Name: Md.  Mazharul Islam
Father: Late Md. Mafizul Islam

Sylhet

351
3

200117 0000291010 Name: MD.AFSAN ALI
Father: MD. ABDUL MALEK 
SHIKDER 

Khulna

351
4

200198 0000115909 Name: Muhammad Abu Hanif 
Khan
Father: Abdul Latif Khan

Dhaka
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Uttara Bank PLC 351
5

200326 0000211308 Name: Md. Sohel Rana
Father: Md. Abu Zia Ullah

Dhaka

351
6

200509 0000213408 Name: Md. Shariful Islam
Father: Late Md. Joynal Abedin

Dhaka

351
7

200662 0000141346 Name: Md. Sibly Sadek
Father: Md. Abul Hasan

Dhaka

351
8

200802 0000177289 Name: Mohammad Zahirul 
Islam 
Father: Nazrul Islam 

Dhaka

351
9

201101 0000285100 Name: Md. Ali Hasan 
Father: Md. Abdul Motaleb 

Chattogram

352
0

201128 0000213416 Name: Md. Najir Hossain
Father: Md. Abul Hashem

Dhaka

352
1

201204 0000295608 Name: Ayesha sultana 
Father: Jalal Udden

Dhaka

352
2

201333 0000271595 Name: MOHAMMED IMRAN
Father: NURUL KABIR

Chattogram

352
3

201383 0000215629 Name: Md. Rakib-Ul-Alam 
Father: Md. Quyum Alam

Dhaka

352
4

201944 0000258317 Name: SYED BAPPA RAJ
Father: SYED ZAKIR HOSSAIN

Khulna

352
5

202090 0000274546 Name: Farzana Yeasmin
Father: Md. Yasin Miah

Dhaka

352
6

202214 0000273148 Name: Md. Jahangir Alam
Father: Md. Abdul Latif

Dhaka

352
7

202281 0000219636 Name: M. A. Maw-Ed
Father: Md. Shawkat Ali

Rajshahi

352
8

202445 0000293259 Name: Sonjoy Kundu
Father: Shankar Kundu

Barishal

352
9

202465 0000176193 Name: Asadul Hoque
Father: Osim Uddin 

Dhaka

353
0

202883 0000148977 Name: S. M. Hasibul Hasan
Father: Md. Asaduzzaman 
Sarkar

Khulna

353
1

202928 0000270788 Name: MOHAMMAD REZAUL 
KARIM
Father: MD. ABDUL WAHAB

Dhaka
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Uttara Bank PLC 353
2

202968 0000272474 Name: ALOK KUMAR SAHA
Father: AMULLA KUMAR SAHA

Dhaka

353
3

203149 0000274918 Name: Md. Kamruzzaman
Father: Md. Aminar Rahman

Rangpur

353
4

203157 0000215691 Name: MD. FERDOWS HASAN
Father: MD. OBAIDUL AKBER

Chattogram

353
5

203299 0000280209 Name: Khan Md. Helal Uddin
Father: Khan Md. Rakib Uddin

Khulna

353
6

203319 0000215335 Name: Md. Nashir Uddin 
Father: Md. Amir Hossain

Khulna

353
7

203995 0000136263 Name: Rajib Saha
Father: Late Prohlad Chandra 
Saha

Dhaka

353
8

203999 0000265974 Name: MD.AL-AMIN 
HOWLADER
Father: MD.AYUB ALI 
HOWLADER

Barishal

353
9

204063 0000131243 Name: Md. Aowrangojeb 
Dewan
Father: Md. A. Hamid Dewan

Rajshahi

354
0

204070 0000285088 Name: MD. KAMRUZZAMAN
Father: Md. Abdul Baten

Dhaka

354
1

205048 0000234402 Name: Md. Rahman Faisal
Father: Nur Ahmed

Dhaka

354
2

205086 0000132500 Name: Swarup Halder
Father: Arun Krisna Halder

Barishal

354
3

206130 0000152745 Name: Ahsan Sabbir Mithun
Father: Md. Sekander Ali

Dhaka

354
4

206139 0000270964 Name: MD. TOUHID HASAN
Father: MD. DELOWER 
HOSSAIN

Rangpur

354
5

206318 0000246969 Name: Md. Limon Hossain
Father: Md. Abdus Sobahan

Rangpur

354
6

206426 0000289332 Name: Tanzid Murshed 
Father: Ashad Ali

Chattogram

354
7

206752 0000106500 Name: Syed Mohiuddin Alamgir
Father: Syed Shahan Shah 
Alam

Dhaka
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Uttara Bank PLC 354
8

206930 0000257931 Name: Badal Chandra Paul 
Father: Late Harendra Chandra 
Paul 

Dhaka

354
9

207820 0000256867 Name: MD. RUHUL AMIN
Father: MD. SANTU MIAH

Dhaka

355
0

208078 0000277327 Name: Abu Sayeed Emon 
Father: Ruhul Alam

Sylhet

355
1

208617 0000148644 Name: Snigdha Costa
Father: Joseph Costa

Khulna

355
2

208723 0000304439 Name: Md. Kamrul Hassan 
Emon
Father:  Md. Idris

Chattogram

355
3

208918 0000243690 Name: Md. Babul Mia
Father: Abdul Matin Mia

Sylhet

355
4

209111 0000235266 Name: Ashfaqur Rahman
Father: Md. Akbar Hossain

Barishal

355
5

209363 0000282098 Name: Md. Ashik Aktar
Father: Md. Akbar Ali

Rajshahi

355
6

209813 0000168895 Name: Md. Azharul Islam 
Father: Md. Abdul Gaffar Mollha

Dhaka

355
7

211329 0000291701 Name: Milee Farhana Naz
Father: Md. Abdul Maleque

Dhaka

355
8

211581 0000183468 Name: Imam Hossain
Father: Abdur Razzak

Chattogram

355
9

211684 0000211703 Name: Amatul Bashir
Father: Shekh Bashir Ahmed

Dhaka

356
0

211897 0000104322 Name: Fakhrul Islam Farid
Father: Mohammad Rabiullah

Dhaka

356
1

212056 0000165087 Name: A. K. M. Ziaul Hoque 
Father: A. K. M. Zaherul Hoque

Dhaka

356
2

212536 0000126153 Name: Md.Asad Al Razi
Father: Md. Amir Hossain 
Sikder

Dhaka

356
3

214124 0000235261 Name: Most. Karnofuly Khatun
Father: Md. Emdadul Haque

Rajshahi

356
4

215309 0000130301 Name: Mohammad Obaidur 
Rahaman
Father: Mohammad Ansar Ali

Dhaka
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Uttara Bank PLC 356
5

215995 0000272716 Name: Naim
Father: Mujibur Rahman

Dhaka

356
6

217208 0000278042 Name: Goutam Podder
Father: Rabindra Lal Podder

Chattogram

356
7

217710 0000265980 Name: PRONOY KUMAR SHIL
Father: PORITOSH KUMAR 
SHIL

Dhaka

356
8

217744 0000303850 Name: Md.Nayon Sheikh 
Father: Md Saheb Ali

Mymensingh

356
9

217754 0000220499 Name: Md. Abdullah-Al-Mamun
Father: Md. Abdur Rafique

Rangpur

Woori Bank 357
0

205013 0000263443 Name: Yakin Reza
Father: Rezaul Karim 
Chowdhury

Chattogram

357
1

211517 0000294757 Name: MUKTI 
BHATTACHARJEE
Father: Ashish Bhattacharjee

Dhaka

357
2

215474 0000301833 Name: SAIYDUR RAHMAN
Father: RAMZAN ALI

Dhaka

357
3

218594 0000269660 Name: IMTIAZ AHMED 
CHOWDHURY
Father: MOHAMMED ISHAQUE 
CHOWDHURY

Chattogram

Design & Develop by: Emerald Techno Ltd Print Date: 21-Jan-26  06:17:56 PM 221 of 221

The Institute of Bankers, Bangladesh (IBB)
Banking Professional Examination : October 2025

Part : AIBB
List of Successful Candidates


